
65,7601510 131 LEVENSELLER ROAD
LLC

176,610 0 242,370

PO BOX 1197

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

131 LEVENSELLER RD

B17291P133 10/07/2024

3,017.51

1.11

1,508.76 (1)

1,508.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-040-00A-000

244,9901739 18 MAIN ROAD, LLC 1,341,140 0 1,586,130

30 DEBECK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 MAIN RD

B15427P333 01/31/2020

19,747.32

9.20

9,873.66 (1)

9,873.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-001-000-000

416,19079 314 HOLDEN PROPERTY,
LLC

505,900 0 922,090

118 WINTERGREEN CT.

HAMPDEN ME 04444

314 MAIN RD

B17491P104 05/16/2025 B6926P274 01/05/1999 B3360P122
01/18/1983

11,480.02

9.60

5,740.01 (1)

5,740.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-016-00A-000

163,0601314 37 CAMPBELL DRIVE LLC 165,520 0 328,580

37 CAMPBELL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

462 MAIN RD

B11927P329 09/30/2009 B11664P262 02/17/2009

4,090.82

9.55

2,045.41 (1)

2,045.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-002-000-000

171,6601 3D HOLDING CO 325,260 0 496,920

PO BOX 640

HOLDEN ME 04429

658 MAIN RD

B6259P65 11/01/1996

6,186.65

5.00

3,093.33 (1)

3,093.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-022-001-000
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127,890118 3D HOLDING CO 333,100 0 460,990

PO BOX 640

HOLDEN ME 04429

654 MAIN RD

B6450P243 07/29/1997 B6259P67 11/01/1996

5,739.33

31.00

2,869.67 (1)

2,869.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-022-000-000

01968 3D HOLDING CO -
WAREHOUSE

64,480 0 64,480

PO BOX 640

HOLDEN ME 04429

MAIN RD

802.78

401.39 (1)

401.39 (2)

006-022-000-BLD

72,790419 616 LEVENSELLER RD, LLC 149,900 0 222,690

PO BOX 1197

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

616 LEVENSELLER RD

B17384P66 01/13/2025

2,772.49

4.00

1,386.25 (1)

1,386.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-027-00B-000

60,1701595 7M CONSTRUCTION LLC 0 0 60,170

65  KING PINE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17267P23 09/13/2024

749.12

3.20

374.56 (1)

374.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-010-000-000

195,7701596 7M CONSTRUCTION, LLC 0 0 195,770

65 KING PINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

72 MAIN RD

B17267P23 09/13/2024

2,437.34

1.77

1,218.67 (1)

1,218.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-009-000-000

122,0401161 A&M HOME CARE CORP. 157,470 0 279,510

583 SOUTH MAIN STREET

BREWER ME 04412

51 MAIN RD

B17400P319 01/31/2025

3,479.90

0.34

1,739.95 (1)

1,739.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-018-000-000
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100,7501633 AARON NEWCOMB BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION INC.

0 0 100,750

46 VICTORIA WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14142P239 05/06/2016 B13655P86 09/25/2014

1,254.34

40.30

627.17 (1)

627.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-001-001-000

187,5702 ABBOTT, HELEN 107,620 0 295,190

12 FROSTY LANE

ORRINGTON ME 04474

38 COBB DR

B8657P159 03/31/2003

3,675.12

0.48

1,837.56 (1)

1,837.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-030-000-000

111,000258 ACETO, JEFFREY 307,720 31,000 387,720

16 CAMPBELL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 CAMPBELL DR

B14336P140 11/14/2016

4,827.11

11.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,413.56 (1)

2,413.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 CEDAR RIDGE FILE 354

011-007-00E-000

91,2504 ACHORN, APRIL & LEESA
A. BROWN PERS REP OF

174,080 0 265,330

ESTATE OF ARTHUR L.
ACHORN

522 WISWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

522 WISWELL RD

B14273P94 09/12/2016

3,303.36

2.75

1,651.68 (1)

1,651.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-026-000-000

98,960271 ACKLEY, CARROLL L 272,200 25,000 346,160

ACKLEY, HARRIET J

391 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

391 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B11171P53 10/25/2007

4,309.69

3.40 20 Homestead Exemption

2,154.85 (1)

2,154.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-008-00B-000
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63,200591 ADAMS, CHARLES R.
ESTATE OF

112,120 0 175,320

C/O GORDON ADAMS

15 OLD MILL STREAM LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

993 MAIN RD

B17354P242 12/09/2024

2,182.73

0.64

1,091.37 (1)

1,091.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-047-000-000

120,380743 ADAMS, GORDON R II 124,140 25,000 219,520

15 OLD MILL STREAM LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 OLD MILL STREAM LN

B14588P28 08/25/2017

2,733.02

70.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,366.51 (1)

1,366.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-000-000

95,4301184 ADAMS, JAKE DANIEL 193,400 25,000 263,830

42 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

42 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B14873P280 07/16/2018

3,284.68

6.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,642.34 (1)

1,642.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-045-00A-000

06 ADAMS, JAMES 18,870 18,870 0

13 SYLVAN TERRACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 SYLVAN TERRACE

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT # 24

017-017-013-SYV

4,6401914 ADAMS, KIMBERLY, PERS.
REP ESTATE OF MARGARET
BLUM

0 0 4,640

186 STATE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

B16587P309 08/16/2022

57.77

1.00

28.89 (1)

28.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-028-001-000

124,0005 ADAMS, MARJORIE F 503,980 25,000 602,980

83 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

83 DOLE HILL RD

B12819P34 05/17/2012

7,507.10

2.40 20 Homestead Exemption

3,753.55 (1)

3,753.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MADELINE H. STANLEY FILE 294

006-010-001-000
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67,0102077 ADAMS, PHILLIP L JR 0 0 67,010

ADAMS, KIMBERLY B

186 STATE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

B7266P273 01/03/2000

834.27

11.63

417.14 (1)

417.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-032-005-000

2,4801301 ADDAMS FAMILY LLC 0 0 2,480

186 STATE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

B13417P162 12/11/2013

30.88

1.74

15.44 (1)

15.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-035-000-000

10,010154 ADDAMS FAMILY LLC 0 0 10,010

186 STATE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

PINKHAM RD

B13417P162 12/11/2013

124.62

3.64

62.31 (1)

62.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-061-001-000

61,260356 ALBERT, KEVIN 319,520 0 380,780

ALBERT, CHRISTINA

2433 US 2

HERMON ME 04401

42 KINGSBURY RD

B17027P222 12/18/2023 B15190P188 06/26/2019

4,740.71

1.00

2,370.36 (1)

2,370.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00B-001

2,94012 ALDRICH, ROSALIE A,
PERS REPRESENTATIVE

0 0 2,940

OF THE ESTATE OF PAUL
S. ALDRICH

77 WALTER ST

BANGOR ME 04401

B14107P89 03/25/2016

36.60

0.69

18.30 (1)

18.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-038-000-000

88,250898 ALEKSIEWICZ, JOHN P & 258,920 25,000 322,170

ALEKSIEWICZ, CHRISTY E

68 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

68 CHARLES DR

B14229P211 07/29/2016

4,011.02

2.05 20 Homestead Exemption

2,005.51 (1)

2,005.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-008-000-000
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01142 ALEXANDER, ALAN D 56,320 0 56,320

10 MARGARET LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 MARGARET LN

701.18

350.59 (1)

350.59 (2)

019-003-048-TRL

019-003-M10-TRL

106,6601663 ALGIS & LINA VYDAS
TRUSTEES OF THE ALGIS &
LINA VYDAS LIV. TR.

552,830 25,000 634,490

100 LAKESHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

100 LAKE SHORE RD

B15927P312 03/10/2021

7,899.40

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,949.70 (1)

3,949.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00D-000

102,61013 ALLEN, ANNIE L 342,880 25,000 420,490

87 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

87 EATON RIDGE DR

B7592P152 02/01/2001

5,235.10

5.54 20 Homestead Exemption

2,617.55 (1)

2,617.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 18 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-018-000-000

01400 ALLEN, CHARLES S. IV 100,600 25,000 75,600

ALLEN, MARY ELLEN

23 EMERALD RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 EMERALD RD

941.22

20 Homestead Exemption

470.61 (1)

470.61 (2)

019-003-065-TRL

019-003-E23-TRL

101,400984 ALLEN, DANIEL C 165,440 25,000 241,840

ALLEN, ASHLEY L

891 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

891 MANN HILL RD

B11500P240 08/15/2008

3,010.91

10.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,505.46 (1)

1,505.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-011-000

98,9001992 ALLEN, JULIE M 363,810 25,000 437,710

16 SARINA DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 SARINA DR

B12775P287 04/03/2012

5,449.49

1.24 20 Homestead Exemption

2,724.75 (1)

2,724.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-002-000-000
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95,680882 ALLEN, STACY ANN 365,000 25,000 435,680

54 EATON RIDGE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

54 EATON RIDGE DR

B17143P236 05/17/2024

5,424.22

1.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,712.11 (1)

2,712.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 25 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-025-000-000

01941 ALLEY, JAN 64,850 25,000 39,850

8 MARGARET LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 MARGARET LN

496.13

20 Homestead Exemption

248.07 (1)

248.06 (2)

019-003-047-TRL

019-003-M08-TRL

0836 ALLEY, LINDA 84,990 25,000 59,990

13 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 EMERALD RD

746.88

20 Homestead Exemption

373.44 (1)

373.44 (2)

019-003-060-TRL

019-003-E13-TRL

148,1601473 AMBITION, LLC 351,840 0 500,000

179 SUNSHINE ROAD

DEER ISLE ME 04627

421 MAIN RD

B15037P179 12/31/2018

6,225.00

5.30

3,112.50 (1)

3,112.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-019-00A-000

62,4301717 ANDERSON, CARL F JR 0 0 62,430

516 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14962P19 10/05/2018

777.25

9.20

388.63 (1)

388.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-021

42,0002028 ANDERSON, DILLON 0 0 42,000

ANDERSON, NICOLE

428 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDED ME 04429

B16346P293 01/12/2022 B16346P106 01/12/2022

522.90

2.00

261.45 (1)

261.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00F-000
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89,1201892 ANDERSON, DILLON &
ANDERSON, NICOLE

205,640 0 294,760

428 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

428 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15543P65 05/29/2020 B8429P125 10/31/2002

3,669.76

7.70

1,834.88 (1)

1,834.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00E-000

143,7801032 ANDERSON, DILLON P. 153,300 0 297,080

ANDERSON, NICOLE M.

429 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

429 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16841P330 06/08/2023

3,698.65

38.00

1,849.33 (1)

1,849.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-029-000-000

72,49017 ANDERSON, EMILY 20,120 0 92,610

516 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

522 LEVENSELLER RD

B14991P6 11/01/2018

1,152.99

2.00

576.50 (1)

576.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-020-001-000

95,99018 ANDERSON, EMILY 166,470 0 262,460

516 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

516 LEVENSELLER RD

B14991P6 11/01/2018

3,267.63

33.00

1,633.82 (1)

1,633.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-020-000-000

01028 ANDERSON, IRMA & EUGENE
ALLEN

83,660 25,000 58,660

1 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

730.32

20 Homestead Exemption

365.16 (1)

365.16 (2)

019-003-043-TRL

019-003-S01-TRL

125,34020 ANDERSON, MARK 194,980 25,000 295,320

OSTERGREN-ANDERSON,
LORRAINE

PO BOX 1125

HOLDEN ME 04429

337 SOUTH RD

B3157P284

3,676.73

25.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,838.37 (1)

1,838.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-010-00A-000
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139,43019 ANDERSON, SUSANNA CLARK 245,280 25,000 359,710

348 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

348 COPELAND HILL RD

B14394P260 01/25/2017 B14356P253 12/08/2016

4,478.39

13.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,239.20 (1)

2,239.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-075-000-000

95,0001407 ANDREWS, BRAD T. & 311,270 25,000 381,270

ANDREWS, HOLLY S

518 LAMBERT RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

518 LAMBERT RD

B15209P168 07/15/2019

4,746.81

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,373.41 (1)

2,373.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-010-000-000

76,9401108 ANDREWS, EMILY C 228,320 25,000 280,260

349 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

349 LEVENSELLER RD

B13852P262 06/03/2015

3,489.24

5.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,744.62 (1)

1,744.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-008-000

02019 ANDREWS, ETHEL 54,680 25,000 29,680

8 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 ELLEN DR

369.52

20 Homestead Exemption

184.76 (1)

184.76 (2)

OLD LOT #35

017-017-008-ELL

92,1702085 ANDREWS, MARK D 455,530 25,000 522,700

ANDREWS, LAURIE A

969 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

969 MANN HILL RD

B12473P308

6,507.62

4.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,253.81 (1)

3,253.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-018-001-000

01409 ANTWORTH, EVAN 94,840 25,000 69,840

ANTWORTH, NANCY

15 SHAMROCK CIRLCE

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

869.51

20 Homestead Exemption

434.76 (1)

434.75 (2)

019-003-036-TRL

VACANT 7/5/19

019-003-S15-TRL
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80,00031 APPLETON, KENNETH E 208,160 25,000 263,160

JOHNSON, DONALD P

10 HOLBROOK ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 HOLBROOK RD

B13120P173 03/18/2012

3,276.34

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,638.17 (1)

1,638.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-029-000-000

85,71033 ARCHAMBAULT, MICHELE R 327,620 25,000 388,330

ARCHAMBAULT, TIMOTHY J

280 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

280 COPELAND HILL RD

B6135P95 05/31/1996

4,834.71

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,417.36 (1)

2,417.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-073-000-000

98,690270 ARMELL, CHAD KEITH & 421,300 25,000 494,990

ARMELL, KIM ELIZABETH

12 COSTAIN LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 COSTAIN LN

B14399P335 01/31/2017

6,162.63

3.21 20 Homestead Exemption

3,081.32 (1)

3,081.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-002-002

35,78036 ARNOLD, BRUCE WAYNE &
ARNOLD, CAROL

105,870 25,000 116,650

101 CHURCH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

101 CHURCH RD

B15699P21 09/17/2020

1,452.29

0.24 20 Homestead Exemption

726.15 (1)

726.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-021-000-000

86,65035 ARNOLD, MADISON L. 251,080 0 337,730

50 CHARLES DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 CHARLES DR

B15842P184 12/24/2020

4,204.74

1.09

2,102.37 (1)

2,102.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-007-000-000

87,0301140 ARNOLD, ROBIN M 227,980 25,000 290,010

57 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

57 CHARLES DR

B11944P267 10/15/2009

3,610.62

1.32 20 Homestead Exemption

1,805.31 (1)

1,805.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-010-000-000
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95,55022 ASHE, BRIAN H. & ROBIN
J. ASHE

388,410 25,000 458,960

MONYOK, ALLYSON

154 EATON RIDGE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

154 EATON RIDGE DR

B16949P246 09/21/2023

5,714.05

1.02 20 Homestead Exemption

2,857.03 (1)

2,857.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 35 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-035-000-000

0307 AT&T MOBILITY 25,000 0 25,000

ATTN: NREA - TAX
DEPARTMENT

1010 PINE STREET

RM 6E-L-01 NREA

ST LOUIS MO 63101

TOWER DR

311.25

155.63 (1)

155.62 (2)

COM-NAV

002-070-00D-TW1

239,320182 ATWELL, ROBERT S. 0 0 239,320

715 HAMMOND ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

B17184P131 06/26/2024

2,979.53

1.52

1,489.77 (1)

1,489.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 BLS FILE 25 & LOT 8, 2018-98

016-003-000-000

92,4602016 AUCOIN, PAUL 228,630 0 321,090

46 WILLIAMS WAY

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

46 WILLIAMS WAY

B13931P181 08/17/2015

3,997.57

4.48

1,998.79 (1)

1,998.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00E-000

97,1501491 AUDETTE, PRISCILLA 253,350 31,000 319,500

188 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

188 ROOKS RD

B16409P292 03/14/2022

3,977.77

2.30 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 1,988.89 (1)

1,988.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MCKENZIE ROOKS RD SD FILE 603

013-011-003-000

128,330266 AUSTIN, NICHOLE L. &
WUNDER, DALE K.

411,220 25,000 514,550

473 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

473 MANN HILL RD

B15727P52 10/06/2020

6,406.15

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,203.08 (1)

3,203.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-000-000
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96,650115 AUSTIN, VERONICA 239,220 25,000 310,870

142 BLAKEFORD DRIVE

WENDELL NC 27591

203 CLARK HILL RD

B15652P77 08/17/2020

3,870.33

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,935.17 (1)

1,935.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 CLARK HILL D23-89

013-003-00N-000

98,2901312 AVERY, NICHOLAS 172,400 0 270,690

271 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

271 CLARK HILL RD

B16869P324 07/06/2023

3,370.09

3.00

1,685.05 (1)

1,685.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1  CLARK HILL D32-87

013-003-00F-000

0516 AVERY-NEAL, CATHERINE 28,670 25,000 3,670

AVERY, ANTOINETTE D. &
SYMONE D.

51 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 SHADOW LN

45.69

20 Homestead Exemption

22.85 (1)

22.84 (2)

OLD LOT #130

017-017-051-SHD

80,42043 AYER, BEVERLY H 149,830 25,000 205,250

PO BOX 1151

HOLDEN ME 04429

249 KIDDER HILL RD

B3861P286 07/21/1986 B3278P258 05/07/1982

2,555.36

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,277.68 (1)

1,277.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-039-000-000

132,72044 AYER, BEVERLY H 352,090 0 484,810

MCELROY, LAURA A

PO BOX 1151

HOLDEN ME 04429

256 KIDDER HILL RD

B10037P347 08/18/2005 B7397P196 06/28/2000

6,035.88

48.80

3,017.94 (1)

3,017.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-038-000-000

81,05046 AYER, MICHAEL H. & MARY
K. AYER

297,010 31,000 347,060

HUTCHINSON, ERIN A.

4 EDGE OF TOWN RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

4 EDGE OF TOWN RD

B17366P285 12/19/2024 B4118P118 10/09/1987

4,320.90

3.38 20 Homestead Exemption

17 WW2 RES DIS ON DUTY 2,160.45 (1)

2,160.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-038-00A-000
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261,9801173 BABSON, BRYCE T. 343,430 0 605,410

145 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

145 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16895P136 07/31/2023

7,537.35

0.64

3,768.68 (1)

3,768.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 BLS FILE 19

015-014-000-000

158,05048 BACKER, JUSTIN 192,140 25,000 325,190

27 DRAGONFLY DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 DRAGONFLY DR

B14139P168 05/03/2016

4,048.62

114.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,024.31 (1)

2,024.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-021-000-000

87,4801969 BAILEY, KENT 0 0 87,480

EREMITA, LISA

32 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7171P29 09/13/1999

1,089.13

14.05

544.57 (1)

544.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-024-00F-000

424,8801385 BANGOR RV, LLC 287,280 0 712,160

1266 FURNACE BROOK
PARKWAY

SUITE 300

QUINCY MA 02169

602 MAIN RD

B16773P241 03/15/2023 B13213P318 06/11/2013

8,866.39

31.00

4,433.20 (1)

4,433.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-019-000-000

90,220390 BANGS, TODD K 250,620 25,000 315,840

WHEELDEN, JAMIE R

503 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

503 SOUTH RD

B9592P23 10/20/2009

3,932.21

3.13 20 Homestead Exemption

1,966.11 (1)

1,966.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 MCKENZIE SOUTH RD SD C25-80

004-004-004-000

126,26056 BARCLAY, RICHARD L 251,530 31,000 346,790

BARCLAY, ROBERTA S

195 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

195 SOUTH RD

B5905P332 07/20/1995

4,317.54

10.20 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,158.77 (1)

2,158.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-023-00C-000
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109,30057 BARKAN, STEVEN E 308,500 25,000 392,800

TENNENT, BARBARA J

PO BOX 129

HOLDEN ME 04429

841 MANN HILL RD

B4197P180 03/21/1988

4,890.36

20.90 20 Homestead Exemption

2,445.18 (1)

2,445.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-016-000

136,83055 BARKER, ANDREW &
BARKER, LOUANNE

735,290 25,000 847,120

14 NEWCASTLE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 NEWCASTLE LN

B16074P23 06/22/2021 B15699P304 09/18/2020

10,546.64

5.83 20 Homestead Exemption

5,273.32 (1)

5,273.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-013-000-000

01123 BARKER, DANIEL W 42,430 25,000 17,430

PO BOX 3031

BREWER ME 04412

7 NELLIGAN DR

217.00

20 Homestead Exemption

108.50 (1)

108.50 (2)

019-003-023-TRL

019-003-N07-TRL

105,7401076 BARON, KATIE LYNN 202,000 0 307,740

CLARK, RYAN CHRISTOPHER

154 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

154 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B16269P243 11/10/2021

3,831.36

15.88

1,915.68 (1)

1,915.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 EAST HOLDEN HEIGHTS D11-95

007-047-004-000

119,15059 BARON, PAUL 218,860 0 338,010

21 NEWTON ST

BANGOR ME 04401

152 HOLBROOK RD

B3582P109 10/03/1984

4,208.22

0.24

2,104.11 (1)

2,104.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-020-000-000

95,75060 BARROWS, GREGORY J 402,160 25,000 472,910

BARROWS, NANCY

178 EATON RIDGE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

178 EATON RIDGE DR

B4826P268 05/02/1991

5,887.73

1.14 20 Homestead Exemption

2,943.87 (1)

2,943.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 38 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-038-000-000
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90,0301978 BARTLETT, BENJAMIN D & 333,990 31,000 393,020

BARTLETT, MICHELLE M

181 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

181 BAGADUCE RD

B14363P79 12/14/2016

4,893.10

3.38 20 Homestead Exemption

17 WW2 RES DIS ON DUTY 2,446.55 (1)

2,446.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-007-00A-000

90,280569 BARTLETT, LUCAS C. H. & 212,490 25,000 277,770

BARLETT, KARI A

549 COPELAND HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

549 COPELAND HILL RD

B14918P265 08/27/2018

3,458.24

2.17 20 Homestead Exemption

1,729.12 (1)

1,729.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-00B-000

96,68061 BARTLEY, SUSAN 351,130 25,000 422,810

1040 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1040 EASTERN AVE

B15898P50 02/10/2021 B11654P191 02/06/2009 B6250P9
10/21/1996

5,263.98

2.02 20 Homestead Exemption

2,631.99 (1)

2,631.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-002-000

115,1701580 BARTOL, JAMES A. & 337,880 25,000 428,050

BARTOL, MARCIA R

35 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 SKYLINE DR

B14671P107 11/15/2017

5,329.22

2.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,664.61 (1)

2,664.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-011-000

90,0001918 BARTOL, JOSEPH ADAM 378,890 25,000 443,890

BARTOL, TRISTIN SHARP

11 CITY VIEW DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 CITY VIEW DR

B17158P10 05/31/2024

5,526.43

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,763.22 (1)

2,763.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00N-000

02234 BASSWOOD SOLAR, LLC 339,080 339,080 0

101 SUMMER STREET,
FLOOR 2

BOSTON MA 02110

1104 EASTERN AVE

0.00

59 Solar Equipment

008-016-ON
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02235 BASSWOODS SOLAR, LLC 143,350 0 143,350

101 SUMMER STREET,
FLOOR 2

BOSTON MA 02110

1104 EASTERN AVE.

B11306P262

1,784.71

892.36 (1)

892.35 (2)

008-016-SOL-TAX

120,840495 BATE, BARBARA T 389,620 25,000 485,460

BATE, DAVID W

325 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

325 SOUTH RD

B9438P147 07/13/2004

6,043.98

20.50 20 Homestead Exemption

3,021.99 (1)

3,021.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-010-000-000

98,6501985 BATES, LARRY P 539,200 25,000 612,850

BATES, KERRI A

31 BARRETT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 BARRETT LN

B11496P333 08/12/2008

7,629.98

3.19 20 Homestead Exemption

3,814.99 (1)

3,814.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-008-000

01426 BATES, ROSANNE 60,100 0 60,100

BATES, KEITH JR.

PO BOX 3181

BREWER ME 04412

3 SHORT ST

B14669P144 11/14/2017

748.25

374.13 (1)

374.12 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 18

007-010-S03-TRL

91,4301388 BEAL-CHAMBERS, KARA 286,840 25,000 353,270

113 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

113 NOLAN RD

B12741P307 02/28/2012

4,398.21

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,199.11 (1)

2,199.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-024-000-000

82,83065 BEALE, MICHAEL J 216,820 25,000 274,650

BEALE, KATE O

529 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

529 COPELAND HILL RD

B4603P254 02/23/1990

3,419.39

2.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,709.70 (1)

1,709.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-001-00B-000
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83,04067 BEALS, JUDY 221,700 31,000 273,740

245 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

245 SOUTH RD

B5060P170 06/08/1992

3,408.06

2.00 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 1,704.03 (1)

1,704.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-022-000-000

90,0001977 BEAULIEU, LINDSAY B. & 305,650 0 395,650

BEAULIEU, PETER

20 ROWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 ROWELL RD

B14210P63 07/13/2016

4,925.84

3.00

2,462.92 (1)

2,462.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-015-00B-000

127,20071 BEAULIEU, TIMOTHY J 458,610 31,000 554,810

BEAULIEU, CLARA

235 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

235 SOUTH RD

B5273P244 02/25/1993

6,907.38

36.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,453.69 (1)

3,453.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

24.00

0.00

2.00

3,312

0

300

007-023-000-000

190,660473 BEAULIEU, TODD C 477,710 0 668,370

1031 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1031 MAIN RD

B10841P243 02/21/2007

8,321.21

2.50

4,160.61 (1)

4,160.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-039-00A-000

88,8402017 BEAULIEU, TODD C 99,100 0 187,940

1031 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1025 MAIN RD

B10841P243

2,339.85

1.25

1,169.93 (1)

1,169.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-039-00B-000

111,3002136 BEAUREGARD, MARK 527,100 25,000 613,400

BEAUREGARD, TRACY

66 KING PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

66 KING PINE DRIVE

B15926P226 03/09/2021

7,636.83

18.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,818.42 (1)

3,818.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-00C
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90,8301404 BEAUREGARD, MARK S & 287,420 0 378,250

BEAUREGARD, TRACY H

66 KING PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

287 COPELAND HILL RD

B14779P314 04/06/2018

4,709.21

1.15

2,354.61 (1)

2,354.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-056-00B-000

134,5501953 BELANGER, SCOTT P. 51,930 0 186,480

110 Valley View

Holden ME 04429

110 VALLEY VIEW RD

B17316P82 10/30/2024

2,321.68

8.55

1,160.84 (1)

1,160.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00P-000

131,67074 BELL, CALVIN W 488,230 25,000 594,900

BELL, JACQUELINE P

577 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

577 COPELAND HILL RD

B5408P339 08/20/1993

7,406.50

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,703.25 (1)

3,703.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-00D-000

0981 BELL, TAMMY 26,300 0 26,300

22 MOON AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 MOON AVE

327.44

163.72 (1)

163.72 (2)

OLD LOT #017

017-017-022-MOO

103,91077 BEMIS, GREGORY A 90,760 25,000 169,670

BEMIS, MARGO A

714 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

714 LEVENSELLER RD

B7137P141 08/11/1999

2,112.39

49.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,056.20 (1)

1,056.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-030-000-000

39,3801934 BEMIS, GREGORY A. 0 0 39,380

714 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17034P103 12/28/2023

490.28

1.00

245.14 (1)

245.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-030-00C-000
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84,33078 BEMIS, LELAND J 161,810 31,000 215,140

BEMIS, CAROLE G

PO BOX 219

HOLDEN ME 04429

911 MAIN RD

B3020P273 09/14/1979

2,678.49

6.70 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,339.25 (1)

1,339.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-011-001-000

62,9101796 BENNER, LARRY A 405,640 25,000 443,550

26 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

26 FIELDS POND RD

B14031P309 12/11/2015 B14031P306 12/11/2015
B8245P143 06/24/2002

5,522.20

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,761.10 (1)

2,761.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-031-001-000

189,85080 BENNETT, ANNE F & 109,910 0 299,760

BUTLER, JULIE A

8 DEWEY STREET

HAMPDEN ME 04444

113 CARTER DR

B13811P340 04/22/2015 B13811P339 04/22/2015
B6443P190 B970P461

3,732.01

0.50

1,866.01 (1)

1,866.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-004-000-000

65,650959 BENNETT, ARTHUR G. JR. 156,300 0 221,950

3 JARVIS GORE DR

EDDINGTON ME 04428

203 LEVENSELLER RD

B17083P339 03/06/2024

2,763.28

1.37

1,381.64 (1)

1,381.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-037-000-000

77,3601736 BENNETT, GERARD L 156,030 25,000 208,390

BENNETT, ALICE G

141 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

141 MANN HILL RD

B7128P284 08/02/1999

2,594.46

1.12 20 Homestead Exemption

1,297.23 (1)

1,297.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-032-00A-000

77,2801593 BENNETT, JOSEPH 0 0 77,280

BENNETT, MARY KATHRYN

186 BUCK ST,

GORHAM ME 04038

B17142P88 05/15/2024

962.14

2.87

481.07 (1)

481.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MADELINE H. STANLEY C15-82

006-010-00B-000
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98,770530 BENNETT, PETER A 287,690 31,000 355,460

BENNETT, JANE P

121 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

121 EATON RIDGE DR

B7150P85 08/24/1999

4,425.48

2.97 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,212.74 (1)

2,212.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-013-000-000

94,160968 BENWAY, JUSTIN M. 545,380 0 639,540

BENWAY, BRYONY F.

19 WINTERS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15903P282 02/17/2021

7,962.27

4.50

3,981.14 (1)

3,981.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-063-00B-000

53,1701954 BENWAY, JUSTIN M. 0 0 53,170

19 WINTERS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15903P280 02/17/2021

661.97

2.40

330.99 (1)

330.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-063-00C-000

228,960400 BERTRAND, JANE T 249,400 0 478,360

570 WALNUT ST

NEW ORLEANS LA 70118

155 CARTER DR

B9256P30 03/29/2004

5,955.58

0.69

2,977.79 (1)

2,977.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-012-000-000

116,6401445 BERUBE, JASON R. & 502,740 25,000 594,380

BERUBE, DEVYN M

565 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429 000

565 MANN HILL RD

B13691P193 11/04/2014

7,400.03

15.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,700.02 (1)

3,700.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-024-00A-000

69,210817 BETANCOURT, ELIAS IVAN
MARRERO &

58,830 25,000 103,040

MARRERO, KAREN

107 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

107 COPELAND HILL RD

B15165P1 06/03/2019

1,282.85

1.29 20 Homestead Exemption

641.43 (1)

641.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-025-00A-000
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98,3401443 BETTS, ANNETTE M. & 348,490 25,000 421,830

BETTS, DAVID R

206 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

206 BAGADUCE RD

B15311P83 10/10/2019

5,251.78

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,625.89 (1)

2,625.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-006-000

82,6301623 BETTS, DANIEL D 243,900 25,000 301,530

BETTS, TWILA D

10 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 NOLAN RD

B12863P348 06/28/2012

3,754.05

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,877.03 (1)

1,877.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-051-000-000

174,5502172 BEUTTELL, PETER M. 10,220 0 184,770

AUCOIN, PRISCILLA

27 MAGNOLIA DR. SOUTH

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

38 ROCKY RUN

B17207P276 07/19/2024

2,300.39

3.82

1,150.20 (1)

1,150.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-015

105,3002229 BEUTTELL, PETER M. 0 0 105,300

AUCOIN, PRISCILLA

27 MAGNOLIA DRIVE
SOUTH,

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

B17447P251 03/28/2025

1,310.99

3.12

655.50 (1)

655.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-016

99,800188 BEUTTELL, PETER M. 0 0 99,800

AUCOIN, PRISCILLA

27 MAGNOLIA DR. SOUTH

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

B17207P276 07/19/2024

1,242.51

0.57

621.26 (1)

621.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 BLS FILE 25

016-009-000-000

89,260189 BEUTTELL, PETER M. 0 0 89,260

AUCOIN, PRISCILLA

27 MAGNOLIA DR. SOUTH

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

B17207P276 07/19/2024

1,111.29

0.46

555.65 (1)

555.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 BLS FILE 25

016-010-000-000
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230,67090 BICKFORD, DAVID A 86,830 0 317,500

BICKFORD, CAROL A

43 LOCKSLEY LN

RAYMOND NH 03077

33 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B2818P8 12/06/1977

3,952.87

0.82

1,976.44 (1)

1,976.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 53 BREWER LAKE SHORES V23-100

LOTS 1 & 2 BREWER LAKE SHORES V23-101

014-001-000-000

95,28091 BICKNELL, STEPHEN A 358,440 25,000 428,720

BOYD, MARGARET A

141 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

141 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B4943P226 11/19/1991

5,337.56

40.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,668.78 (1)

2,668.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-005-000

73,170318 BIECHELER, COREY M. &
BIECHELER, MICHELLE R.

159,750 31,000 201,920

307 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

307 LEVENSELLER RD

B15746P73 10/20/2020

2,513.90

2.55 14 WW2 Vet NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 1,256.95 (1)

1,256.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-003-000

133,060816 BILOTTA, BRENDA 297,860 25,000 405,920

358 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

358 SOUTH RD

B13268P139 07/24/2013

5,053.70

16.06 20 Homestead Exemption

2,526.85 (1)

2,526.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 VAN PEURSEM SD FILE 225

004-017-00A-000

81,670250 BIRCH, JEFFREY L 299,010 25,000 355,680

BIRCH, JAQUELINE M

C/O MARK & CINDY BAKER

427 WEST BRITANNIA
STREET

TAUNTON MA 02780

99 CHURCH RD

B17514P262 06/04/2025

4,428.22

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,214.11 (1)

2,214.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-022-001-000

87,7301152 BISCHOFF, ANTHONY 154,700 0 242,430

MCNALLY, MADISON

318 CLEWLEYVILLE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

318 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17349P259 12/03/2024

3,018.25

1.14

1,509.13 (1)

1,509.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-015-000-000
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95,150804 BISHOP, KATHRINE,
TRUSTEE KATHRINE B.
COLWELL TRUST

270,870 0 366,020

260 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

260 ROOKS RD

B16578P350 08/08/2022

4,556.95

1.09

2,278.48 (1)

2,278.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-010-000

98,35096 BISSELL, LOUISE 284,700 31,000 352,050

238 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

238 CLARK HILL RD

B14529P111 06/28/2017 B14427P347 03/10/2017
B3347P174 11/30/1982

4,383.02

3.03 22 WW2 Widow Res

20 Homestead Exemption 2,191.51 (1)

2,191.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-002-002-000

95,33097 BISSELL, RICHARD D JR 253,790 0 349,120

223 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

223 CLARK HILL RD

B8369P113 09/25/2002

4,346.54

1.20

2,173.27 (1)

2,173.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-001-000

95,65099 BLACK, DAVID R 282,270 25,000 352,920

BLACK, JANE C

PO BOX 3051

BREWER ME 04412

50 EATON RIDGE DR

B3852P20 07/03/1986

4,393.85

1.08 20 Homestead Exemption

2,196.93 (1)

2,196.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 24 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-024-000-000

71,470339 BLACK, MELISSA & 149,210 25,000 195,680

BLACK, JASON

591 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

591 LEVENSELLER RD

B14594P215 09/01/2017

2,436.22

1.18 20 Homestead Exemption

1,218.11 (1)

1,218.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SOUTH SUBDIVISION D662-76

012-016-00B-003
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264,890454 BLACKHAWK PROPERTIES,
LLC

542,730 0 807,620

124 DOLE HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

224 MAIN RD

B16219P102 10/05/2021 B14702P217 12/21/2017

10,054.87

8.00

5,027.44 (1)

5,027.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-003-000-000

20,1301931 BLACKHAWK PROPERTIES,
LLC

0 0 20,130

124 DOLE HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17254P199 09/03/2024

250.62

2.70

125.31 (1)

125.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00H-000

65,0901163 BLACKMER, BRUCE 126,590 0 191,680

14  ENTERPRISE DR.

DEDHAM ME 04429

738 MAIN RD

B16582P304 08/12/2022

2,386.42

0.69

1,193.21 (1)

1,193.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-009-000-000

81,1001080 BLACKMER, BRUCE R 114,860 0 195,960

14 ENTERPRIZE DR

DEDHAM ME 04429

875 MAIN RD

B12030P162 01/15/2010

2,439.70

1.66

1,219.85 (1)

1,219.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-056-000-000

01840 BLACKWOOD, GALE 40,940 25,000 15,940

46 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 SHADOW LN

B15183P96 06/20/2019

198.45

20 Homestead Exemption

99.23 (1)

99.22 (2)

OLD LOT #132

017-017-046-SHD
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81,7401901 BLAKELOCK, ELIZABETH
INNIS, PERS. REP. OF
THE

0 0 81,740

ESTATE OF TRIPLETT,
CYNTHIA

11 BRENWAY DR.

WEST HARTFORD CT 06117

FISHER ROAD

B17182P25 06/24/2024

1,017.66

29.90

508.83 (1)

508.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-016-002-000

72,8701890 BLAKELOCK, ELIZABETH
INNIS, PERS. REP. OF
THE

0 0 72,870

ESTATE OF TRIPLETT,
CYNTHIA

11 BRENWAY DR.

WEST HARTFORD CT 06117

FISHER Rd

B17182P25 06/24/2024

907.23

8.16

453.62 (1)

453.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-018-000-000

77,1001630 BLAKELOCK, ELIZABETH
INNIS, PERS. REP. OF
THE

0 0 77,100

ESTATE OF TRIPLETT,
CYNTHIA

11 BRENWAY DR.

WEST HARTFORD CT 06117

B17182P25 06/24/2024

959.90

21.60

479.95 (1)

479.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOWER LOT  PARCEL 1

009-016-001-000

109,6801631 BLAKELOCK, ELIZABETH
INNIS, PERS. REP. OF
THE

0 0 109,680

ESTATE OF TRIPLETT,
CYNTHIA

11 BRENWAY DR.

WEST HARTFORD CT 06117

FISHER RD

B17182P25 06/24/2024 B6474P273 08/28/1997

1,365.52

64.79

682.76 (1)

682.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-017-000-000

95,000103 BLANCHARD, BRUCE 160,390 25,000 230,390

BLANCHARD, LINDA

915 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

915 EASTERN AVE

B2295P144

2,868.36

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,434.18 (1)

1,434.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 COUNTRY ACRES C12-77

008-027-00B-000
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56,570231 BLANCHARD, STEVEN 147,670 25,000 179,240

211 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

211 COPELAND HILL RD

B7541P4 11/28/2000

2,231.54

0.96 20 Homestead Exemption

1,115.77 (1)

1,115.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-060-000-000

91,070104 BLANCHETTE, DAVID 199,680 25,000 265,750

165 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

165 KIDDER HILL RD

B14409P207 02/14/2017

3,308.59

2.64 20 Homestead Exemption

1,654.30 (1)

1,654.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-00C-000

13,210105 BLANK, DEBORAH E 0 0 13,210

751 NORWAY DR

BAR HARBOR ME 04609

B2556P247

164.46

0.19

82.23 (1)

82.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 3A,4A BLS FILE V23-101

015-035-00A-000

203,8601688 BLANKE, ANN MARY & 230,490 0 434,350

BLANKE, RICHARD

26 KENDUSKEAG AVE.

BANGOR ME 04401

165 PINKHAM RD

B14407P185 02/09/2017

5,407.66

0.52

2,703.83 (1)

2,703.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-060-000-000

95,5001249 BLEDSOE, PAYTON
CALLOWAY

180,420 0 275,920

509 MENZIES DRIVE

ROCK HILL SC 29730

276 ROOKS RD

B16154P135 08/17/2021

3,435.20

1.30

1,717.60 (1)

1,717.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-013-000-000

01816 BLOOD, CLAYTON 31,130 0 31,130

23 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 SLEEPY HOLLOW

387.57

193.79 (1)

193.78 (2)

OLD LOT # 73

017-017-023-SLP
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59,0802114 BLOOM, CORY C. 0 0 59,080

234 LAKE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17496P42 05/21/2025

735.55

3.45

367.78 (1)

367.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-007-000

99,130148 BLOOM, KAREN S 515,900 25,000 590,030

234 LAKESHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

234 LAKE SHORE RD

B12351P164 12/17/2010

7,345.87

3.48 20 Homestead Exemption

3,672.94 (1)

3,672.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 37J,37I,37H BLS FILE V23-100

014-036-000-000

24,940335 BLOOM, KAREN S 0 0 24,940

234 LAKESHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11810P86 06/18/2009

310.50

0.23

155.25 (1)

155.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION LOT 5 BLS FILE 19

015-013-000-000

43,7902142 BLOOM, KAREN S. & 0 0 43,790

PAYSON, ERIKA N.

234 LAKESHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

BEAVER BOG LANE

B16399P226 03/02/2022 B16399P223 03/02/2022

545.19

3.26

272.60 (1)

272.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-013-000

90,8301150 BLOOMER, KIRK D. 18,950 0 109,780

68 TOWER ROAD

ARGYLE ME 04468

6 BLACK BEAR LN

B17060P105 02/02/2024

1,366.76

3.50

683.38 (1)

683.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-024-000-000

89,260773 BOLTON, ROBERT F. 201,130 25,000 265,390

311 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

311 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15541P264 05/28/2020

3,304.11

6.56 20 Homestead Exemption

1,652.06 (1)

1,652.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-035-001-000
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71,870141 BONNER, THOMAS A. &
LINDA P., LIFE ESTATE

265,250 0 337,120

MADDEN, RODNEY D.,
REMAINDERMAN

472 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

472 WISWELL RD

B14529P149 06/28/2017

4,197.14

1.15

2,098.57 (1)

2,098.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-00A-000

65,650113 BOOKER, ROLAND JR 0 0 65,650

BOOKER, MONA

PO BOX 123

STETSON ME 04488

817.34

104.00

408.67 (1)

408.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-009-000-000

0494 BOOTH, KEVIN 57,450 25,000 32,450

36 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 SHADOW LN

404.00

20 Homestead Exemption

202.00 (1)

202.00 (2)

OLD LOT #107

017-017-036-SHD

63,110623 BOSS, PAUL J. 141,260 25,000 179,370

ALBERT, NANCY M.

362 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

362 MANN HILL RD

B16319P285 12/20/2021

2,233.16

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,116.58 (1)

1,116.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-006-00A-000

101,830117 BOSSE, DOUGLAS R 344,230 25,000 421,060

BOSSE, CANDACE A

P.O. BOX 1128

HOLDEN ME 04429

79 KIDDER HILL RD

B8842P6 07/11/2003 B5192P358 10/28/1992 B2953P301
02/20/1979

5,242.20

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,621.10 (1)

2,621.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-037-00A-000

71,500120 BOTELHO, MITZI G 92,670 25,000 139,170

651 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

651 LEVENSELLER RD

B5232P240 12/18/1992

1,732.67

1.20 20 Homestead Exemption

866.34 (1)

866.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-012-000-000
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90,4201295 BOUCHARD, JON A 502,500 0 592,920

GRAY, TINA M

PO BOX 532

HAMPDEN ME 04444

505 MAIN RD

B8930P73 08/25/2003

7,381.85

1.25

3,690.93 (1)

3,690.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-017-000-000

0912 BOUCHARD, RON 42,450 25,000 17,450

6 LAKEVIEW DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 LAKEVIEW DR

217.25

20 Homestead Exemption

108.63 (1)

108.62 (2)

OLD LOT #134

017-017-006-LKV

023 BOUCHER, DENNIS B. 24,920 24,920 0

BOUCHER, LUCYNTHIA G.

6 ELLEN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 ELLEN DR

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT # 34

017-017-006-ELL

0121 BOUCHEY, DAVID 35,070 25,000 10,070

5 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 EMERALD RD

125.37

20 Homestead Exemption

62.69 (1)

62.68 (2)

019-003-056-TRL

019-003-E05-TRL

98,3001139 BOUDREAU, ANDREW P 269,980 25,000 343,280

BOUDREAU, ROXANNE L

317 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

317 CLARK HILL RD

B7332P285 04/14/2000

4,273.84

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,136.92 (1)

2,136.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00I-000

98,7502000 BOUDREAU, DAVID M 264,150 0 362,900

BOUDREAU, VICKI GRAVES

60 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 SARINA DR

B11568P33 10/22/2008

4,518.10

1.15

2,259.05 (1)

2,259.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-010-000-000
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130,200601 BOUDREAU, JUSTIN H.,
TRUSTEE J. H. BOUDREAU
TRUST

0 0 130,200

BOUDREAU, KAREN C.,
TRUSTEE OF K. C.
BOUDREAU TRUST

56 DEARBORN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16833P100 05/30/2023

1,620.99

81.50

810.50 (1)

810.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-000-000

124,660122 BOUDREAU, JUSTIN H.,
TRUSTEE OF J.H.
BOUDREAU TRUST

426,930 25,000 526,590

BOUDREAU, KAREN C.,
TRUSTEE OF K.C.
BOUDREAU TRUST

56 DEARBORN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 DEARBORN DR

B16833P100 05/30/2023

6,556.05

7.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,278.03 (1)

3,278.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00B-000

146,060501 BOURGUET, ROSEMARY 328,790 0 474,850

NEVILLE, MATTHEW

472 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

472 COPELAND HILL RD

B16888P110 07/25/2023

5,911.88

4.14

2,955.94 (1)

2,955.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-082-000-000

71,990125 BOWDEN, ANDREW A 226,530 25,000 273,520

BOWDEN, CYNTHIA E

576 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

576 LEVENSELLER RD

B5750P174 11/04/1994

3,405.32

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,702.66 (1)

1,702.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-023-000-0001

96,8201915 BOWDEN, MATTHEW A 301,140 25,000 372,960

7 FOREST KNOLL DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 FOREST KNOLL DR

B15168P87 06/05/2019 B8741P99 05/21/2003

4,643.35

2.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,321.68 (1)

2,321.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-023-001-000
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136,080289 BOYD, WAYNE S 608,280 25,000 719,360

BOYD, LESLIE E

47 BALSAM DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 BALSAM DR

B9923P84 06/16/2005

8,956.03

4.65 20 Homestead Exemption

4,478.02 (1)

4,478.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-006-000

57,3001268 BOYINGTON, SCOTT DAVID 207,880 0 265,180

14 SUNFLOWER

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 SUNFLOWER DR

B16952P143 09/25/2023

3,301.49

0.26

1,650.75 (1)

1,650.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-044-000-000

71,830132 BOYLE, ROCKY J 190,800 25,000 237,630

BOYLE, ARLENE

886 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

886 LEVENSELLER RD

B3853P31 07/07/1986

2,958.49

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

1,479.25 (1)

1,479.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-018-000-000

138,1501667 BOYNTON, JAMES H. & 342,910 0 481,060

BOYNTON, BRENDA K

507 BETSY ROSS DRIVE

ARLINGTON TX 76002

11 SUNFLOWER DR

B15017P44 12/05/2018

5,989.20

1.24

2,994.60 (1)

2,994.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-038-000-000

272,660134 BRAGG, JANE B 325,440 0 598,100

42 CORTLAND CIR

BANGOR ME 04401 2950

141 PINKHAM RD

B4604P258 02/27/1990

7,446.34

0.67

3,723.17 (1)

3,723.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-053-000-000

4,580135 BRAGG, JANE B 9,830 0 14,410

42 CORTLAND CIR

BANGOR ME 04401 2950

PINKHAM RD

B4604P258 02/27/1990

179.40

0.22

89.70 (1)

89.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-054-000-000
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26,670136 BRAGG, JANE B 0 0 26,670

42 COURTLAND CIRCLE

BANGOR ME 04401

B4604P258 02/27/1990

332.04

44.00

166.02 (1)

166.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1/4 INTEREST

010-020-000-0PI

01545 BRALEY, SHERYL A 55,070 0 55,070

19 EMERALD ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 EMERALD RD

685.62

342.81 (1)

342.81 (2)

019-003-063-TRL

019-003-E19-TRL

101,0001802 BRANGWYNNE, KEITH M 313,430 25,000 389,430

BRANGWYNNE, DIANA M

PO BOX 328

HOLDEN ME 04429

947 EASTERN AVE

B7251P139 12/15/1999

4,848.40

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,424.20 (1)

2,424.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-025-002-000

71,250142 BRANNAN, RACHEL D 98,040 25,000 144,290

694 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

694 LEVENSELLER RD

B6226P129 09/17/1996

1,796.41

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

898.21 (1)

898.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-029-000-000

90,830879 BRAUER, JEFFERY OTTO 317,900 25,000 383,730

BRAUER, CINDY M.

96 WHITCOMB RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

96 WHITCOMB RD

B16735P6 01/17/2023

4,777.44

3.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,388.72 (1)

2,388.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-018-001-000

4,4701578 BRAWN CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

0 0 4,470

223 HILDRETH ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

43 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16673P167 11/01/2022

55.65

0.75

27.83 (1)

27.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-041-000-000
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157,2801742 BREADMORE, BENJAMIN & 372,930 25,000 505,210

MCGOVERN, CHELSEY

245 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

245 COPELAND HILL RD

B14262P257 09/01/2016

6,289.86

14.28 20 Homestead Exemption

3,144.93 (1)

3,144.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-058-00A-000

100,330873 BREADMORE, VALARIE M 190,200 25,000 265,530

BREADMORE, BENJAMIN R

303 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

303 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B12304P109 11/02/2010

3,305.85

18.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,652.93 (1)

1,652.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-036-000-000

99,0001884 BREECE, NATHANIEL W 597,400 25,000 671,400

BREECE, KRISTEN M.

40 NEWCASTLE LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 NEWCASTLE LN

B16857P307 06/23/2023

8,358.93

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,179.47 (1)

4,179.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-013-00A-000

95,560950 BREEN, YELLOW LIGHT 511,190 25,000 581,750

BREEN, CHRISTINA V

196 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

196 EATON RIDGE DR

B8568P101 01/30/2003

7,242.79

1.03 20 Homestead Exemption

3,621.40 (1)

3,621.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 23 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-023-000-000

33,840206 BREWER CITY OF 181,670 215,510 0

80 NO. MAINE ST.

BREWER ME 04412

262 LEVENSELLER RD

B8550P88 01/17/2003

0.00

3.12 45 Pipes,Fixtures

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-015-001-000

1,5401832 BREWER, GORDON W 0 0 1,540

BREWER, NORMA J

21 OUTBACK LANE

BREWER ME 04412

B10377P308 04/06/2006

19.17

0.56

9.59 (1)

9.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-021-001-000
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77,850208 BRIGGS, SHERRY A 77,070 0 154,920

33 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 KIDDER HILL RD

B12084P31 03/25/2010 B4367P194 12/15/1988

1,928.75

0.88

964.38 (1)

964.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-030-000-000

106,4202170 BRITISH FARMS OF MAINE
LLC

0 0 106,420

PO BOX 394

HAMPDEN ME 04444

COTTAGE SHORE DR.

B17207P291 07/19/2024

1,324.93

3.57

662.47 (1)

662.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

015-054-00A

102,1201042 BROADHURST, DANIEL E. 389,430 0 491,550

BROADHURST, ELIZABETH
P.

305 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

305 MANN HILL RD

B17333P118 11/15/2024

6,119.80

5.27

3,059.90 (1)

3,059.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-010-00A-000

82,080711 BROOKS, GARY R. 298,930 25,000 356,010

BROOKS, CATHY L.

72 COPELAND HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

72 COPELAND HILL RD

B16960P102 10/03/2023

4,432.32

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,216.16 (1)

2,216.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 PONDER PARK D29-79

018-014-009-000

274,8201127 BROOKS, JACOB D. 1,133,000 25,000 1,382,820

51 VALLEY VIEW ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 VALLEY VIEW RD

B15644P211 08/10/2020

17,216.11

8.12 20 Homestead Exemption

8,608.06 (1)

8,608.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O RM MCQUOID FILE 336

002-070-00H-000

202,240215 BROOKS, NINA 409,070 0 611,310

59 SUMMER ST

HAMPDEN ME 04444

11 HASTINGS DR

B10553P140 07/27/2006 B3530P167 06/04/1984

7,610.81

1.28

3,805.41 (1)

3,805.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 6 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-129

025-021-000-000
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98,4002008 BROOKS, RACHAEL 475,640 25,000 549,040

134 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

134 MANN HILL RD

B10747P223 12/04/2006

6,835.55

2.04 20 Homestead Exemption

3,417.78 (1)

3,417.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-021-00A-000

01939 BROWN, BRENDA M 49,630 25,000 24,630

37 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 NELLIGAN DR

306.64

20 Homestead Exemption

153.32 (1)

153.32 (2)

019-003-008-TRL

019-003-N37-TRL

0975 BROWN, KATHY 61,670 0 61,670

36 MOON AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 MOON AVE

767.79

383.90 (1)

383.89 (2)

OLD LOT #120

VACANT 2023    USED MOHO SOLD 03/2025

017-017-036-MOO

01277 BROWNE, KATHLEEN 37,930 25,000 12,930

20 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 MOON AVE

160.98

20 Homestead Exemption

80.49 (1)

80.49 (2)

OLD LOT #016

017-017-020-MOO

110,350539 BRUTON, LARRY E 102,310 0 212,660

5309 VILLAGE LANE

LANDO LAKES RI 34638

372 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B11220P232 12/04/2007 B8882P243 08/01/2003

2,647.62

28.20

1,323.81 (1)

1,323.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-018-000-000

134,730224 BRYAN, ANDREW B 188,690 25,000 298,420

VOSE-BRYAN, BETH A

254 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

254 SOUTH RD

B8349P75 09/09/2002 B8349P72 09/09/2002

3,715.33

53.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,857.67 (1)

1,857.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-020-000-000
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54,170225 BRYAN, ANDREW B 0 0 54,170

VOSE-BRYAN, BETH A

254 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B8349P75 09/09/2002 B8349P72 09/09/2002

674.42

4.00

337.21 (1)

337.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-021-000-000

95,990227 BRYANT, DAVID 243,290 25,000 314,280

BRYANT, LINDA

850 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

850 EASTERN AVE

B2227P745 09/15/1971

3,912.79

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,956.40 (1)

1,956.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-007-000-000

38,660228 BRYANT, JENNIFER 94,200 25,000 107,860

25 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B5146P24 08/25/1992

1,342.86

0.32 20 Homestead Exemption

671.43 (1)

671.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-044-000-000

101,260550 BRYANT, JOHN W 191,430 25,000 267,690

901 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04412

901 MANN HILL RD

B16022P47 05/17/2021

3,332.74

10.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,666.37 (1)

1,666.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-010-000

95,0001073 BRYANT, KAYLA 136,940 0 231,940

802 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

802 EASTERN AVE

B16777P129 03/20/2023

2,887.65

1.00

1,443.83 (1)

1,443.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-003-000-000

98,340746 BRYANT, THOMAS R 254,590 31,000 321,930

BRYANT, BARBARA E

562 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

562 COPELAND HILL RD

B11421P185 06/09/2008

4,008.03

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,004.02 (1)

2,004.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-088-002-000
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59,040249 BRYNER, DAVID L. 209,010 25,000 243,050

BRYNER, MINDY

6705 RIO SANDS COURT

LAS VEGAS NV 89130

896 LEVENSELLER RD

B16613P9 09/08/2022

3,025.97

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,512.99 (1)

1,512.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-019-000-000

87,62010 BUBLOSKI, CASSANDRA L.
&

133,880 25,000 196,500

BUBLOSKI, JAY P

324 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

324 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B14952P103 09/26/2018

2,446.42

1.07 20 Homestead Exemption

1,223.21 (1)

1,223.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-016-00A-000

01666 BUCK, SALLY 37,590 25,000 12,590

14 MARGARET LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 MARGARET LN

156.75

20 Homestead Exemption

78.38 (1)

78.37 (2)

019-003-050-TRL

019-003-M14-TRL

189,9601519 BUKATA, B JOSEPH JR 138,370 0 328,330

3306 WATERFORD DR

CLEARWATER FL 33761

60 EDGE OF TOWN RD

B8763P70 06/02/2003

4,087.71

0.48

2,043.86 (1)

2,043.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-004-000-000

327,2101518 BUKATA, BARBARA J 213,380 0 540,590

3306 WATERFORD DR

CLEARWATER FL 33761

58 EDGE OF TOWN RD

B8763P72 06/02/2003

6,730.35

6.74

3,365.18 (1)

3,365.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-005-000-000

90,0001253 BULLOCK, JULIE M 243,770 25,000 308,770

BULLOCK, WILLIAM G JR

PO BOX 1182

HOLDEN ME 04429

162 COLLETTE RD

B8305P61 08/06/2002

3,844.19

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,922.10 (1)

1,922.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-023-000-000
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150,470488 BULLOCK, JULIE M. & 244,150 0 394,620

BULLOCK, WILLIAM G JR

P.O. BOX 1182

HOLDEN ME 04429

98 COLLETTE RD

B14924P308 08/31/2018 B13496P101 03/31/2014

4,913.02

1.26

2,456.51 (1)

2,456.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-004-000-000

71,860235 BUNKER, JOHN D 146,660 25,000 193,520

BUNKER, RUTH P

454 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

454 LEVENSELLER RD

B5639P1 06/02/1994

2,409.32

1.49 20 Homestead Exemption

1,204.66 (1)

1,204.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-005-000

209,3801638 BURGASON, TRACY 331,980 0 541,360

P.O. BOX 311

BARKER TX 77413

5 GREENE DR

B17224P145 08/05/2024

6,739.93

0.80

3,369.97 (1)

3,369.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-022-000-000

82,6701288 BURKE, JOSEPH 181,540 0 264,210

16 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 NOLAN RD

B16376P115 02/09/2022

3,289.41

1.40

1,644.71 (1)

1,644.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-052-000-000

96,480237 BURKE, SANDRA 209,620 25,000 281,100

BURKE, TRACY A.

PO BOX 66

HOLDEN ME 04429

372 CLARK HILL RD

B16192P126 09/14/2021

3,499.70

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,749.85 (1)

1,749.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00C-000
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102,0301946 BURNHAM, STEPHEN H. &
HEATHER P., TRUSSTEES

701,210 25,000 778,240

OF THE STEPHEN &
HEATHER REV. LIVING
TRUST

35 DRAGONFLY DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 DRAGONFLY DR

B16825P106 05/18/2023

9,689.09

5.22 20 Homestead Exemption

4,844.55 (1)

4,844.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-021-003-000

0364 BURNS, JESSE 20,080 20,080 0

50 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 MOON AVE

B15183P96 06/20/2019

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #125

017-017-050-MOO

100,5101350 BURRUS, GEORIANA 390,080 25,000 465,590

KING, BRADLEY

75 EATON RIDGE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 EATON RIDGE DR

B16046P217 06/02/2021 B10989P229 06/15/2009

5,796.60

4.03 20 Homestead Exemption

2,898.30 (1)

2,898.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 19 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-019-000-000

65,8101715 BURTCHELL, JACOB K 121,640 25,000 162,450

175 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

175 LEVENSELLER RD

B12101P87 04/13/2010

2,022.50

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

1,011.25 (1)

1,011.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-039-000-000

141,670822 BUSH, CHRISTOPHER 864,940 31,000 975,610

MCKAY, TABATHA

431 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

431 MANN HILL RD

B15910P140 02/24/2021

12,146.34

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 6,073.17 (1)

6,073.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-026-000-00002
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84,2701775 BUSH, MARGARET 267,750 25,000 327,020

90 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

90 EMERALD RD

B15039P165 01/03/2019

4,071.40

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,035.70 (1)

2,035.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-003-00A

019-003-E90-00A

83,9501201 BUSH, MARGARET REAL
ESTATE, LLC

178,470 0 262,420

90 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

92 EMERALD RD

B15104P313 03/28/2019

3,267.13

1.31

1,633.57 (1)

1,633.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-003-00B

019-003-E92-00B

01192 BUSH, MATTHEW H. 79,730 25,000 54,730

3 EMERALD ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 EMERALD RD

681.39

20 Homestead Exemption

340.70 (1)

340.69 (2)

019-003-055-TRL

019-003-E03-TRL

100,5502007 BUSHWOOD, TIMOTHY J & 473,720 25,000 549,270

BUSHWOOD, RHONDA L

64 BARRETT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

64 BARRETT LN

B13628P132 08/28/2014

6,838.41

4.33 20 Homestead Exemption

3,419.21 (1)

3,419.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-005-000

98,4001981 BUTLER, ALISON K 435,160 25,000 508,560

40 BARRETT LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 BARRETT LN

B12994P193 10/31/2012

6,331.57

3.04 20 Homestead Exemption

3,165.79 (1)

3,165.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-003-000

229,060587 BUTLER, JOEL E 519,830 0 748,890

BUTLER, LISA M

PO BOX 713

BREWER ME 04412

65 PINEAPPLE RD

B11992P94 12/02/2009 B11742P256 04/29/2009

9,323.68

35.65

4,661.84 (1)

4,661.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-000-000
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52,85081 BUTLER, JULIE A. 1,720 0 54,570

BUTLER, DEAN S.

440 MONROE RD.

HAMPDEN ME 04444

B15872P93 01/20/2021

679.40

45.70

339.70 (1)

339.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-016-000-000

0824 BUTTERFIELD, LEWIS 36,010 25,000 11,010

PO BOX 3012

BREWER ME 04412

47 MOON AVE

137.07

20 Homestead Exemption

68.54 (1)

68.53 (2)

OLD LOT #122

017-017-047-MOO

129,590958 BUZZELL, AARON 169,110 0 298,700

BUZZELL, CARMALA

6 DOYLE CT.

BREWER ME 04412

122 HOLBROOK RD

B17393P65 01/22/2025

3,718.81

0.28

1,859.41 (1)

1,859.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-028-000-000

77,9801016 BYERS, ZACHARY E. & 279,950 25,000 332,930

FISH, ALLISON K

234 KIDDER HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

234 KIDDER HILL RD

B13886P67 07/06/2015

4,144.98

3.79 20 Homestead Exemption

2,072.49 (1)

2,072.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-033-000-000

77,160281 CACCESE, VINCENT 0 0 77,160

CACCESE, MICHELLE L

4046 UNION ST.

LEVANT ME 04456

B6564P321 12/17/1997

960.64

4.20

480.32 (1)

480.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-036-001-000

96,590246 CAIN, JOANNE 237,650 25,000 309,240

194 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

194 CLARK HILL RD

B4282P279 08/05/1988

3,850.04

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,925.02 (1)

1,925.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

012-035-000-000
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96,6501195 CALOR, PARIS AARON 253,640 0 350,290

SCHORS, JEAN HILL

201 SCHOPPE POINT ROAD

ROQUE BLUFFS ME 04654

191 CLARK HILL RD

B17407P322 02/07/2025

4,361.11

2.00

2,180.56 (1)

2,180.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 CLARK HILL D23-89

013-003-00P-000

90,0001950 CALUORI, PATRICIA
SHANNON

409,670 25,000 474,670

151 MANN HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

151 MANN HILL RD

B16455P138 04/22/2022

5,909.64

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,954.82 (1)

2,954.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-060-000-000

71,910248 CAMERON, JAMES JR 237,270 25,000 284,180

CAMERON, SHIRLEY

804 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

804 LEVENSELLER RD

B2569P294 07/28/1975 B2549P5 05/20/1975

3,538.04

1.53 20 Homestead Exemption

1,769.02 (1)

1,769.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-033-00A-000

95,000251 CAMMACK, GARY E 229,830 25,000 299,830

CAMMACK, PATRICIA M

1114 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1114 EASTERN AVE

B7597P139 02/08/2001

3,732.88

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,866.44 (1)

1,866.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-002-000-000

142,160899 CAMP WEEK LLC 158,270 0 300,430

5813 ARBOIS CIRCLE

ZIONSVILLE IN 46077

161 PINKHAM RD

B16803P225 04/21/2023

3,740.35

0.34

1,870.18 (1)

1,870.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-059-001-000

72,400515 CAMPBELL, BRUCE A 187,990 25,000 235,390

CAMPBELL, DANELLE M

320 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

320 LEVENSELLER RD

B9653P272 12/02/2004

2,930.61

1.93 20 Homestead Exemption

1,465.31 (1)

1,465.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-004
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86,7301947 CAMPBELL, ELLEN R 295,540 25,000 357,270

280 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

280 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B9813P199 04/07/2005

4,448.01

6.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,224.01 (1)

2,224.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-048-00C-000

95,000580 CAMPBELL, MARK D 294,460 25,000 364,460

390 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

390 CLARK HILL RD

B16753P140 02/13/2023

4,537.53

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,268.77 (1)

2,268.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00D-000

99,6201870 CAMPBELL, MARTIN F JR 343,160 25,000 417,780

CAMPBELL, KAREN P

566 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

566 MANN HILL RD

B9401P1 06/23/2004

5,201.36

2.77 20 Homestead Exemption

2,600.68 (1)

2,600.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1B WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-005-000

98,140763 CAMPBELL, MATTHEW E. & 547,260 25,000 620,400

CAMPBELL, HEATHER

131 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

131 EATON RIDGE DR

B15382P243 12/13/2019

7,723.98

2.59 20 Homestead Exemption

3,861.99 (1)

3,861.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-012-000-000

116,330985 CAMPBELL, NICOLE 404,910 0 521,240

347 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

347 COPELAND HILL RD

B16582P236 08/12/2022

6,489.44

2.80

3,244.72 (1)

3,244.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-051-000-000

103,330260 CAMPBELL, RAYMOND 245,220 25,000 323,550

CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

69 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

69 SOUTH RD

B2466P126

4,028.20

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,014.10 (1)

2,014.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MARY CARTER SD FILE 297

007-029-00A-000
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307,780259 CAMPBELL, THOMAS 1/2
INTEREST

16,200 0 323,980

KEITH & BONITA PEARSON
& NORMAN & SONDRA
CAMPBELL 1/2 INTEREST
JT

PO BOX 523

HOLDEN ME 04429

108 COLLETTE RD

B15968P200 03/25/2021

4,033.55

0.87

2,016.78 (1)

2,016.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-005-000-000

368,560267 CANCER HOSPITALITY
HOUSE OF MAINE

1,033,840 1,402,400 0

P.O. BOX 931

BANGOR ME 04402 0931

346 MAIN RD

B13425P40 12/20/2013 B10787P31 01/03/2007 B6990P117
03/09/1999

0.00

89.70 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-016-000-000

0654 CANDAGE, ROBERT 100,050 25,000 75,050

CANDAGE, TANYA

12 MARGARET LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 MARGARET LN

934.37

20 Homestead Exemption

467.19 (1)

467.18 (2)

019-003-049-TRL

VACANT 4-1-2023

019-003-M12-TRL

064 CANUCK INVESTMENTS, LLC 44,880 0 44,880

22 FAIRWAYS

BANGOR ME 04401

4 ELLEN DR

558.76

279.38 (1)

279.38 (2)

OLD LOT # 33

017-017-004-ELL

161,250119 CAREY, ANGEL G 319,100 25,000 455,350

29 GREENE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

29 GREENE DR

B6646P19 04/09/1998

5,669.11

0.46 20 Homestead Exemption

2,834.56 (1)

2,834.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-012-000-000
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68,430998 CAREY, RYAN 0 0 68,430

33 CAREY WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10287P220 01/26/2006

851.95

105.00

425.98 (1)

425.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-018-000-000

132,350855 CAREY, RYAN M. 479,030 25,000 586,380

33 CAREY WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 CAREY WAY

B17332P288 11/15/2024

7,300.43

16.69 20 Homestead Exemption

3,650.22 (1)

3,650.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-004-000-000

115,0502143 CAREY, RYAN M. 596,310 0 711,360

33 CAREY WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 CAREY WAY

B17331P283 11/15/2024

8,856.43

2.03

4,428.22 (1)

4,428.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-004-002

47,6601612 CARMICHAEL, SAMUEL 234,370 25,000 257,030

CARMICHAEL, ROSEHANNAH

443 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

443 MANN HILL RD

B16324P299 12/22/2021

3,200.02

0.32 20 Homestead Exemption

1,600.01 (1)

1,600.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-025-000-000

109,8501665 CARON, DAWN R 372,240 25,000 457,090

91 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

91 KIDDER HILL RD

B15340P339 11/04/2019

5,690.77

2.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,845.39 (1)

2,845.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-036-000-000

88,2801177 CARON, GREGORY V 258,450 25,000 321,730

384 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

384 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B8757P77 05/30/2003

4,005.54

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

2,002.77 (1)

2,002.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-018-00B-000
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90,070681 CARON, JACOB S. 302,060 25,000 367,130

436 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04412

436 SOUTH RD

B15727P75 10/06/2020

4,570.77

3.04 20 Homestead Exemption

2,285.39 (1)

2,285.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-019-003-000

0650 CARPENTER, BARBARA 31,060 25,000 6,060

5 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 LLOYD LN

75.45

20 Homestead Exemption

37.73 (1)

37.72 (2)

OLD LOT # 93

017-017-005-LLD

173,420257 CARR, LARRY 86,140 0 259,560

PO BOX 581

HOLDEN ME 04429

874 MAIN RD

B9496P211 08/19/2004

3,231.52

6.07

1,615.76 (1)

1,615.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-004-000-000

54,7203 CARR, LARRY A 139,170 0 193,890

PO BOX 581

HOLDEN ME 04429

161 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B12235P227 08/31/2010

2,413.93

4.54

1,206.97 (1)

1,206.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-006-000-000

25,5901345 CARR, LARRY A. 17,780 0 43,370

PO BOX 581

HOLDEN ME 04429

157 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15638P200 08/05/2020 B15150P42 05/20/2019 B14810P47
B5567P127 02/22/1994

539.96

0.49

269.98 (1)

269.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-007-000-000

0409 CARR, MARISSA 33,280 0 33,280

41 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04439

41 SHADOW LN

414.34

207.17 (1)

207.17 (2)

OLD LOT #110

017-017-041-SHD
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56,4202129 CARR, REBECCA 0 0 56,420

P.O. BOX 581

HOLDEN ME 04429

MAIN RD

B13722P213 12/12/2014

702.43

0.93

351.22 (1)

351.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-004-001-000

57,2001481 CARR, REBECCA L 166,160 0 223,360

PO BOX 581

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 CANTERBURY LN

B11402P3 05/22/2008

2,780.83

1.04

1,390.42 (1)

1,390.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-003-000-000

6,8201713 CARROLL, PAMELA J 0 0 6,820

561 JARVIS GORE DR

EDDINGTON ME 04428

B9033P264 10/16/2003

84.91

48.00

42.46 (1)

42.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

37.00

8.00

0.00

5,106

1,328

0

010-036-000-000

0276 CARTER, KATHLEEN 41,330 0 41,330

43 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 MOON AVE

514.56

257.28 (1)

257.28 (2)

OLD LOT #099

017-017-043-MOO

93,290671 CARUSO, FREDERICK R 350,910 25,000 419,200

CARUSO, SUSAN L

142 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

142 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B7358P274 05/18/2000

5,219.04

41.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,609.52 (1)

2,609.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-006-000

86,500610 CASSIDY, GREGORY L & 164,800 25,000 226,300

33 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 CHARLES DR

B16606P83 09/01/2022

2,817.44

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,408.72 (1)

1,408.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-012-000-000
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248,050829 CATELL, LORRAINE C. &
BRIAN S. CATELL

156,860 0 404,910

CATELL, CASEY M. & TAMA
C. FITZPATRICK

681 OHIO ST

BANGOR ME 04401

143 CARTER DR

B17425P294 03/04/2025

5,041.13

1.52

2,520.57 (1)

2,520.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

JOINT TENANTS

025-010-000-000

125,630280 CATTRELL, DONALD M.,
TRUSTEE OF D. M.
CATTRELL LIV. TRUST

168,390 0 294,020

42877 WOODVALE LANE

COLUMBIANA OH 44408

27 GREENE DR

B16624P341 09/20/2022

3,660.55

0.46

1,830.28 (1)

1,830.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-013-000-000

10,9801651 CAVO, DENNIS 0 0 10,980

27 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13762P46 02/12/2015

136.70

1.07

68.35 (1)

68.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-026-000-000

10,0101652 CAVO, DENNIS 0 0 10,010

27 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13762P46 02/12/2015

124.62

1.13

62.31 (1)

62.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-031-000-000

14,6301653 CAVO, DENNIS 0 0 14,630

27 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13762P46 02/12/2015

182.14

1.00

91.07 (1)

91.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-034-000-000
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14,6301654 CAVO, DENNIS 0 0 14,630

27 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13762P46 02/12/2015

182.14

1.00

91.07 (1)

91.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-035-000-000

68,7701655 CAVO, DENNIS 417,700 25,000 461,470

27 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 NOLAN RD

B13762P46 02/12/2015

5,745.30

1.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,872.65 (1)

2,872.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-030-000-000

01669 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 68,930 0 68,930

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

16 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

858.18

429.09 (1)

429.09 (2)

OLD LOT #  61

SKYLINE 2024 14X56

017-017-016-SHD

01705 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 44,610 0 44,610

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

50 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

555.39

277.70 (1)

277.69 (2)

OLD LOT #146

017-017-050-SHD

01839 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 7,000 0 7,000

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

26 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

87.15

43.58 (1)

43.57 (2)

OLD LOT #  66

VACANT 2023

017-017-026-SHD

01745 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 57,200 0 57,200

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

32 MOON AVE

712.14

356.07 (1)

356.07 (2)

OLD LOT #022

017-017-032-MOO
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01458 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 71,810 0 71,810

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

7 LLOYD LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

894.03

447.02 (1)

447.01 (2)

OLD LOT # 92

017-017-007-LLD

01290 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 68,800 0 68,800

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

14 SHADOW LN

B15823P308 12/11/2022

856.56

428.28 (1)

428.28 (2)

OLD LOT # 60

SKYLINE 2024 14X56

017-017-014-SHD

01250 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

38 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT # 106

VACANT LOT 2023

017-017-038-SHD

01256 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

5 SYLVAN TERRACE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT # 29

VACANT 2022

017-017-005-SYV

01964 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 105,330 0 105,330

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

14 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

1,311.36

655.68 (1)

655.68 (2)

OLD LOT # 75

017-017-014-SLP

01903 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 40,450 0 40,450

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

9 HILLTOP CIRCLE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

503.60

251.80 (1)

251.80 (2)

OLD LOT # 005

017-017-009-HTP
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02045 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 37,000 0 37,000

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

16 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

460.65

230.33 (1)

230.32 (2)

OLD LOT # 76

017-017-016-SLP

4,321,910283 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 97,990 0 4,419,900

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

4 SHADOW LANE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

55,027.76

129.35

27,513.88

27,513.88

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-017-004-SHD

0285 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 10,000 0 10,000

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

5 SLEEPY HOLLOW

124.50

62.25 (1)

62.25 (2)

OLD LOT #117

017-017-005-SLP

0286 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

11 SYLVAN TERRACE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT # 25

VACANT 2022

017-017-011-SYV

0578 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 31,930 0 31,930

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

9 SYLVAN TERRACE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

397.53

198.77 (1)

198.76 (2)

OLD LOT # 27

VACANT 2022

017-017-009-SYV

0503 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

7 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT #116

VACANT 2023

017-017-007-SLP
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09 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 36,760 0 36,760

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

11 LAKEVIEW DR

457.66

228.83 (1)

228.83 (2)

OLD LOT #140

017-017-011-LKV

01467 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 67,290 0 67,290

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

12 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

837.76

418.88 (1)

418.88 (2)

OLD LOT # 74

SKYLINE 2024 14X56

017-017-012-SLP

083 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

54 MOON AVE

0.00

OLD LOT #154

VAC 2023

017-017-054-MOO

037 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 72,890 0 72,890

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

47 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

907.48

453.74 (1)

453.74 (2)

OLD LOT #128

017-017-047-SHD

0127 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

4 MOON AVE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT # 007

VACANT 2022

017-017-004-MOO

0835 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 40,660 0 40,660

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

10 ELLEN DR

B16903P94 08/07/2023

506.22

253.11 (1)

253.11 (2)

OLD LOT #36

017-017-010-ELL
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0851 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 62,810 0 62,810

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

44 MOON AVE

B16903P94 08/07/2023

781.98

390.99 (1)

390.99 (2)

OLD LOT #089

017-017-044-MOO

01239 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 0 0 0

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

5 SHADOW LN

B16903P94 08/07/2023

0.00

OLD LOT # 69

017-017-005-SHD

01054 CEDAR HAVEN MHC LLC 104,090 0 104,090

2460 DUNDEE ROAD

SUITE 354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

24 ELLEN DR

1,295.92

647.96 (1)

647.96 (2)

OLD LOT # 43

017-017-024-ELL

74,070131 CHADWICK, JAMES B JR 162,250 25,000 211,320

CHADWICK, PENNY

255 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

255 LEVENSELLER RD

B11104P144 08/29/2007

2,630.93

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,315.47 (1)

1,315.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PO LOT 11 & PO LOT 12 CLEWLEY D32-79

026-050-001-000

0889 CHAMBERS, DEVIN 27,240 0 27,240

7 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 ELLEN DR

339.14

169.57 (1)

169.57 (2)

OLD LOT #48

017-017-007-ELL

66,2101513 CHAMOT, TIMOTHY J. &
CHAMOT, LORI J.

290,020 25,000 331,230

143 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

143 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15687P333 09/09/2020

4,123.81

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,061.91 (1)

2,061.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-009-00A-000
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92,4601629 CHANNELL, PATRICK &
CHANNELL, TAMMY

322,510 25,000 389,970

361 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

361 COPELAND HILL RD

B15607P309 07/15/2020

4,855.13

1.20 20 Homestead Exemption

2,427.57 (1)

2,427.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-049-000-000

144,890296 CHAPMAN, IRENE TRUSTEE
OF THE CHAPMAN HOLBROOK
POND TRUST

347,770 0 492,660

PO BOX 58

HOLDEN ME 04429

149 PINKHAM RD

B16150P274 08/13/2021

6,133.62

0.30

3,066.81 (1)

3,066.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-057-000-000

95,100795 CHAPMAN, JENNIFER J. 339,900 25,000 410,000

HOOD, BRACY

228 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

228 ROOKS RD

B16942P77 09/13/2023

5,104.50

1.06 20 Homestead Exemption

2,552.25 (1)

2,552.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-013-000

109,070295 CHAPMAN, PRISCILLA R 202,970 0 312,040

REVOCABLE TRUST ESTATE
OF

c/o REBECCA SARGEANT

P.O. BOX 179

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

367 COPELAND HILL RD

B13080P7 01/30/2013

3,884.90

1.77

1,942.45 (1)

1,942.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-048-000-000

96,650107 CHAPMAN, ROBERT L. 225,640 25,000 297,290

CHAPMAN, PATRICIA M.

349 CLARK HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

349 CLARK HILL RD

B15976P348 04/12/2021

3,701.26

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,850.63 (1)

1,850.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CLARK HILL D23-89

013-003-00L-000
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01465 CHASE, BRENDA JO 67,680 25,000 42,680

15 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 044299

15 EMERALD RD

531.37

20 Homestead Exemption

265.69 (1)

265.68 (2)

019-003-061-TRL

019-003-E15-TRL

125,3301442 CHASE, GARY MICHAEL 537,490 0 662,820

CHASE, ALLISON MARIE

381 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

381 MANN HILL RD

B16701P88 12/02/2022

8,252.11

4.20

4,126.06 (1)

4,126.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-004-000

70,250299 CHASE, ROBERT L 183,240 25,000 228,490

DREW, ELIZABETH A

640 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

640 LEVENSELLER RD

B4755P348 11/26/1990

2,844.70

4.74 20 Homestead Exemption

1,422.35 (1)

1,422.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-026-000-000

54,1702098 CHASE, WARREN 304,300 25,000 333,470

CHASE, AMY

20 CHASE PLACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 CHASE PLACE

B16092P124 07/06/2021 B15935P110 03/16/2021

4,151.70

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,075.85 (1)

2,075.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-027-001-000

82,0001408 CHESLEY, STEPHANIE
LYNN, TRUSTEE OF THE
STEPHANIE LYNN CHESLEY
LIV. TR.

142,680 25,000 199,680

1145 CHASE ROAD

VEAZIE ME 04401

501 MAIN RD

B16036P132 05/25/2021

2,486.02

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,243.01 (1)

1,243.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-018-001-000

117,6601389 CHESTER, ROBERT 343,570 25,000 436,230

22 ACORN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 ACORN HILL RD

B11955P293 10/26/2009

5,431.06

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,715.53 (1)

2,715.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-007-000
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01296 CHIARELL, RAYMA 38,550 25,000 13,550

20 SLEEPY HLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 SLEEPY HOLLOW

168.70

20 Homestead Exemption

84.35 (1)

84.35 (2)

OLD LOT # 78

017-017-020-SLP

01380 CHRETIEN, CAROLYN E. 69,050 0 69,050

1323 ASPEN ST.

BUNNELL FL 32110

34 SHADOW LN

B15183P96 06/20/2019

859.67

429.84 (1)

429.83 (2)

OLD LOT #108

017-017-034-SHD

16,3201531 CHRIST, ANDREW J. 0 0 16,320

119 FOX HOLLOW

BANGOR ME 04401

B16859P73 06/26/2023

203.18

0.29

101.59 (1)

101.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 25A & 26A BLS FILE V23-101

015-044-000-000

9,9801532 CHRIST, ANDREW J. 0 0 9,980

119 FOX HOLLOW

BANGOR ME 04401

B16859P73 06/26/2023

124.25

0.15

62.13 (1)

62.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 23A BLS FILE V23-101

015-042-000-000

25,2601533 CHRIST, ANDREW J. 83,990 0 109,250

119 FOX HOLLOW

BANGOR ME 04401

76 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16859P73 06/26/2023

1,360.16

0.15

680.08 (1)

680.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 24A BLS FILE V23-101

015-043-000-000
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146,080304 CHRISTIAN, KENNETH G.
JR., & JONETTE W.
TRUSTEES

271,280 25,000 392,360

OF THE KENNETH G.
CHRISTIAN JR. REV.
TRUST

557 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

557 SOUTH RD

B12769P216

4,884.88

77.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,442.44 (1)

2,442.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-002-000-000

98,6001540 CHRISTOPHER, JOHN W 248,150 0 346,750

326 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

326 CLARK HILL RD

B9855P293 05/09/2005

4,317.04

3.18

2,158.52 (1)

2,158.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-005-00C-000

142,1501850 CHURCHARD, JOSHUA T. & 464,050 25,000 581,200

CHURCHARD, LEAH A

7 RAILROAD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 RAILROAD LN

B13349P306 10/01/2013

7,235.94

4.29 20 Homestead Exemption

3,617.97 (1)

3,617.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT  GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-051-000-000

133,580442 CHURCHILL, ISAAC L. 243,760 0 377,340

CHURCHILL, KAYLA M.

PO BOX 213

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 LONG VIEW DR

B15911P113 02/25/2021

4,697.88

6.65

2,348.94 (1)

2,348.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-00E-000

99,0701961 CHURCHILL, PAUL S 282,480 31,000 350,550

CHURCHILL, PEGGY J

587 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

587 COPELAND HILL RD

B10436P224 05/18/2006

4,364.35

1.50 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 2,182.18 (1)

2,182.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-011-001-000
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90,380311 CLARK, BONITA S. 191,480 31,000 250,860

195 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

195 KIDDER HILL RD

B16625P146 09/21/2022

3,123.21

2.23 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 1,561.61 (1)

1,561.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-00A-000

60,630308 CLARK, BONNIE R S 0 0 60,630

195 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B4488P305 05/30/1989

754.84

13.00

377.42 (1)

377.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-000-000

66,600493 CLARK, CHRISTI L 166,380 25,000 207,980

306 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

306 MANN HILL RD

B12108P24 04/21/2010

2,589.35

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

1,294.68 (1)

1,294.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-011-001-000

123,510900 CLARK, ERIC D 309,160 25,000 407,670

CLARK, KIMBERLY A

30 OAK WOOD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 OAK WOOD DR

B7699P48 05/17/2001

5,075.49

35.84 20 Homestead Exemption

2,537.75 (1)

2,537.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-010-006-000

116,000712 CLARK, KRIS W & 278,050 25,000 369,050

CLARK, KATHERINE A

290 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

290 COPELAND HILL RD

B13262P266 07/22/2013

4,594.67

2.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,297.34 (1)

2,297.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00C-000

0314 CLARK, TIMOTHY 41,900 25,000 16,900

CLARK, MARCIA

34 MOON AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

34 MOON AVE

210.41

20 Homestead Exemption

105.21 (1)

105.20 (2)

OLD LOT #023

017-017-034-MOO
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82,030232 CLARKE, ELIZABETH K. & 142,760 0 224,790

ROSS, KAREN M. & TERRY
A.

33 UPPER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B14677P88 11/22/2017

2,798.64

0.87

1,399.32 (1)

1,399.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-034-000-000

217,1601738 CLEARVIEW TOWER COMPANY
III, LLC

50,000 0 267,160

26 YOLANDER DRIVE

EDISON NJ 08817

6 TOWER DR

B16352P235 01/19/2022

3,326.14

28.40

1,663.07 (1)

1,663.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00D-000

198,980403 CLIFTON, MARGARET L.
TRUSTEE OF MARGARET L.
CLIFTON 2020
DECLARATION OF TRUST

117,910 0 316,890

571 MAIL ROAD

EXETER RI 02822

178 HOLBROOK RD

B15870P290 01/19/2021

3,945.28

0.43

1,972.64 (1)

1,972.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-012-000-000

20,540404 CLIFTON, MARGARET L.
TRUSTEEOF MARGARET L.
CLIFTON 2020
DECLARATION OF TRUST

0 0 20,540

571 MAIL ROAD

EXETER RI 02822

B15870P290 01/19/2021

255.72

0.27

127.86 (1)

127.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-013-000-000

93,3301660 CLT INVESTMENTS LLC 209,810 0 303,140

PO BOX 253

HAMPDEN ME 04444

543 WISWELL RD

B15389P22 12/19/2019

3,774.09

4.00

1,887.05 (1)

1,887.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-056-00A-000
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73,450102 CLUFF, MICHAEL 106,940 0 180,390

CLUFF, HOLLY

62 MERRILL ROAD

EDDINGTON ME 04428

30 NOLAN RD

B16382P300 02/14/2022

2,245.86

1.90

1,122.93 (1)

1,122.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-053-000-000

78,250321 COBB, JOHN R 156,340 25,000 209,590

PO BOX 926

BREWER ME 04412

180 MAIN RD

B5844P47 05/01/1995

2,609.40

9.56 20 Homestead Exemption

1,304.70 (1)

1,304.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-023-000-000

0852 COBB, OSCAR L. & 51,840 31,000 20,840

COBB, SHARON L

5 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

259.46

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 129.73 (1)

129.73 (2)

019-003-041-TRL

019-003-S05-TRL

99,210324 COFFEY, DANIEL B 431,360 25,000 505,570

COFFEY, NANCY T

97 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

97 EATON RIDGE DR

B3790P98 03/10/1986

6,294.35

4.75 20 Homestead Exemption

3,147.18 (1)

3,147.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 17 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-017-000-000

98,7501998 COFFIN, JOSHUA ROGAN & 702,380 25,000 776,130

COFFIN, KASEY MARIE

52 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 SARINA DR

B14898P235 08/07/2018

9,662.82

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

4,831.41 (1)

4,831.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-008-000-000

236,2501035 COHEN, BRADLEY M. &
COHEN, HEATHER S.

510,610 25,000 721,860

39 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15550P316 06/03/2020

8,987.16

0.69 20 Homestead Exemption

4,493.58 (1)

4,493.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 3,4,5 BLS FILE V23-101

015-034-000-000
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96,300108 COHEN, FALLON S. 226,310 0 322,610

GARVEY, GRETTA B.

288 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

288 CLARK HILL RD

B16615P67 09/09/2022

4,016.49

1.79

2,008.25 (1)

2,008.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 AMOS & HELENA MAYNARD FILE 154

012-003-00C-000

01272 COLBURNE, JANE 32,750 25,000 7,750

13 ELLEN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 ELLEN DR

96.49

20 Homestead Exemption

48.25 (1)

48.24 (2)

OLD LOT # 50

017-017-013-ELL

01003 COLELLA, FRANCES 37,860 25,000 12,860

5 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 NELLIGAN DR

160.11

20 Homestead Exemption

80.06 (1)

80.05 (2)

019-003-024-TRL

019-003-N05-TRL

45,390331 COLEMAN, KAY D 128,440 25,000 148,830

76 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 COPELAND HILL RD

B6706P117 06/05/1998

1,852.93

0.67 20 Homestead Exemption

926.47 (1)

926.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-016-000-000

17,4401878 COLEMAN, KAY D 0 0 17,440

76 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7987P224 12/13/2001

217.13

12.44

108.57 (1)

108.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-007-003-000

870332 COLEMAN, THOMAS A 0 0 870

COLEMAN, PAULINE

189 MILL RD

DEDHAM ME 04429

B11232P5 12/13/2007

10.83

0.70

5.42 (1)

5.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-020-000-000
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17,4601891 COLEMAN, THOMAS A. & 0 0 17,460

COLEMAN, PAULINE

189 MILL RD

DEDHAM ME 04429

B15077P347 02/26/2019

217.38

12.46

108.69 (1)

108.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-007-000-000

27,130334 COLLINS, BRADFORD L 41,550 0 68,680

18292 CUTLASS DR

FORT MYERS BEACH FL
33931 2303

162 HASTINGS DR

B11127P103 09/17/2007

855.07

1.20

427.54 (1)

427.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 1996-102

GARAGE

025-029-000-000

14,1102134 COLLINS, BRADFORD L. & 0 0 14,110

COLLINS, CATHY LYNNE

18292 CUTLASS DR.

FORT MYERS FL 33931
2303

HASTINGS DR.

B9304P108 04/30/2004

175.67

0.05

87.84 (1)

87.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-030-000-000

72,560670 COLLINS, JOHN 205,230 0 277,790

590 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

590 LEVENSELLER RD

B16028P144 05/20/2021

3,458.49

1.08

1,729.25 (1)

1,729.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 NORTH SUBDIVISION C657-76

012-024-00A-003

66,0602112 COLLINS, MICHAEL 0 0 66,060

25 FOREST KNOLL

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17118P146 04/16/2024

822.45

11.93

411.23 (1)

411.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-005-000

55,760336 COLLINS, PETER 0 0 55,760

25  FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12758P51

694.21

24.00

347.11 (1)

347.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

8.00

13.00

0.00

1,104

2,158

0

012-024-00A-000
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96,670337 COLLINS, PETER E 403,680 25,000 475,350

COLLINS, BONNIE LOU

25  FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

B5051P154 04/28/1992

5,918.11

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,959.06 (1)

2,959.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-024-001-000

2,840734 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 2,840

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12907P235 08/13/2012

35.36

22.00

17.68 (1)

17.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

12.00

0.00

0

1,992

0

006-023-000-000

1,340789 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 1,340

COLLINS, BONNIE L

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11622P115 12/31/2008

16.68

11.00

8.34 (1)

8.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

5.00

0.00

0

830

0

009-013-000-000

3,6601104 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 3,660

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10731P293 11/22/2006

45.57

24.00

22.79 (1)

22.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

20.00

0.00

0

3,320

0

005-010-000-000

2,7401105 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 2,740

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10731P293 11/22/2006

34.11

17.00

17.06 (1)

17.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

3.00

14.00

0.00

414

2,324

0

009-011-000-000

7,2401106 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 7,240

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10731P293 11/22/2006

90.14

48.00

45.07 (1)

45.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

39.00

0.00

0

6,474

0

005-008-000-000
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5,6901579 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 5,690

COLLINS, BONNIE L

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10470P39 06/06/2006

70.84

40.00

35.42 (1)

35.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

8.00

23.00

0.00

1,104

3,818

0

009-012-000-000

6,4901574 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 6,490

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10885P5 03/26/2007

80.80

43.00

40.40 (1)

40.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

35.00

0.00

0

5,810

0

005-009-00A-000

12,6201449 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 12,620

COLLINS, BONNIE L

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12809P104 05/08/2012

157.12

96.00

78.56 (1)

78.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

55.00

0.00

0

9,130

0

TREE GROWTH

005-006-000-000

2,5801450 COLLINS, PETER E 0 0 2,580

COLLINS, BONNIE L

25 FOREST KNOLL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12809P107 05/08/2012

32.12

17.00

16.06 (1)

16.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

14.00

0.00

0

2,324

0

005-007-000-000

95,010979 COLLINS, STANLEY L 208,180 25,000 278,190

COLLINS, KAREN E

170 HARVEST RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

170 HARVEST RD

B12073P24 03/12/2010 B7310P165 03/14/2000

3,463.47

19.67 20 Homestead Exemption

1,731.74 (1)

1,731.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-008-000

122,5902062 COLLINS, STANLEY L JR 0 0 122,590

COLLINS, KAREN E

170 HARVEST RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7310P165 03/14/2000

1,526.25

184.50

763.13 (1)

763.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-007

64Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

244,980Page Totals: 208,180 25,000 428,160 5,330.60

Subtotals: 34,139,530 71,334,710 6,391,860 99,082,380 1,233,575.62

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



77,450846 COLSON, MICHELE
JAMIESON

0 0 77,450

JAMIESON, CHAD E.

219 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17104P149 03/29/2024 B17061P28 02/06/2024
B17014P230 12/01/2023

964.25

34.20

482.13 (1)

482.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-037-000-000

112,830604 COLWELL, CHARLES S 418,320 25,000 506,150

COLWELL, ANNE M

685 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

685 MAIN RD

B8259P327 07/03/2002

6,301.57

10.50 20 Homestead Exemption

3,150.79 (1)

3,150.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-027-000-000

315,450344 COMEAU, STEPHEN G. & 466,180 25,000 756,630

COMEAU, DENISE E

27 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15287P229 09/19/2019

9,420.04

1.01 20 Homestead Exemption

4,710.02 (1)

4,710.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 49,50,51&52 BLS FILE V2-100

014-003-000-000

13,5601524 COMEAU, STEPHEN G. & 0 0 13,560

COMEAU, DENISE E

27 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15287P227 09/19/2019

168.82

0.20

84.41 (1)

84.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 50A BLS FILE V23-100

014-040-000-000

12,3402072 COMMON AREA EATON RIDGE 0 0 12,340

VALUE PRO-RATED AMONG

ME 04429

153.63

21.99

76.82 (1)

76.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

EATON RIDGE PARK EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-041-000-000

76,140340 CONDON, STEPHEN 273,160 25,000 324,300

CONDON, CHERI

461 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

461 WISWELL RD

B9052P208 10/28/2003 B5934P47 08/29/1995 B5613P242
05/03/1994

4,037.54

10.91 20 Homestead Exemption

2,018.77 (1)

2,018.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 6 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-030-00A-000
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107,990350 CONGDON, ASHLEY 318,280 31,000 395,270

CONGDON, MICHAEL

853 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

853 EASTERN AVE

B16656P36 10/17/2022

4,921.11

6.87 14 WW2 Vet NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 2,460.56 (1)

2,460.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 LES OHMART C120-84

008-028-002-000

72,860769 CONNELL, KELLYANNE 249,960 25,000 297,820

752 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

752 LEVENSELLER RD

B14748P220 02/26/2001 B14748P219 02/26/2018
B14166P291 06/02/2016

3,707.86

2.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,853.93 (1)

1,853.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-031-000-000

88,030341 CONNICK, DONNA JEAN 124,030 25,000 187,060

433 CLEWLEYVILLE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

433 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B9230P64 03/09/2004

2,328.90

1.32 20 Homestead Exemption

1,164.45 (1)

1,164.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-002-000-000

50,4101397 COOK, RONALD O 242,130 25,000 267,540

209 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

209 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B14337P3 11/15/2016 B7411P279 07/11/2000

3,330.87

0.86 20 Homestead Exemption

1,665.44 (1)

1,665.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-043-000-000

106,110348 COOPER, JACQUELINE M 0 0 106,110

COOPER, WILLIAM H JR

99 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B8000P253 12/21/2001

1,321.07

68.50

660.54 (1)

660.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1A MANNETTE ESTATE 2002-34

PORTION OF LOT 1 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

009-030-000-000

143,010349 COOPER, JACQUELINE M 140,860 25,000 258,870

COOPER, WILLIAM HJR

99 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

99 CLARK HILL RD

B8000P253 12/21/2001

3,222.93

58.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,611.47 (1)

1,611.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-001-000-000
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13,2101609 COPELAND, THOMAS 0 0 13,210

COPELAND, DIANE

513 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13003P322 11/08/2012

164.46

0.19

82.23 (1)

82.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 51A BLS FILE V23-100

014-041-000-000

11,050353 COPELAND, THOMAS I 0 0 11,050

COPELAND, DIANE MARIE

513 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B4754P302 11/21/1990 B4394P286 02/16/1989 B3590P1
10/24/1984

137.57

1.75

68.79 (1)

68.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-00C-000

48,460354 COPELAND, THOMAS I 193,650 31,000 211,110

COPELAND, DIANE MARIE

513 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

513 COPELAND HILL RD

B8518P41 12/27/2002 B4754P287 11/02/1990

2,628.32

1.24 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,314.16 (1)

1,314.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-002-000-000

112,000937 CORBIN, TODD N. 366,690 0 478,690

CORBIN, LESLIE

72 ANNABESSACOOK DR

WINTHROP ME 04364

185 SOUTH RD

B17260P70 09/06/2024

5,959.69

12.00

2,979.85 (1)

2,979.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-023-00D-000

62,020531 COREY, CHRISTOPHER 294,010 25,000 331,030

SHIRLAND, ASHLEY M.

78 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

78 KINGSBURY RD

B16658P331 10/18/2022

4,121.32

1.46 20 Homestead Exemption

2,060.66 (1)

2,060.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00A-000

95,0001795 CORMIER, SCOTT 380,570 25,000 450,570

CORMIER, DIANE

176 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

176 CLARK HILL RD

B7168P305 09/10/1999

5,609.60

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,804.80 (1)

2,804.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

012-037-000-000
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72,700740 CORMIER, THOMAS 331,270 25,000 378,970

CORMIER, MARIE

397 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

397 LEVENSELLER RD

B7678P146 05/01/2001

4,718.18

2.17 20 Homestead Exemption

2,359.09 (1)

2,359.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MATT-O-PINE FILE 388

AMENDED MATT-O-PINES FILE 85-92

011-020-003-000

92,680361 COSTAIN, FLORENCE M -
LIFE TENANT

147,830 25,000 215,510

c/o RICHARD SULLIVAN,
REMAINDERMAN

PO BOX 201

BREWER ME 04412

324 MAIN RD

B11389P218 05/13/2008 B11284P36 02/05/2008

2,683.10

2.61 20 Homestead Exemption

1,341.55 (1)

1,341.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-015-000-000

38,57068 COSTAIN, LARRY A 88,220 25,000 101,790

P.O. BOX 151

HOLDEN ME 04429

44 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B6838P144 10/13/1998

1,267.29

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

633.65 (1)

633.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-040-000-000

01478 COTA, MARGARET 103,250 25,000 78,250

77 EMERALD RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

77 EMERALD RD

974.21

20 Homestead Exemption

487.11 (1)

487.10 (2)

019-003-080-TRL

VACANT AS OF 8/25/2015, 4/1/2017 NEW DW

019-003-E77-TRL

66,4101244 COTE, PATRICK A 249,760 0 316,170

323 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

323 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B15116P90 04/12/2019

3,936.32

0.53

1,968.16 (1)

1,968.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-012-000-000

74,4701158 COTTON, WAVERLY A. 166,180 0 240,650

6 FRIAR TUCK LANE

NOTTINGHAM NH 03290

765 LEVENSELLER RD

B15910P110 02/24/2021

2,996.09

3.60

1,498.05 (1)

1,498.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-007-000-000
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124,950179 COUSINS, JOHN C. IV &
COUSINS, MEAGHAN M.

412,930 25,000 512,880

124 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

124 DOLE HILL ROAD

B15706P151 09/22/2020

6,385.36

2.97 20 Homestead Exemption

3,192.68 (1)

3,192.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00H-001

15,550368 COUTTS, C. STEPHEN 0 0 15,550

47 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17451P273 04/02/2025

193.60

1.95

96.80 (1)

96.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-005-000-000

166,110369 COUTTS, JOYCE C 420,060 25,000 561,170

487 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

487 COPELAND HILL RD

B8666P1 04/04/2003

6,986.57

7.84 20 Homestead Exemption

3,493.29 (1)

3,493.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

REALTY TRUST

002-001-000-000

01141 COVELL, JAY & 38,220 25,000 13,220

COVELL, KIM

55 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

55 SHADOW LN

164.59

20 Homestead Exemption

82.30 (1)

82.29 (2)

OLD LOT #148

017-017-055-SHD

107,250370 COX, BARBARA A 272,030 25,000 354,280

861 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

861 EASTERN AVE

B6058P346 02/27/1996

4,410.79

6.32 20 Homestead Exemption

2,205.40 (1)

2,205.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 LES OHMART C120-84

008-028-003-000

167,020371 COX, CHARLES H ET ALS 145,300 0 312,320

C/O LAURIE NORTON

24 GRAY RIDGE RD

PENOBSCOT ME 04476

47 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B5739P36 10/18/1994

3,888.38

0.43

1,944.19 (1)

1,944.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 10 & 11 BLS FILE V23-101

015-031-000-000
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5,200372 COX, CHARLES H ET ALS 0 0 5,200

C/O LAURIE NORTON

24 GRAY RIDGE RD

PENOBSCOT ME 04476

B5739P36 10/18/1994

64.74

0.06

32.37 (1)

32.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9A BLS FILE V23-101

015-037-000-000

27,9301395 COX, STEPHEN C. 20,660 0 48,590

COX, SUSAN J.

122 GRIFFIN ROAD

LEVANT ME 04456

B16664P202 10/24/2022

604.95

0.65

302.48 (1)

302.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 5A,6A,7A,8A BLS FILE V23-101

015-036-000-000

135,990376 CRAIB, CARLENE 143,500 0 279,490

CRAIB, DOUGLAS

28 STONE RIDGE RD

WESTFORD MA 01886

9 HALE DR

B12576P208 08/26/2011

3,479.65

0.33

1,739.83 (1)

1,739.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-068-000-000

313,270407 CRAIG DYER ENTERPRISES,
INC.

504,280 0 817,550

158 MAIN RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

158 MAIN RD

B14894P130 08/02/2018

10,178.50

41.00

5,089.25 (1)

5,089.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-022-000-000

66,850377 CRANDLEMIRE, CHRIS L 249,760 25,000 291,610

CRANDLEMIRE, CLEO M

19 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 RIDER BLUFF RD

B5422P1 09/07/1993

3,630.54

1.21 20 Homestead Exemption

1,815.27 (1)

1,815.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-007-000-000

59,8501922 CRAWFORD, ANDREW R 238,750 25,000 273,600

CRAWFORD, KIMBERLY A

4 CRAWFORD WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

4 CRAWFORD WAY

B9180P87 01/30/2004

3,406.32

1.59 20 Homestead Exemption

1,703.16 (1)

1,703.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-020-005-000
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95,830383 CROCKER, RICHARD L. & 196,550 25,000 267,380

SCHOLEFIELD, MARK M

1082 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1082 EASTERN AVE

B15254P197 08/23/2019

3,328.88

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,664.44 (1)

1,664.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-021-000-000

0300 CRONIN, LAURIE 35,570 25,000 10,570

35 NELLIGAN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 NELLIGAN DR

131.60

20 Homestead Exemption

65.80 (1)

65.80 (2)

019-003-009-TRL

019-003-N35-TRL

83,6402071 CROSBY'S WELDING, LLC 337,320 0 420,960

36 DEBECK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 DEBECK DR

B16274P231 11/16/2021

5,240.95

1.37

2,620.48 (1)

2,620.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-012-000

106,620384 CROSS, DANIEL M 0 0 106,620

CROSS, HELGA C

PO BOX 295

MILFORD ME 04461 0295

247 MAIN RD

B4098P358 09/10/1987

1,327.42

7.00

663.71 (1)

663.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-032-000-000

0128 CROSSMAN, ELIZABETH 38,480 25,000 13,480

62 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

62 EMERALD RD

B14188P78 06/22/2016

167.83

20 Homestead Exemption

83.92 (1)

83.91 (2)

019-003-068-TRL

019-003-E62-TRL

01902 CROSSMAN, GREGORY 29,250 0 29,250

C/O CEDAR HAVEN HOMES
LLC

2460 DUNDEE RD. #354

NORTHBROOK IL 60065

7 HILLTOP CIRCLE

B15823P308 12/11/2020

364.16

182.08 (1)

182.08 (2)

OLD LOT #004

017-017-007-HTP
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49,5101232 CROSSMAN, KEVIN B & 0 0 49,510

CROSSMAN, KATHY M

67 CLARK HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14532P14 06/29/2017

616.40

59.96

308.20 (1)

308.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-002-000-000

123,3601233 CROSSMAN, KEVIN B & 468,890 25,000 567,250

CROSSMAN, KATHY M

67 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

67 CLARK HILL RD

B14532P14 06/29/2017

7,062.26

16.36 20 Homestead Exemption

3,531.13 (1)

3,531.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 SCENIC VISTA SD D104-95

010-006-000-000

85,560301 CROWELL, WANDA R 253,100 0 338,660

CROWELL, DONALD L

93 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

93 COTTAGE SHORE DR

4,216.32

0.19

2,108.16 (1)

2,108.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 31 BLS FILE V23-101

015-021-000-000

73,1701447 CROWLEY, PATRICK R. 143,820 0 216,990

346 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

346 LEVENSELLER RD

B16167P137 08/26/2021

2,701.53

2.62

1,350.77 (1)

1,350.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-007

105,600389 CUDDY, CAROL G 336,950 25,000 417,550

PO BOX 841

HOLDEN ME 04429

155 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B6185P220 07/26/1996

5,198.50

6.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,599.25 (1)

2,599.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-010-000

110,560391 CUMMINGS, PETER C 335,520 25,000 421,080

CUMMINGS, KIMBERLY S

668 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

668 MAIN RD

B12729P267 02/13/2012

5,242.45

8.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,621.23 (1)

2,621.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-001-000-000
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95,000393 CUNNINGHAM, ALAN L 206,120 25,000 276,120

HUTCHINGS, BEATRICE L

350 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

350 CLARK HILL RD

B4437P261 05/12/1989

3,437.69

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,718.85 (1)

1,718.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00A-000

58,970395 CURRAN HOMESTEAD INC 133,080 192,050 0

P.O. BOX 107

ORRINGTON ME 04474

B13133P95 03/29/2013

0.00

27.00 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-013-000-000`

63,49086 CURRAN, CAITLIN 7,350 0 70,840

COTTINGHAM, CHRISTOPHER

925 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16789P178 04/03/2023

881.96

10.00

440.98 (1)

440.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018

89,8801297 CURRAN, CAITLIN 144,050 0 233,930

COTTINGHAM, CHRISTOPHER

PO BOX 1170

HOLDEN ME 04429

925 MAIN RD

B16672P308 11/01/2022

2,912.43

3.03

1,456.22 (1)

1,456.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-011-002-000

111,010396 CURRAN, LINDA L 175,090 25,000 261,100

203 LAKE SHORE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

203 LAKE SHORE RD

B3608P114

3,250.70

15.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,625.35 (1)

1,625.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-001-000

53,480362 CURRIER, BRIAN R. & 464,780 0 518,260

GILDART-CURRIER, DONNA
JOYCE

7 PAINTER LANE

EDDINGTON ME 04428

53 MANN HILL RD

B14292P66 09/29/2016

6,452.34

1.30

3,226.17 (1)

3,226.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-022-000-000
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65,6301711 CURRIER, BRIAN R. & 117,150 0 182,780

GILDART-CURRIER, DONNA
J

7 PAINTER LANE

EDDINGTON ME 04428

222 LEVENSELLER RD

B14446P109 03/31/2017

2,275.61

1.00

1,137.81 (1)

1,137.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-048-000-000

105,4802159 CURTIN-SWANTON, JUDY A. 0 0 105,480

SWANTON, KENNETH R.

PO BOX 928

NEWFIELDS NH 03856

44 ROCKY RUN ROAD

B16902P117 08/07/2023

1,313.23

3.19

656.62 (1)

656.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-014

118,0501789 CURTIS, CHARLES W JR & 442,760 25,000 535,810

CURTIS, LISA A

P.O. BOX 414

BREWER ME 04412

46 BALSAM DR

B10886P316 03/28/2007

6,670.83

3.83 20 Homestead Exemption

3,335.42 (1)

3,335.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1B EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-001-00B

0772 CURTIS, JILL 44,340 25,000 19,340

22 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 SHADOW LN

240.78

20 Homestead Exemption

120.39 (1)

120.39 (2)

OLD LOT # 64

017-017-022-SHD

52,230485 CUSKELLY, MATTHEW J. 472,280 0 524,510

CUSKELLY, KELSEY L.

89 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

89 KINGSBURY RD.

B16898P345 08/03/2023

6,530.15

1.78

3,265.08 (1)

3,265.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00D-000

64,1301265 CUTTLER, LLOYD M 154,960 0 219,090

9000 MAIN STREET
VILLAGE

WEST 16

CARRABASSETT VALLEY ME
04947

14 COBB DR

B12544P264 07/26/2011

2,727.67

0.11

1,363.84 (1)

1,363.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-034-000-000
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0381 CYR, HECTOR 86,150 25,000 61,150

41 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

41 MOON AVE

761.32

20 Homestead Exemption

380.66 (1)

380.66 (2)

OLD LOT #098

017-017-041-MOO

94,430282 CYR, JASON R 338,070 25,000 407,500

CYR, TIFFANY C

P.O. BOX 231

HOLDEN ME 04401

628 MANN HILL RD

B9446P130 07/19/2004

5,073.38

4.66 20 Homestead Exemption

2,536.69 (1)

2,536.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-021-000-000

149,660262 CYR, PHILIP S T 8,260 0 157,920

CYR, DIANA R

97 SILK ST

BREWER ME 04412

268 MAIN RD

B8655P178 03/31/2003 B8125P319 03/25/2002

1,966.10

10.50

983.05 (1)

983.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-009-000-000

115,340737 CYR, RICKY D 411,030 25,000 501,370

126 TOWNLINE ROAD

MORO PLANTATION ME
04780

129 LAKE SHORE RD

B14272P143 09/09/2016

6,242.06

15.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,121.03 (1)

3,121.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-006-000-000

62,3701909 CYR, ROLAND P 446,330 25,000 483,700

CYR, KIMBERLY A

61 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

61 KINGSBURY RD

B12572P287 08/23/2011

6,022.07

1.67 20 Homestead Exemption

3,011.04 (1)

3,011.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00H-000

80,420408 CYR, TRACEY E 127,820 25,000 183,240

CYR, ANTHONY R

PO BOX 296

HOLDEN ME 04429

766 MAIN RD

B5785P269

2,281.34

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,140.67 (1)

1,140.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-010-00B-000
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188,560744 DALTON, KEITH 159,090 0 347,650

DALTON, JOANNA H

46 FOX RUN DR

LUDLOW MA 01056

6 SWAN DR

B10525P70 07/10/2006

4,328.24

0.49

2,164.12 (1)

2,164.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-002-000-000

43,3702047 DALTON, KEITH R. 0 0 43,370

DALTON, JOANNA M.

46 FOX RUN DR.

LUDLOW MA 01056

B15872P93 01/20/2021

539.96

2.30

269.98 (1)

269.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-016-001-000

0507 DALTON, KERRY 41,300 25,000 16,300

9 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 SHADOW LN

202.93

20 Homestead Exemption

101.47 (1)

101.46 (2)

OLD LOT # 71

017-017-009-SHD

96,6501788 DANFORTH, JOSEPH E 302,940 25,000 374,590

DANFORTH, LISA J

254 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

254 CLARK HILL RD

B9607P290 11/01/2004 B7042P1 05/13/1999

4,663.65

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,331.83 (1)

2,331.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-003-00E-000

93,870411 DANFORTH, MICHAEL F 184,300 25,000 253,170

200 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

200 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B12580P50 08/31/2011

3,151.97

20.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,575.99 (1)

1,575.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-044-00B-000

115,120207 DAPPEN, SLAYDE 333,800 0 448,920

DAPPEN, BENJAMIN

5114 SE MITCHELL STREET

PORTLAND OR 97206

38 CARRIAGE LN

B16260P137 11/03/2021

5,589.05

2.07

2,794.53 (1)

2,794.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-002-000
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17,170823 DAPPEN, SLAYDE 0 0 17,170

DAPPEN, BENJAMIN

5114 ES MITCHELL STREET

PORTLAND OR 97206

B16260P137 11/03/2021

213.77

2.22

106.89 (1)

106.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-003-000

96,040412 DARIES, BRIAN M. &
CHERYL A. TOOMEY
TRUSTEES OF THE

418,190 25,000 489,230

DARIES, RAYMONDJ. &
VIRGINIA A. LIVING
TRUST

176 EATON RIDGE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

176 EATON RIDGE DR

B17420P5 02/26/2025

6,090.91

1.32 20 Homestead Exemption

3,045.46 (1)

3,045.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 37  EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-037-000-000

117,220992 DARLING, CONNOR OWEN 661,600 0 778,820

DARLING, ALLIE

154 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

154 MANN HILL RD

B16952P86 09/25/2023

9,696.31

15.88

4,848.16 (1)

4,848.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-030-000-000

66,4302157 DARLING, JOHN B. II 0 0 66,430

DARLING, KAREN R.

34 FITTS MOUNTAIN ROAD

DEDHAM ME 04429

MANN HILL ROAD

B15624P91 07/24/2020

827.05

6.86

413.53 (1)

413.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-030-001

105,110297 DARLING, WILLIAM ASAHEL 70,620 0 175,730

72 SETTLERS DRIVE

HANCOCK ME 04640

232 LAKE SHORE RD

B15620P247 07/23/2020

2,187.84

0.91

1,093.92 (1)

1,093.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 37L & 37K BLS FILE V23-100

014-035-000-000
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100,880941 DAVENPORT, JAMES H 453,950 31,000 523,830

DAVENPORT, DAWN L

357 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

357 CLARK HILL RD

B9262P159 04/01/2004

6,521.68

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,260.84 (1)

3,260.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-008-000-000

110,830413 DAVID, DR EDWARD 382,240 25,000 468,070

21 ACORN HILL

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 ACORN HILL RD

B2768P261 07/13/1977

5,827.47

5.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,913.74 (1)

2,913.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-008-000

72,4901456 DAVIS, EDWARD & 110,150 25,000 157,640

DAVIS, RYAN

906 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

906 LEVENSELLER RD

B14830P193 06/05/2018

1,962.62

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

981.31 (1)

981.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-021-000-000

49,7401234 DAVIS, JERRETT K. & 281,870 0 331,610

DAVIS, FELICIA M

986 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

986 MAIN RD

B14501P177 06/01/2017

4,128.54

0.20

2,064.27 (1)

2,064.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-009-000-000

84,900420 DAVIS, ROBERT A 208,710 25,000 268,610

DAVIS, THERESA B

820 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

820 EASTERN AVE

B4824P220 04/30/1991 B3698P135 08/01/1985

3,344.19

2.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,672.10 (1)

1,672.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-005-00A-000

71,590220 DAVIS, SAMANTHA K 157,510 25,000 204,100

DAVIS, DANNY

598 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

598 LEVENSELLER RD

B11858P305 07/28/2009

2,541.05

1.02 20 Homestead Exemption

1,270.53 (1)

1,270.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 NORTH SUBDIVISION C657-76

012-024-00A-002
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101,4401845 DAVIS, SHERIDAN S 284,400 25,000 360,840

DAVIS, DIEDRA A

353 CLARK HILL RD

ME

353 CLARK HILL RD

B12586P62 09/06/2011

4,492.46

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,246.23 (1)

2,246.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-008-002-000

100,050422 DAWES, SUSAN M 240,020 0 340,070

RR13 BOX 1618

DEDHAM ME 04429

187 EATON RIDGE DR

B12146P256 06/01/2010

4,233.87

3.75

2,116.94 (1)

2,116.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-005-000-000

119,510398 DAWSON, JON F 195,330 0 314,840

DAWSON, NANCY S

417 MAIN ST

BANGOR ME 04401 6238

27 HASTINGS DR

B12146P331 06/01/2010

3,919.76

0.23

1,959.88 (1)

1,959.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-024-000-000

72,830423 DAY, DEVON D 551,020 25,000 598,850

DAY, LORI JEAN

83 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

83 MANN HILL RD

B12716P19 01/27/2012 B10657P293 10/04/2006

7,455.68

8.46 20 Homestead Exemption

3,727.84 (1)

3,727.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-033-001-000

92,330402 DE LA CRUZ, ANASTASIA 411,380 0 503,710

KANE, RYAN

42 KIDDER HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 KIDDER HILL RD

B167291P1 11/29/2021

6,271.19

2.40

3,135.60 (1)

3,135.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-037-00B-000

102,480431 DEARBORN, ARTHUR G IV 226,180 25,000 303,660

82 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

82 SOUTH RD

B6214P215 10/08/1996

3,780.57

3.42 20 Homestead Exemption

1,890.29 (1)

1,890.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-015-00C-000
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106,510433 DEARBORN, DEBORAH L 270,090 25,000 351,600

72 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

72 SOUTH RD

B14073P334 02/08/2016

4,377.42

6.04 20 Homestead Exemption

2,188.71 (1)

2,188.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-015-000-000

104,080430 DEARBORN, FRANCES 403,260 31,000 476,340

98 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

98 SOUTH RD

B11877P164 08/13/2009

5,930.43

4.35 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 2,965.22 (1)

2,965.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-016-000-000

70,250161 DEARBORN, FRANCES M 0 0 70,250

98 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

DEARBORN DR

B14073P332 02/08/2016 B1246P118 06/20/1946

874.61

1.15

437.31 (1)

437.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-016-001-000

88,9101952 DEARBORN, FRANCES M 0 0 88,910

98 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13986P331 10/16/2015 B13918P72 08/03/2015
B10633P333 09/20/2006

1,106.93

29.14

553.47 (1)

553.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

WOODLOT

007-015-00E-000

118,660435 DEARBORN, JACQUELYN S 541,460 25,000 635,120

40 DEARBORN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 DEARBORN DR

B6443P218 07/21/1997

7,907.24

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

3,953.62 (1)

3,953.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-015-00B-000

66,330438 DEARBORN, JOEL A JR 0 0 66,330

10 CARRIAGE LANE

YARMOUTH ME 04096

B7126P17 07/30/1999

825.81

25.00

412.91 (1)

412.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-002-000-000
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91,9001821 DEARBORN, JOEL JR 0 0 91,900

C/O JOEL DEARBORN SR.

40 DEARBORN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B9899P154 06/02/2005 B7287P19 02/07/2000

1,144.16

17.90

572.08 (1)

572.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-015-00D-000

83,7502068 DEBECK SOLAR LLC 0 0 83,750

PO BOX 1131

RYE NH 03870

DEBECK DR

B16679P235 11/07/2022

1,042.69

1.50

521.35 (1)

521.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-007-000

90,0008 DEFLAMINIS, NICHOLAS W 392,230 25,000 457,230

DEFLAMINIS, LINDA M

25 PINKHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 PINKHAM RD

B7318P287 03/27/2000

5,692.51

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,846.26 (1)

2,846.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-043-000-000

116,6701022 DELFIN, ANTHONY H 227,810 25,000 319,480

DELFIN, CYNTHIA M

76 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 CLARK HILL RD

B8859P232 07/22/2003

3,977.53

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,988.77 (1)

1,988.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-029-000-000

95,000521 DELONG, MICHAEL A. 133,600 0 228,600

1058 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04426

1058 EASTERN AVE

B16582P49 08/12/2022

2,846.07

1.00

1,423.04 (1)

1,423.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-019-000-000

200,4501475 DELOREY, NOREEN M. & 457,970 0 658,420

LOWELL, FRANK T

20 HICKORY LANE

YARMOUTH ME 04096

6 PHILLIPS DR

B14305P72 10/12/2016

8,197.33

0.48

4,098.67 (1)

4,098.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-066-000-000
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126,760468 DEMASO, L. WILLIAM & 0 0 126,760

DEMASO, MARIE H

5 LONGMEADOW DR.

VEAZIE ME 04401

VALLEY VIEW RD

B14801P280 05/04/2018

1,578.16

17.60

789.08 (1)

789.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-081-000-000

12,6901693 DEMASO, MARIE 0 0 12,690

5 LONG MEADOW DR

VEAZIE ME 04401

B7027P130 04/28/1999

157.99

4.99

79.00 (1)

78.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-087-000-000

58,890111 DEMASO, WILLIAM 0 0 58,890

5 LONG MEADOW DR

VEAZIE ME 04401

B14489P188 05/22/2017 B14489P185 05/22/2017
B7001P147 03/31/1999

733.18

26.61

366.59 (1)

366.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-089-000-000

98,8301059 DEMASO, WILLIAM 0 0 98,830

5 LONG MEADOW DR

VEAZIE ME 04401

B7001P150 03/31/1999

1,230.43

3.30

615.22 (1)

615.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-009-000

12,750443 DENNEY, LARRY 0 0 12,750

204 PRINCE ST

BORDENTOWN NJ 08505

158.74

10.00

79.37 (1)

79.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-052-000-000

49,990444 DEPREY, ALFRED & DORIS
M. - LIFE TENANTS

199,190 25,000 224,180

DEPREY, DEBRA ANN -
REMAINDERMAN

103 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

103 RIDER BLUFF RD

B10240P309 12/19/2005 B10100P307 09/20/2005

2,791.04

3.99 20 Homestead Exemption

1,395.52 (1)

1,395.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-009-00A-000
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86,500548 DEPREY, JENNIFER 531,360 0 617,860

DEPREY, KAILEE

23 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 CHARLES DR

B16557P163 07/21/2022

7,692.36

1.00

3,846.18 (1)

3,846.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-013-000-000

0447 DEROCHE, ROBERT 47,820 25,000 22,820

33 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

284.11

20 Homestead Exemption

142.06 (1)

142.05 (2)

019-003-027-TRL

019-003-S33-TRL

0305 DESCHAINE, MONIQUE 104,850 0 104,850

45 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 NELLIGAN DR

1,305.38

652.69 (1)

652.69 (2)

019-003-004-TRL

VACANT 2021

019-003-N45-TRL

82,710449 DESMOND, KELLY-JO,
PERS. REP OF THE ESTATE
OF SHARON LEE DESMOND

152,270 25,000 209,980

272 COPELAND HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

272 COPELAND HILL RD

B15432P167 02/05/2020 B3435P33 08/19/1983

2,614.25

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,307.13 (1)

1,307.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-073-00A-000

27,210451 DEVLIN, EDWARD L 0 0 27,210

DEVLIN, MARGARET R

72 WINTHROP STREET

QUINCY MA 02169

B3724P123

338.76

0.68

169.38 (1)

169.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-003-000-000

0415 DEVOE, JACQUELINE R. & 82,440 31,000 51,440

NELLIGAN, JANET

82 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

82 EMERALD RD

B14262P71 09/01/2016

640.43

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 320.22 (1)

320.21 (2)

019-003-078-TRL

VACANT 4/1/2016, NEW MH 6/6/2016

019-003-E82-TRL
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92,0701930 DIADONE, JEFFREY L 283,220 25,000 350,290

DIADONE LORI A

11 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B12952P2 09/20/2012

4,361.11

4.24 20 Homestead Exemption

2,180.56 (1)

2,180.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00H-000

106,230562 DICKEY, SEAN 201,330 25,000 282,560

DICKEY, TAMMY

129 CARTER DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

129 CARTER DR

B16054P161 06/08/2021 B13831P54 05/12/2015

3,517.87

0.23 20 Homestead Exemption

1,758.94 (1)

1,758.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-008-000-000

01160 DICKINSON, SHELDON 46,340 0 46,340

45 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 SHADOW LN

576.93

288.47 (1)

288.46 (2)

OLD LOT #127

017-017-045-SHD

5,260456 DINAN, WILLIAM M JR 0 0 5,260

93 GOVERNMENT ST

KITTERY ME 03904

B6957P51 02/10/1999

65.49

0.50

32.75 (1)

32.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-005-000-000

103,160458 DION, H ROBERT JR-
LIVING TRUST

257,820 31,000 329,980

DION, CAROL T-LIVING
TRUST

79 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

79 SOUTH RD

B10308P331 02/13/2006

4,108.25

4.90 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,054.13 (1)

2,054.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MARY CARTER SD FILE 297

007-029-000-000

237,450748 DJH PROPERTIES, LLC 909,530 0 1,146,980

PO BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

1024 MAIN RD

B16105P47 07/14/2021

14,279.90

3.00

7,139.95 (1)

7,139.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-033-000-000
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140,000974 DOERING, CHRISTOPHER A 514,080 25,000 629,080

GASS, REBEKAH JA

403 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

403 MANN HILL RD

B11452P86 07/02/2008

7,832.05

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,916.03 (1)

3,916.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-002-000

90,190464 DOLLEY, STEPHEN E 259,180 31,000 318,370

DOLLEY, DEBORAH M

148 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

148 COPELAND HILL RD

B2692P252 04/09/1977

3,963.71

2.01 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,981.86 (1)

1,981.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-021-000-000

71,720575 DONNELL, KIMBERLY A 260,100 25,000 306,820

682 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

682 LEVENSELLER RD

B14741P322 02/15/2018

3,819.91

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,909.96 (1)

1,909.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-028-000-000

0496 DONNELLY, MELLISSA 73,250 0 73,250

11 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

911.96

455.98 (1)

455.98 (2)

OLD LOT # 80

017-017-011-SLP

95,5301668 DONOVAN, CHERYL A. 311,570 0 407,100

DONOVAN, STEPHEN A.

2045 TOCOBAGA LANE

NOKOMIS FL 34275

106 EATON RIDGE DR

B16369P323 02/02/2022

5,068.39

1.01

2,534.20 (1)

2,534.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 31 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-031-000-000

110,930465 DONOVAN, GARY 403,170 25,000 489,100

DONOVAN, DIANNE

PO BOX 146

HOLDEN ME 04429

177 MANN HILL RD

B5898P61 07/10/1995

6,089.30

10.20 20 Homestead Exemption

3,044.65 (1)

3,044.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-027-000-000
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112,0802161 DONOVAN, MICHAEL 156,700 0 268,780

DONOVAN, LOUISE

12 JOHNSON STREET

NORTH ANDOVER MA 01845

224 LAKE SHORE ROAD

B17268P240 09/16/2024

3,346.31

1.07

1,673.16 (1)

1,673.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-003-001

107,0502169 DONOVAN, THERON J. 0 0 107,050

DONOVAN, KALLIE M.

2378 BENNOCH ROAD

OLD TOWN ME 04468

COTTAGE SHORE DR.

B17232P292 08/13/2024

1,332.77

3.82

666.39 (1)

666.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

015-054-00B

111,970205 DOOLEY, JORDAN S. 7,510 0 119,480

DOOLEY, LAUREN M.
CARLSON

27 BROAD ST.

APT. 2A

BANGOR ME 04401

B16433P291 04/04/2022

1,487.53

1.67

743.77 (1)

743.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1A & 2A BLS FILE 18

016-017-000-000

35,940194 DOOLEY, JORDAN S. 0 0 35,940

DOOLEY, LAUREN M.
CARLSON

27 BROAD ST.

APT. 2A

BANGOR ME 04401

B16433P291 04/04/2022

447.45

1.01

223.73 (1)

223.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1 & 2 BLS FILE 18

016-015-000-000

123,280466 DORE, CHRISTOPHER A 447,920 25,000 546,200

DORE, DARCY L

PO BOX 3009

BREWER ME 04412

40 HEMLOCK DR

B6514P252 10/14/1997

6,800.19

6.97 20 Homestead Exemption

3,400.10 (1)

3,400.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-007-000

91,38092 DOROW, STEPHANIE 326,800 0 418,180

18 COLLETTE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 COLLETTE RD

B15989P111 04/20/2021

5,206.34

3.83

2,603.17 (1)

2,603.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-012-000-000
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112,0002055 DORR, CHRISTOPHER D 629,780 25,000 716,780

FISTER, CAREY L

237 WILSON ST

BREWER ME 04412

650 WISWELL RD

B11862P336 07/31/2009

8,923.91

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,461.96 (1)

4,461.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-066-002-000

67,9401955 DORR, DAVID L 636,080 25,000 679,020

DORR, MARY ELLEN

17 GILLEY DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 GILLEY DR

B15575P110 06/22/2020 B10567P53 08/04/2006 B10150P19
10/21/2005

8,453.80

1.35 20 Homestead Exemption

4,226.90 (1)

4,226.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-023-00A-000

88,9202102 DORR, MARY ELLEN 178,150 0 267,070

16 GILLEY DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 GILLEY DR.

B15964P308 04/05/2021

3,325.02

25.00

1,662.51 (1)

1,662.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-023-001

0471 DORR, PAULA 20,440 20,440 0

PO BOX 45

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 HIGH ST

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

LAKEVIEW LOT 11

MH ONLY

007-010-H11-TRL

84,530588 DORR, ROBERT G JR 212,900 25,000 272,430

DORR, MICHELLE L

242 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

242 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B7068P149 06/04/1999

3,391.75

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,695.88 (1)

1,695.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-046-000-000

47,8201703 DORR, ROBERT G. JR. 0 0 47,820

DORR, MICHELLE L.

242 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15477P327 03/26/2020

595.36

4.25

297.68 (1)

297.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-047-000-000
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45,9501734 DORR, ROBERT M 44,030 0 89,980

794 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

182 LEVENSELLER RD

B15211P283 07/17/2019

1,120.25

1.15

560.13 (1)

560.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00A-000

71,570472 DORR, ROBERT M 116,400 25,000 162,970

794 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

794 LEVENSELLER RD

B4738P244 10/22/1990

2,028.98

1.26 20 Homestead Exemption

1,014.49 (1)

1,014.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-033-000-000

57,19014 DORR, ROBERT M 42,400 0 99,590

794 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

632 LEVENSELLER RD

B13170P135 05/06/2013

1,239.90

1.00

619.95 (1)

619.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-025-000-000

95,000140 DORR, SHIRLEY 122,330 25,000 192,330

270 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429 0000

270 ROOKS RD

B14245P333 08/16/2016

2,394.51

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,197.26 (1)

1,197.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-009-000

74,2001281 DORRITY, JULIE R. 186,450 0 260,650

154 TALBOT AVE.

ROCKLAND ME 04841

92 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B17179P9 06/20/2024

3,245.09

0.44

1,622.55 (1)

1,622.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 30B & 31A BLS FILE V23-101

015-046-000-000

90,420474 DORSEY, GERALDINE T 34,490 0 124,910

1031 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

963 MAIN RD

B6129P112 05/24/1996

1,555.13

8.65

777.57 (1)

777.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-048-000-000
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46,610475 DOTEN, PAUL A 0 0 46,610

PO BOX 383

HOLDEN ME 04429

B5003P1 02/20/1992

580.29

2.29

290.15 (1)

290.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-049-000-000

80,300476 DOTEN, PAUL A 182,910 25,000 238,210

DOTEN, KAREN A

PO BOX 383

HOLDEN ME 04429

951 MAIN RD

B6051P194 02/14/1996 B4163P213 12/20/1987

2,965.71

1.18 20 Homestead Exemption

1,482.86 (1)

1,482.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-050-000-000

99,2502001 DOUCETTE, KEITH C 366,670 25,000 440,920

76 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 SARINA DR

B12177P274 06/29/2010

5,489.45

1.45 20 Homestead Exemption

2,744.73 (1)

2,744.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-012-000-000

64,440983 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN W. & 208,820 0 273,260

DOUGHERTY, STACIE L

355 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

355 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B14276P114 09/14/2016

3,402.09

1.10

1,701.05 (1)

1,701.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-034-000-000

80,4501641 DOUGHERTY, LISA A. 393,230 0 473,680

DOUGHERTY, TIMOTHY R.

14 EATON RIDGE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

151 PINKHAM RD

B16182P3 09/07/2021 B3802P302

5,897.32

0.17

2,948.66 (1)

2,948.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-058-000-000

97,150478 DOUGHERTY, TIMOTHY R 497,080 25,000 569,230

DOUGHERTY, LISA A

14 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 EATON RIDGE DR

B5818P154 03/10/1995

7,086.91

1.99 20 Homestead Exemption

3,543.46 (1)

3,543.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-002-000-000
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97,07021 DOUGHERTY, TIMOTHY R 452,210 0 549,280

DOUGHERTY, LISA A

14 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 EATON RIDGE DR

B17320P167 11/04/2024

6,838.54

1.94

3,419.27 (1)

3,419.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-001-000-000

12,210480 DOWLING, BRUCE 3,950 0 16,160

50 Kingsbury Rd

Holden ME 04429

B7365P26 05/26/2000

201.19

2.15

100.60 (1)

100.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00D-000

61,260481 DOWLING, BRUCE E 269,730 25,000 305,990

DOWLING, CAROL L

50 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 KINGSBURY RD

B6811P209 09/16/1998

3,809.58

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,904.79 (1)

1,904.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00A-001

120,000482 DOWLING, CHARLOTTE 211,930 25,000 306,930

PO BOX 121

HOLDEN ME 04429

118 SOUTH RD

B5801P217 02/02/1995 B3784P216 02/18/1986

3,821.28

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,910.64 (1)

1,910.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-017-000-000

102,000484 DOWLING, KENNETH W 231,730 25,000 308,730

89 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

89 SOUTH RD

B13470P56 02/27/2014

3,843.69

4.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,921.85 (1)

1,921.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-028-000-000

90,0001827 DOWLING, STEVEN E. 285,950 25,000 350,950

DOWLING, CATHERINE G.

47 WILLIAMS WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 WILLIAMS WAY

B15900P303 02/12/2021

4,369.33

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,184.67 (1)

2,184.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00C-000
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196,6501111 DOWNEAST MAINE PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT, LLC

181,180 0 377,830

6 ACADIA WAY

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

84 MAIN RD

B17310P303 10/25/2024

4,703.98

2.65

2,351.99 (1)

2,351.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-012-000-000

02154 DOWNEAST SOLAR LLC, 98,410 0 98,410

C/O AVIEST ENGINEERING

HOLDEN ME 04429

BACK LOT DEBECK PARK

1,225.20

612.60 (1)

612.60 (2)

019-008-SOL-TAX

02240 DOWNEAST SOLAR, LLC 600,090 600,090 0

C/O BARCLAY DAMON LLP
(AMO)

125 EAST JEFFERSON
STREET

SYRACUSE NY 13090

38 DEBECK DRIVE

0.00

59 Solar Equipment

019-008-ON

96,450955 DOWNES, MARCUS WILLIAM 178,830 0 275,280

314 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

314 CLARK HILL RD

B15568P42 06/16/2020

3,427.24

1.88

1,713.62 (1)

1,713.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1972 AMOS & HELENA MAYNARD FILE 154

012-003-00A-000

142,1201269 DOWNING, GERALD & 387,810 25,000 504,930

DOWNING, TRACY

22 LONG VIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 LONG VIEW DR

B14803P148 05/07/2018 B12625P284 10/17/2011

6,286.38

4.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,143.19 (1)

3,143.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-00F-000

103,830487 DOYLE, JAMES 436,740 25,000 515,570

213 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

213 SOUTH RD

B15346P151 11/08/2019

6,418.85

6.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,209.43 (1)

3,209.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-023-00A-000
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0212 DRUCKER, JENNIFER L 43,290 25,000 18,290

25 SHAMROCK CIR

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

227.71

20 Homestead Exemption

113.86 (1)

113.85 (2)

019-003-031-TRL

019-003-S25-TRL

01094 DU JOUR, JEAN POINT 37,570 0 37,570

37 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 SHADOW LN

467.75

233.88 (1)

233.87 (2)

OLD LOT #112

017-017-037-SHD

0963 DUFKIN-BRITT, DAWN 61,330 0 61,330

888 BREWER LAKE RD.

ORRINGTON ME 04474

3 LLOYD LN

763.56

381.78 (1)

381.78 (2)

OLD LOT # 94

017-017-003-LLD

358,32047 DUMAS, DAVID K. & 345,890 0 704,210

DUMAS, CARLA M

16 COLBURN LANE

LITTLETON MA 01460

32 HASTINGS DR

B14305P88 10/12/2016

8,767.41

2.05

4,383.71 (1)

4,383.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 1996-102

025-028-000-000

117,6001767 DUMOND, CARLA A. 338,930 25,000 431,530

DUMOND, ERVIN P.

320 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

320 COPELAND HILL RD

B15885P41 02/01/2021

5,372.55

3.56 20 Homestead Exemption

2,686.28 (1)

2,686.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00E-000

61,4501566 DUNBAR AND BRAWN
CONSTRUCTION INC.

376,240 0 437,690

223 HILDRETH STREET
NORTH

BANGOR ME 04401

37 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15484P189 04/02/2020

5,449.24

1.33

2,724.62 (1)

2,724.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-042-000-000
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97,3301099 DUNBAR, JERRY E 389,060 25,000 461,390

KINNE, RUTH E

365 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

365 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B8688P339 04/22/2003

5,744.31

2.41 20 Homestead Exemption

2,872.16 (1)

2,872.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-009-00B-000

138,820756 DUNDZILA, TOMAS A 0 0 138,820

DUNDZILA, MYA K

28 SQUIRREL LANE

EDDINGTON ME 04428

B10580P97 08/15/2006

1,728.31

198.00

864.16 (1)

864.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-002-000-000

141,1801846 DUNNING, MATTHEW D. 374,660 25,000 490,840

DUNNING, MIKAILA R.

3 GILMORE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 GILMORE LN

B16542P293 07/08/2022

6,110.96

3.71 20 Homestead Exemption

3,055.48 (1)

3,055.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-045-000-000

103,180500 DUPLISEA, GARY S 208,750 25,000 286,930

DUPLISEA, LAURA B

365 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

365 MAIN RD

B6505P169 10/01/1997

3,572.28

4.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,786.14 (1)

1,786.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-011-000-000

255,730439 DYSART REALTY CO. 230,410 0 486,140

PO BOX 1689

BANGOR ME 04402 1689

39 MAIN RD

B6746P157 07/09/1998 B6746P160 07/09/1998 B4739P148
10/23/1990

6,052.44

2.07

3,026.22 (1)

3,026.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-020-000-000

103,230508 EASLEY, JOHN L 178,410 0 281,640

EASLEY, BRENDA L

253 DOMINICA CIRCLE
WEST

NICEVILLE FL 32578

174 HOLBROOK RD

B3740P290 10/30/1985

3,506.42

0.19

1,753.21 (1)

1,753.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-014-000-000
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12,500509 EASLEY, JOHN L 0 0 12,500

EASLEY, BRENDA L

253 DOMINICA CIRCLE
WEST

NICEVILLE FL 32578

B3740P290 10/30/1985

155.63

0.10

77.82 (1)

77.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-014-00A-000

36,530190 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 36,530

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

454.80

0.34

227.40 (1)

227.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 BLS FILE 18

016-011-000-000

34,090191 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 34,090

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

424.42

0.32

212.21 (1)

212.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 BLS FILE 18

016-012-000-000

50,360199 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 50,360

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

626.98

0.69

313.49 (1)

313.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 BLS FILE 25

016-021-000-000

50,360200 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 50,360

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

626.98

0.69

313.49 (1)

313.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 BLS FILE 25

016-022-000-000
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58,140151 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

95,300 0 153,440

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

1,910.33

0.78

955.17 (1)

955.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

BREWER LAKE SHORES FILE V23-100

014-043-000-000

283,560144 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 283,560

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

BEAVER BOG LN

B8028P147 01/16/2002

3,530.32

431.70

1,765.16 (1)

1,765.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-000-000

103,080186 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 103,080

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

1,283.35

0.73

641.68 (1)

641.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 BLS FILE 25

016-007-000-000

117,040187 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 117,040

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

1,457.15

0.78

728.58 (1)

728.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 BLS FILE 25

016-008-000-000

32,450163 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 32,450

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B8028P147 01/10/2002

404.00

0.41

202.00 (1)

202.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 21 & 22 BLS FILE V23-101

015-026-000-000
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46,420862 EASTBROOK TIMBER CO,
INC

0 0 46,420

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B13961P193 09/17/2015

577.93

54.00

288.97 (1)

288.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-015-000-000

61,240513 EASTERN ME SNOWMOBILE
CLUB

215,960 0 277,200

PO BOX 226

BREWER ME 04412

263 LEVENSELLER RD

B2208P570 11/19/1970

3,451.14

2.00

1,725.57 (1)

1,725.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 CLEWLEY D32-79

026-049-000-000

145,020719 EASTERN POSTAL REALTY
HOLDINGS, LLC

322,040 0 467,060

75 COLUMBIA AVENUE

CEDARHURST NY 11516

966 MAIN RD

B15628P96 07/29/2020

5,814.90

1.01

2,907.45 (1)

2,907.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-015-00A-000

142,990345 EASTON, ALICE 431,440 25,000 549,430

16 FISHER RD

HOLDEN  ME 04429

16 FISHER RD

B12797P257 04/24/2012

6,840.40

31.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,420.20 (1)

3,420.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-003-000-000

063 EATON, KANEEN 67,000 25,000 42,000

2 MARGARET LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

2 MARGARET LN

522.90

20 Homestead Exemption

261.45 (1)

261.45 (2)

019-003-044-TRL

019-003-M02-TRL

3,9301801 EDWARDS, ALLISON ET AL 1,000 0 4,930

C/O ROBERT F. BOLTON

311 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7177P46 09/21/1999

61.38

2.50

30.69 (1)

30.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-049-001-000
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98,6901807 EDWARDS, DANNY L 457,350 25,000 531,040

EDWARDS, LORI T

111 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

111 MANN HILL RD

B9313P179 05/05/2004

6,611.45

2.21 20 Homestead Exemption

3,305.73 (1)

3,305.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 PINKHAM FARM ESTATES 2000-4

007-032-004-000

99,6701871 EGAN, MARC H 277,680 25,000 352,350

EGAN, KAREN L

570 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

570 MANN HILL RD

B10978P1 06/04/2007

4,386.76

2.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,193.38 (1)

2,193.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1C WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-006-000

99,3001089 ELK RIVER DEVELOPMENT
CO.

0 0 99,300

9 MAY STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

750 MAIN RD

B16193P286 09/15/2021

1,236.28

11.80

618.14 (1)

618.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-010-000-000

105,5501226 ELLIS, CAROLYN L. & 488,340 0 593,890

ELLIS, ZACHARY A

169 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

169 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B14855P22 06/28/2018

7,393.93

6.60

3,696.97 (1)

3,696.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-011-000

62,9101012 ELLIS, NATHANIEL P.
JR.,

373,260 25,000 411,170

19 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 FIELDS POND RD

B13580P241 07/02/2014

5,119.07

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,559.54 (1)

2,559.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 2 & 3 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 585

002-020-002-000

92,660942 ELLIS, RICHARD D. JR. 354,590 0 447,250

2904 BENNOCH RD.

OLD TOWN ME 04468

59 KIDDER HILL RD

B17049P237 01/23/2024

5,568.26

2.60

2,784.13 (1)

2,784.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-037-00C-000
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101,6601216 ELLIS, SAMANTHA 505,800 25,000 582,460

ELLIS, DANIAL

508 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

508 LEVENSELLER RD

B16413P193 03/15/2022

7,251.63

10.50 20 Homestead Exemption

3,625.82 (1)

3,625.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-020-000

74,4502022 ELLIS, SAMANTHA 0 0 74,450

ELLIS, DANIAL

508 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16413P193 03/15/2022

926.90

39.80

463.45 (1)

463.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-022

48,0002148 ELLIS, SAMANTHA LOUISE 0 0 48,000

27 BATES RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

BATES RD

B17490P72 05/15/2025 B16569P196 08/01/2022

597.60

6.30

298.80 (1)

298.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-046-002

65,380523 ELLIS, SYLVIA M 211,570 25,000 251,950

MANISCALCO, EMILY

27 BATES RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 BATES RD

B17489P237 05/15/2025

3,136.78

2.48 20 Homestead Exemption

1,568.39 (1)

1,568.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-046-001-000

74,100526 EMERSON, EDWARD JR 112,590 25,000 161,690

EMERSON, CHERYL

856 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

856 LEVENSELLER RD

B3319P40 09/01/1982

2,013.04

3.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,006.52 (1)

1,006.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 8 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-008-000

72,490378 EMERY, TINA M 136,430 25,000 183,920

331 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

331 LEVENSELLER RD

B15255P236 08/23/2019

2,289.80

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,144.90 (1)

1,144.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-005-000
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44,7102079 ENGLAND, LINDA G 0 0 44,710

ENGLAND, RODNEY B

47 HARRIMAN POND LANE

DEDHAM ME 04429

B13268P1 07/24/2013 B9779P103 03/14/2005

556.64

3.09

278.32 (1)

278.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00A-003

90,0001883 ENMAN, MATTHEW R. 145,110 0 235,110

COCHRAN, NICOLE F.

115 CENTER DRIVE

ORRINGTON ME 04474

61 BAGADUCE RD

B16327P179 12/27/2021

2,927.12

3.00

1,463.56 (1)

1,463.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-014-002-000

0489 ENO, MARC P. 81,120 25,000 56,120

7 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

698.69

20 Homestead Exemption

349.35 (1)

349.34 (2)

019-003-040-TRL

019-003-S07-TRL

102,5102027 EPSTEIN, BRIAN T. 382,410 0 484,920

KIM-EPSTEIN, TAIHEE

35 NADINE LANE

PORT JEFFERSON STATION
NY 11776

630 SOUTH RD

B16722P335 12/29/2022

6,037.25

11.58

3,018.63 (1)

3,018.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-025-001-000

122,4901585 EPSTEIN, JARED F. &
EPSTEIN, REBECCA E.

318,330 0 440,820

295 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

295 COPELAND HILL RD

B15781P226 11/13/2020

5,488.21

6.50

2,744.11 (1)

2,744.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-056-000-000

58,3901916 EQUITY TRUST CO 0 0 58,390

FBO PRISCILLA AUCOIN-
IRA

27 MAGNOLIA DRIVE SOUTH

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

LAKE SHORE RD

B12279P170 10/12/2010

726.96

3.03

363.48 (1)

363.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 37G,37F,37E, 37D, 37C,37B

BLS FILE V23-100

014-036-001-000
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133,90049 EREMITA, LISA A 328,150 25,000 437,050

32 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

32 CLARK HILL RD

B9719P148 01/20/2005

5,441.27

4.53 20 Homestead Exemption

2,720.64 (1)

2,720.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-027-000-000

110,3001608 ERHARDT, CURTIS & 213,300 0 323,600

ERHARDT, VALERIE S

855 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

855 MANN HILL RD

B14928P188 09/05/2018

4,028.82

18.40

2,014.41 (1)

2,014.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-015-000

0532 ERICSON, CATHERINE 42,030 25,000 17,030

2 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

2 LLOYD LN

212.02

20 Homestead Exemption

106.01 (1)

106.01 (2)

OLD LOT #104

017-017-002-LLD

126,800533 ERVIN, JULIA W 502,260 25,000 604,060

51 FISHER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 FISHER RD

B11560P242 10/16/2008

7,520.55

9.60 20 Homestead Exemption

3,760.28 (1)

3,760.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-001-000

115,6101307 EVANS, DONALD D. & 297,250 25,000 387,860

EVANS, CONNIE L

608 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

608 SOUTH ROAD

B15315P329 10/15/2019

4,828.86

17.42 20 Homestead Exemption

2,414.43 (1)

2,414.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-025-000-000

284,9101822 EVEREST CO., INC 396,130 0 681,040

c/o LEPAGE BAKERY LLC

PO BOX 1900

AUBURN ME 04211 1388

97 MAIN RD

B7304P277 03/06/2000

8,478.95

7.00

4,239.48 (1)

4,239.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-013-000-000
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332,0701280 EXCHANGE RIGHT NET-
LEASED PORTFOLIO 54 DST

1,257,550 0 1,589,620

1055 EAST COLORADO BLVD

SUITE 310

PASADENA CA 91106

137 MAIN RD

B16411P213 03/14/2022

19,790.77

4.33

9,895.39 (1)

9,895.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-009-000-000

206,670388 EXECUTIVE PROPERTIES,
LLC

2,204,970 0 2,411,640

40 WYOMING AVE.

BANGOR ME 04401

495 MAIN RD

B14954P304 09/28/2018

30,024.92

34.00

15,012.46

15,012.46

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-018-000-000

93,880637 FADER, TIMOTHY J. 471,570 25,000 540,450

FADER, SHANNON T. PIKE

50 HOLBROOK ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 HOLBROOK RD

B15856P144 01/07/2021

6,728.60

15.88 20 Homestead Exemption

3,364.30 (1)

3,364.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-029-001-000

72,490538 FAIRBROTHER, TARRENCE A 171,930 25,000 219,420

542 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

542 LEVENSELLER RD

B10598P330 08/28/2006

2,731.78

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,365.89 (1)

1,365.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-021-000-000

270,0001128 FALCO, CHRISTINA 441,670 0 711,670

119 WENDY ACRES DRIVE

HERMAN ME 04401

27 VALLEY VIEW RD

B15676P149 09/01/2020

8,860.29

5.00

4,430.15 (1)

4,430.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O RM MCQUOID FILE 336

002-070-00C-000

0878 FARCICH, JOAN C. & 49,580 25,000 24,580

BALDWIN, CATHARINE AIMI
ICENOGLE

78 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

78 EMERALD RD

306.02

20 Homestead Exemption

153.01 (1)

153.01 (2)

019-003-076-TRL

019-003-E78-TRL
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101,600522 FARNSWORTH, CHRISTOPHER 391,670 0 493,270

PO BOX 731

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 CARRIAGE LN

B17152P289 05/24/2024

6,141.21

1.50

3,070.61 (1)

3,070.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MARION ELLIS D7-79

002-083-00B-000

98,3401913 FARRAR, GAYLE 641,910 25,000 715,250

192 LAKE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

192 LAKE SHORE RD

B11918P226 09/22/2009

8,904.86

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,452.43 (1)

4,452.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-006-000

90,120700 FARREN, MAUREEN L.
TRUSTEE OF MAUREEN
FARREN LIV. TR.

69,140 25,000 134,260

10 WHITCOMB RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 WHITCOMB RD

B17326P346 11/08/2024

1,671.54

3.07 20 Homestead Exemption

835.77 (1)

835.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-019-001-000

84,560541 FAULKNER, AMY K 285,700 25,000 345,260

704 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

704 MANN HILL RD

B16584P302 08/15/2022 B6115P347 05/08/1996

4,298.49

5.49 20 Homestead Exemption

2,149.25 (1)

2,149.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00D-000

98,7802006 FAULKNER, KEVIN 247,970 25,000 321,750

FAULKNER, CHERI

700 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

700 MANN HILL RD

B10450P206 05/26/2006

4,005.79

7.34 20 Homestead Exemption

2,002.90 (1)

2,002.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00E-000

26,330543 FAULKNER, KEVIN & 0 0 26,330

FAULKNER, JEFFREY

700 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14129P246 04/22/2013 B4874P17 07/16/1991

327.81

22.00

163.91 (1)

163.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-000-000
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91,550544 FAULKNER, PHILIP M.
TRUSTEE OF THE PHILIP
M.

276,130 31,000 336,680

FAULKNER REVOCABLE
TRUST

652 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

652 MANN HILL RD

B14129P249 04/22/2016 B2879P204 06/28/1978

4,191.67

2.93 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,095.84 (1)

2,095.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00B-000

207,820542 FAULKNER, REGINALD 277,350 0 485,170

146 PARKWAY SO

BREWER ME 04412

597 MANN HILL RD

B7731P339 06/08/2001

6,040.37

101.00

3,020.19 (1)

3,020.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-023-000-000

34,640545 FEDERAL AVIATION
BUILDING

0 34,640 0

585 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

585 COPELAND HILL RD

0.00

1.00 41 United States

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-008-000-000

75,7302052 FELL, BRANDON 56,320 0 132,050

376 CLEWLEYVILLE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

376 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17082P218 03/05/2024

1,644.02

2.05

822.01 (1)

822.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-018-00A-000

71,420546 FELL, DENNIS C 229,840 25,000 276,260

FELL, CAROLYN E

477 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

477 LEVENSELLER RD

B8342P285 09/05/2002

3,439.44

1.14 20 Homestead Exemption

1,719.72 (1)

1,719.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-005-000
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26,20042 FERRELL, TAMARA L 0 0 26,200

1045 RUSSELLWOOD DR

GALION OH 44833 9535

172 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16664P317

326.19

1.50

163.10 (1)

163.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-043-000-000

115,7001828 FINN, PATRICK T. 337,640 0 453,340

RAYE, LAUREN A.

316 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

316 COPELAND HILL RD

B16663P16 10/21/2022

5,644.08

2.42

2,822.04 (1)

2,822.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00F-000

81,4001040 FISTER, CAREY L 0 0 81,400

650 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11698P238 03/20/2009

1,013.43

16.00

506.72 (1)

506.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-066-000-000

216,960964 FLAGG, GALEN W 263,560 0 480,520

FLAGG, NANCY B

PO BOX 3101

BREWER ME 04412

139 CARTER DR

B8021P72 01/04/2002

5,982.47

0.53

2,991.24 (1)

2,991.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-009-000-000

14,650965 FLAGG, GALEN W 0 0 14,650

FLAGG, NANCY B

PO BOX 3101

BREWER ME 04412

B8021P72 01/04/2002

182.39

0.49

91.20 (1)

91.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-009-001-000

96,290552 FLAGG, GALEN W 313,310 31,000 378,600

FLAGG, NANCY B

PO BOX 3101

BREWER ME 04412

1200 EASTERN AVE

B4821P211 04/25/1991

4,713.57

1.78 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,356.79 (1)

2,356.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-001-002-000
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160,300553 FLANAGAN, KATHERINE L 264,330 25,000 399,630

66 FISHER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

66 FISHER RD

B6231P134 09/24/1996 B3692P25 07/19/1985

4,975.39

56.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,487.70 (1)

2,487.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-007-000-000

51,840554 FLANAGAN, KATHERINE L 0 0 51,840

66 FISHER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3692P25

645.41

75.00

322.71 (1)

322.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-015-000-000

16,800555 FLANAGAN, KATHERINE L 0 0 16,800

66 FISHER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3692P25 07/19/1985

209.16

20.00

104.58 (1)

104.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-015-00A-000

81,590556 FLANAGAN, TIMOTHY J 113,660 25,000 170,250

FLANAGAN, THEA A

379 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

379 LEVENSELLER RD

B6313P188 01/24/1997

2,119.61

10.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,059.81 (1)

1,059.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MATT-O-PINES FILE 388

011-020-001-000

79,6801695 FLANDERS, BRIAN D & 63,360 0 143,040

FLANDERS, JENNY M

PO BOX 1116

HOLDEN ME 04429

LEVENSELLER RD

B14659P345 11/03/2017

1,780.85

27.00

890.43 (1)

890.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-012-000-000

96,390537 FLEWELLING, MATAYA D. 257,170 0 353,560

FLEWELLING, DARIN M.

1156 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1156 EASTERN AVE

B17149P189 05/23/2024 B6152P340 06/20/1996

4,401.82

1.84

2,200.91 (1)

2,200.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 TROTT & MCPHERSON SD 295

011-005-000-000
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114,980559 FLEWELLING, MICHAEL A 362,560 25,000 452,540

FLEWELLING, ELIZABETH

37 CAMPBELL DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 CAMPBELL DR

B7351P334 05/09/2000 B6320P292 02/06/1997

5,634.12

16.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,817.06 (1)

2,817.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-007-000-000

82,000397 FLEWELLING, RANDALL D.
&

141,300 25,000 198,300

FLEWELLING, ALISON M

56 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 NOLAN RD

B13954P316 09/10/2015

2,468.84

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,234.42 (1)

1,234.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 ROBERT WEST SD FILE 9

026-055-000-000

55,3302054 FOGG, JEFFREY 0 0 55,330

929 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11947P60 10/16/2009

688.86

4.70

344.43 (1)

344.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-014-000

71,5201699 FOGG, JEFFREY A 142,720 25,000 189,240

929 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

929 LEVENSELLER RD

B12857P93 06/22/2012

2,356.04

1.22 20 Homestead Exemption

1,178.02 (1)

1,178.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00A-000

15,000567 FOLSOM, GALEN 0 0 15,000

2301 NORTH DESERT VIEW
PLACE

HUACHUCA CITY AZ 85616

B6130P273

186.75

10.00

93.38 (1)

93.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-002-000-000

01357 FOOTMAN, TODD A 64,020 25,000 39,020

1 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 EMERALD RD

485.80

20 Homestead Exemption

242.90 (1)

242.90 (2)

019-003-054-TRL

019-003-E01-TRL
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54,170576 FORBUSH, HANNAH C. 132,470 25,000 161,640

HAAS, SARAH E.

40 KIDDER HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 KIDDER HILL RD

B15470P20 03/16/2020

2,012.42

0.22 20 Homestead Exemption

1,006.21 (1)

1,006.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-029-000-000

66,210457 FORD, LEONARD IV 187,250 25,000 228,460

FORD, JACQUELINE

189 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

189 LEVENSELLER RD

B11641P13 01/26/2009

2,844.33

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

1,422.17 (1)

1,422.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-038-000-000

140,4301627 FORD, MICHAEL D. & 250,940 0 391,370

FORD, ELIZA

584 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

584 WISWELL RD

B14680P33 11/27/2017

4,872.56

2.26

2,436.28 (1)

2,436.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-064-000-000

72,940574 FORD, STEPHEN J 170,510 25,000 218,450

406 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

406 LEVENSELLER RD

B5401P107 08/11/1993 B2636P146 04/09/1977

2,719.70

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,359.85 (1)

1,359.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 11 WILDWOOD DEVELPMNT FILE 599

011-016-011-000

116,2801010 FORD, WILLIAM T & 736,370 25,000 827,650

FORD, ALLISON M

373 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

373 COPELAND HILL RD

B14352P264 12/05/2016

10,304.24

2.77 20 Homestead Exemption

5,152.12 (1)

5,152.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-045-000-000

35,780426 FORT FAIRFIELD
HOLDINGS, LLC

9,720 0 45,500

2402 ROUTE 2

SUITE G

HERMON ME 04401

MANN HILL RD

B16292P275 11/30/2021

566.48

5.20

283.24 (1)

283.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-015-000-000
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0583 FOSTER, BARBARA 36,970 25,000 11,970

12 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 LAKEVIEW DR

149.03

20 Homestead Exemption

74.52 (1)

74.51 (2)

OLD LOT #137

017-017-012-LKV

281,500581 FOSTER, DONALD 709,730 0 991,230

87 VALLEY VIEW RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

87 VALLEY VIEW RD

B4440P256 05/17/1989 B4268P319 07/14/1988 B4267P306
07/13/1988

12,340.81

13.50

6,170.41 (1)

6,170.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00I-000

108,810584 FOURNIER, ALLEN 247,060 31,000 324,870

FOURNIER, PATRICIA

494 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

494 COPELAND HILL RD

B2913P36 09/29/1978 B2689P47

4,044.63

8.61 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,022.32 (1)

2,022.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-00B-000

01229 FOX, A. NICHOLAS & 74,230 25,000 49,230

FOX, DOLORES

66 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

66 EMERALD RD

612.91

20 Homestead Exemption

306.46 (1)

306.45 (2)

019-003-070-TRL

019-003-E66-TRL

111,9001725 FOX, NICHOLAS D. & 369,560 25,000 456,460

FOX, MEGHAN

95 DOLE HILL

HOLDEN ME 04429

95 DOLE HILL RD

B14875P103 07/17/2018

5,682.93

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,841.47 (1)

2,841.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-010-00A-000

298,5001694 FRAKE, TERRENCE P. 299,120 0 597,620

FRAKE, LAURIE A.

13 RAWSON AVE.

CAMDEN ME 04843

24 FARRINGTON DR

B16888P28 07/25/2023

7,440.37

1.33

3,720.19 (1)

3,720.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 10 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-129

025-025-000-000
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95,000766 FRANCK, JUSTIN & 373,320 25,000 443,320

FRANCK, JESSICA

407 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

407 CLARK HILL RD

B13526P35 05/09/2014 B2781P305 06/08/1977

5,519.33

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,759.67 (1)

2,759.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-009-000-000

151,5301768 FRANKLAND, HERMAN C 557,470 31,000 678,000

MURRAY-FRANKLAND, EDNA
C

20 MURRAY LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 MURRAY LN

B11784P221 06/01/2009

8,441.10

10.40 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 4,220.55 (1)

4,220.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00B-000

24,810589 FRECKER, VICKI 3,100 0 27,910

47 MAPLE ST

BAILEYVILLE ME 04694

B5918P349 08/08/1995

347.48

0.69

173.74 (1)

173.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-072-001-000

98,3401718 FREEMAN, JASON P 211,680 0 310,020

FREEMAN, MICHELE A

123 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

123 SOUTH RD

B9367P198 06/04/2004

3,859.75

2.00

1,929.88 (1)

1,929.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 EASTVIE ACRES D652-76

007-025-005-000

105,0001347 FREESE, ROBERT C. &
FREESE, JENNIFER V.

466,140 0 571,140

210 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

210 MANN HILL RD

B15666P350 08/25/2020

7,110.69

6.00

3,555.35 (1)

3,555.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-024-000-000

95,9601562 FRENCH, BRIAN L. & 403,240 25,000 474,200

SCHWEIGHARDT, AMY

166 EATON RIDGE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

166 EATON RIDGE DR

B14238P143 08/08/2016

5,903.79

1.27 20 Homestead Exemption

2,951.90 (1)

2,951.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 36 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-036-000-000
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128,6601874 FRENCH, WILLIAM 445,700 25,000 549,360

PO BOX 249

BREWER ME 04412

55 MEMORY LN

B8212P205 05/30/2002

6,839.53

6.20 20 Homestead Exemption

3,419.77 (1)

3,419.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-004-004-000

104,2801858 FRENCH, WILLIAM 0 0 104,280

55 MEMORY LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15403P218 01/03/2020

1,298.29

10.30

649.15 (1)

649.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-004-002-000

01678 FROST, ETHAN 50,410 25,000 25,410

49 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 SHADOW LN

316.35

20 Homestead Exemption

158.18 (1)

158.17 (2)

OLD LOT #129

017-017-049-SHD

101,8001920 FROST, SARAH J & 374,110 25,000 450,910

LEIGHTON, AARON J

7 TALL PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 TALL PINE DR

B14769P225 03/26/2018

5,613.83

2.98 20 Homestead Exemption

2,806.92 (1)

2,806.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3C COPELAND SQUARE PHASE II 2003-139

018-030-00E-000

72,690592 FRYE, CURTIS W 189,200 25,000 236,890

FRYE, KAREN W

511 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

511 LEVENSELLER RD

B3861P156 07/21/1986

2,949.28

2.16 20 Homestead Exemption

1,474.64 (1)

1,474.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 1 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-001-000

0363 FRYE, JAMES E. & 78,260 31,000 47,260

FRYE, DONNA M

60 EMERALD RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 EMERALD RD

588.39

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 294.20 (1)

294.19 (2)

019-003-067-TRL

019-003-E60-TRL
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14,250597 GABARRA, LISA J 0 0 14,250

6 CARDINAL DR

ORRINGTON ME 04474

B7148P280 08/13/1999

177.41

0.13

88.71 (1)

88.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-011-000-000

103,240598 GABARRA, LISA J 182,970 0 286,210

6 CARDINAL DR

ORRINGTON ME 04474

180 HOLBROOK RD

B7140P288 08/13/1999

3,563.31

0.22

1,781.66 (1)

1,781.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-010-000-000

69,480399 GABRIEL, SCOT A. 130,780 0 200,260

GABRIEL, FAITH M.

29 FOURTH STREET

KENDUSKEAG ME 04450

367 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17120P111 04/22/2024 B16759P57 02/22/2023 B2317P144

2,493.24

0.68

1,246.62 (1)

1,246.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-008-000-000

92,6001349 GADOURY, LYNNETTE 288,750 25,000 356,350

GADOURY, PAUL

47 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 NOLAN RD

B16041P30 05/28/2021

4,436.56

3.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,218.28 (1)

2,218.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-025-000-000

95,510594 GAETANI, PATRICK J 330,540 25,000 401,050

GAETANI, TORI L

509 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

509 WISWELL RD

B5997P141 11/22/1995 B5507P243 12/09/1993

4,993.07

5.31 20 Homestead Exemption

2,496.54 (1)

2,496.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-029-004-000

0706 GAGHAN, LEO 158,460 0 158,460

51 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 NELLIGAN DR

1,972.83

986.42 (1)

986.41 (2)

019-003-001-TRL

019-003-N51-TRL
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62,850126 GALINSKI, CHRISTOPHER 157,700 25,000 195,550

PO BOX 1136

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

272 MAIN RD

B12393P176 02/01/2011

2,434.60

5.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,217.30 (1)

1,217.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-010-000-000

161,2501470 GALLAGHER, JOSEPH P. 155,650 0 316,900

GALLAGHER, MELISSA C.

396 CHURCH ROAD

BANGOR ME 04401

118 HOLBROOK RD

B17336P317 11/19/2024

3,945.41

0.46

1,972.71 (1)

1,972.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-029-000-000

97,030599 GALLANT, SUSANNE 144,480 25,000 216,510

927 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

927 EASTERN AVE

B15478P262 03/27/2020

2,695.55

2.23 20 Homestead Exemption

1,347.78 (1)

1,347.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 4 & 5 COUNTRY ACRES C12-77

008-027-00D-000

01607 GALLO, JOHN 31,070 25,000 6,070

18 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 SHADOW LN

75.57

20 Homestead Exemption

37.79 (1)

37.78 (2)

OLD LOT # 62

017-017-018-SHD

104,9002150 GARDNER, BRYDEN AARON 0 0 104,900

GENERAL DELIVERY

BANGOR ME 04401

MAIN RD

B17378P85 01/03/2025

1,306.00

17.97

653.00 (1)

653.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-011-000

98,5701806 GARDNER, CHARLES & 483,920 25,000 557,490

RYAN, MELINDA

109 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

109 MANN HILL RD

B14820P248 05/25/2018

6,940.75

2.14 20 Homestead Exemption

3,470.38 (1)

3,470.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 PINKHAM FARM ESTATES 2000-4

007-032-003-000
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46,3301420 GARDNER, EMILEY ANGELA 156,050 25,000 177,380

GARDNER, GARY

1031 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1031 MANN HILL RD

B16580P76 08/10/2022

2,208.38

0.27 20 Homestead Exemption

1,104.19 (1)

1,104.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-060-000-000

01522 GARLAND, RICHARD 33,950 25,000 8,950

1 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 LAKEVIEW DR

111.43

20 Homestead Exemption

55.72 (1)

55.71 (2)

OLD LOT #145

017-017-001-LKV

156,300504 GASS, LAWRENCE 140,910 25,000 272,210

GASS, THOMAS G

PO BOX 278

HOLDEN ME 04429

117 CARTER DR

B8701P224 04/29/2003

3,389.01

0.39 20 Homestead Exemption

1,694.51 (1)

1,694.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-005-000-000

201,020613 GASSETT, ANNE G. &
RICHARD B.

0 0 201,020

CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CAMP
GERRY TRUST

PO BOX 164

HOLDEN ME 04429

HALE DR

B17315P145 10/30/2024

2,502.70

1.13

1,251.35 (1)

1,251.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-069-000-000

129,130611 GASSETT, ANNE G. &
RICHARD B.

223,070 0 352,200

CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CAMP
GERRY REALTY TRUST

PO BOX 164

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 HALE DR

B17315P143 10/30/2024

4,384.89

0.28

2,192.45 (1)

2,192.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-070-000-000
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88,740612 GASSETT, ANNE G. &
RICHARD B.

196,000 0 284,740

CO-TRUSTEES OF THE CAMP
GERRY TRUST

PO BOX 164

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 HALE DR

B17315P149 10/30/2024

3,545.01

2.90

1,772.51 (1)

1,772.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-070-001-000

01692 GAUDETTE, GUY 39,640 0 39,640

C/O MICHELLE GAUDETTE

3 LOCKE LANE

SACO ME 04072

11 LLOYD LN

493.52

246.76 (1)

246.76 (2)

OLD LOT # 90

017-017-011-LLD

0226 GAULIN, MARK 84,530 25,000 59,530

GAULIN, KARYN

31 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 0429

31 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

741.15

20 Homestead Exemption

370.58 (1)

370.57 (2)

019-003-028-TRL

019-003-S31-TRL

135,8602038 GAUTSCHI, JOHN A 653,440 25,000 764,300

FENWICK, AMY T

PO BOX 255

HOLDEN ME 04429

117 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B11211P43 11/27/2007 B11188P61 11/02/2007

9,515.54

4.86 20 Homestead Exemption

4,757.77 (1)

4,757.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-009-000-000

041 GAUVIN, HAROLD 115,830 25,000 90,830

GAUVIN, THERESA

64 EMERALD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

64 EMERALD RD

1,130.83

20 Homestead Exemption

565.42 (1)

565.41 (2)

019-003-069-TRL

019-003-E64-TRL

349,2001248 GCBRE, LLC 370,900 0 720,100

C/O JOJOS, LLC

POB 350

HOLDEN ME 04429

252 MAIN RD

B17506P278 05/30/2025

8,965.24

30.00

4,482.62 (1)

4,482.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-007-000-000
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73,420214 GEBO, BRANDY D 235,510 25,000 283,930

46 HIGH STREET

CAMDEN ME 04843

297 LEVENSELLER RD

B13583P171 07/08/2014 B13409P262 12/03/2013

3,534.93

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,767.47 (1)

1,767.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-002-000

141,300779 GEISER, ANN 663,190 25,000 779,490

GEISER, SHANE A

48 BALSAM DRIVE

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

48 BALSAM DR

B7264P17 12/30/1999 B6773P150 08/05/1998

9,704.65

7.98 20 Homestead Exemption

4,852.33 (1)

4,852.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-002-000

179,080868 GEISER, SHANE 175,410 0 354,490

GEISER, ANN

48 BALSAM DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

144 MAIN RD

B13156P154 04/23/2013

4,413.40

15.00

2,206.70 (1)

2,206.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-021-000-000

100,250261 GENTRY, CAROL J 196,710 25,000 271,960

811 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

811 EASTERN AVE

B10292P104 01/30/2006

3,385.90

2.05 20 Homestead Exemption

1,692.95 (1)

1,692.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

005-004-00A-000

02242 GEORGE POND ESTATES 86,790 0 86,790

115 BARROWS POINT ROAD

NEWPORT ME 04953

23 HIGH ST

1,080.54

540.27 (1)

540.27 (2)

007-010-H23-TRL

02120 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 61,220 0 61,220

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

14 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

762.19

381.10 (1)

381.09 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 25

2013-17 VACANT

007-010-H14-TRL
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02103 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 67,680 0 67,680

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

2 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

842.62

421.31 (1)

421.31 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 1

VACANT 4/1/2018

007-010-H02-TRL

02104 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 69,870 0 69,870

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

20 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

869.88

434.94 (1)

434.94 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 28

007-010-H20-TRL

02105 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,370 0 63,370

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

5 SHORT ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

788.96

394.48 (1)

394.48 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 19

VACANT 4/1/17; VACANT HOME PER LIST 2018

007-010-S05-TRL

02106 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 38,240 0 38,240

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

9 SHORT ST

476.09

238.05 (1)

238.04 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 21

MH ONLY

007-010-S09-TRL

02107 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 24,380 0 24,380

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

11 SHORT ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

303.53

151.77 (1)

151.76 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 22

007-010-S11-TRL

02091 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,720 0 63,720

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

22 HIGH ST

793.31

396.66 (1)

396.65 (2)

007-010-H22
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01906 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 46,620 0 46,620

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

13 HIGH ST

580.42

290.21 (1)

290.21 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 35

MH ONLY

007-010-H13-TRL

01926 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 69,890 0 69,890

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

18 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

870.13

435.07 (1)

435.06 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 27

007-010-H18-TRL

01338 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 34,800 0 34,800

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

12 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

433.26

216.63 (1)

216.63 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 24

007-010-H12-TRL

01526 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 54,050 0 54,050

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

3 HILL ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

672.92

336.46 (1)

336.46 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 36

MH ONLY

007-010-L03-TRL

497,5901421 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 42,180 0 539,770

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

13 SHORT ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

6,720.14

39.50

3,360.07 (1)

3,360.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LAKEVIEW M H P

007-010-000-000

01422 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 26,430 0 26,430

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

3 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

329.05

164.53 (1)

164.52 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 4

007-010-H03-TRL
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01423 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 37,450 0 37,450

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

9 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

466.25

233.13 (1)

233.12 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 10

007-010-H09-TRL

01424 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 71,680 0 71,680

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

9 HILL ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

892.42

446.21 (1)

446.21 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 14

VAC 2024

007-010-L09-TRL

01425 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 65,340 0 65,340

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

7 HILL ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

813.48

406.74 (1)

406.74 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 15

VAC 2024

007-010-L07-TRL

01427 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 39,650 0 39,650

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

7 SHORT ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

493.64

246.82 (1)

246.82 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 20

SERIAL # 1 4316-06320

007-010-S07-TRL

01430 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 62,400 0 62,400

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

4 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

776.88

388.44 (1)

388.44 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 3

VACANT LOT 2020

007-010-H04-TRL

01431 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,370 0 63,370

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

17 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

788.96

394.48 (1)

394.48 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 33

007-010-H17-TRL
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01433 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,860 0 63,860

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

5 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

795.06

397.53 (1)

397.53 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 6

007-010-H05-TRL

01434 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,370 0 63,370

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

10 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

788.96

394.48 (1)

394.48 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 9

VACANT LOT PER LIST 2018

007-010-H10-TRL

01435 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 43,840 0 43,840

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

8 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

545.81

272.91 (1)

272.90 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 7

007-010-H08-TRL

01436 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 65,340 0 65,340

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

5 HILL ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

813.48

406.74 (1)

406.74 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 16

VAC 2024

007-010-L05-TRL

01437 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 81,700 0 81,700

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

19 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

1,017.17

508.59 (1)

508.58 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 31

007-010-H19-TRL

01455 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 63,390 0 63,390

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

7 HIGH ST

789.21

394.61 (1)

394.60 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 8

MH ONLY

007-010-H07-TRL
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01569 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 61,240 0 61,240

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

16 HIGH ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

762.44

381.22 (1)

381.22 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 26

VACANT LOT PER LIST 2018 VACANT LOT 2020

007-010-H16-TRL

01781 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 35,070 0 35,070

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

1 HIGH ST

436.62

218.31 (1)

218.31 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 2

MH ONLY

007-010-H01-TRL

0342 GEORGE POND ESTATES LLC 51,260 0 51,260

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

11 HILL ST

B15165P134 05/31/2019

638.19

319.10 (1)

319.09 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 13

007-010-L11-TRL

02119 GEORGE POND ESTATES,
LLC

61,570 0 61,570

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

6 HIGH ST

766.55

383.28 (1)

383.27 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 5

007-010-H06-TRL

02241 GEORGE POND ESTATES,
LLC

81,740 0 81,740

115 BARROWS POINT ROAD

NEWPORT ME 04953

21 HIGH STREET

1,017.66

508.83 (1)

508.83 (2)

007-010-H21-TRL

131,040616 GEORGE, ROGER E 179,990 0 311,030

47 15TH ST

BANGOR ME 04401

3 HASTINGS DR

B2401P297 09/11/1973

3,872.32

0.34

1,936.16 (1)

1,936.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-018-000-000
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01818 GEORGE, STEPHANIE 41,370 25,000 16,370

48 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

48 MOON AVE

203.81

20 Homestead Exemption

101.91 (1)

101.90 (2)

OLD LOT #124

017-017-048-MOO

16,880617 GEREMIA, PETER 0 0 16,880

GEREMIA, FRANCES

571 BRACKETT RD

RYE NH 03870

B8433P281 11/04/2002

210.16

0.31

105.08 (1)

105.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 38A & 38B BLS FILE V23-100

LIVING TRUST

014-037-000-000

71,25088 GERO, JUDITH 150,840 25,000 197,090

810 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

810 LEVENSELLER RD

B16777P60 03/02/2023

2,453.77

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,226.89 (1)

1,226.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 EDMUND NOLETTE SD D29-82

013-010-005-000

91,830618 GEROW, CARLTON H 238,990 25,000 305,820

GEROW, NANCY G

606 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

606 MANN HILL RD

B11179P110 10/26/2007

3,807.46

3.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,903.73 (1)

1,903.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-019-00A-000

01087 GERRISH, LESLI D 69,330 25,000 44,330

19 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

551.91

20 Homestead Exemption

275.96 (1)

275.95 (2)

019-003-034-TRL

019-003-S19-TRL

0933 GERRY, ROBIN 29,960 25,000 4,960

43 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 NELLIGAN DR

61.75

20 Homestead Exemption

30.88 (1)

30.87 (2)

019-003-005-TRL

019-003-N43-TRL
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16,320621 GIANNINOTO, WENDY P. 0 0 16,320

153 VALLEY STREET

UNIT 402

SOUTH ORANGE NJ 07079

B2188P265

203.18

12.00

101.59 (1)

101.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-053-000-000

111,3101735 GIBBONS, SHERRI 201,320 0 312,630

GIBBONS, PHILIP

25 CORBETT STREET

LOWELL MA 01852

171 PINKHAM RD

B17463`P160 04/16/2025 B16088P298 07/01/2021
B16040P141 03/26/2020 B10002P204 07/28/2005

3,892.24

0.26

1,946.12 (1)

1,946.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-061-000-000

56,370951 GIFFORD, WILLIAM E. 128,940 0 185,310

381 HUDSON ROAD

CORINTH ME 04427

111 CHURCH RD

B15846P80 12/30/2020

2,307.11

0.75

1,153.56 (1)

1,153.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-019-000-000

01318 GIGGEY, CHRISTOPHER 21,860 21,860 0

49 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 MOON AVE

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #123

017-017-049-MOO

32,4701541 GIGGEY, DONALD &
GIGGEY, DENISE

65,050 31,000 66,520

220 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

220 MAIN RD

B15589P255 07/01/2020

828.17

0.32 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 414.09 (1)

414.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-002-000-000

0622 GIGNAC, EDWARD 53,820 25,000 28,820

GIGNAC, CATHERINE

45 ROWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

44 ROWELL RD

358.81

20 Homestead Exemption

179.41 (1)

179.40 (2)

008-016-000-TRL
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118,3101164 GILLIS, CHRIS I 95,120 0 213,430

79 SHEPLEY ST

AUBURN ME 04210

28 COBB DR

B13683P42 10/24/2014 B5929P333 08/24/1995

2,657.20

0.44

1,328.60 (1)

1,328.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-032-000-000

74,000631 GILLIS, IAN J 184,310 0 258,310

GODIN, KAREN D

195 LAKEVIEW RD

GLENBURN ME 04401

20 COBB DR

B8020P108 01/04/2002

3,215.96

0.31

1,607.98 (1)

1,607.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-033-000-000

01928 GILMORE ESTATES
HOMEOWNERS ASSN

0 0 0

PO BOX 3077

BREWER ME 04412

B9276P300 04/13/2004

0.00

8.47

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

COMMON LOT GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-059-000-000

239,4501744 GILMORE, FRANCIS H JR & 244,670 0 484,120

GILMORE, SARA R

1429 PINEY GREEN ROAD

CREWE VA 23930

13 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B14630P184 10/05/2017

6,027.29

0.77

3,013.65 (1)

3,013.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 41,42 &43 BLS FILE V23-100

014-008-000-000

98,340633 GILMORE, ROBERT G II 365,520 25,000 438,860

GILMORE, ALICIA L

212 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

212 BAGADUCE RD

B6202P116 08/19/1996

5,463.81

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,731.91 (1)

2,731.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-005-000

65,7201535 GILPIN HOLDINGS, LLC 116,120 0 181,840

19 SUNSHINE LANE

HAMPDEN ME 04444

215 LEVENSELLER RD

B17203P143 07/16/2024

2,263.91

1.08

1,131.96 (1)

1,131.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-036-000-000
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112,960635 GINN, BERNARD 0 0 112,960

GINN, MARY

54 PERKINS RD

WINTERPORT ME 04496

1,406.35

50.00

703.18 (1)

703.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-016-000-000

170,440636 GINN, BERNARD 0 0 170,440

GINN, MARY

54 PERKINS RD

WINTERPORT ME 04496

B2043P301

2,121.98

273.00

1,060.99 (1)

1,060.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-024-000-000

95,670634 GINN, BERNARD 0 0 95,670

GINN, MARY

54 PERKINS RD

WINTERPORT ME 04496

1,191.09

24.00

595.55 (1)

595.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-011-000-000

137,120638 GIVEN, WILLIAM B 303,180 0 440,300

GIVEN, DEBORAH A

66 COOPER LANTERN DR.

CHAPEL HILL NC 27516

160 HOLBROOK RD

B12899P108 08/02/2012

5,481.74

0.32

2,740.87 (1)

2,740.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-018-000-000

65,540759 GIVEN, WILLIAM B. & 0 0 65,540

GIVEN, DEBORAH A

66 COOPER LANTERN DR.

CHAPEL HILL NC 27516

HOLBROOK RD

B8684P38 04/18/2003

815.97

10.53

407.99 (1)

407.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-029-002-000

473,2701259 GLENWOOD REALTY
ASSOCIATES, LLC

707,460 0 1,180,730

c/o CHRIS GRIMM

408 FORE STREET

PORTLAND ME 04101

202 MAIN RD

B8215P259 05/31/2002

14,700.09

26.50

7,350.05 (1)

7,350.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-025-000-000
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67,8501061 GLIDDEN CUSTOM
BUILDERS, INC.

19,510 0 87,360

PO BOX 281

BREWER ME 04412

886 EASTERN AVE

B16341P210 01/10/2022

1,087.63

1.40

543.82 (1)

543.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES P/O LOT 2 RAYMOND DUTCH FILE 217

008-011-000-000

129,020999 GLIDDEN, KENNETH JR 528,010 0 657,030

1008 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1008 EASTERN AVE

B13568P175 06/24/2014 B3757P116

8,180.02

37.00

4,090.01 (1)

4,090.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-001-000

01542 GODDARD, DANA 47,090 25,000 22,090

10 LLOYD LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 LLOYD LN

275.02

20 Homestead Exemption

137.51 (1)

137.51 (2)

OLD LOT #100

017-017-010-LLD

0238 GODDARD, ROBERTA 99,940 25,000 74,940

31 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 NELLIGAN DR

933.00

20 Homestead Exemption

466.50 (1)

466.50 (2)

019-003-011-TRL

019-003-N31-TRL

24,390644 GOLDING, ROBERT A 0 0 24,390

8 EVERGREEN DR

BUCKSPORT ME 04416

B3804P359 04/18/1986

303.66

20.00

151.83 (1)

151.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-014-000-000

87,0501773 GOMM, CHRISTINA L 164,190 25,000 226,240

450 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

450 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15194P344 06/28/2019

2,816.69

18.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,408.35 (1)

1,408.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00C-000
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69,83038 GOODIE, BRIAN M. 139,840 0 209,670

GOODIE, KAYLEE M.

679 UNION STREET APT.
1,

BANGOR ME 04401

164 LEVENSELLER RD

B17246P40 08/26/2024

2,610.39

0.95

1,305.20 (1)

1,305.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-046-000-000

0239 GOODIN, MERIEL K 77,270 25,000 52,270

70 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

70 EMERALD RD

650.76

20 Homestead Exemption

325.38 (1)

325.38 (2)

019-003-072-TRL

019-003-E70-TRL

61,520646 GOODINE, SHAWN C. & 236,470 25,000 272,990

GOODINE, HALEY T

PO BOX 92

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15402P35 01/02/2020 B15362P180 11/21/2019
B12189P322 07/13/2010

3,398.73

1.16 20 Homestead Exemption

1,699.37 (1)

1,699.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-045-000-000

80,080647 GOODNESS, DONALD F JR 251,660 31,000 300,740

GOODNESS, JANE P

269 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

269 LEVENSELLER RD

B2988P263 06/08/1979

3,744.21

9.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,872.11 (1)

1,872.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CLEWLEY D32-79

LOT 6 CLEWLEY C 73-78

011-017-004-000

01371 GOODNESS, PAUL 41,380 25,000 16,380

18 ELLEN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 ELLEN DR

203.93

20 Homestead Exemption

101.97 (1)

101.96 (2)

OLD LOT # 40

017-017-018-ELL

102,360649 GOODRICH, MAISON R 291,550 31,000 362,910

GOODRICH, ROSA B

808 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

808 EASTERN AVE

B8531P156 01/06/2003

4,518.23

5.46 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,259.12 (1)

2,259.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 5 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-004-000-000
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81,020429 GOODRICH, TROY A 169,770 25,000 225,790

GOODRICH, TRACY J

869 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

869 MAIN RD

B6772P255 08/04/1998

2,811.09

1.61 20 Homestead Exemption

1,405.55 (1)

1,405.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-057-000-000

76,820424 GOODRIDGE, TRACY
ROCHELLE &

218,440 25,000 270,260

COOKSON, KELLY J

17 BLOODS HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 BLOODS HILL RD

B14874P267 07/17/2018

3,364.74

0.73 20 Homestead Exemption

1,682.37 (1)

1,682.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-012-000-000

125,0001624 GOODWIN, MICHAEL R 461,640 25,000 561,640

86 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

86 DOLE HILL RD

B14823P61 05/29/2018

6,992.42

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,496.21 (1)

3,496.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00E-000

01547 GOODWIN, ROY JR. & 54,970 25,000 29,970

GOODWIN, ELIZABETH

23 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

373.13

20 Homestead Exemption

186.57 (1)

186.56 (2)

019-003-032-TRL

019-003-S23-TRL

69,350655 GOSS, CYNTHIA 172,700 25,000 217,050

52 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 COPELAND HILL RD

B3496P159 02/23/1984

2,702.27

1.36 20 Homestead Exemption

1,351.14 (1)

1,351.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES PORTION OF LOT 2 PONDER PARK D29-7

LOT CONVEYED BY AMENDMENT D96-92

018-015-000-000

83,74070 GOSS, KEVIN D 152,020 0 235,760

GOSS, CYNTHIA L

52 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

64 COPELAND HILL RD

B13012P259 11/20/2012

2,935.21

1.68

1,467.61 (1)

1,467.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 PONDER PARK D29-79

018-014-008-000
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74,910657 GOULD, JASON D 262,640 25,000 312,550

CHESLEY, SHELLEY L

418 WISWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

418 WISWELL RD

B6337P267 03/10/1997

3,891.25

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,945.63 (1)

1,945.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-022-000-000

107,330658 GOULD, JAY 362,800 25,000 445,130

GOULD, DEBBY

52 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B4856P180 06/18/1991

5,541.87

7.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,770.94 (1)

2,770.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-045-000-000

61,890659 GOULD, JOSEPH 240,240 25,000 277,130

GOULD, MARILYN D

56 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 FIELDS POND RD

B2231P693

3,450.27

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,725.14 (1)

1,725.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-034-000-000

141,2401072 GOULET-CONNOLLY,
MARYBETH TRUSTEE OF THE

703,180 25,000 819,420

JOHN Y. CONNOLLY FAMILY
TRUST

C/O CHRISTOPHER &
DEBBIE YORK

4 MOUNTAIN HIGH DRIVE

ORRINGTON ME 04474

33 HANSCOM HWY

B17521P331 06/11/2025

10,201.78

10.80 20 Homestead Exemption

5,100.89 (1)

5,100.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-001-000

4,270570 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH 0 4,270 0

PO BOX 483

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16259P337 11/03/2021 B7051P194 05/21/1999 B7051P193
05/21/1999 B7051P192 05/21/1999 B7051P191 05/21/1999
B6678P103 05/15/1998

0.00

0.35 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PARKING LOT

023-025-000-000
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54,840510 GRACE BIBLE CHURCH OF
EAST HOLDEN

215,070 269,910 0

PO BOX 483

HOLDEN ME 04429

2 BLOODS HILL RD

B16259P337 11/03/2021

0.00

0.38 52 Churches

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-011-000-000

170661 GRAMLICH, SUSAN A 0 0 170

PO BOX 284

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3460P154 10/26/1983

2.12

2.00

1.06 (1)

1.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00A-000

107,860662 GRAMLICH, SUSAN A 146,160 25,000 229,020

PO BOX 284

HOLDEN ME 04429

393 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B3257P202 01/27/1982

2,851.30

23.80 20 Homestead Exemption

1,425.65 (1)

1,425.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-031-000-000

73,160664 GRANT, BENJAMIN 0 0 73,160

GRANT, FRANCINE

PO BOX 481

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3337P190 10/29/1982

910.84

3.90

455.42 (1)

455.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00D-000

120,000665 GRANT, BENJAMIN E 347,200 25,000 442,200

GRANT, FRANCINE T

PO BOX 481

HOLDEN ME 04429

337 COPELAND HILL RD

B2807P36 11/01/1977

5,505.39

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,752.70 (1)

2,752.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-052-000-000

287,4201799 GRANT, BENJAMIN E 482,820 0 770,240

PO BOX 481

HOLDEN ME 04429

641 MAIN RD

B7132P70 08/04/1999

9,589.49

11.21

4,794.75 (1)

4,794.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-014-001-000
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31,2402137 GRANT, BENJAMIN E. & 0 0 31,240

GRANT, FRANCINE

PO BOX 481

HOLDEN ME 04429

MANN HILL RD

B15315P154 10/15/2019

388.94

2.45

194.47 (1)

194.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-019-002

01215 GRANT, KAREN 48,250 25,000 23,250

17 NELLIGAN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 NELLIGAN DR

289.46

20 Homestead Exemption

144.73 (1)

144.73 (2)

019-003-018-TRL

019-003-N17-TRL

42,270133 GRANT, LORENE D 160,200 25,000 177,470

PO BOX 166

BREWER ME 04412

258 MAIN RD

B8908P288 08/14/2003

2,209.50

0.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,104.75 (1)

1,104.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-008-000-000

83,540802 GRANT, LORENE O 243,780 25,000 302,320

485 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

485 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15289P45 09/20/2019

3,763.88

4.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,881.94 (1)

1,881.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-027-000-000

357,140667 GRANT, TERRY J. & 1,144,380 31,000 1,470,520

HARRISON, SALLY A

P.O. BOX 196

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 LONNIE LN

B13817P94 04/28/2015

18,307.97

1.55 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 9,153.99 (1)

9,153.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-001-000-000

58,910672 GRAVES, LOUIS J. JR. & 0 0 58,910

GRAVES, DEBRA L

PO BOX 209

CARMEL ME 04419

WINTERS RD

B13406P29 11/26/2013

733.43

5.85

366.72 (1)

366.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-063-000-000
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122,110986 GRAVES, TRAVIS L & 243,920 0 366,030

GRAVES, AUNDRA M

323 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

323 COPELAND HILL RD

B13771P212 03/02/2015

4,557.07

6.27

2,278.54 (1)

2,278.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-054-000-000

0243 GRAY, ALTON 115,350 25,000 90,350

GRAY, MARY E.

49 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 NELLIGAN DR

1,124.86

20 Homestead Exemption

562.43 (1)

562.43 (2)

019-003-002-TRL

019-003-N49-TRL

85,1401907 GRAY, BRANDON 251,380 0 336,520

20 PINKHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 PINKHAM RD

B17059P131 02/01/2024

4,189.67

8.36

2,094.84 (1)

2,094.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-061-000-000

31,070673 GRAY, JEFFREY F. 0 0 31,070

100 LANCASTER AVENUE

BANGOR ME 04401

B7699P237 05/18/2001

386.82

29.13

193.41 (1)

193.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-005-000

66,080675 GRAY, JOHN 165,840 25,000 206,920

GRAY, ROBERTA

151 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

151 LEVENSELLER RD

B3386P116 04/29/1983

2,576.15

1.37 20 Homestead Exemption

1,288.08 (1)

1,288.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-040-000-000

95,1501549 GRAY, KATHERINE F 230,400 0 325,550

C/O ALLISON TREAT &
CALEB WOOD

120 STARLIGHT DRIVE

BREWER ME 04412

240 ROOKS RD

B17482P101 05/07/2025

4,053.10

1.09

2,026.55 (1)

2,026.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-012-000
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72,820895 GRAY, LOGAN C. & GRAY,
ALEENA M.

229,980 0 302,800

41 TUNK LAKE ROAD

SULLIVAN ME 04664

842 LEVENSELLER RD

B15619P270 07/25/2020

3,769.86

2.27

1,884.93 (1)

1,884.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-016-000-000

115,1202087 GRAY, SCOTT G 599,770 25,000 689,890

GRAY, JANELLE LESLIE

37 COSTAIN LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 COSTAIN LN

B12646P308 11/08/2011

8,589.13

14.78 20 Homestead Exemption

4,294.57 (1)

4,294.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-002-001

01199 GRAY, THOMAS 62,780 0 62,780

GRAY, SHARON

9 LAKEVILLE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 LAKEVIEW DR

781.61

390.81 (1)

390.80 (2)

OLD LOT #141

017-017-009-LKV

100,120682 GRAY, THOMAS A 223,150 25,000 298,270

GRAY, SHARON M

790 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

790 EASTERN AVE

B4960P280 12/19/1991

3,713.46

4.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,856.73 (1)

1,856.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-002-000-000

66,890683 GRAY, WARREN 75,850 25,000 117,740

C/O RAINI RINES

27 UPPER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B16049P169 06/04/2021 B16049P166 06/04/2021
B14379P95 01/04/2017 B14377P299 01/03/2017

1,465.86

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

732.93 (1)

732.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-038-000-000

88,6901650 GRAZIOSI, PHILIP J. & 41,360 0 130,050

GRAZIOSI, RHONDA L

16 LOON LANE

EDDINGTON ME 04428

891 LEVENSELLER RD

B14566P22 08/02/2017

1,619.12

24.00

809.56 (1)

809.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOTS 4 & 5 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-005-000-000
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345,0501251 GREEN ACRES REAL
ESTATE, LLC

972,960 0 1,318,010

PO BOX 2750

SEABROOK NH 03874

219 COLLETTE RD

B15960P279 03/30/2021

16,409.22

14.93

8,204.61 (1)

8,204.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-021-000-000

96,350938 GREENE, REBECCA M 179,970 25,000 251,320

269 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

269 ROOKS RD

B8907P249 08/14/2003

3,128.93

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,564.47 (1)

1,564.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 EDMUND NOLETTE SD D29-82

013-010-00A-000

72,6102096 GREENLAW, ERIN LYNN 254,470 25,000 302,080

721 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

721 LEVENSELLER RD

B14986P43 10/29/2018

3,760.90

2.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,880.45 (1)

1,880.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-008-003-000

97,1601390 GREENLAW, LEYNA MARIE 178,850 0 276,010

860 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

860 EASTERN AVE

B16241P164 10/21/2021

3,436.32

2.31

1,718.16 (1)

1,718.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-008-000-000

148,3301847 GRICIUS, JONAS & 540,230 0 688,560

GRICIENE, PASAKA

31 GILMORE LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 GILMORE LN

B13476P121 03/05/2014

8,572.57

8.00

4,286.29 (1)

4,286.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-048-000-000

95,680313 GRIFFIN, PETER J 332,830 0 428,510

167 STILLWATER AVE

BANGOR ME 04401

186 EATON RIDGE DR

B13498P3 04/03/2014

5,334.95

1.10

2,667.48 (1)

2,667.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 39 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-039-000-000
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78,110686 GRIMBLE, DEAN 192,960 25,000 246,070

GRIMBLE, STEPHANIE

622 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

622 LEVENSELLER RD

B6015P60 12/18/1995

3,063.57

16.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,531.79 (1)

1,531.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 TAYLOR SD D71-77

012-027-00A-000

69,420687 GRIMES, DONALD E 197,000 25,000 241,420

GRIMES, SHERYL B

532 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

532 COPELAND HILL RD

B4379P303 01/13/1989

3,005.68

1.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,502.84 (1)

1,502.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-086-000-000

143,7501255 GRINDAL, HOLLY 331,470 25,000 450,220

GRINDAL, LYNDON

625 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

625 WISWELL RD

B10796P270 01/11/2007

5,605.24

4.25 20 Homestead Exemption

2,802.62 (1)

2,802.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-000-000

96,650688 GRINDLE, KARL W 265,130 25,000 336,780

GRINDLE, KAREN T

244 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

244 CLARK HILL RD

B5564P172 02/16/1994

4,192.91

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,096.46 (1)

2,096.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-002-003-000

01820 GRINDLE, LINDA 36,590 0 36,590

40 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 MOON AVE

455.55

227.78 (1)

227.77 (2)

OLD LOT #087

017-017-040-MOO

140,7701851 GROSSMANN, RAFAEL J 814,320 25,000 930,090

LEVEL, AUDREY

50 MAPLEWOOD AVE #306

PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

17 RAILROAD LN

B9849P260 05/04/2005

11,579.62

3.46 20 Homestead Exemption

5,789.81 (1)

5,789.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-052-000-000
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61,7102165 GROUND RENOVATORS, LLC 0 0 61,710

30 ABBEY LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

ABBEY LANE

B17121P280 04/24/2024

768.29

2.93

384.15 (1)

384.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-008-00A-001

102,2701601 GROVER, ANNETTE L 351,880 0 454,150

16 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B12799P307 04/30/2012

5,654.17

13.90

2,827.09 (1)

2,827.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-00A-000

90,0501956 GROVER, KIMBERLY A. 247,030 25,000 312,080

GROVER, LEE K.

17 LEDGEWOOD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 LEDGEWOOD DR

B15935P220 03/16/2021

3,885.40

2.03 20 Homestead Exemption

1,942.70 (1)

1,942.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-00D-000

145,4301860 GRUENEICH, ROYAL G 377,270 25,000 497,700

15 GILMORE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 GILMORE LN

B7947P51 11/16/2001

6,196.37

6.26 20 Homestead Exemption

3,098.19 (1)

3,098.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-046-000-000

98,9501995 GUIMOND, JARROD C 434,790 25,000 508,740

GUIMOND, ERIN C

27 SARINA DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 SARINA DR

B12203P336 12/10/2010

6,333.81

1.27 20 Homestead Exemption

3,166.91 (1)

3,166.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-005-000-000

101,540563 GUMPP, MICHAEL & 263,400 25,000 339,940

POUWELS, ELIZABETH

125 CARTER DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

125 CARTER DR

B15259P71 08/27/2019

4,232.25

0.21 20 Homestead Exemption

2,116.13 (1)

2,116.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-007-000-000
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61,2601189 GUNN, COURTNEY L. 262,390 25,000 298,650

GUNN, JOSHUA MEIGS

55 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

55 FIELDS POND RD

B17538P223 06/30/2025

3,718.19

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,859.10 (1)

1,859.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 40

002-019-000-000

82,3901033 GUNN, JOSEPH 277,310 25,000 334,700

GUNN, DEBRA

50 CHURCH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 CHURCH RD

B7858P64 09/07/2001

4,167.01

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,083.51 (1)

2,083.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-019-000-000

127,280697 GUNNING, JAMES 321,660 25,000 423,940

PO BOX 522

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 DANE BROOK RD

B17462P51 04/15/2025

5,278.05

53.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,639.03 (1)

2,639.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CHARLES BROOKS FILE D98-85

004-028-00B-000

100,630223 HAAS, TIMOTHY P 216,130 31,000 285,760

HAAS, BARBARA A

117 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

117 EATON RIDGE DR

B7966P304 11/30/2001

3,557.71

4.10 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 1,778.86 (1)

1,778.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-014-000-000

114,170386 HADAM, GEOFFREY M. & 364,610 25,000 453,780

HADAM, ASHLEY A

847 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

847 EASTERN AVE

B15386P141 12/18/2019

5,649.56

11.67 20 Homestead Exemption

2,824.78 (1)

2,824.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 LES OHMART C120-84

008-028-001-000

71,620698 HADDIX, JAMES L 255,810 25,000 302,430

HADDIX, FAY-ELLEN

535 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

535 LEVENSELLER RD

B4683P1 07/16/1990

3,765.25

1.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,882.63 (1)

1,882.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-017-000-000
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40,2401639 HADDIX, JAMES L 4,640 0 44,880

HADDIX, FAY-ELLEN

535 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

LEVENSELLER RD

B7038P245 05/10/1999

558.76

1.70

279.38 (1)

279.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00B-000

98,7501990 HAEBERLEIN, HOLLY L. & 492,460 25,000 566,210

COTE, CHRISTOPHER M

17 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 SARINA DR

B14405P1 02/06/2017

7,049.31

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

3,524.66 (1)

3,524.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-001-000-000

46,000699 HAGERTHY, DEBORAH 68,400 25,000 89,400

174 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

174 LEVENSELLER RD

B10317P220 02/21/2006

1,113.03

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

556.52 (1)

556.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00D-000

123,5001107 HAINES, ANTHONY D. & 259,390 0 382,890

HAINES, VANESSA A

133 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

133 SOUTH RD

B14863P41 07/05/2018

4,766.98

2.10

2,383.49 (1)

2,383.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-006-000

1,0101751 HALE, CHRYSTAL F,
ESTATE OF

0 0 1,010

C/O MARTHA E. HORNE
PERS. REP OF ESTATE

P.O. BOX 178

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14797P76 04/30/2017 B12997P135

12.57

7.00

6.29 (1)

6.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

3.00

0.00

4.00

414

0

600

010-003-000-000
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148,400701 HALE, CHRYSTAL F.,
ESTATE OF

156,290 0 304,690

C/O MARTHA E. HORNE
PERS. REP. OF ESTATE

P.O. BOX 178

HOLDEN ME 04429

267 MANN HILL RD

B14797P76 04/30/2018 B12997P135 11/01/2012

3,793.39

99.00

1,896.70 (1)

1,896.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

26.00

20.50

3.00

3,588

3,403

450

010-019-000-000

9,7201755 HALE, ROBERT L 0 0 9,720

HALE, CHERYL A

32 OAK PARK AVE

CARLISLE PA 17013

B8321P306 08/21/2002

121.01

70.00

60.51 (1)

60.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

13.00

34.00

5.00

1,794

5,644

750

013-001-000-000

0703 HALL, DWAYNE 49,440 25,000 24,440

53 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

53 SHADOW LN

304.28

20 Homestead Exemption

152.14 (1)

152.14 (2)

OLD LOT #147

017-017-053-SHD

9,030704 HALL, HELEN 0 0 9,030

C/O VICKIE WILSON

364 FIELDS POND RD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

LAKE SHORE RD

B2057P274

112.42

0.22

56.21 (1)

56.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 35B & 36B BLS FILE V23-100

014-031-000-000

01967 HALL, LEVI 30,800 25,000 5,800

18 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 SLEEPY HOLLOW

72.21

20 Homestead Exemption

36.11 (1)

36.10 (2)

OLD LOT # 77

017-017-018-SLP

71,870828 HALVACHS, PAUL F 336,740 25,000 383,610

HALVACHS, MELANIE C

534 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

534 WISWELL RD

B6659P36 04/27/1998

4,775.94

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

2,387.97 (1)

2,387.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-027-000-000
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112,0001101 HAM, ALEXANDRA S. & 262,740 25,000 349,740

HAM, JEREMY J

422 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

422 MAIN RD

B14576P197 08/14/2017

4,354.26

18.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,177.13 (1)

2,177.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-018-000-000

50,5502152 HAMEL, ROBIN 0 0 50,550

21 RIDGE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

RIDGE RD

B17164P231 06/07/2024

629.35

16.25

314.68 (1)

314.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-011-001

116,1701895 HAMEL, ROBIN 568,390 0 684,560

21 RIDGE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 RIDGE RD

B17164P231 06/07/2024

8,522.77

3.70

4,261.39 (1)

4,261.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-013-001-000

390710 HAMILTON, CRAIG S 0 0 390

246 GREEN POINT RD.

DEDHAM ME 04429

B14741P98 02/14/2018 B14532P229 06/30/2017

4.86

3.00

2.43 (1)

2.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-048-000-000

1,050709 HAMILTON, CRAIG S 0 0 1,050

246 GREEN LAKE RD.

DEDHAM ME 04429

B14741P98 02/14/2018 B14532P229 06/30/2017

13.07

8.15

6.54 (1)

6.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-042-000-000

61,3002151 HAMILTON, ERIC M. 291,150 0 352,450

144 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

144 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

B16727P110 01/04/2023

4,388.00

1.50

2,194.00 (1)

2,194.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-042-001
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91,1201560 HAMLIN, ERICA L 136,020 0 227,140

138 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

138 COPELAND HILL RD

B15209P248 07/15/2019

2,827.89

2.67

1,413.95 (1)

1,413.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-020-000-000

01837 HAMMOND, BONNIE 38,620 25,000 13,620

8 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 SHADOW LN

B13578P296 07/02/2014

169.57

20 Homestead Exemption

84.79 (1)

84.78 (2)

OLD LOT # 57

017-017-008-SHD

61,370502 HAMMOND, DARRIC R 0 0 61,370

HAMMOND, SAMANTHA J

9 PINETREE LN

EDDINGTON ME 04428

B10405P188 04/27/2006

764.06

20.00

382.03 (1)

382.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-011-000-000

98,070713 HAMMOND, RICHARD 305,200 25,000 378,270

HAMMOND, DEBRA

173 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

173 ROOKS RD

B4769P171 12/21/1990

4,709.46

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,354.73 (1)

2,354.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10-10 PHILIP TARDIFF SD 2002-48

013-010-010-000

65,1601091 HAMPDEN REALTY GROUP,
LLC

0 0 65,160

1671 HAMMOND STREET

HERMON ME 04401

B15471P327 03/18/2020

811.24

11.10

405.62 (1)

405.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-032-00A-000

93,0001182 HANCOCK, JAMES A. 177,470 0 270,470

HANCOCK, LAURIE S.

628 RIVERSIDE DR

EDDINGTON ME 04428

89 COPELAND HILL RD

B17004P71 11/17/2023 B5407P173 08/19/1993

3,367.35

3.80

1,683.68 (1)

1,683.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-027-000-000
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75,020124 HAND, JOHN B. 210,730 25,000 260,750

HAND, MEAGHAN E.

8 GILMORE STREET

BREWER ME 04412

412 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16932P125 09/06/2023

3,246.34

2.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,623.17 (1)

1,623.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00B-000

158,150715 HANNIGAN, EARLE E 363,240 31,000 490,390

HANNIGAN, CALISTA S

636 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

636 WISWELL RD

B4780P284 01/16/1991

6,105.36

3.10 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,052.68 (1)

3,052.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-066-001-000

100,0001175 HANSCOM, ANDREW G 284,160 25,000 359,160

HANSCOM, SHELLI J

101 LAKE SHORE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

101 LAKE SHORE RD

B9354P97

4,471.54

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,235.77 (1)

2,235.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00F-000

94,060960 HANSCOM, RODNEY L 285,930 25,000 354,990

488 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

488 COPELAND HILL RD

B7290P348 02/14/2000

4,419.63

1.25 20 Homestead Exemption

2,209.82 (1)

2,209.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MARION ELLIS D7-79

002-083-00A-000

63,680326 HANSCOM, TODD 137,530 25,000 176,210

276 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

276 MAIN RD

B8748P231 05/27/2003

2,193.81

6.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,096.91 (1)

1,096.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-011-000-000

142,0301856 HANSEN, GEORGE R 563,440 31,000 674,470

HANSEN, CARMELA T

18 RAILROAD LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 RAILROAD LN

B7876P238 09/24/2001

8,397.15

8.33 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 4,198.58 (1)

4,198.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-053-000-000
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81,1601383 HANSON-ROBIE, KATHERINE 278,720 25,000 334,880

ROBIE, BRUCE

32 BEECH NUT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

32 BEECH NUT LN

B5011P255 02/24/1992 B4983P342 01/17/1992 B3590P113
10/24/1984

4,169.26

5.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,084.63 (1)

2,084.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION OF LOT 2 PONDER PARK D29-79

AND LOT A AMENDMENT C136-91

018-014-002-00A

93,330717 HARDING, MARILEE 185,940 25,000 254,270

55 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

55 SOUTH RD

B13261P227 07/19/2013

3,165.66

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,582.83 (1)

1,582.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-020-000-000

73,340720 HARDY, BRIAN J 237,070 25,000 285,410

PO BOX 279

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 HARVEST RD

B12986P41 10/23/2012

3,553.35

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,776.68 (1)

1,776.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00F-000

115,400721 HARDY, STEPHEN J 434,770 25,000 525,170

HARDY, JOYCE Q.

12 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 SKYLINE DR

B4621P163 04/02/1990 B4595P113 02/02/1990

6,538.37

2.24 20 Homestead Exemption

3,269.19 (1)

3,269.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-005-000

16,8201325 HARDY, STEPHEN J 0 0 16,820

HARDY, JOYCE Q

12 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7286P109

209.41

2.01

104.71 (1)

104.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-004-000

101,390158 HARKINS, JOSEPH E. &
HARKINS, KIMBERLY F.

0 0 101,390

62 MEADOWBROOK ROAD

BANGOR ME 04401

B15769P99 11/04/2020

1,262.31

0.41

631.16 (1)

631.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 BLS FILE 19

015-007-000-000
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81,090172 HARKINS, JOSEPH E. &
HARKINS, KIMBERLY F.

0 0 81,090

62 MEADOWBROOK ROAD

BANGOR ME 04401

B15769P99 11/04/2020

1,009.57

1.37

504.79 (1)

504.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 5A, & 6A BLS FILE 19

015-052-000-000

135,0302035 HARKINS, KATHLEEN A 760,710 25,000 870,740

SEWELL, LEYTON E

111 HOLDEN HILLS

HOLDEN ME 04429

111 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B11851P336 07/22/2009

10,840.71

4.03 20 Homestead Exemption

5,420.36 (1)

5,420.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-007-000-000

315,700293 HARKINS, KIMBERLY F. & 388,670 0 704,370

HARKINS, JOSEPH E

62 MEADOWBROOK RD.

BANGOR ME 04401

157 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15326P214 10/23/2019

8,769.41

1.06

4,384.71 (1)

4,384.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 9 & 10 BLS FILE 19

015-008-000-000

124,6701417 HARNUM, RICHARD B 408,940 0 533,610

PO BOX 460

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 DOLE HILL ROAD

B11713P319 04/02/2009

6,643.44

2.80

3,321.72 (1)

3,321.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-011-000-000

164,300722 HARNUM, RICHARD B. SR. 711,150 0 875,450

HARNUM, RICHARD B. JR.

61 DOLE HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

61 DOLE HILL RD

B16165P273 08/25/2021

10,899.35

46.00

5,449.68 (1)

5,449.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-012-000-000

0303 HARRIMAN, CARRIE J 80,190 25,000 55,190

27 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 NELLIGAN DR

687.12

20 Homestead Exemption

343.56 (1)

343.56 (2)

019-003-012-TRL

019-003-N27-TRL
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79,920726 HARRIMAN, VIRGINIA 201,350 31,000 250,270

180 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

180 KIDDER HILL RD

B10255P325 12/29/2005

3,115.86

2.70 22 WW2 Widow Res

20 Homestead Exemption 1,557.93 (1)

1,557.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-031-000-000

0528 HARRINGTON, BARBARA 38,510 25,000 13,510

LAWSON, JEFFREY

10 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 SHADOW LN

168.20

20 Homestead Exemption

84.10 (1)

84.10 (2)

OLD LOT #  58

017-017-010-SHD

110,6801546 HARRINGTON, MICHAEL P 317,990 31,000 397,670

87 KIDDER HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

87 KIDDER HILL RD

B13563P121 06/17/2014

4,950.99

3.30 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,475.50 (1)

2,475.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-037-00D-000

124,660732 HART, BRETT E 293,680 25,000 393,340

HART, AMY E

357 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

357 COPELAND HILL RD

B9929P36 06/20/2005

4,897.08

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,448.54 (1)

2,448.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-050-000-000

99,810727 HART, DONALD F 131,680 31,000 200,490

HART, CATHY M

25 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 BAGADUCE RD

B5549P19 01/26/1994

2,496.10

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 1,248.05 (1)

1,248.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-007-000-000

113,490735 HART, WESLEY 256,270 25,000 344,760

HART, GLORIA

455 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN  ME 04429

455 COPELAND HILL RD

B14382P111 01/06/2017 B14226P284 07/20/2016
B2384P212 07/12/1973

4,292.26

1.94 20 Homestead Exemption

2,146.13 (1)

2,146.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 4 SUNSET DRIVE SD FILE 158A

002-006-00A-000
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0452 HARTLEY, JAIME 46,180 25,000 21,180

9 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 LLOYD LN

263.69

20 Homestead Exemption

131.85 (1)

131.84 (2)

OLD LOT # 91

017-017-009-LLD

92,8001358 HARTLEY, JAMES W 241,630 0 334,430

SIEGEL, KELLY

37 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 NOLAN RD

B16976P334 10/19/2023 B12566P136 08/16/2011

4,163.65

3.10

2,081.83 (1)

2,081.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1 & 2 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-032-000-000

136,5202034 HARTLEY, RICHARD L 623,970 25,000 735,490

HARTLEY, NINA

114 HOLDEN HILLS DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

114 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B11731P253 04/21/2009

9,156.85

5.52 20 Homestead Exemption

4,578.43 (1)

4,578.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-006-000-000

066 HARVEY, APRIL 28,980 25,000 3,980

3 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 ELLEN DR

49.55

20 Homestead Exemption

24.78 (1)

24.77 (2)

OLD LOT # 46

017-017-003-ELL

89,250738 HARVEY, ROBERT F. SR. 119,520 31,000 177,770

847 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

847 LEVENSELLER RD

B16151P209 08/13/2021

2,213.24

20.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,106.62 (1)

1,106.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-007-000-000

95,000234 HARVEY, SARAH 129,680 0 224,680

MOODY-KAY, DANIEL

157 ESSEX ST

BANGOR ME 04401

807 EASTERN AVE

B17209P174 07/22/2024

2,797.27

1.00

1,398.64 (1)

1,398.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

005-003-000-000
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280,0001352 HASKELL, ALFRED C. III
&

548,770 25,000 803,770

HASKELL, HAYLEY QUIRK

75 VALLEY VIEW ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 VALLEY VIEW ROAD

B14909P248 08/20/2018

10,006.94

12.00 20 Homestead Exemption

5,003.47 (1)

5,003.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00I-001

01880 HASLAM, LYNNE & 66,070 25,000 41,070

CLUKEY, GALEN J JR

25 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 EMERALD RD

511.32

20 Homestead Exemption

255.66 (1)

255.66 (2)

019-003-066-TRL

019-003-E25-TRL

126,620518 HASLAM, SCOTT T. 515,610 0 642,230

JORDAN, MEAGAN

997 EASTBROOK RD.

EASTBROOK ME 04634

16 RIDGE RD

B16714P1 12/16/2022

7,995.76

59.00

3,997.88 (1)

3,997.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

12.00

42.00

0

1,992

6,300

003-014-000-000

71,2501520 HASTINGS, NATHAN W 177,550 25,000 223,800

PO BOX 214

HOLDEN ME 04429

604 LEVENSELLER RD

B13933P132 08/18/2015

2,786.31

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,393.16 (1)

1,393.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 NORTH SUBDIVISION C657-76

012-024-00A-001

71,7201885 HATCH, RICHARD 182,540 25,000 229,260

HATCH, JULIE

PO BOX 806

BREWER MAINE 04412

114 LEVENSELLER RD

B9106P131 12/01/2003

2,854.29

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,427.15 (1)

1,427.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00G-000

95,0001067 HATT, JASON R 240,090 25,000 310,090

332 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

332 CLARK HILL RD

B15257P143 08/26/2019

3,860.62

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,930.31 (1)

1,930.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-005-00B-000

146Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

644,590Page Totals: 1,730,630 125,000 2,250,220 28,015.24

Subtotals: 73,554,310 170,662,120 13,498,120 230,718,310 2,872,442.97

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



94,920745 HATT, SANFORD A 300,040 25,000 369,960

HATT, KIMBERLY ANN

28 WILDWOOD ESTATES
DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B4499P55 08/15/1989

4,606.00

6.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,303.00 (1)

2,303.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-00B-000

91,6701339 HAUGE, JOHN T 333,860 25,000 400,530

HAUGE, DONNA K

71 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

71 COPELAND HILL RD

B7063P297 06/02/1999

4,986.60

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,493.30 (1)

2,493.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-032-00B-000

70,3401730 HAWES, DAVID J 570,620 25,000 615,960

PO BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

80 MANN HILL RD

B14605P224 09/12/2017

7,668.70

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,834.35 (1)

3,834.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-017-000-000

3,38032 HAWES, GREGORY P 0 0 3,380

PO BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

KIDDER HILL RD

B13780P111 03/13/2015

42.08

0.46

21.04 (1)

21.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-031-001-000

67,110831 HAYDEN, JOSEPH 198,810 25,000 240,920

521 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

521 LEVENSELLER RD

B16348P234 01/13/2022

2,999.45

2.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,499.73 (1)

1,499.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00D-000

53,860920 HEAL, DANA A 237,510 25,000 266,370

P.O. BOX 105

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 BLOODS HILL RD

B13553P283 06/09/2014 B8008P228 12/28/2001

3,316.31

0.32 20 Homestead Exemption

1,658.16 (1)

1,658.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-013-000-000
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116,070680 HEALEY, AARON T. 250,080 0 366,150

298 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

298 COPELAND HILL RD

B16985P294 10/30/2023 B15400P301 01/02/2020

4,558.57

2.64

2,279.29 (1)

2,279.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00B-000

73,9101570 HEALY, ALYSN D. L. 104,000 0 177,910

HEALY, PATRICK

926 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

926 LEVENSELLER RD

B17225P208 08/06/2024

2,214.98

3.15

1,107.49 (1)

1,107.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-023-000-000

137,450752 HEALY, JOHN J JR 223,410 25,000 335,860

HEALY, CANDACE A

1005 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1005 MANN HILL RD

B3926P296 11/12/1986

4,181.46

57.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,090.73 (1)

2,090.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-018-000-000

29,000319 HEALY, JOHN J JR 0 0 29,000

HEALY, CANDACE A

1005 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11021P149 06/29/2007

361.05

28.30

180.53 (1)

180.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION OF LOT 13 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-013-000

100,330891 HEATHCOTE, STEPHEN J 253,980 0 354,310

HEATHCOTE, DEBRA L

26 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

26 DOLE HILL RD

B9207P35 02/23/2004

4,411.16

3.20

2,205.58 (1)

2,205.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-003-000

103,500755 HEIN, DOUGLAS K 311,340 25,000 389,840

HEIN, SUSAN M

100 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

100 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B4958P20 12/13/1991

4,853.51

5.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,426.76 (1)

2,426.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 EAST HOLDEN HEIGHTS D11-95

007-047-001-000
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64,2501561 HEIN, DOUGLAS K 4,050 0 68,300

HEIN, SUSAN M

100 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

UPPER DEDHAM ROAD

B12427P178 03/17/2011

850.33

5.10

425.17 (1)

425.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-003-000

71,260461 HEIN, DOUGLAS K. & 0 0 71,260

HEIN, SUSAN M

100 UPPER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

UPPER DEDHAM RD

B14487P221 05/18/2017 B13294P266 08/15/2013

887.19

6.00

443.60 (1)

443.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 CASTLE PINES FILE D97- 88

007-044-005-000

0287 HELSLEY, ADAM 40,580 25,000 15,580

7 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 SHADOW LN

193.97

20 Homestead Exemption

96.99 (1)

96.98 (2)

OLD LOT # 70

017-017-007-SHD

165,870777 HEMBREE, TAMARA S. &
NATHAN HEMBREE

387,970 0 553,840

499 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

499 COPELAND HILL RD

B15512P177 05/01/2020 B15018P59 12/06/2018
B13168P182 05/03/2013

6,895.31

7.66

3,447.66 (1)

3,447.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-001-00A-000

78,790707 HENDERSON, LLC 9,100 0 87,890

25 RIVERSIDE LN

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

DRAGONFLY DR

B10235P171 12/15/2005

1,094.23

48.00

547.12 (1)

547.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CAMP

004-033-000-000

02083 HENRY, NADINE 62,950 25,000 37,950

74 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

74 EMERALD RD

472.48

20 Homestead Exemption

236.24 (1)

236.24 (2)

019-003-074-TRL

019-003-E74-TRL
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93,6501991 HERMON PROPERTIES, LLC 0 0 93,650

1909 HAMMOND STREET

HERMON ME 04401

B16484P205 05/18/2022

1,165.94

40.41

582.97 (1)

582.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

05B-001-00A-000

111,3301356 HERSTAM, GARRETT 424,850 0 536,180

17 ACORN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 ACORN HILL RD

B16487P185 05/20/2022

6,675.44

5.80

3,337.72 (1)

3,337.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-009-000

01943 HEWES, GARY 31,330 0 31,330

3 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 SHADOW LN

390.06

195.03 (1)

195.03 (2)

OLD LOT # 68

017-017-003-SHD

105,7601945 HEWES, ROBERT G 328,540 25,000 409,300

HEWES, JANE D

64 BAGADUCE ROAD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

64 BAGADUCE RD

B12937P224 09/06/2012

5,095.79

20.81 20 Homestead Exemption

2,547.90 (1)

2,547.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-013-001-000

65,790925 HEWEY, KASEY J. 97,290 0 163,080

54 OAK GROVE DRIVE

BREWER ME 04412

221 LEVENSELLER RD

B16881P173 07/19/2023

2,030.35

1.13

1,015.18 (1)

1,015.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-029-000-000

90,3201221 HICKS, THEODORE JUSTIN 163,350 0 253,670

HICKS, KIMBERLY ANN

31 DRAGONFLY DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 DRAGONFLY DR

B17364P48 12/18/2024

3,158.19

3.19

1,579.10 (1)

1,579.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-021-002-000
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221,180764 HICOCK, ANN C 432,660 0 653,840

HICOCK, ROBERT K

12 SQUIRE HILL RD

NO CALDWELL NJ 07007

76 EDGE OF TOWN RD

B7472P227 09/18/2000

8,140.31

0.55

4,070.16 (1)

4,070.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-003-000-000

35,360765 HIGGINS, BARBARA S 0 0 35,360

56 BUTTER POINT

WALDOBORO ME 04572

WISWELL RD

B14043P336 12/23/2015

440.23

19.53

220.12 (1)

220.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-067-000-000

108,090320 HIGGINS, DARIAN F & 535,650 25,000 618,740

HIGGINS, RACHEL G

955 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

955 EASTERN AVE

B13795P325 03/31/2015

7,703.31

6.95 20 Homestead Exemption

3,851.66 (1)

3,851.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-025-000-000

131,6701670 HIGGINS, KEVIN P 274,770 25,000 381,440

AAROE, AIMEE L

25 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 CLARK HILL RD

B13033P107 12/11/2012

4,748.93

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,374.47 (1)

2,374.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SCENIC VISTA D104-95

010-006-010-000

105,830905 HIGGINS, KYLE J & 248,270 25,000 329,100

HIGGINS, ASHLEIGH E

829 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

829 EASTERN AVE

B14299P311 10/05/2016

4,097.30

5.40 20 Homestead Exemption

2,048.65 (1)

2,048.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-030-000-000

66,0001147 HIGH WATER LLC 0 0 66,000

648 FORT DUQUESNE

SUN CITY CENTER FL
33573

123 MAIN RD

B14245P217 08/16/2016

821.70

1.00

410.85 (1)

410.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-011-000-000
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101,6601712 HIGH WATER, LLC 191,820 0 293,480

648 FORT DUQUESNE DR.

SUN CITY CENTER FL
33573

251 MAIN RD

B15413P92 01/15/2020

3,653.83

2.90

1,826.92 (1)

1,826.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION OF LOT 3 COPELAND SQUARE D93-78

018-031-000-000

96,650219 HIKEL, EDWARD J III 361,750 25,000 433,400

HIKEL, JENNIFER S

8 ROWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 ROWELL RD

B11605P178 12/04/2008

5,395.83

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,697.92 (1)

2,697.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-015-000-000

96,6502060 HIKEL, EDWARD J III & 187,450 0 284,100

HIKEL, JENNIFER S

8 ROWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

952 EASTERN AVE

B13428P47 12/24/2013

3,537.04

2.00

1,768.52 (1)

1,768.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-015-00C-000

69,2701897 HILAIRE, RICHARD D & 0 0 69,270

HILAIRE, SHARON

38 AVERY STREET

IPSWICH MA 01938 1233

B14306P44 10/12/2016

862.41

0.56

431.21 (1)

431.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 32,33,34,35 BLS FILE V23-101

015-020-00A-000

117,1501898 HILAIRE, RICHARD D & 154,330 0 271,480

HILAIRE, SHARON

38 AVERY STREET

IPSWICH MA 01938 1233

98 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B14306P44 10/12/2016

3,379.93

3.06

1,689.97 (1)

1,689.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 33A,33B,34A,35A BLS FILE V23-101

015-047-00A-000

49,000694 HILDEBRANT, BARBARA M 148,820 0 197,820

HUCKINS, HEIDI V

68 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

68 RIDER BLUFF RD

B14936P245 09/12/2018 B10189P30 11/15/2005

2,462.86

3.00

1,231.43 (1)

1,231.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-007-00B-000
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96,6501214 HILES, ANDY J & 157,160 0 253,810

HILES, TRACY

207 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

207 CLARK HILL RD

B14306P244 10/13/2016

3,159.93

2.00

1,579.97 (1)

1,579.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 CLARK HILL D23-89

013-003-00M-000

0778 HILL, KEVIN 128,190 25,000 103,190

HILL, SUZETTE

17 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

1,284.72

20 Homestead Exemption

642.36 (1)

642.36 (2)

019-003-035-TRL

019-003-S17-TRL

99,0702013 HILL, SHANE WADE 557,270 0 656,340

ROUTH, ARIEN LYNN

7450 FINAL TURN DRIVE

WELLINGTON CT 80549

55 SARINA DR

B16234P310 10/18/2021

8,171.43

1.34

4,085.72 (1)

4,085.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-011-000-000

148,030316 HILLMAN REAL ESTATE,
LLC

574,190 0 722,220

PO BOX 332

BREWER ME 04412

3 COPELAND HILL RD.

B15170P314 06/07/2019 B8202P189 05/22/2002

8,991.64

2.63

4,495.82 (1)

4,495.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3A COPELAND SQUARE PHASE II 2003-139

018-030-00C-000

73,110771 HILLS, GEORGE W 114,300 25,000 162,410

HILLS, RUTH A

876 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

876 LEVENSELLER RD

B4098P334 09/10/1987

2,022.00

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,011.00 (1)

1,011.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-017-000-000

95,000776 HINES, JENNIFER A 190,010 25,000 260,010

OLIVEIRA, BLAINE T

759 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

759 EASTERN AVE

B8632P69 03/17/2003

3,237.12

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,618.56 (1)

1,618.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

005-001-000-000
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01661 HINKLEY, LISA 39,940 25,000 14,940

10 MOON AVENUE

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

10 MOON AVE

186.00

20 Homestead Exemption

93.00 (1)

93.00 (2)

OLD LOT #010

017-017-010-MOO

62,910529 HODGE, HEATHER R 116,660 25,000 154,570

20 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 KINGSBURY RD

B14026P216 12/04/2015

1,924.40

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

962.20 (1)

962.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-000-000

6,140525 HOFFMAN, CHARLES K 0 0 6,140

22 OLD DOCK RD

ALPINE NJ 07620 0094

B15394P236 12/24/2019

76.44

28.00

38.22 (1)

38.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

MAIN RD BACK LOT

006-017-000-000

90,000705 HOGAN, KYLE J. 327,340 25,000 392,340

HOGAN, GABRIELLE

92 WILDWOOD ESTATES
DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

92 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B15530P1 05/18/2020 B7114P246 07/20/1999

4,884.63

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,442.32 (1)

2,442.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-012-000

26,990780 HOLDEN CONGREGATIONAL
CHURCH

611,300 638,290 0

C/O CAROL BEMIS,
TREASURER

PO BOX 309

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 RIDER BLUFF RD

B1909P300 07/31/1963

0.00

0.80 52 Churches

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-008-000-000
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11,550781 HOLDEN CONGREGATIONAL
CHURCH

0 11,550 0

C/O CAROL BEMIS

PO BOX 309

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3482P190 12/30/1983

0.00

1.50 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-025-000-000

7,750783 HOLDEN CONGREGTIONAL
CHURCH

0 7,750 0

C/O CAROL BEMIS

PO BOX 309

HOLDEN ME 04429

B5975P251 10/24/1995

0.00

1.03 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-001-000-000

31,410651 HOLDEN FAMILY
CAMPGROUND, LLC

0 0 31,410

PO BOX 3216

BREWER ME 04412

108 MAIN RD

B14031P289 12/11/2015

391.05

9.70

195.53 (1)

195.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

REAR LOT

019-016-000-000

35,650652 HOLDEN FAMILY
CAMPGROUND, LLC

0 0 35,650

PO BOX 3216

BREWER ME 04412

B14031P289 12/11/2015

443.84

17.00

221.92 (1)

221.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-017-000-000

375,1201937 HOLDEN FAMILY
CAMPGROUND, LLC

236,380 0 611,500

PO BOX 3216

BREWER ME 04412

108 MAIN RD

B9755P196

7,613.17

6.98

3,806.59 (1)

3,806.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-016-00A-000
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247,730653 HOLDEN FAMILY RV, LLC 316,810 0 564,540

PO BOX 3216

BREWER ME 04412-3216

128 MAIN RD

B7357P209 05/16/2000

7,028.52

13.00

3,514.26 (1)

3,514.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-018-000-000

132,150791 HOLDEN HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

237,130 369,280 0

723 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

723 MAIN RD

B14277P2 09/15/2016

0.00

0.61 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

OLD TOWN HALL

022-024-000-000

93,3001835 HOLDEN LLC 428,880 0 522,180

11 DEBECK DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 DEBECK DR

B7584P5 01/23/2001

6,501.14

1.05

3,250.57 (1)

3,250.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-003-000

148,310549 HOLDEN MASONIC
ASSOCIATES, LLC

542,270 690,580 0

1004 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1007 MAIN RD

B13792P268 03/30/2015

0.00

0.92 54 Fraternal Org.

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-037-000-000

237,3002021 HOLDEN SELF STORAGE,
LLC

549,710 0 787,010

PO BOX 1103

BANGOR ME 04402 1103

16 LEEDS WAY

B10725P53 11/17/2006

9,798.27

6.90

4,899.14 (1)

4,899.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-036-001-000
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02233 HOLDEN SOLAR, LLC 0 0 0

101 SUMMER STREET,
FLOOR 2

BOSTON MA 02110

780 MAIN ROAD

B16193P286

0.00

59 Solar Equipment

022-011-ON

262,290784 HOLDEN SQUARE
ASSOCIATES

2,642,310 0 2,904,600

C/O STANFORD MANAGEMENT

PO BOX 3879

PORTLAND ME 04101 3879

41 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B4352P145 11/28/1988

36,162.27

13.00

18,081.14

18,081.13

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 CASTLE PINES FILE D98-88

007-044-001-000

22,4601299 HOLDEN VILLAGE HOLDINGS
LLC

0 0 22,460

P.O. BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15177P178 06/17/2019

279.63

1.75

139.82 (1)

139.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-039-000-000

210,120911 HOLDEN VILLAGE
HOLDINGS, LLC

502,060 0 712,180

23 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 MAIN RD

B14509P33 06/12/2017

8,866.64

2.00

4,433.32 (1)

4,433.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-022-00A-000

64,8601055 HOLDEN VILLAGE
HOLDINGS, LLC

358,940 0 423,800

P.O. BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 KINGSBURY RD

B13896P132 07/14/2015

5,276.31

3.18

2,638.16 (1)

2,638.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00A-000
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241,590512 HOLDEN VILLAGE
HOLDINGS, LLC

0 0 241,590

P.O. BOX 1221

HOLDEN ME 04429

1017 MAIN RD

B13759P202 02/06/2015 B6481P81 09/04/1997

3,007.80

1.87

1,503.90 (1)

1,503.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-036-000-000

01405 HOLMES, CATHY 32,950 0 32,950

1 CEDAR LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 CEDAR LANE

B15183P96 06/20/2019

410.23

205.12 (1)

205.11 (2)

OLD LOT # 126

017-017-001-CDR

102,9501868 HOLYOKE, JILL 289,020 25,000 366,970

HOLYOKE, JASON

201 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

201 ROOKS RD

B8149P179 04/11/2002

4,568.78

5.82 20 Homestead Exemption

2,284.39 (1)

2,284.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10-12 PHILIP TARDIFF SD 2002-48

013-010-012-000

107,0601077 HONEY, ASA R SR & 349,850 31,000 425,910

HONEY, ERIKA M

889 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

889 EASTERN AVE

B14477P9 05/05/2017 B7645P260 04/02/2001

5,302.58

6.20 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,651.29 (1)

2,651.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT A COUNTRY ACRES C12-77

008-027-00F-000

91,820803 HOPKINS, SARAH M. 204,550 0 296,370

99 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

99 COPELAND HILL RD

B16496P140 05/27/2022

3,689.81

3.09

1,844.91 (1)

1,844.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-026-000-000

129,270805 HOPKINS, WILLIAM B 264,180 31,000 362,450

63 FISHER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

63 FISHER RD

4,512.50

11.70 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 2,256.25 (1)

2,256.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-000-000

158Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

672,690Page Totals: 1,140,550 87,000 1,726,240 21,491.70

Subtotals: 79,791,970 187,302,700 15,802,570 251,292,100 3,128,586.65

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



7,5401752 HORNE, MARTHA E 0 0 7,540

HORNE, PATRICK D

PO BOX 178

HOLDEN ME 04429

B8321P308 08/21/2002

93.87

52.00

46.94 (1)

46.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

39.00

13.00

0.00

5,382

2,158

0

010-014-000-000

68,5401753 HORNE, MARTHA E 0 0 68,540

HORNE, PATRICK D

PO BOX 178

HOLDEN ME 04429

B8321P308 08/21/2002

853.32

20.00

426.66 (1)

426.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

3.00

7.00

2.00

414

1,162

300

010-015-000-000

102,680806 HORNE, MARTHA K 347,980 25,000 425,660

HORNE, PATRICK

PO BOX 178

HOLDEN ME 04429

107 BAGADUCE RD

B4032P146 06/02/1987 B3994P156

5,299.47

26.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,649.74 (1)

2,649.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

8.00

14.50

0.00

1,104

2,407

0

010-014-001-000

174,080807 HORNE, TIMOTHY 57,840 0 231,920

HORNE, RICHARD W JR

29 WHIPPOORWILL LN

BEDFORD NH 03102

19 GREENE DR

B16308P113 12/13/2021 B4604P105 02/26/1990

2,887.40

0.67

1,443.70 (1)

1,443.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-017-000-000

0761 HORR, DAVID 81,910 31,000 50,910

HORR, SHARON

17 EMERALD RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 EMERALD RD

633.83

12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 316.92 (1)

316.91 (2)

019-003-062-TRL

019-003-E17-TRL

67,0702064 HORSE AND RIDER, LLC 0 0 67,070

5 DEBECK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

DEBECK DR

B13927P191 08/12/2015

835.02

1.48

417.51 (1)

417.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

LOT 1 AMENDMENT 2001-42

019-008-001-000
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94,0502065 HORSE AND RIDER, LLC 451,040 0 545,090

5 DEBECK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 DEBECK DR

B13927P191 08/12/2015

6,786.37

1.95

3,393.19 (1)

3,393.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

LOT 2 AMENDMENT 2001-42

019-008-002-000

71,250417 HOULDEN, HOLLY J. & 238,360 25,000 284,610

HOULDEN, EILISH F

444 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

444 LEVENSELLER RD

B13676P255 10/17/2014

3,543.39

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,771.70 (1)

1,771.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-006-000

278,020812 HOUSEWEART, TANIA J 259,170 25,000 512,190

123 PINKHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

123 PINKHAM RD

B3707P59 08/21/1985

6,376.77

1.19 20 Homestead Exemption

3,188.39 (1)

3,188.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-048-000-000

3,960253 HOWARD BROTHERS 0 0 3,960

605 CENTER DR

ORRINGTON ME 04474

B9567P142 10/04/2004

49.30

2.40

24.65 (1)

24.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-002-00A-000

476,4501514 HOWARD, JAMES R 262,460 0 738,910

HOWARD, ALAN E

605 CENTER DR

ORRINGTON ME 04474

45 ROWELL RD

B11306P262

9,199.43

236.00

4,599.72 (1)

4,599.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-016-000-000

89,2601958 HOWE, MICHAEL 0 0 89,260

HOWE, NANCY

561 BALD MOUNTAIN ROAD

DEDHAM ME 04429

32 HOLDEN HILLS DR.

B16962P26 10/04/2023

1,111.29

4.76

555.65 (1)

555.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-007-00C-000
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95,030491 HOWELL, JOSEPH G & 252,420 25,000 322,450

FORD, KAILA E

304 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

304 CLARK HILL RD

B13882P249 07/02/2015

4,014.50

1.02 20 Homestead Exemption

2,007.25 (1)

2,007.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1971 AMOS & HELENA MAYNARD FILE 154

012-004-000-000

62,940427 HOWELL, JULIANNA R 244,880 25,000 282,820

69 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

69 MANN HILL RD

B13398P199 11/19/2013

3,521.11

2.02 20 Homestead Exemption

1,760.56 (1)

1,760.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-033-000-000

106,100818 HOWELL, WILLIAM F., &
HOWELL, JANET G.,
TRUSTEES OF

288,460 31,000 363,560

THE HOWELL FAMILY
LIVING REV. TRUST

859 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

859 MANN HILL RD

B16733P231 01/12/2023

4,526.32

15.20 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,263.16 (1)

2,263.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-014-000

96,650819 HOXIE, JEFFREY B 210,560 25,000 282,210

HOXIE, KRISTEN H

309 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

309 CLARK HILL RD

B6540P9 11/17/1997

3,513.51

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,756.76 (1)

1,756.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 CLARK HILL D23-89

013-003-00W-000

131,670330 HUANG, PETER P. 457,540 25,000 564,210

45 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 CLARK HILL RD

B15576P328 06/23/2020

7,024.41

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,512.21 (1)

3,512.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SCENIC VISTA SD D104-95

010-006-011-000
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335,220790 HUGHES, TRACEY T. 607,540 0 942,760

HOLYOKE, KAREN

56 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 MOONLIGHT DR

B16696P113 11/28/2022

11,737.36

1.35

5,868.68 (1)

5,868.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 7,8,9,10,11,12 BLS FILE V23-100

014-023-000-000

96,4101137 HUNTER, MYCHAL 160,390 25,000 231,800

425 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

425 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17051P49 01/23/2024

2,885.91

1.90 20 Homestead Exemption

1,442.96 (1)

1,442.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-003-000-000

60,9301082 HUNTLEY, JASON M 233,250 0 294,180

262 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

262 CLARK HILL RD

B14204P121 07/07/2016

3,662.54

2.00

1,831.27 (1)

1,831.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-003-001-000

95,0001676 HUTCHINS, COBY 369,970 25,000 439,970

135 WASHINGTON ST

BREWER ME 04412

203 MANN HILL RD

B16567P190 07/29/2022

5,477.63

5.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,738.82 (1)

2,738.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-026-001-000

61,4701776 HUTCHINS, JOAN 268,180 25,000 304,650

HUTCHINS, GUY

8 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 FIELDS POND RD

B16605P49 08/31/2022

3,792.89

1.01 20 Homestead Exemption

1,896.45 (1)

1,896.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-030-00C-000

116,830830 HUTCHINS, JOHN E 222,190 0 339,020

9 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 DOLE HILL RD

B6763P328 07/28/1998

4,220.80

4.60

2,110.40 (1)

2,110.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-027-000-000
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01267 HUTCHINSON, CAROLINE 43,240 25,000 18,240

13 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

227.09

20 Homestead Exemption

113.55 (1)

113.54 (2)

019-003-037-TRL

019-003-S13-TRL

18,930741 HUTCHINSON, GEORGE
ETALS

0 0 18,930

PO BOX 933

PACIFIC PALISADES CA
90272

B15301P176 10/02/2019 B11432P168 06/17/2008

235.68

23.00

117.84 (1)

117.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-017-000-000

92,260742 HUTCHINSON, GEORGE
ETALS

0 0 92,260

PO BOX 933

PACIFIC PALISADES CA
90272

B15301P176 10/02/2019 B11432P172 06/17/2008
B11432P171 06/17/2008 B11432P170 06/17/2008
B11432P168 06/17/2008

1,148.64

156.00

574.32 (1)

574.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-010-000-000

99,790850 HUTCHINSON, KEVIN J. 149,020 0 248,810

HUTCHINSON, ERIN A.

47 CARROL COURT

BREWER ME 04412

184 HOLBROOK RD

B17039P338 01/08/2024

3,097.68

0.20

1,548.84 (1)

1,548.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-009-000-000

95,510832 ILLINGWORTH, MARK 487,040 25,000 557,550

ILLINGWORTH, ANDREA J

150 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

150 EATON RIDGE DR

B5018P94 03/13/1992

6,941.50

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,470.75 (1)

3,470.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 34 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-034-000-000
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95,840834 INMAN, MICHAEL A. JR. 174,550 0 270,390

C/O ELIZABETH INMAN

1292 PUSHAW ROAD

GLENBURN ME 04401

23 GREENE DR

B15419P22 01/22/2020

3,366.36

0.23

1,683.18 (1)

1,683.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-016-000-000

342,880837 IRVING OIL TERMINALS
INC.

369,710 0 712,590

190 COMMERCE WAY

PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

87 MAIN RD

B12575P1 08/25/2011

8,871.75

7.27

4,435.88 (1)

4,435.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-015-00A-000

01824 IRZA, IAN 48,000 0 48,000

47 NELLIGAN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 NELLIGAN DR

B13247P12 07/08/2013

597.60

298.80 (1)

298.80 (2)

019-003-003-TRL

019-003-N47-TRL

100,9201741 JACKSON, JENNIFER 178,570 0 279,490

JACKSON, ALBERT C.

872 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

872 EASTERN AVE

B16771P347 03/13/2023 B14397P101 01/27/2017

3,479.65

4.59

1,739.83 (1)

1,739.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 1 RAYMOND DUTCH FILE 217

008-009-000-000

165,000639 JACKSON, SHARON E.,
TRUSTEE OF THE

174,110 0 339,110

JACKSON FAMILY REALTY
TRUST

1267 STATE ST

VEAZIE ME 04401

43 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15380P202 12/11/2010

4,221.92

0.46

2,110.96 (1)

2,110.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 6 & 7 BLS FILE V23-101

015-033-000-000
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82,3701589 JACOBS, JEREMI JR. 131,630 0 214,000

JACOBS, KIMBERLY

34 BOWDOIN DRIVE

BREWER ME 04412

24 KIDDER HILL RD

B16930P67 09/01/2023

2,664.30

1.60

1,332.15 (1)

1,332.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-027-000-000

63,170844 JACOBSEN, LISA D 192,860 25,000 231,030

659 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429 9615

659 MAIN RD

B5724P30 09/23/1994

2,876.32

0.52 20 Homestead Exemption

1,438.16 (1)

1,438.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-029-000-000

32,880645 JACOBSON, NANCY 0 0 32,880

JONES, JEFFREY

135 FOUNTAIN STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

7 SUNFLOWER DR

B16964P196 10/06/2023 B11112P146 09/04/2007

409.36

0.50

204.68 (1)

204.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-041-000-000

8,8801304 JACOBSON, NANCY 500 0 9,380

JONES, JEFFREY

135 FOUNTAIN STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

B16964P196 10/06/2023 B11112P146 09/04/2007

116.78

0.19

58.39 (1)

58.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-039-000-000

55,5502147 JACQUES, MICHAEL C. SR. 0 0 55,550

MARWAHA, NAVNEET

144 OLD COUNTY ROAD

HAMPDEN ME 04444

B17039P283 01/08/2023

691.60

7.42

345.80 (1)

345.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-005-001

113,160436 JACQUES, MICHAEL C. SR. 0 0 113,160

MARWAHA, NAVNEET

144 OLD COUNTY ROAD

HAMPDEN ME 04444

B16520P324 06/17/2022

1,408.84

110.00

704.42 (1)

704.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-018-000-000
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94,960437 JACQUES, MICHAEL C. SR. 0 0 94,960

MARWAHA, NAVNEET

144 OLD COUNTY RD.

HAMPDEN ME 04444

B16520P324 06/17/2022

1,182.25

64.35

591.13 (1)

591.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-005-000-000

96,9501509 JAGGER, JOHN & 322,240 0 419,190

JAGGER, SHANNON

C/O MATTHEW & KARI
POWERS

165 EATON RIDGE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

165 EATON RIDGE DR

B17501P112 05/27/2025

5,218.92

1.87

2,609.46 (1)

2,609.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-007-000-000

299,980486 JAHMNICK, LLC 0 0 299,980

PO BOX 324

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16536P63 07/01/2022

3,734.75

95.00

1,867.38 (1)

1,867.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-014-000

98,8701882 JAMESON, ERIC T 316,960 0 415,830

JAMESON, THERESA D

81 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

81 SOUTH RD

B9384P85 06/15/2004

5,177.08

2.32

2,588.54 (1)

2,588.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-028-001-000

83,660845 JAMIESON, CATHERINE L 210,460 25,000 269,120

PO BOX 85

HOLDEN ME 04429

237 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B14864P130 07/06/2018 B2467P306

3,350.54

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,675.27 (1)

1,675.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-037-00A-000

18,480540 JAMIESON, CHAD 500 0 18,980

PO BOX 1137

HOLDEN ME 04429

LOWER DEDHAM RD

B8701P186 04/29/2003

236.30

1.00

118.15 (1)

118.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CAMP

004-039-000-000
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41,000233 JAMIESON, CHAD 32,110 25,000 48,110

PO BOX 1137

HOLDEN ME 04429

219 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B10916P1 04/19/2007

598.97

1.20 20 Homestead Exemption

299.49 (1)

299.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-041-000-000

01940 JAMIESON, DONNA M 42,350 25,000 17,350

6 MARGARET LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 MARGARET LN

216.01

20 Homestead Exemption

108.01 (1)

108.00 (2)

019-003-046-TRL

019-003-M06-TRL

75,740847 JAMIESON, WAYNE A 216,430 25,000 267,170

JAMIESON, DEBORAH K

PO BOX 197

HOLDEN ME 04429

437 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B3206P189 07/14/1981

3,326.27

1.66 20 Homestead Exemption

1,663.14 (1)

1,663.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 CHARLES BROOKS FILE D98-85

004-028-00A-000

98,070848 JAMISON, GREGORY D 426,420 25,000 499,490

JAMISON, ELIZABETH L

175 EATON RIDGE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

175 EATON RIDGE DR

B5093P138 06/17/1992

6,218.65

2.55 20 Homestead Exemption

3,109.33 (1)

3,109.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-006-000-000

96,1901451 JANDREAU, ADAM 316,010 0 412,200

199 EATON RIDGE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

199 EATON RIDGE DR

B17322P3 11/05/2024 B17023P271 12/13/2023

5,131.89

1.41

2,565.95 (1)

2,565.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-003-000-000

106,1801987 JANDREAU, WADE 491,090 25,000 572,270

JANDREAU, LISA L

9 BARRETT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 BARRETT LN

B11464P253 07/16/2008

7,124.76

7.71 20 Homestead Exemption

3,562.38 (1)

3,562.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-010-000
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71,630216 JELLISON, PAUL A 158,890 25,000 205,520

814 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

814 EASTERN AVE

B17376P52 01/02/2025 B11948P1 10/19/2009

2,558.72

2.19 20 Homestead Exemption

1,279.36 (1)

1,279.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-005-00B-000

97,030414 JEMO PROPERTIES LLC 262,160 0 359,190

185 PRENTISS STREET

OLD TOWN ME 04468

904 EASTERN AVE

B16206P64 09/27/2021

4,471.92

2.23

2,235.96 (1)

2,235.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-013-000-000

463,1601571 JENNINGS LAND HOLDINGS
LLC

1,589,790 0 2,052,950

PO BOX 331

BROOKLIN ME 04616

205 MAIN RD

B11309P304

25,559.23

10.00

12,779.62

12,779.61

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-002-000-000

43,5902039 JENNINGS, GRANVILLE E 0 0 43,590

JENNINGS, JANE L

PO BOX 331

BROOKLIN ME 04616

B3649P188 04/26/1985 B3639P254 03/26/1985

542.70

72.81

271.35 (1)

271.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-021-001-000

98,340856 JENNINGS, MICHAEL P. & 351,500 25,000 424,840

JENNINGS, JUDITH

466 SOUTH RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

466 SOUTH RD

B15420P93 01/23/2020

5,289.26

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,644.63 (1)

2,644.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-019-002-000

90,0001774 JENSEN, BRIAN 402,950 25,000 467,950

JENSEN, DEBRA L.

33 WILIAMS WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 WILLIAMS WAY

B16695P33 11/23/2022

5,825.98

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,912.99 (1)

2,912.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00B-000
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72,370825 JENSEN, BRIAN LEE & 278,740 0 351,110

JENSEN, DEBRA

33 WILLIAMS WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

32 KIDDER HILL RD

B15180P282 06/18/2019

4,371.32

1.25

2,185.66 (1)

2,185.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-028-000-000

83,8301792 JEWELL, AMANDA M 232,200 25,000 291,030

21 WATTERS LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 WATTERS LN

B12911P10 08/15/2012

3,623.32

3.80 20 Homestead Exemption

1,811.66 (1)

1,811.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-022-001-000

82,650857 JEWELL, JAMES 99,860 31,000 151,510

JEWELL, INEZ

244 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

244 MAIN RD

B2199P106

1,886.30

33.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 943.15 (1)

943.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-006-000-000

71,620453 JEWELL, SARAH A 176,730 25,000 223,350

77 GREEN POINT RD.

BREWER ME 04412

697 LEVENSELLER RD

B13650P4 09/22/2014

2,780.71

1.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,390.36 (1)

1,390.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 KNOWLEN SD FILE 188

012-010-004-000

80,1602070 JNF MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

168,760 0 248,920

85 CAROL COURT

BANGOR ME 04401

30 DEBECK DR

B16357P321 01/24/2022

3,099.05

0.92

1,549.53 (1)

1,549.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-011-000

90,180716 JOHNSON, BRETT K 303,040 25,000 368,220

JOHNSON, JESSICA R

61 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

61 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B10403P155 04/26/2006

4,584.34

3.11 20 Homestead Exemption

2,292.17 (1)

2,292.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00G-000
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114,250860 JOHNSON, ERIC 281,090 31,000 364,340

JOHNSON, MILDRED

391 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

391 COPELAND HILL RD

B2279P346 06/16/1972 B2250P286

4,536.03

1.97 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,268.02 (1)

2,268.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-044-000-000

100,4401136 JOHNSON, GAIL 188,020 0 288,460

PO BOX 119

HOLDEN ME 04429

170 HOLBROOK RD

B13928P240 08/13/2015

3,591.33

0.22

1,795.67 (1)

1,795.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-015-000-000

265,1301030 JOHNSON, JAMES G & 782,350 0 1,047,480

JOHNSON, LAURA ERIN

151 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

151 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B13385P338 11/05/2013

13,041.13

0.69

6,520.57 (1)

6,520.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 BLS FILE 19

AMENDED FILE 2004-153

015-011-000-000

175,400169 JOHNSON, JOSEPH E 388,920 25,000 539,320

JOHNSON, DIANE E

104 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

104 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B8784P337 06/13/2003

6,714.53

4.16 20 Homestead Exemption

3,357.27 (1)

3,357.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 40A,41A,42A,43A BLS FILE V23-101 &

LOT 1A FILE 19 AMENDED LOT 4 FILE 2004-7

015-048-000-000

119,760159 JOHNSON, JOSEPH E 0 0 119,760

JOHNSON, DIANE E

104 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B8784P337 06/12/2003

1,491.01

1.05

745.51 (1)

745.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 BLS FILE 19, 42,43 FILE V23-101

AMENDED LOT 2 2004-7

015-015-000-000

101,540861 JOHNSON, MARY E 215,890 0 317,430

REVOCABLE TRUST

c/o BRUCE JOHNSON

PO BOX 206

CRESENT CITY FL 32112

128 HOLBROOK RD

B12907P267 08/13/2012

3,952.00

0.21

1,976.00 (1)

1,976.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-025-000-000
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01642 JOHNSON, REGINALD 48,250 31,000 17,250

6 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 MOON AVE

214.76

20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 107.38 (1)

107.38 (2)

OLD LOT #008

017-017-006-MOO

147,3001432 JOHNSON, WILLIAM J. 287,300 0 434,600

152 COTTAGE SHORE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

152 COTTAGE SHORE DR.

B16661P126 10/20/2022

5,410.77

13.63

2,705.39 (1)

2,705.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-011-000

124,5301515 JOLIAT, PHILIP J 525,690 31,000 619,220

JOLIAT, MELODY M

24 HEMLOCK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 HEMLOCK DR

B9616P223 11/05/2004

7,709.29

7.90 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 3,854.65 (1)

3,854.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-008-000

117,500460 JOLLIFF, CHRISTY LEA &
JOLLIFF, ERIC RANDALL

781,170 25,000 873,670

28 FISHER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 FISHER RD

B15527P21 05/15/2020 B13542P172 05/28/2014

10,877.19

3.50 20 Homestead Exemption

5,438.60 (1)

5,438.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-004-001-000

0394 JONES, EMILEE 44,250 0 44,250

22 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 SLEEPY HOLLOW

550.91

275.46 (1)

275.45 (2)

OLD LOT #152

017-017-022-SLP

95,990864 JONES, RICHARD L III 161,340 25,000 232,330

196 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

196 ROOKS RD

B9911P89 06/10/2005

2,892.51

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,446.26 (1)

1,446.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MCKENZIE ROOKS RD SD FILE 603

013-011-002-000
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98,9002003 JONES, ROBERT JR., & 407,650 25,000 481,550

JONES, LINDSAY

75 SARINA DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 SARINA DR

B15240P155 08/12/2019

5,995.30

1.44 20 Homestead Exemption

2,997.65 (1)

2,997.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-014-000-000

71,4201707 JONES, SCOTT R 157,550 25,000 203,970

JONES, BELINDA L

597 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

597 LEVENSELLER RD

B9207P259 02/23/2004

2,539.43

1.14 20 Homestead Exemption

1,269.72 (1)

1,269.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SOUTH SUBDIVISION D662-76

012-016-00B-002

95,000867 JORDAN, DAVID 133,100 25,000 203,100

JORDAN, KELLY

378 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

378 CLARK HILL RD

B3427P25 08/01/1983

2,528.59

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,264.30 (1)

1,264.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00B-000

02088 JORDAN, PHILLIP 59,350 0 59,350

JORDAN, JULIE

68 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

68 EMERALD RD

738.91

369.46 (1)

369.45 (2)

019-003-071-TRL

BP 1314 #46

019-003-E68-TRL

63,1101275 JORDAN, REBECCA L 170,580 25,000 208,690

487 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

487 SOUTH RD

B11927P1 09/30/2009

2,598.19

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,299.10 (1)

1,299.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-005-00A-000

0462 JORDAN, SARAH 24,770 24,770 0

15 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 LAKEVIEW DR

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #153

017-017-015-LKV
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57,4302149 JORDAN, SHARON M. 0 0 57,430

SOCKABASIB, ALLEN

467 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17501P239 05/27/2025

715.00

5.96

357.50 (1)

357.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-013-001

71,870887 JORDAN, SHARON MAE 122,240 25,000 169,110

467 LEVENSELLER RD

Holden ME 04429

467 LEVENSELLER RD

B4850P227

2,105.42

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,052.71 (1)

1,052.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 6 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-006-000

84,45098 JOY, BARBARA N 122,150 0 206,600

89 RIVER RD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

15 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16098P249 07/09/2021

2,572.17

0.28

1,286.09 (1)

1,286.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 44 BLS FILE V23-100

014-007-000-000

66,6901097 JOYAL, MARGARET M 0 0 66,690

JOYAL, MARGARET PERS.
REP ESTATE GEORGE
MCDONALD JR.

57 MONUMENT DR

EDDINGTON ME 04428

B16548P349 07/13/2022 B6466P154 08/19/1997

830.29

37.21

415.15 (1)

415.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

MCDONALD FAMILY TRUST

026-016-000-000

132,020615 JOYAL, MARGARET M &
MCDONALD, GEORGE A JR

116,620 31,000 217,640

TRUSTEES OF MCDONALD
FAMILY TRUST

57 MONUMENT DR

EDDINGTON ME 04428

355 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B6466P154 08/19/1997

2,709.62

47.50 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,354.81 (1)

1,354.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

MCDONALD FAMILY TRUST

011-009-000-000
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102,260255 JULIANNE FEDDOCK
SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST

404,730 0 506,990

C/O DANIEL MEIZINGER
CO-TRUSTEE

783 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

783 EASTERN AVE

B11238P308 12/19/2007

6,312.03

3.26

3,156.02 (1)

3,156.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

005-002-000-000

98,7401912 JUNKINS, CLAUDE A 494,020 25,000 567,760

JUNKINS, KIMBERLY D

171 LAKE SHORE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

171 LAKE SHORE RD

B9833P28 04/25/2005

7,068.61

3.24 20 Homestead Exemption

3,534.31 (1)

3,534.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-005-000

55,590375 KANE, LUCILLE, ESTATE
OF

24,560 25,000 55,150

122 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

122 COPELAND HILL RD

B6740P226 07/06/1998

686.62

1.13 20 Homestead Exemption

343.31 (1)

343.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-019-001-000

244,800871 KATAROUSKY, JOHN C
TRUST

375,010 0 619,810

C/O JOHN KATAROUSKY

6 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 MOONLIGHT DR

B3831P185 06/03/1986

7,716.63

0.48

3,858.32 (1)

3,858.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 35 & 36 BLS FILE V23-100

014-011-000-000

110,670106 KAUPELIS, CYNTHIA A 305,160 25,000 390,830

155 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

155 MANN HILL RD

B8889P340 08/05/2003

4,865.83

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,432.92 (1)

2,432.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-028-000-000
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78,650309 KEERAN, HENRY B 167,300 0 245,950

STARBIRD, KARI ANN,
REMAINDERMAN

339 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

339 MAIN RD

B17113P76 04/12/2024

3,062.08

3.40

1,531.04 (1)

1,531.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-012-000-000

01836 KELLEY, BRADFORD 40,060 25,000 15,060

KELLEY, JEANNE

26 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

26 MOON AVE

187.50

20 Homestead Exemption

93.75 (1)

93.75 (2)

OLD LOT #019

017-017-026-MOO

0877 KELLEY, EARLENE 49,250 25,000 24,250

29 SHAMROCK CIR

HOLDEN ME 04429

29 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

301.91

20 Homestead Exemption

150.96 (1)

150.95 (2)

019-003-0229-TRL

019-003-S29-TRL

01963 KELLEY, ERIC 23,660 23,660 0

19 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 ELLEN DR

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT # 53

017-017-019-ELL

75,68027 KELLEY, JOHN P 161,590 25,000 212,270

KELLEY, DEBORAH L

369 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

369 LEVENSELLER RD

B6672P85 05/11/1998

2,642.76

17.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,321.38 (1)

1,321.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

14.70

0.00

0

2,440

0

LOT 9 CLEWLEY D32-79

TREE GROWTH

011-017-009-000

02046 KELLEY, MATTHEW 30,690 25,000 5,690

11 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 ELLEN DR

70.84

20 Homestead Exemption

35.42 (1)

35.42 (2)

OLD LOT # 49

017-017-011-ELL
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126,830952 KELLEY, SEAN P. & 769,650 25,000 871,480

KELLEY, JANET E

153 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

153 DOLE HILL RD

B15165P103 06/03/2019 B6119P10 05/15/1996

10,849.93

4.10 20 Homestead Exemption

5,424.97 (1)

5,424.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-016-00A-000

96,8901327 KELLY, CAVENAUGH P 201,270 25,000 273,160

KELLY, ROSEMARY L

193 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

193 COPELAND HILL RD

B7192P319 10/06/1999

3,400.84

6.14 20 Homestead Exemption

1,700.42 (1)

1,700.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O LOT 2 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-002-00A

62,980875 KELLY, CHARLES E III 141,930 31,000 173,910

GRAY, MELODY A

98 CHURCH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

98 CHURCH RD

B6071P161 03/14/1996

2,165.18

1.11 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,082.59 (1)

1,082.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-030-000-000

137,5101048 KELLY, KEVIN D & 641,770 25,000 754,280

KELLY, MARY F D

158 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

158 CLARK HILL ROAD

B14767P315 03/22/2018

9,390.79

59.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,695.40 (1)

4,695.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1C MANNETTE ESTATE 2002-34

PORTION LOT 1 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

009-030-00C-000

70,000843 KELLY, KEVIN D. 0 0 70,000

KELLY, MARY F.D.

158 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B17038P138 01/04/2024

871.50

13.50

435.75 (1)

435.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1B MANNETTE ESTATE 2002-34

PORTION OF LOT 1 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

009-030-00B-000

246,320685 KELLY, LAURIE L 881,550 31,000 1,096,870

124 COLLETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

124 COLLETTE RD

B11934P148 10/06/2009

13,656.03

1.72 22 WW2 Widow Res

20 Homestead Exemption 6,828.02 (1)

6,828.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-007-000-000
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71,2501130 KENNEDY, ADAM K. & 133,300 0 204,550

KENNEDY, GABRIELLE C

436 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429 0000

436 LEVENSELLER RD

B14829P278 06/05/2018

2,546.65

1.00

1,273.33 (1)

1,273.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-007-000

95,9901194 KENNEDY, KEITH 296,940 25,000 367,930

KENNEDY, WENDY

996 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

996 EASTERN AVE

B6994P288 03/23/1999

4,580.73

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,290.37 (1)

2,290.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-003-000

97,79087 KENNEDY, RYAN E 201,460 25,000 274,250

1015 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1015 EASTERN AVE

B13912P193 07/29/2015

3,414.41

2.69 20 Homestead Exemption

1,707.21 (1)

1,707.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-024-000-000

60,770195 KENNEDY, WENDY 0 0 60,770

996 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

EASTERN AVE

B14427P198 03/10/2017

756.59

6.01

378.30 (1)

378.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-024-001-000

62,480551 KENNEY, ANDREW 173,980 25,000 211,460

74 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

74 FIELDS POND RD

B15924P189 03/05/2021

2,632.68

1.74 20 Homestead Exemption

1,316.34 (1)

1,316.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-037-000-000

83,060498 KEPNER, RICHARD D 284,780 31,000 336,840

663 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

663 MAIN RD

B11538P53 09/23/2008

4,193.66

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,096.83 (1)

2,096.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-028-000-000
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128,160582 KERECMAN, JAY DANIEL & 544,960 25,000 648,120

KERECMAN, LINDA JO

68 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

68 DOLE HILL RD

B13883P166 07/02/2015

8,069.09

4.90 20 Homestead Exemption

4,034.55 (1)

4,034.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00A-000

110,610695 KERR, LINDSEY A 154,410 0 265,020

PO BOX 303

HOLDEN ME 04412

19 HASTINGS DR

B14577P97 08/14/2017

3,299.50

0.18

1,649.75 (1)

1,649.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 11 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-12

025-023-000-000

130,760883 KIAH, DENNIS B 230,810 0 361,570

KIAH, BETTY ELLEN

10 PENDLETON ST

BREWER ME 04412

33 HALE DR

B6168P78 07/05/1996

4,501.55

0.23

2,250.78 (1)

2,250.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-073-000-000

123,330884 KIAH, ROBERT E III 330,350 25,000 428,680

KIAH, ALLISON B

PO BOX 253

HOLDEN ME 04429

387 MANN HILL RD

B5451P358 10/13/1993

5,337.07

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,668.54 (1)

2,668.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-003-000

93,0001723 KILEY, JOSEPH P 486,050 25,000 554,050

KILEY, HEATHER L

660 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

660 MANN HILL RD

B8771P24 06/06/2003

6,897.92

3.80 20 Homestead Exemption

3,448.96 (1)

3,448.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00C-000

95,800886 KIMBALL, JOHN W 476,620 25,000 547,420

KIMBALL, PRISCILLA R

60 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 EATON RIDGE DR

B4462P340 06/21/1989

6,815.38

1.17 20 Homestead Exemption

3,407.69 (1)

3,407.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 26 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-D81

05A-026-000-000
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71,250242 KIMBALL, MICHAEL J. 129,340 0 200,590

432 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

432 LEVENSELLER RD

B15589P148 07/01/2020

2,497.35

1.00

1,248.68 (1)

1,248.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-008-000

81,650421 KING, BRIANNA MARIE 302,040 25,000 358,690

LEMIEUX, MICHAEL
THEODORE

25 DANFORTH LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 DANFORTH LANE

B16524P21 06/21/2022

4,465.69

9.56 20 Homestead Exemption

2,232.85 (1)

2,232.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-003-00D-000

54,390602 KING, EMANUEL Z 64,300 0 118,690

1310 STORAGE RD

ETNA ME 04454

241 MAIN RD

B13087P240 02/08/2013

1,477.69

0.54

738.85 (1)

738.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-033-000-000

12,170168 KING, EMANUEL Z. 0 0 12,170

1310 STAGE RD

ETNA ME 04434

B16674P225 10/26/2022

151.52

0.62

75.76 (1)

75.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 31B,32A,32B BLS FILE V23-101

015-047-000-000

107,1002138 KING, EMANUEL Z. 0 0 107,100

1310 STAGE RD

ETNA ME 04434

B16674P225 11/02/2022

1,333.40

3.84

666.70 (1)

666.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-012-000

66,1202053 KING, ERIC PAUL 265,420 25,000 306,540

179 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

179 LEVENSELLER RD

B13610P43 08/07/2014

3,816.42

1.40 20 Homestead Exemption

1,908.21 (1)

1,908.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-039-001-000
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030 KING, REBECCA 47,160 0 47,160

37 MOON AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 MOON AVE

587.14

293.57 (1)

293.57 (2)

OLD LOT #096

017-017-037-MOO

66,170129 KING-HEISER, JACQUELINE 69,870 31,000 105,040

BOYCE, NATHAN

PO BOX 1174

HOLDEN ME 04429

218 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16997P153 11/09/2023

1,307.75

2.10 22 WW2 Widow Res

20 Homestead Exemption 653.88 (1)

653.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-044-00A-000

69,460890 KINGSBURY, EDWARD F 122,770 0 192,230

KINGSBURY, STEPHANIE A

1166 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1166 EASTERN AVE

B15593P254 07/06/2020 B6925P190 01/04/1999

2,393.26

1.43

1,196.63 (1)

1,196.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-006-000-000

62,5601809 KINKADE, PATRICK J. & 324,780 25,000 362,340

KINKADE, TRACY E

49 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 KINGSBURY RD

B13957P256 09/14/2015

4,511.13

1.79 20 Homestead Exemption

2,255.57 (1)

2,255.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00F-000

126,24084 KIREBURNS, KATHERINE 371,450 0 497,690

KIREBURNS, DAVID

338 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

338 SOUTH RD

B17378P247 01/06/2025

6,196.24

10.18

3,098.12 (1)

3,098.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 VAN PEUREM SD FILE 225

004-017-00B-000

61,3102051 KIREBURNS, KATHERINE M.
&

290,050 25,000 326,360

KIREBURNS, DAVID S

C/O ALLISON WILLIAMSON
& EVAN PARADIS

56 MANN HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 MANN HILL RD

B17477P46 05/01/2025

4,063.18

1.03 20 Homestead Exemption

2,031.59 (1)

2,031.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-017-001-000
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83,7501886 KITCHEN, JANET 35,510 0 119,260

PO BOX 802

HOLDEN ME 04429

229 CLARK HILL ROAD

B14529P113 06/28/2017 B14529P111 06/28/2017
B14427P347 03/10/2017 B4707P255 08/24/1990

1,484.79

1.00

742.40 (1)

742.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-002-000

292,5501516 KITTRIDGE FARM, LLC 537,000 0 829,550

116 CHANDLER HILL RD

RIPLEY ME 04930

179 MAIN RD

B13548P232 06/04/2014 B13098P90 01/23/2013 B12647P94
B4469P334

10,327.90

14.00

5,163.95 (1)

5,163.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-005-000-000

1,740897 KNEELAND, DONNA J 0 0 1,740

PO BOX 1571

HAVERHILL MA 01831

B6334P118 03/03/1997 B6334P116 03/03/1997

21.66

0.69

10.83 (1)

10.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-029-000-000

98,320901 KNOPF, ROBERT H 422,650 25,000 495,970

KNOPF, GISELE R

135 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

135 EATON RIDGE DR

B3815P354 05/09/1986

6,174.83

2.70 20 Homestead Exemption

3,087.42 (1)

3,087.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-011-000-000

118,000903 KNOWLES, JOY 369,150 25,000 462,150

KNOWLES, GALEN

50 DEARBORN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 DEARBORN DR

B2821P66 08/13/1976 B2340P172 01/17/1973

5,753.77

2.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,876.89 (1)

2,876.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-015-00A-000

62,5501825 KONG, SHARON 254,470 0 317,020

DUVA, MATTHEW

81 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

81 KINGSBURY RD

B16547P294 07/13/2022

3,946.90

1.78

1,973.45 (1)

1,973.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00E-000
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71,4901440 KOWITZ, KORI 126,550 25,000 173,040

81 WEST SIDE DRIVE

VERONA ISLAND ME 04416

580 LEVENSELLER RD

B16908P207 08/11/2023

2,154.35

1.19 20 Homestead Exemption

1,077.18 (1)

1,077.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 NORTH SUBDIVISION C567-76

012-024-00A-004

71,250907 KOZIOL, ANDREW S 121,840 31,000 162,090

KOZIOL, NANCY L

414 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

414 LEVENSELLER RD

B2692P198 10/19/1976

2,018.02

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 1,009.01 (1)

1,009.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-010-000

50,9301138 KR REAL ESTATE, LLC 0 0 50,930

179 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14825P229 05/30/2018

634.08

25.08

317.04 (1)

317.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-006-001-000

100,8302081 KREIGER, KYLE J. 231,620 0 332,450

KREIGER, BLAIR B.

841 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

841 EASTERN AVE

B16216P2 10/04/2021

4,139.00

2.40

2,069.50 (1)

2,069.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-030-00A-000

61,260910 KYDD, DOUGLAS N. ESTATE
OF

294,110 0 355,370

C/O ERIC K. SWANTON
PERS. REP.

5095 CANNON BLUFF DR.

WOODBRIDGE VA 22192

63 FIELDS POND RD

B17464P278 04/17/2025

4,424.36

1.00

2,212.18 (1)

2,212.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 40

002-018-000-000

91,670679 LACEY, JOHN A 230,220 25,000 296,890

LACEY, CATHERINE A

291 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

291 SOUTH RD

B10160P107 10/27/2005

3,696.28

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,848.14 (1)

1,848.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-013-000-000
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105,9901401 LACEY, JOSEPH NICHOLAS 202,450 0 308,440

LACEY, LINDSEY

87 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

87 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B16820P278 05/12/2023

3,840.08

14.00

1,920.04 (1)

1,920.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00C-000

109,3301457 LACY, TERRY D 255,120 25,000 339,450

SIROIS, ERIC L

57 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

57 LAKE SHORE RD

B11976P254 11/16/2009

4,226.15

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,113.08 (1)

2,113.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00C-000

01115 LADD, ALAN & 20,430 20,430 0

LADD, LEORA

39 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 SHADOW LN

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #111

017-017-039-SHD

41,370913 LADD, ALDEN D 125,910 31,000 136,280

LADD, EUNICE D

415 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

415 SOUTH RD

1,696.69

0.46 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 848.35 (1)

848.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-007-000-000

81,080914 LADD, DANA JR 81,120 25,000 137,200

LADD, LAURIE M

419 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

419 SOUTH RD

B4826P226 05/02/1991 B4212P356 04/21/1988

1,708.14

4.40 20 Homestead Exemption

854.07 (1)

854.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-006-00A-000

58,820915 LADD, IRENE E 132,510 25,000 166,330

LADD, DANA R. JR.

411 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

411 SOUTH RD

B16033P92 05/24/2021 B13557P161 06/12/2014 B1768P121

2,070.81

1.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,035.41 (1)

1,035.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-008-000-000
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101,590916 LADD, IRENE E & 0 0 101,590

LADD, DANA R JR,

411 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13583P193 07/08/2014 B13557P161 06/12/2014
B4212P359 04/21/1988

1,264.80

86.00

632.40 (1)

632.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-006-000-000

67,400917 LAFFERTY, RICHARD A 163,160 25,000 205,560

C/O WENDELL WAYNE &
MICHELLE HARRIMAN

PO BOX 3231

BREWER ME 04412

71 MAIN RD

B17480P92 05/05/2025

2,559.22

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

1,279.61 (1)

1,279.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-016-000-000

99,920718 LAFLAMME, STEPHEN
GEORGE & LAFLAMME,
MARISSA LOUISE

423,720 0 523,640

2822 PHEASANT FIELD DR.

HILLIARD OH 43026

143 EATON RIDGE DR

B15762P287 10/30/2020

6,519.32

3.67

3,259.66 (1)

3,259.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-010-000-000

96,3201584 LAFLEUR, NICHOLAS 327,770 0 424,090

23 WATER ST.

MILFORD ME 04461

296 CLARK HILL RD

B17117P277 04/18/2024

5,279.92

1.80

2,639.96 (1)

2,639.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 AMOS & HELENA MAYNARD FILE 154

012-003-00B-000

204,230184 LAFRENIERE, MAGGIE A. 0 0 204,230

1013 MAIN ROAD

BROWNVILLE ME 04414

B17121P274 04/24/2024

2,542.66

1.44

1,271.33 (1)

1,271.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 BLS FILE 25 l& LOT 6, 2018-98

016-005-000-000
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93,320209 LAGASSE, MICHAEL & 254,210 25,000 322,530

LAGASSE, NICOLE

175 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

175 SOUTH RD

B15240P77 08/12/2019

4,015.50

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

2,007.75 (1)

2,007.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-024-000-000

01132 LAGRANGE, CAROL ANN 38,580 0 38,580

39 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 NELLIGAN DR

480.32

240.16 (1)

240.16 (2)

019-003-N39-TRL

019-003-N39-TRL

95,280750 LAGRANGE, JASON 457,770 0 553,050

LAGRANGE, JENNY-LEE

68 SHORE RD.

BEDDINGTON ME 04622

387 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17139P307 05/14/2024

6,885.47

1.17

3,442.74 (1)

3,442.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-008-00A-000

32,450921 LAKEMAN & SONS, INC 66,990 0 99,440

PO BOX 787

HOLDEN ME 04429

134 LEVENSELLER RD

B9593P327 10/22/2004 B5413P146 08/25/1993

1,238.03

11.10

619.02 (1)

619.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

OWNED BY STEVE LEE

011-010-00D-000

61,080669 LAMASTER, MATTHEW 271,790 25,000 307,870

LAMASTER, HANNAH

8 BLOOD HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 BLOODS HILL RD

B16670P238 08/02/2022

3,832.98

0.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,916.49 (1)

1,916.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-010-000-000

75,000931 LAMBERT, KIM 191,650 25,000 241,650

P.O. BOX 1153

HOLDEN ME 04429

262 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B3738P138 10/25/1985

3,008.54

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,504.27 (1)

1,504.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-048-00A-000
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84,500450 LAMONTAGNE, LINDA M 167,380 25,000 226,880

PO BOX 21

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 SUNFLOWER DR

B9927P80 06/17/2005

2,824.66

0.62 20 Homestead Exemption

1,412.33 (1)

1,412.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-045-000-000

100,7301951 LANDER, JOSHUA R. & 442,960 25,000 518,690

LANDER, HEATHER J

1117 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

1117 EASTERN AVE

B14874P231 07/17/2018

6,457.69

2.34 20 Homestead Exemption

3,228.85 (1)

3,228.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-001-001-000

99,410934 LANE, GEORGIA H 125,750 25,000 200,160

500 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

500 WISWELL RD

B7593P122 02/02/2001 B6964P305 02/22/1999

2,491.99

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,246.00 (1)

1,245.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-025-000-000

99,5001646 LANE, WILLIAM & 395,400 25,000 469,900

GOODING, SARAH

83 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

83 LAKE SHORE RD

B13950P307 09/08/2015

5,850.25

3.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,925.13 (1)

2,925.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00B-000

209,5901052 LANGENDORFER, KEITH A & 0 0 209,590

HANEY, KAREN E

646 DUTCH NECK RD.

WALDOBORO ME 04572

B14611P102 09/18/2017

2,609.40

1.78

1,304.70 (1)

1,304.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 9 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-129

025-014-000-000

233,7701171 LANGENDORFER, KEITH A.
&

233,180 0 466,950

HANEY, KAREN E

646 DUTCH NECK RD.

WALDOBORO ME 04572

10 FARRINGTON DR

B14611P102 09/18/2017

5,813.53

1.54

2,906.77 (1)

2,906.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-016-000-000
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92,2502078 LAPLANTE, CRAIG 0 0 92,250

199 BOMARK RD.

UNIT 14

BANGOR ME 04401

B12107P25 04/20/2010

1,148.51

5.85

574.26 (1)

574.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00I-000

90,330708 LAPLANTE, ETHAN D 139,840 25,000 205,170

7 MOUNTAINY POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 MOUNTAINY POND RD

B8407P103 10/18/2002

2,554.37

1.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,277.19 (1)

1,277.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-035-000-000

100,730116 LAPOINTE, ADRIENNE ANNE 378,140 25,000 453,870

31 CARRIAGE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 CARRIAGE LN

B11693P30 03/05/2009

5,650.68

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

2,825.34 (1)

2,825.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-014-000

98,1002158 LAPOINTE, KEEGAN 24,900 0 123,000

67 GETTYSBURG AVE.

BREWER ME 04412

EASTERN AVE

B17123P214 04/25/2024

1,531.35

2.88

765.68 (1)

765.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-024-001-001

29,000114 LAPOINTE, MICHAEL P. 0 0 29,000

LAPOINTE, ADRIENNE A.

31 CARRIAGE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16962P87 10/04/2023 B12752P303 03/09/2012

361.05

1.90

180.53 (1)

180.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-013-000

115,000229 LARGAY, CHRISTOPHER R. 0 0 115,000

LARGAY, JOHN E. JR.

293 STATE STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

B16823P94 05/16/2023

1,431.75

4.00

715.88 (1)

715.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-069-001-000
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01227 LARKIN, KEVIN 54,270 25,000 29,270

5 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 LAKEVIEW DR

364.41

20 Homestead Exemption

182.21 (1)

182.20 (2)

OLD LOT #143

017-017-005-LKV

0600 LAROCHE, ANTHONY J. & 80,620 25,000 55,620

LAROCHE, CARLA J

3 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 NELLIGAN DR

692.47

20 Homestead Exemption

346.24 (1)

346.23 (2)

019-003-025-TRL

019-003-N03-TRL

190,6001935 LAROCQUE, MONIQUE MARIE
&

605,150 25,000 770,750

ETTENGER, KREG TODD

59 TOWER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

59 TOWER DR

B14311P335 10/18/2016

9,595.84

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,797.92 (1)

4,797.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-081-00A-000

77,440736 LARSON, VALERIE 136,520 0 213,960

HARTERY, DANIEL & BRIAN

309 CLEWLEYVILLE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

309 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B17249P332 08/29/2024

2,663.80

1.04

1,331.90 (1)

1,331.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-013-00A-000

95,580863 LATER, PATRICK S. 209,520 0 305,100

POULIN, NATHALIE K.

202 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

202 ROOKS RD

B17233P303 08/13/2024

3,798.50

1.50

1,899.25 (1)

1,899.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MCKENZIE ROOKS RD SD FILE 603

013-011-001-000

99,3101480 LAVERDIERE, INEZ A S 437,670 25,000 511,980

253 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

253 ROOKS RD

B16983P93 10/26/2023 B3250P102 12/22/1981

6,374.15

3.64 20 Homestead Exemption

3,187.08 (1)

3,187.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 EDMUND NOLETTE SD D29-82

013-010-007-000
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223,1601620 LAVERDIERE, MARK K. 48,460 0 271,620

PO BOX 2670

BANGOR ME 04402

MOONLIGHT DR

B16467P3 05/03/2022

3,381.67

0.92

1,690.84 (1)

1,690.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 15,16,17,18 BLS FILE V23-100

GARAGE

014-020-000-000

40,1601621 LAVERDIERE, MARK K. 76,190 0 116,350

PO BOX 2670

BANGOR ME 04402

43 MOONLIGHT DR

B16983P93 10/26/2023 B3690P39 07/16/1985

1,448.56

0.86

724.28 (1)

724.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 13A,14A,15A,16A,17A,18A BLS FL V23-100

014-028-000-000

266,550854 LAWRENCE, CLAUSTIN L. 976,780 25,000 1,218,330

LAWRENCE, BELINDA J.

1052 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1052 MAIN ROAD

B16325P4 12/22/2021

15,168.21

49.00 20 Homestead Exemption

7,584.11 (1)

7,584.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-038-000-000

0343 LAWS, NICOLE 30,520 25,000 5,520

22 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

22 ELLEN DR

68.72

20 Homestead Exemption

34.36 (1)

34.36 (2)

OLD LOT # 42

017-017-022-ELL

60,6601013 LEACH, MAREN ELIZABETH 241,880 0 302,540

ROCHESTER, JESSE D.

47 SHORE ROAD

UNIT E

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

29 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16964P37 10/06/2023

3,766.62

1.30

1,883.31 (1)

1,883.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-043-000-000

100,730944 LEADEN, DANIEL M 234,170 25,000 309,900

BAKER-LEADEN, JULIE E

34 CAMPBELL DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

34 CAMPBELL DR

B6217P201 09/05/1996 B5630P321 05/24/1994

3,858.25

2.34 20 Homestead Exemption

1,929.13 (1)

1,929.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CEDAR RIDGE FILE 354

011-007-00F-000
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56,350945 LEAR, MELISSA J 205,430 25,000 236,780

LEAR, DAVID

23 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 RIDER BLUFF RD

B10695P39 10/30/2006

2,947.91

0.95 20 Homestead Exemption

1,473.96 (1)

1,473.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-006-000-000

103,240946 LEATHERS, KATRINA M. 119,240 0 222,480

SHERTZER, R. BOOTS

52 NEWTON ST.

PORTLAND ME 04103

198 HOLBROOK RD

B16705P238 12/07/2022

2,769.88

0.22

1,384.94 (1)

1,384.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-007-000-000

63,9001770 LEAVITT, JACOB A 309,010 25,000 347,910

24 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 KINGSBURY RD

B13287P198 08/08/2013

4,331.48

2.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,165.74 (1)

2,165.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00E-000

79,230753 LEBLANC, KELI & 96,910 0 176,140

LEBLANC, TODD

7512 ANNA AVE.

GIBSONTON FL 33534

68 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B14280P238 09/19/2016

2,192.94

0.64

1,096.47 (1)

1,096.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 19C,20A,21A,22A BLS FILE V23-101

015-041-000-000

38,260754 LEBLANC. KELI & 0 0 38,260

LEBLANC, TODD

7512 ANNA AVE.

GIBSONTON FL 33534

B14280P238 09/19/2016

476.34

0.20

238.17 (1)

238.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 20 BLS FILE V23-101

015-027-00A-000

93,3301071 LEE, EVAN PAUL 0 0 93,330

354 MERRILL ROAD

LEVANT ME 04456

B16722P192 12/29/2022

1,161.96

5.50

580.98 (1)

580.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-003
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164,480953 LEE, JON E 0 0 164,480

1846 OHIO STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

B6577P317

2,047.78

58.40

1,023.89 (1)

1,023.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-016-00B-000

173,8201066 LEE, JON E. 0 0 173,820

1846 OHIO ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

575 MAIN RD

B16722P190 12/29/2022

2,164.06

32.50

1,082.03 (1)

1,082.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-015-000

27,030954 LEE, RANSFORD D JR 100,620 0 127,650

SECHREST, BARBARA C.

3213 BROADWAY

GLENBURN ME 04401 1076

34 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16816P68 05/08/2023

1,589.24

0.26

794.62 (1)

794.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 53A BLS FILE V23-100

LOT 2A BLS FILE V23-101

015-035-000-000

01812 LEE, STEPHEN A 30,240 0 30,240

152 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

134 LEVENSELLER RD

376.49

188.25 (1)

188.24 (2)

011-010-00D-TRL

77,530926 LEE, VICTORIA 0 0 77,530

152 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

138 LEVENSELLER RD

B15345P345 11/07/2019

965.25

64.18

482.63 (1)

482.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-000-000

39,3801294 LEE, VICTORIA A 0 0 39,380

LEE, STEPHEN A

152 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7418P32 07/18/2000

490.28

1.00

245.14 (1)

245.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00F-000
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71,250929 LEE, VICTORIA A. & 140,000 25,000 186,250

LEE, STEPHEN A

152 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

152 LEVENSELLER RD

B3362P275 01/27/1983 B3354P98 12/27/1982

2,318.81

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,159.41 (1)

1,159.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00A-000

98,7501999 LEGASSE, ANGELA N 515,300 25,000 589,050

51 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 SARINA DR

B15383P95 12/13/2019

7,333.67

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

3,666.84 (1)

3,666.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-009-000-000

99,7801936 LEGASSE, DEREK M 400,610 25,000 475,390

30 ABBEY LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 ABBEY LN

B9729P340 01/31/2005 B9695P29 12/30/2004

5,918.61

3.87 20 Homestead Exemption

2,959.31 (1)

2,959.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-007-00G-000

15,0801829 LEGASSE, DEREK M 0 0 15,080

LEGASSE, JEREMY J

15 CAMPBELL DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16283P46 11/22/2021 B7380P15 06/12/2000

187.75

11.53

93.88 (1)

93.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-008-000

100,170956 LEGASSE, MICHAEL 316,750 25,000 391,920

LEGASSE, MARGARET H

15 CAMPBELL DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 CAMPBELL DR

B3989P361 03/19/1987

4,879.40

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,439.70 (1)

2,439.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 CEDAR RIDGE FILE 354

011-007-00B-000

20,7101834 LEGASSE, MICHAEL J
TRUSTEE

0 0 20,710

MICHAEL J LEGASSE
REALTY TRUST II

15 CAMPBELL DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7547P207 12/05/2000

257.84

28.63

128.92 (1)

128.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-006-000
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61,26015 LEIGHTON, ELLIE L. 290,210 0 351,470

CABALLERO, MIGUEL

14 FIELDS POND RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 FIELDS POND RD

B16400P96 03/03/2022

4,375.80

1.00

2,187.90 (1)

2,187.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-031-000-000

99,2501984 LEMIEUX, PATRICK 492,860 25,000 567,110

LEMIEUX, ELIZABETH

47 BARRETT LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 BARRETT LN

B12524P282 07/01/2011

7,060.52

3.55 20 Homestead Exemption

3,530.26 (1)

3,530.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 BARRETT LANE 2006-2015

011-019-007-000

88,660962 LENFEST, RONALD 198,290 25,000 261,950

317 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

317 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B5402P188 08/12/1993

3,261.28

1.70 20 Homestead Exemption

1,630.64 (1)

1,630.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-013-000-000

01648 LENFEST, WILLIAM G 44,300 25,000 19,300

80 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

80 EMERALD RD

240.29

20 Homestead Exemption

120.15 (1)

120.14 (2)

019-003-077-TRL

019-003-E80-TRL

98,3301143 LEON, DEBORAH JEAN 310,630 25,000 383,960

HANSELMAN, DUANE

203 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

203 COPELAND HILL RD

B11644P325 01/29/2009

4,780.30

7.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,390.15 (1)

2,390.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O LOT 2  ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-002-000

59,600446 LEONARD, AMY JO 126,500 0 186,100

441 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

441 WISWELL RD

B13646P112 09/16/2014

2,316.94

2.50

1,158.47 (1)

1,158.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-030-00B-000
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167,970492 LEONARD, KENT S 533,360 0 701,330

LEONARD, LISA J

546 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

546 COPELAND HILL RD

B9310P295 05/04/2004

8,731.56

40.00

4,365.78 (1)

4,365.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-088-000-000

062 LEVESQUE, TONY 47,910 25,000 22,910

12 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 MOON AVE

285.23

20 Homestead Exemption

142.62 (1)

142.61 (2)

OLD LOT #011

017-017-012-MOO

123,3401209 LEWIS, DANIEL A 358,830 25,000 457,170

76 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 DOLE HILL RD

B14573P303 08/10/2017

5,691.77

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,845.89 (1)

2,845.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00C-000

76,080967 LEWIS, KENNETH 39,480 25,000 90,560

105 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

105 COPELAND HILL RD

B3245P277 12/04/1981

1,127.47

2.20 20 Homestead Exemption

563.74 (1)

563.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-025-000-000

184,1901412 LI, BINGBING, TRUSTEE &
YE, JAY J. TRUSTEE OF
THE

197,430 0 381,620

LI, BIBNBING LIVING
TRUST OF BANGOR

HOLD AT OFFICE

HOLDEN ME 04429

123 CARTER DR

B16983P342 10/27/2023

4,751.17

0.43

2,375.59 (1)

2,375.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-006-000-000
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95,0001727 LI, XIAO PING 429,720 0 524,720

TAN, MAN XIA

602 SAINT THOMAS DR.

EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP NJ
08234

51 WINTERS RD

B16411P345 03/14/2022

6,532.76

5.00

3,266.38 (1)

3,266.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-063-00A-000

88,760969 LIBBEY, LORETTA A 103,300 25,000 167,060

415 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

415 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B3312P268 08/13/1982

2,079.90

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

1,039.95 (1)

1,039.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 TROTT & MCPHERSON SD FILE 295

026-062-000-000

117,090970 LIBBY, JOANNE 61,370 25,000 153,460

209 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

209 BAGADUCE RD

B7797P200 07/25/2001

1,910.58

33.00 20 Homestead Exemption

955.29 (1)

955.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-007-000-000

181,1401634 LIBBY, KATHERINE A 507,630 31,000 657,770

LIBBY, MICHAEL L

1 HASTINGS DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 HASTINGS DR

B13168P105 05/03/2013 B11623P88 12/31/2008

8,189.24

0.34 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 4,094.62 (1)

4,094.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-017-000-000

01785 LIBBY, KENT II 42,860 25,000 17,860

15 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 SLEEPY HOLLOW

222.36

20 Homestead Exemption

111.18 (1)

111.18 (2)

OLD LOT # 82

017-017-015-SLP

68,340971 LIBBY, KENT W, LESS
THAN FULL LIFE ESTATE

120,210 31,000 157,550

LIBBY, MARLENE,
REMAINDERMAN

25 BATES RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 BATES RD

B14096P156 03/10/2016

1,961.50

2.50 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 980.75 (1)

980.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-047-000-000

195Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

550,330Page Totals: 1,265,090 137,000 1,678,420 20,896.34

Subtotals: 99,611,890 232,511,180 18,686,430 313,436,640 3,902,286.22

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



48,960972 LIBBY, MARLENE E 0 0 48,960

25 BATES RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B5812P251 02/28/1995

609.55

27.32

304.78 (1)

304.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-046-000-000

0973 LIBBY, ROBERT & 37,340 25,000 12,340

LIBBY, JOYCE

76 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 EMERALD RD

153.63

20 Homestead Exemption

76.82 (1)

76.81 (2)

019-003-075-TRL

019-003-E76-TRL

52,5002216 LINDSAY, DANIEL 0 0 52,500

LINDSAY, MIKAYLA JENNAE

4 E STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

WILLIAMS WAY

B17523P236 06/13/2025 B17345P41 11/27/2024

653.63

3.00

326.82 (1)

326.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-001

109,3702033 LINDSAY, GINA 482,840 25,000 567,210

120 HOLDEN HILLS DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

120 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B14814P5 05/18/2018

7,061.76

3.37 20 Homestead Exemption

3,530.88 (1)

3,530.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-005-000-000

71,810565 LINSCOTT, JEREMY 165,580 0 237,390

919 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

919 LEVENSELLER RD

B14604P120 09/11/2017

2,955.51

1.45

1,477.76 (1)

1,477.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-004-000-000

46,670160 LITTLEFIELD, SCOTT M. 0 0 46,670

352 LOWER DEDHAM

HOLDEN ME 04429

345 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16828P295 05/23/2023 B14107P211 03/25/2016

581.04

2.00

290.52 (1)

290.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-035-003-000

196Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

329,310Page Totals: 685,760 50,000 965,070 12,015.12

Subtotals: 99,941,200 233,196,940 18,736,430 314,401,710 3,914,301.34

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



54,060774 LITTLEFIELD, TIMOTHY JR 24,130 0 78,190

352 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

B16069P112 06/17/2021 B14462P105 04/20/2017

973.47

6.44

486.74 (1)

486.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-035-000-000

95,120775 LITTLEFIELD, TIMOTHY P.
JR.

231,070 0 326,190

LITTLEFIELD, LAURIE L.

352 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

352 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B17424P277 03/03/2025

4,061.07

11.50

2,030.54 (1)

2,030.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-049-000-000

96,560162 LOGAN, MATTHEW J 0 0 96,560

100 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13989P75 10/20/2015

1,202.17

0.77

601.09 (1)

601.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 36,37,38,39 BLS FILE V23-101

015-020-000-000

140,3701917 LOGAN, MATTHEW J 232,090 25,000 347,460

100 COTTAGE SORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

100 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B13989P75 10/20/2015

4,325.88

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

2,162.94 (1)

2,162.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 36A,37A,38A,39A BLS FILE V23-101

015-047-00B-000

78,340167 LOMBARDO, DAVID W,
DORIA J, & JAMES E,
TRUSTEES

0 0 78,340

LOMBARDO FAMILY
IRREVOCABLE JOINT TRUST
OF 2013

25 DARTMOUTH ST

SOMERVILLE MA 02145
3833

B13461P1 02/12/2014

975.33

1.67

487.67 (1)

487.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 27A,28A,29A,29B,30A BLS FILE V23-101

015-045-000-000
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250,500989 LOMBARDO, DAVID W,
DORIA J, JAMES E,
TRUSTEES

87,750 0 338,250

LOMBARDO FAMILY
IRREVOCABLE TRUST OF
2013

25 DARTMOUTH ST

SOMERVILLE MA 02145

B13461P9 02/12/2014 B13461P5 02/12/2014

4,211.21

0.73

2,105.61 (1)

2,105.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 27,28,29,30 BLS FILE V23-101

015-022-000-000

115,3501169 LONG, DANIEL L 341,830 25,000 432,180

LONG, WANDA J.

41 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

41 SKYLINE DR

B15936P282 03/17/2021

5,380.64

2.21 20 Homestead Exemption

2,690.32 (1)

2,690.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-010-000

71,2501525 LONGSTAFF, PATRICK W. 172,010 25,000 218,260

BRYANT, KATHERINE E.

175 MONROE ROAD UNIT 2

HAMPDEN ME 04444

903 LEVENSELLER RD

B16956P328 09/29/2023

2,717.34

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,358.67 (1)

1,358.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-005-003-000

104,2201861 LOST LAMB EVANGELISTIC
ASSN.

558,990 663,210 0

C/O TIFF SHUTTLESWORTH,
PRES.

PO BOX 2007

BANGOR ME 04402 2007

19 DEBECK DR

B7989P246 12/14/2001

0.00

1.01 52 Churches

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-004-000

13,310996 LOUD, GLORIA 0 0 13,310

513 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B9758P159 02/25/2005

165.71

2.50

82.86 (1)

82.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-003-000-000
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90,120997 LOUD, GLORIA 282,120 25,000 347,240

513 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

513 SOUTH RD

B9758P157 02/25/2005

4,323.14

3.07 20 Homestead Exemption

2,161.57 (1)

2,161.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MCKENZIE SOUTH RD SD C25-80

004-004-003-000

100,1701581 LOUD, STEPHEN L 211,980 31,000 281,150

PO BOX 226

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 KIDDER HILL RD

B12359P181 12/28/2010

3,500.32

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,750.16 (1)

1,750.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-034-001-000

01043 LOVEJOY, CATHERINE 39,580 0 39,580

24 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 MOON AVE

492.77

246.39 (1)

246.38 (2)

OLD LOT #018

017-017-024-MOO

01118 LOVELESS, ANDREW 29,260 25,000 4,260

25 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 NELLIGAN DR

53.04

20 Homestead Exemption

26.52 (1)

26.52 (2)

019-003-014-TRL

019-003-N25-TRL

75,0001976 LOVELL, STEPHEN M. JR. 434,820 25,000 484,820

LOVELL, ELIZABETH R.

182 Lower Dedham Road

Holden ME 04429

182 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B17376P331 01/02/2025

6,036.01

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,018.01 (1)

3,018.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-044-00D-000

91,000947 LOVELY, WESLEY M 293,650 31,000 353,650

PO BOX 758

HOLDEN ME 04429

147 KIDDER HILL RD

B10207P220 11/28/2005

4,402.94

2.60 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,201.47 (1)

2,201.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-00B-000
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7,170558 LOWER WHITCOMB RD LAND
HOLDERS ASSOC, LLC

0 0 7,170

C/O NOREEN DELOREY

20 HICKORY LANE

YARMOUTH ME 04096

B12121P201 05/05/2010

89.27

22.00

44.64 (1)

44.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

17.00

4.00

0

2,822

600

010-017-000-000

226,500918 LOWERY, GARRETT E 187,340 0 413,840

LOWERY, JODY

193 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

193 MAIN RD

B9296P294

5,152.31

4.15

2,576.16 (1)

2,576.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-003-000-000

83,3101790 LOWERY, OLIVIA 250,060 25,000 308,370

LOWERY, DILLON

434 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

434 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16676P296 11/03/2022

3,839.21

4.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,919.61 (1)

1,919.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-051-00D-000

42,170351 LUCE, AMY, TRUSTEE OF
THE RICHARD L.
CRASWFORD

0 0 42,170

IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED
NOVEMBER 7, 2018

95 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B1449P286 11/09/2018 B14495P187 05/25/2017

525.02

34.19

262.51 (1)

262.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-020-006-000

61,890379 LUCE, AMY, TRUSTEE OF
THE RICHARD L. CRAWFORD

236,890 31,000 267,780

IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED
NOVEMBER 7,2018

95 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

95 FIELDS POND RD

B14997P284 11/09/2018 B5492P27 11/22/1993

3,333.86

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,666.93 (1)

1,666.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-015-000-000
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77,3801004 LUCE, BARBARA 224,200 25,000 276,580

DOYLE, CAMERON J.

1037 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1037 EASTERN AVE

B16753P15 02/13/2023

3,443.42

0.81 20 Homestead Exemption

1,721.71 (1)

1,721.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-023-00A-000

96,1201007 LUCE, BRIAN W 247,430 25,000 318,550

990 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

990 EASTERN AVE

B7384P135 06/15/2000

3,965.95

1.68 20 Homestead Exemption

1,982.98 (1)

1,982.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-004-000

94,6001008 LUCE, BRIAN W. 0 0 94,600

990 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16238P148 10/20/2021 B16238P146 10/20/2021

1,177.77

65.00

588.89 (1)

588.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-005-000

95,8301006 LUCE, KEVIN J. 230,430 0 326,260

LUCE, JANET ANN

1025 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

1025 EASTERN AVE

B16304P183 12/08/2021 B4076P350 08/05/1987

4,061.94

1.50

2,030.97 (1)

2,030.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-023-000-000

2101009 LUCE, RITA E. 0 0 210

1025 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B6249P334 10/21/1996

2.61

0.25

1.31 (1)

1.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-023-00B-000

40,4002066 LUFKIN, DANIEL H. 0 0 40,400

75 CHEMO POND ROAD

EDDINGTON ME 04428

DEBECK DR

B17044P143 01/16/2024 B16399P234 03/02/2022

502.98

0.94

251.49 (1)

251.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-005-000
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160,000302 LUFKIN, LINDA M 560,910 25,000 695,910

40 VALLEY VIEW RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 VALLEY VIEW RD

B9059P21 10/31/2003

8,664.08

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,332.04 (1)

4,332.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-069-000-000

178,3002124 LUFKIN, LINDA M. 0 0 178,300

40 VALLEY VIEW ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15764P335 11/02/2020

2,219.84

3.98

1,109.92 (1)

1,109.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/P RM MCQUOID FILE 336

002-070-00H-001

106,6801015 LUTZ, R GORDON 287,180 25,000 368,860

LUTZ, MARILYN R. &
KELSRY W. LUTZ

565 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

565 SOUTH RD

B16566P173 07/28/2022

4,592.31

15.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,296.16 (1)

2,296.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-002-00A-000

177,6602139 LYNCH PROPERTIES, LLC 371,450 0 549,110

390 PEAKES HILL ROAD

DEDHAM ME 04429

61 LEEDS WAY

B16260P302 11/03/2021

6,836.42

8.00

3,418.21 (1)

3,418.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-001-002

56,7101017 LYNCH, JOE 0 0 56,710

390 PEAKES HILL RD

DEDHAM ME 04429

B4214P228 04/25/1988

706.04

1.28

353.02 (1)

353.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-053-000-000

42,5401172 LYNCH, JOSEPH 0 0 42,540

LYNCH, KERRI

390 PEAKES HILL RD

DEDHAM ME 04429

14 KINGSBURY RD

B16551P313 07/15/2022

529.62

0.51

264.81 (1)

264.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-054-000-000
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61,5201019 LYON, RUPERT 194,590 25,000 231,110

LYON, JANET

108 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

108 FIELDS POND RD

B3487P155 01/17/1984

2,877.32

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,438.66 (1)

1,438.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-040-000-000

145,210833 M / W PROPERTIES, LLC 131,810 0 277,020

PO BOX 3231

BREWER ME 4412

136 HOLBROOK RD

B16595P90 08/23/2022

3,448.90

0.24

1,724.45 (1)

1,724.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-023-000-000

64,5602009 MACDONALD PET CARE 0 0 64,560

880 OHIO STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

B16881P238 07/19/2023

803.77

22.40

401.89 (1)

401.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-009-001

220,3101332 MACDONALD PET CARE 710,800 0 931,110

880 OHIO STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

127 MAIN RD

B16881P238 07/19/2023

11,592.32

5.90

5,796.16 (1)

5,796.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-010-000-000

71,7501025 MACDONALD, AMY M. 162,720 25,000 209,470

SHEPARD, JEREMY M.

947 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

947 LEVENSELLER RD

B16637P14 09/30/2022

2,607.90

1.40 20 Homestead Exemption

1,303.95 (1)

1,303.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00D-000

98,520674 MACDONALD, CRAIG E 259,070 25,000 332,590

51 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 RIDER BLUFF RD

B13704P121 11/20/2014

4,140.75

3.11 20 Homestead Exemption

2,070.38 (1)

2,070.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-002-000
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71,2901024 MACDONALD, EDITH M,
TRUSTEE OF THE

4,960 0 76,250

EDITH M. MACDONALD
REVOCABLE TRUST

C/O WILLIAM GIROUARD

3214 QUEEN PALM DRIVE

EDGEWATER FL 32141

154 COPELAND HILL RD

B12542P239 07/25/2011

949.31

2.70

474.66 (1)

474.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-062-000-000

105,5101023 MACDONALD, JOSEPH B. & 226,800 0 332,310

MACDONALD, SHANNA V

75 CLARK HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 CLARK HILL RD

B15126P151 04/25/2019

4,137.26

6.01

2,068.63 (1)

2,068.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-006-008-000

96,650347 MACKENZIE, DAVID E. & 313,560 25,000 385,210

253 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

253 CLARK HILL RD

B16025P280 01/16/2020

4,795.86

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,397.93 (1)

2,397.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00R-000

136,6601924 MACKENZIE, MATTHEW N & 572,560 0 709,220

MACKENZIE, ERIN JOHNSON

151 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

130 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B13193P44 05/28/2013

8,829.79

1.06

4,414.90 (1)

4,414.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2A BLS FILE 19

AMENDED LOT 3 FILE 2004-7

015-049-000-000

106,6801923 MACKENZIE, MATTHEW N. &
MACKENZIE, ERIN J.

0 0 106,680

130 COTTAGE SHORE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15500P324 04/21/2020 B9207P114

1,328.17

0.90

664.09 (1)

664.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 2,3 BLS FILE 19

AMENDED FILE 2004-7

015-016-000-000
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84,4201027 MACLEOD, BRIAN 236,750 31,000 290,170

MACLEOD, ANNA

129 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

129 COPELAND HILL RD

B3177P276 04/27/1981 B2115P599 09/25/1967

3,612.62

3.15 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,806.31 (1)

1,806.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-023-000-000

96,6501719 MacMANUS, JAMES S. & 376,870 25,000 448,520

MacMANUS, KIMBERLY A

1192 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1192 EASTERN AVE

B14971P179 10/16/2018

5,584.07

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,792.04 (1)

2,792.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-001-003

183,0501223 MACNAUGHTON, CLAN, LLC 145,600 0 328,650

C/O KEITH NORTON

145 FOX LANE

SURRY ME 04684

164 HOLBROOK RD

B12369P113 01/05/2011

4,091.69

0.42

2,045.85 (1)

2,045.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-017-000-000

31,940149 MADORE, JOSHUA 2,110 0 34,050

122 CALEB STREET

PORTLAND ME 04102

B14619P98 09/26/2017

423.92

1.11

211.96 (1)

211.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 38C,41A,42A,43A,47A

BLS FILE V23-100

014-038-000-000

74,200656 MADORE, JOSHUA E. 140,620 0 214,820

122 CALEB ST.

BANGOR ME 04102

20 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15883P75 01/29/2021

2,674.51

0.44

1,337.26 (1)

1,337.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 48A & 49A BLS FILE V23-100

014-039-000-000

118,8701034 MAGILL, DOUGLAS &
GAYLE, TRUSTEES OF D.L.
& G. MAGILL LIV. TR.

229,740 25,000 323,610

562 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

562 SOUTH RD

B15884P1 02/01/2021

4,028.94

29.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,014.47 (1)

2,014.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-024-000-000
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01548 MAGUIRE, CINDRA 31,450 0 31,450

21 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 ELLEN DR

B16903P94 08/07/2023

391.55

195.78 (1)

195.77 (2)

OLD LOT # 54

017-017-021-ELL

95,0001657 MAHONEY, DONALD F II & 210,020 25,000 280,020

MAHONEY, JENNIFER N

418 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

418 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B13932P261 08/18/2015

3,486.25

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,743.13 (1)

1,743.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-020-000-000

239,4901495 MAIN STREET, LLC 1,041,200 0 1,280,690

1192 MAIN ROAD

EDDINGTON ME 04428

153 MAIN RD

B16865P265 06/30/2023

15,944.59

5.49

7,972.30 (1)

7,972.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-006-000-000

167,5001441 MAIN STREET, LLC 364,090 0 531,590

1192 MAIN RD.

EDDINGTON ME 04428

858 MAIN RD

B17348P219 12/02/2024

6,618.30

2.50

3,309.15 (1)

3,309.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-001-000-000

42,2101036 MAINE AUDUBON SOCIETY 0 42,210 0

20 GILSLANDS FARM ROAD

FALMOUTH ME 04105 6009

B5695P243 08/15/1994

0.00

14.00 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-011-000-000

119,8501037 MAINE AUDUBON SOCIETY 319,530 439,380 0

20 GILSLANDS FARM ROAD

FALMOUTH ME 04105 6009

216 FIELDS POND RD

B5695P243 08/15/1994

0.00

50.00 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-042-000-000
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59,0202014 MAINE ELECTRIC POWER CO 0 0 59,020

C/O AVANGRID MANAGEMENT
COMPANY-LOCAL TAX

ONE CITY CENTER

5TH FLOOR

PORTLAND ME 04101

B10799P72 01/16/2007

734.80

22.85

367.40 (1)

367.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

05B-001-00B-000

2,131,2602166 MAINE ELECTRIC POWER
CO.

0 0 2,131,260

C/O AVANGRID MANAGEMENT
COMPANY-LOCAL TAX

ONE CITY CENTER

PORTLAND ME 04101

EASTERN AVE

26,534.19

13,267.10

13,267.09

05B-001-00B-VAR

181,8001859 MAIORANO, LAUREL A 863,030 0 1,044,830

100 MEMORY LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

100 MEMORY LN

B7737P334 06/13/2001

13,008.13

42.50

6,504.07 (1)

6,504.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-004-003-000

105,990245 MALM, CHRISTOPHER G 302,580 25,000 383,570

MALM, GRACEY M

875 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

875 EASTERN AVE

B12269P294 09/30/2010

4,775.45

5.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,387.73 (1)

2,387.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 LES OHMART C120-84

008-028-005-000

44,0802214 MANISCALCO, EMILY 0 0 44,080

27 BATES ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

BATES RD.

B17489P232 05/15/2025

548.80

3.95

274.40 (1)

274.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-046-001-001
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52,5702164 MANK, BART ALTON &
MICHELLE ANNE MANK

0 0 52,570

RAVIN, KRISTOPHER
JOSEPH & AMELIA LOUISE
RAVIN

41 NOREASTER WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

NOREASTER WAY

B17012P137 11/30/2023

654.50

3.04

327.25 (1)

327.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-016-001

60,2202135 MANN HILL GARAGE, LLC 500,880 0 561,100

C/O MANN HILL VILLAGE
CENTRE LLC

115 BURROWS POINT ROAD

NEWPORT ME 04953

MANN HILL ROAD

B17466P287 04/18/2025

6,985.70

0.95

3,492.85 (1)

3,492.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-019-001-000

246,3701302 MANN HILL GARAGE, LLC 1,502,880 0 1,749,250

C/O MANN HILL VILLAGE
CENTRE LLC

115 BURPOINT ROAD

NEWPORT ME 04953

MANN HILL RD.

B17466P287 04/18/2025

21,778.16

6.57

10,889.08

10,889.08

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-019

83,6302067 MANN HILL PROPERTIES,
LLC

253,050 0 336,680

PO BOX 1184

HOLDEN ME 04429

DEBECK DR

B16706P22 12/08/2022

4,191.67

1.36

2,095.84 (1)

2,095.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-006-000

81,5402162 MANN HILL REALTY, LLC 0 0 81,540

124 MANN HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

WISWELL RD.

B16790P106 04/04/2023

1,015.17

3.70

507.59 (1)

507.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-058-001
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59,1401014 MANN HILL REALTY, LLC 328,180 0 387,320

PO BOX 69

BREWER ME 04412

108 MANN HILL RD

B15614P147 07/20/2020

4,822.13

0.90

2,411.07 (1)

2,411.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-020-000-000

64,6601045 MANNETTE, JOHN A 0 0 64,660

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B6408P345 06/10/1997

805.02

27.87

402.51 (1)

402.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

Waterfront & rear land

010-034-000-000

78,7501046 MANNETTE, JOHN A 62,800 25,000 116,550

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 MANNETTE RD

B8964P117 09/10/2003 B4241P33 06/03/1988

1,451.05

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

725.53 (1)

725.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00K-000

121,1801047 MANNETTE, JOHN A 73,030 0 194,210

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

CLARK HILL RD.

B6408P332 06/10/1997

2,417.91

24.00

1,208.96 (1)

1,208.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00S-000

91,2601049 MANNETTE, JOHN A 0 0 91,260

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B6408P345 06/10/1997

1,136.19

43.70

568.10 (1)

568.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00U-000

81,040176 MANNETTE, JOHN A 0 0 81,040

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

MANNETTE RD

B6408P345 06/10/1997

1,008.95

28.98

504.48 (1)

504.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00U-001
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109,7201050 MANNETTE, JOHN PERS.
REP. OF THE

950 0 110,670

ESTATE OF STEPHEN PAUL
MANNETTE

5 MANNETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

241 CLARK HILL RD

B17267P269 09/13/2024 B6408P338

1,377.84

140.00

688.92 (1)

688.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-000-000

79,630841 MANNETTE-JACKSON
ROSEMARIE P

0 0 79,630

45 WOODED CIRCLE

KENDUSKEAG ME 04450

B3328P219 10/01/1982

991.39

28.00

495.70 (1)

495.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00E-000

16,4801763 MANNETTE-JACKSON
ROSEMARIE P

0 0 16,480

45 WOODED CIRCLE

KENDUSKEAG ME 04450

B6408P341 06/10/1997

205.18

7.00

102.59 (1)

102.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-034-001-000

92,800842 MANNETTE-JACKSON,
ROSEMARIE P

0 0 92,800

45 WOODED CIRCLE

KENDUSKEAG ME 04450

B6408P341 06/10/1997

1,155.36

44.00

577.68 (1)

577.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00Q-000

01056 MARBLE, BERNARD 63,200 25,000 38,200

MARBLE, CHRISTINE

39 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 MOON AVE

475.59

20 Homestead Exemption

237.80 (1)

237.79 (2)

OLD LOT #097

017-017-039-MOO
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227,1501058 MARDEN, DANIEL N. 186,420 0 413,570

104 MAIN TRAIL

HAMPDEN ME 04444

192 HOLBROOK RD

B17461P253 04/14/2025

5,148.95

0.50

2,574.48 (1)

2,574.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-008-000-000

71,8801062 MARSH, JERRY E 5,910 25,000 52,790

123 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

123 COPELAND HILL RD

B11429P9 06/13/2008 B3374P74

657.24

1.42 20 Homestead Exemption

328.62 (1)

328.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-024-000-000

132,5701002 MARSH, STEPHANIE, PERS.
REP. OF THE

478,080 0 610,650

ESTATE OF LOWNEY, PAULA
J.

4606 EAST FOUR RIDGE
ROAD

IMPERIAL MO 63052

22 LAKE SHORE RD

B17377P340 01/03/2025 B14002P263 11/04/2015
B13970P19 09/29/2015 B13215P165 06/13/2013

7,602.59

36.94

3,801.30 (1)

3,801.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-012-000-000

52,1101494 MARSHMAN, SHANNON M 32,380 0 84,490

950 LAKINS RD

STETSON ME 04488

517 LEVENSELLER RD

B12669P213 12/02/2011

1,051.90

0.68

525.95 (1)

525.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-018-000-000

268,9201065 MARSTON, ANN M 271,350 0 540,270

PO BOX 303

BREWER ME 04412

109 PINKHAM RD

B2894P57 08/04/1978

6,726.36

1.28

3,363.18 (1)

3,363.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-047-000-000
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53,39095 MARTIN UP CONSULTING
USA INC.

0 0 53,390

15 DARLING COURT

QUISPAMSIS NB E2G 127

B16460P70 04/27/2022

664.71

10.07

332.36 (1)

332.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-004-000

31,8101074 MARTIN, JOAN S 3,060 0 34,870

MARTIN, VINCENT S

1178 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 COBB DR

B3920P114 10/31/1986

434.13

0.69

217.07 (1)

217.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-036-000-000

102,5001069 MARTIN, VINCENT S
PERSONAL REP OF

144,070 0 246,570

THE ESTATE OF FREDERIC
MARTIN

1178 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1178 EASTERN AVE

B14852P15 06/26/2018

3,069.80

3.40

1,534.90 (1)

1,534.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTG 2 TROTT & MCPHERSON SD FILE 295

011-007-00A-000

96,3901096 MARTINELLI, SARAH M. 309,490 25,000 380,880

531 LAMBERT RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

531 LAMBERT RD

B16705P204 12/07/2022 B16548P349 07/13/2022

4,741.96

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

2,370.98 (1)

2,370.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-009-00A-000

87,0802075 MASKAY, ANIN & 306,740 25,000 368,820

DUPERRY, BROOKE

62 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

62 CHARLES DR

B14998P248 11/09/2018

4,591.81

1.35 20 Homestead Exemption

2,295.91 (1)

2,295.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-008-00B-000
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75,2501797 MATRIX, INC 0 0 75,250

PMB-303

11 BANGOR MALL BLVD,
STE 1

BANGOR ME 04401 3650

B7207P17 10/22/1999

936.86

5.15

468.43 (1)

468.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-00C-000

83,890796 MATSON HOLDINGS, LLC 309,110 0 393,000

PO BOX 3052

BREWER ME 04412

286 MAIN RD

B16467P308 04/28/2022

4,892.85

1.89

2,446.43 (1)

2,446.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-013-000-000

23,1301083 MATSON, DAVID 0 0 23,130

P.O. BOX 3052

BREWER ME 04412 0000

B14473P85 05/02/2017 B14460P183 04/18/2017
B14422P214 03/03/2017

287.97

18.20

143.99 (1)

143.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-002-000-000

144,1901084 MATSON, DAVID 539,600 25,000 658,790

P.O. BOX 3052

BREWER ME 04412 0000

34 DANFORTH LANE

B14473P85 05/02/2017 B14460P183 04/18/2017
B14422P214 03/03/2017

8,201.94

37.38 20 Homestead Exemption

4,100.97 (1)

4,100.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-003-000-000

40,8401640 MATSON, DAVID 0 0 40,840

MATSON, CASSANDRA

PO BOX 3052

BREWER ME 04412

B15964P172 03/03/2021

508.46

3.00

254.23 (1)

254.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00G-000
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184,6601258 MATSON, DAVID 290,280 0 474,940

P.O. BOX 3052

BREWER ME 04412 0000

296 MAIN RD

B14478P246 05/09/2017

5,913.00

8.70

2,956.50 (1)

2,956.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-014-00A-000

55,5601468 MATTHEWS, NATHAN 306,390 25,000 336,950

CYR, AMY

820 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

820 LEVENSELLER RD

B16053P339 06/08/2021 B15229P255 08/01/2019

4,195.03

0.52 20 Homestead Exemption

2,097.52 (1)

2,097.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-014-000-000

61,260904 MATTIS, NANCY L. 179,520 0 240,780

MATTIS, WILLIAM K.

74 LAKEVIEW ROAD

GLENBURN ME 04401

29 FIELDS POND RD

B16506P65 05/06/2022

2,997.71

1.00

1,498.86 (1)

1,498.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 585

002-020-004-000

107,920676 MATTSON, HARRIS A. & 331,990 0 439,910

DYE, CIERA S

45 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 DOLE HILL RD

B14860P173 07/02/2018

5,476.88

2.50

2,738.44 (1)

2,738.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-013-000-000

66,5201264 MAXSIMIC, ANDREW R 130,170 0 196,690

MAXSIMIC, JENNIFER B

13 EMERALD DR

ORRINGTON ME 04474

126 HOLBROOK RD

B6721P101 06/17/1998

2,448.79

0.13

1,224.40 (1)

1,224.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-026-000-000

91,7001679 MAXSIMIC, EDWARD 121,530 0 213,230

MAXSIMIC, CATHERINE

314 CLEARBROOK CIRCLE

UNIT 202

VENICE FL 34292

145 PINKHAM RD

B9622P234 11/10/2004

2,654.71

0.17

1,327.36 (1)

1,327.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-055-000-000
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91,7001078 MAXSIMIC, EDWARD 319,750 0 411,450

MAXSIMIC, CATHERINE

314 CLEARBROOK CIRCLE

UNIT 202

VENICE FL 34292

147 PINKHAM RD

B2175P615

5,122.55

0.17

2,561.28 (1)

2,561.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-056-000-000

90,0901079 MAXSIMIC, GEORGE A 156,050 0 246,140

MAXSIMIC, SELDA L

76 SNOWS CORNER RD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

124 HOLBROOK RD

B7201P274 10/18/1999

3,064.44

0.19

1,532.22 (1)

1,532.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-027-000-000

45,8701081 MAYNARD, CINDLEE 102,060 25,000 122,930

MAYNARD, HENRY P SR

191 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

191 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B9561P248 09/30/2004

1,530.48

2.21 20 Homestead Exemption

765.24 (1)

765.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-005-00A-000

174,650595 MCADAM, MICHAEL THOMAS 310,770 0 485,420

30 COTTAGE SHORE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B17040P186 01/08/2024

6,043.48

3.86

3,021.74 (1)

3,021.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-008-000

77,060560 MCAVOY, CHRISTINE F 189,640 25,000 241,700

23 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 COPELAND HILL RD

B12418P245 03/04/2011

3,009.17

1.07 20 Homestead Exemption

1,504.59 (1)

1,504.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 COPELAND SQUARE D93-78

018-030-00A-000

101,0801088 MCBURNIE, JEFFREY C. &
KIMBERLY S. &

243,980 25,000 320,060

MCBURNIE, MEGAN L. &
JASON A.

5 CHURCH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 CHURCH RD

B17420P317 02/27/2025

3,984.75

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,992.38 (1)

1,992.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-001-000
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90,4401869 MCCAFFERTY, MARCI LYNN 409,720 25,000 475,160

MCCAFFERTY, DEVON BRETT

534 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

534 MANN HILL RD

B11167P158 10/17/2007

5,915.74

2.26 20 Homestead Exemption

2,957.87 (1)

2,957.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1A WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-004-000

114,7301011 MCCANN, DONALD F 513,560 25,000 603,290

MCCANN, ALISHA M

372 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

372 COPELAND HILL RD

B12962P331 10/01/2012

7,510.96

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

3,755.48 (1)

3,755.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-078-000-000

98,7701090 MCCARTHY, THERESA M..,
TRUSTEE OF THE

287,460 0 386,230

PHILLIP J. & SUZANNE E
MCCARTHY LIVING TRUST

460 LANG HILL ROAD

PALMYRA ME 04965-3616

111 EATON RIDGE DR

B16710P66 12/13/2022

4,808.56

2.97

2,404.28 (1)

2,404.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 15 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-015-000-000

95,1301187 McCLUSKEY, ISAAC PAUL 137,590 0 232,720

UMEL, RILEY E.

15 COFFEY HILL WAY

EDDINGTON ME 04428

252 ROOKS RD

B17238P113 08/16/2024

2,897.36

1.08

1,448.68 (1)

1,448.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-011-000

99,910519 MCCORMACK, AMY &
INGALLS, CYNTHIA

500 0 100,410

33 GREENE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

GREENE DR

B15741P60 10/16/2020

1,250.10

0.68

625.05 (1)

625.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-014-000-000
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106,690770 MCCORMACK, AMY J. & 429,630 25,000 511,320

INGALLS, CYNTHIA

33 GREENE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 GREENE DR

B14618P61 09/25/2017

6,365.93

0.40 20 Homestead Exemption

3,182.97 (1)

3,182.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-010-000-000

71,8301092 MCCORMACK, WILLIAM 141,080 25,000 187,910

868 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

868 LEVENSELLER RD

B12800P172 04/30/2012 B8718P92 05/08/2003 B2935P307
12/04/1978

2,339.48

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

1,169.74 (1)

1,169.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-006-000

84,2401021 MCCORMACK, WILLIAM L 80,880 0 165,120

868 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

226 CLARK HILL RD

B11284P169 02/06/2008

2,055.74

4.80

1,027.87 (1)

1,027.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-002-001-000

92,6501919 MCCORMICK, VICKI A 271,230 25,000 338,880

3 TALL PINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 TALL PINE DR

B14538P27 07/06/2017

4,219.06

2.59 20 Homestead Exemption

2,109.53 (1)

2,109.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3B COPELAND SQUARE PHASE II 2003-139

018-030-00D-000

119,5101095 MCDERMOTT, DAVID M 88,530 0 208,040

IRVINE, NORA E

60 BENNETT LOT

S BERWICK ME 03908

32 FARRINGTON DR

B5553P213 02/01/1994

2,590.10

0.23

1,295.05 (1)

1,295.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-013-000-000

77,9901098 MCDONALD, JAMES 101,840 31,000 148,830

517 LAMBERT RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

517 LAMBERT RD

B3151P169 01/06/1981

1,852.93

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 926.47 (1)

926.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-009-00C-000
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94,9601100 MCDONALD, SCOTT A 460,580 31,000 524,540

MCDONALD, MARY T

97 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

97 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B4355P38 11/03/1988

6,530.52

5.10 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,265.26 (1)

3,265.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-004-000

236,790440 MCDOUGALL HOLDINGS, LLC 0 0 236,790

120 RABBIT RIDGE ROAD

WOODLAND ME 04694

BACK LOT DEBECK PARK

B16089P216 07/01/2021 B15872P174 01/20/2021
B15832P266 12/17/2020

2,948.04

45.62

1,474.02 (1)

1,474.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

REMAINING LAND DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

merge map 19 lot 14-1 2023

019-008-000-000

106,2002073 MCDOUGALL, SHAWN 936,080 25,000 1,017,280

MCDOUGALL, ALICIA

65 KING PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

65 KING PINE DR

B15926P228 03/09/2021

12,665.14

13.20 20 Homestead Exemption

6,332.57 (1)

6,332.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-00D

95,0002146 McDOUGALL, SUSAN E. 511,240 31,000 575,240

49 KING PINE DRIVE

UNIT A

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 KING PINE DR

B16474P330 05/11/2022

7,161.74

5.00 24 WW2 Widow NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 3,580.87 (1)

3,580.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-00E

71,3901103 MCGRATH, BARBARA & 104,980 31,000 145,370

MCGRATH, CHRISTOPHER P

573 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

573 LEVENSELLER RD

B13867P157 06/17/2015 B2281P210 06/27/1972

1,809.86

1.11 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 904.93 (1)

904.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-014-000-000

72,3501113 MCKAY, MICHAEL E 118,510 25,000 165,860

MCKAY, DEBBIE L

462 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

462 LEVENSELLER RD

B3630P328 02/22/1985

2,064.96

1.89 20 Homestead Exemption

1,032.48 (1)

1,032.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-004-000
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115,8301605 MCKAY, RILEY P. 203,270 25,000 294,100

304 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

304 COPELAND HILL RD

B15631P337 07/31/2020

3,661.54

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,830.77 (1)

1,830.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-074-00A-000

167,6601114 MCKAY, SUSAN R 200,620 25,000 343,280

413 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

413 MANN HILL RD

B4921P145 10/07/1991

4,273.84

27.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,136.92 (1)

2,136.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-006-001-000

107,580527 MCLAUGHLIN, DAVID G 192,440 25,000 275,020

MCLAUGHLIN, HANNA J

290 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

290 SOUTH RD

B7780P213 07/11/2001

3,424.00

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,712.00 (1)

1,712.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-015-000-000

172,9301336 MCLAUGHLIN, G. REID
TRUSTEE OF THE G REID
MCLOUGHLIN LIV. TR.

281,940 0 454,870

299 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

114 COLLETTE RD

B15788P107 11/18/2020

5,663.13

0.63

2,831.57 (1)

2,831.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-006-000-000

83,040312 MCLAUGHLIN, G. REID
TRUSTEE OF THE G. REID
MCLOUGHLIN LIVING TRUST

181,590 25,000 239,630

299 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

299 SOUTH RD

B15788P107 11/18/2020

2,983.39

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,491.70 (1)

1,491.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-012-000-000

219Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

647,040Page Totals: 1,059,860 100,000 1,606,900 20,005.90

Subtotals: 114,151,810 259,279,150 21,129,230 352,301,730 4,386,156.64

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



98,7001993 MCLAUGHLIN, JAMES L III 336,530 0 435,230

23 SARINA DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 SARINA DR

B12183P45 07/02/2010

5,418.61

1.12

2,709.31 (1)

2,709.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-003-000-000

50,1001757 McLaughlin, Linda S. &
Bruce C., Trustees
under the Linda S.
McLaughlin Living Trust

0 0 50,100

171 APPLETON RIDGE

SEARSMONT ME 04973

B13538P5 05/22/2014

623.75

44.00

311.88 (1)

311.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

12.00

4.00

23.00

1,656

664

3,450

012-032-000-000

96,6501237 MCLAUGHLIN, MEGHAN
MARIE

246,020 25,000 317,670

397 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429 0

397 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B13911P113 07/28/2015

3,954.99

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,977.50 (1)

1,977.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-004-000-000

95,22085 MCLEAN, NATALIE J. 256,790 31,000 321,010

976 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

976 EASTERN AVE

B16998P91 11/13/2023

3,996.57

1.13 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 1,998.29 (1)

1,998.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-017-000-000

57,0101120 MCLEOD, JAMES PERRY 82,540 0 139,550

PO BOX 513

HOLDEN ME 04429

HOLBROOK RD

B16565P1 07/27/2022

1,737.40

0.43

868.70 (1)

868.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CAMP

024-021-000-000
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146,0301121 MCLEOD, JAMES PERRY 217,750 0 363,780

PO BOX 513

HOLDEN ME 04429

144 HOLBROOK RD

B16565P1 07/27/2022

4,529.06

0.46

2,264.53 (1)

2,264.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-022-000-000

111,1101122 MCLEOD, JAMES PERRY 366,850 0 477,960

PO BOX 513

HOLDEN ME 04429

703 MAIN RD

B16854P311 06/21/2023

5,950.60

0.92

2,975.30 (1)

2,975.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-026-000-000

52,990218 MCMANUS, NIKKIAH M. 168,710 25,000 196,700

PO BOX 5

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 MANN HILL RD

B15762P271 10/30/2020

2,448.92

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,224.46 (1)

1,224.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-023-000-000

95,5801124 MCNEAL, JOHN D 265,720 31,000 330,300

MCNEAL, CINDY L

88 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

88 EATON RIDGE DR

B3645P259 04/16/1985

4,112.23

1.04 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,056.12 (1)

2,056.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 29 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-029-000-000

1,9401125 MCNEIL, MARY KEEZER 0 0 1,940

C/O KATHERINE KEEZER

2 REGENT DRIVE UNIT 232

DOVER NH 03820

24.15

0.23

12.08 (1)

12.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-015-000-000

02057 MCSORLEY, LAWRENCE S. & 61,750 25,000 36,750

MCSORLEY, MARTHA G

41 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

41 NELLIGAN DR

457.54

20 Homestead Exemption

228.77 (1)

228.77 (2)

019-003-006-TRL

019-003-N41-TRL
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78,7401131 MCTIGUE, PHILIP H 182,660 31,000 230,400

MCTIGUE, MARY ELLEN

431 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

431 LEVENSELLER RD

B2743P108 05/05/1977

2,868.48

10.10 17 WW2 RES DIS ON DUTY

20 Homestead Exemption 1,434.24 (1)

1,434.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 MATT-O-PINES FILE 399

011-020-007-000

153,9501772 MEAGHER, ANDREW 0 0 153,950

72 S. BREWER DRIVE

BREWER ME 04412

B17077P1 02/28/2024

1,916.68

6.95

958.34 (1)

958.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00M-000

139,300210 MEAGHER, ANDREW S 0 0 139,300

72 SOUTH BREWER DRIVE

BREWER ME 04412

VALLEY VIEW RD

B14324P243 10/31/2016 B14324P241 10/31/2016

1,734.29

7.30

867.15 (1)

867.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-068-001-000

87,130333 MEKLIN, JARED G. & 192,980 25,000 255,110

FREDETTE, LINDSEY M

38 BAGADUCE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

38 BAGADUCE RD

B15399P221 12/30/2019

3,176.12

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,588.06 (1)

1,588.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-006-000-000

95,000767 MERCIER, CYNTHIA M. & 306,920 25,000 376,920

MERCIER, ROBERT W

395 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

395 CLARK HILL RD

B14859P206 07/02/2018

4,692.65

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,346.33 (1)

2,346.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-009-00A-000

01872 MERCIER, THOMAS JR 50,480 25,000 25,480

36 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 MAIN RD

317.23

20 Homestead Exemption

158.62 (1)

158.61 (2)

019-005-000-TRL
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0346 MERRILL, DEBRA 42,460 0 42,460

MERRILL, BENJAMIN

8 MOON AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 MOON AVE

528.63

264.32 (1)

264.31 (2)

OLD LOT #009

017-017-008-MOO

178,5501135 MERRILL, EUGENE A.
TRUSTEE OF THE

162,730 0 341,280

EUGENE A. MERRILL
LIVING TRUST

5 LANE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

2 SWAN DR

B13378P87 10/29/2013

4,248.94

0.52

2,124.47 (1)

2,124.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-003-000-000

92,230240 MIESFELDT, STUART 194,540 25,000 261,770

PEOPLES, JENNIFER

424 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

424 SOUTH RD

B16681P40 11/08/2022

3,259.04

4.34 20 Homestead Exemption

1,629.52 (1)

1,629.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-019-00A-000

67,1401503 MILLER, APRIL ANN 76,250 0 143,390

PO BOX 336

BREWER ME 04412

119 LEVENSELLER RD

B15462P139 03/09/2020

1,785.21

2.22

892.61 (1)

892.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-041-000-000

100,1801403 MILLER, BRENDAN 367,840 0 468,020

MILLER, SONYA MICHELLE

105 EATON RIDGE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

105 EATON RIDGE DR

B16167P176 08/26/2021

5,826.85

3.83

2,913.43 (1)

2,913.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 16 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-016-000-000

81,7002213 MILLER, FORREST 218,370 0 300,070

MILLER, KATLYN

523 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

523 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

B17283P10 09/30/2024

3,735.87

2.02

1,867.94 (1)

1,867.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-026-001
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140,840801 MILLER, LAUREL A 364,280 25,000 480,120

PO BOX 234

HOLDEN ME 04429

177 PINKHAM RD

B8584P114 02/11/2003

5,977.49

0.25 20 Homestead Exemption

2,988.75 (1)

2,988.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-063-000-000

65,8001146 MILLER, PAUL M 96,880 0 162,680

MILLER, JOHN W

15 LBJ DR

DEDHAM ME 04429

19 SOUTH RD

B4338P68 10/31/1988

2,025.37

1.33

1,012.69 (1)

1,012.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-022-000-000

75,7201153 MILLIKEN, ROBERT A 158,780 25,000 209,500

MILLIKEN, LISA M

527 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

527 MAIN RD

B6802P315 09/04/1998 B6410P263 06/12/1997

2,608.27

1.25 20 Homestead Exemption

1,304.14 (1)

1,304.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-016-000-000

99,1801044 MILLS, JOHN E 0 0 99,180

PHILLIPS-MILLS, JENNY L

60 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12980P124 10/17/2012

1,234.79

0.46

617.40 (1)

617.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 5 & 6 BLS FILE V23-100

014-024-000-000

269,700100 MILLS, JOHN E 351,160 25,000 595,860

PHILLIPS-MILLS, JENNY L

60 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 MOONLIGHT DR

B12980P124 10/17/2012

7,418.46

0.92 20 Homestead Exemption

3,709.23 (1)

3,709.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1,2,3,4 BLS FILE V23-100

014-025-000-000

11,390101 MILLS, JOHN E 3,230 0 14,620

PHILLIPS-MILLS, JENNY L

60 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12980P126 10/17/2012

182.02

0.35

91.01 (1)

91.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LPTS 2A,3A,4A BLS FILE V23-100

014-026-000-000

224Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

662,630Page Totals: 974,330 75,000 1,561,960 19,446.40

Subtotals: 116,693,690 264,051,370 21,472,230 359,272,830 4,472,946.85

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



8,2001758 MILLS, JOHN E, PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE

0 0 8,200

ESTATE OF BROOKS MILLS

60 MOONLIGHT DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11685P211 03/09/2009

102.09

39.00

51.05 (1)

51.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

38.00

0

0

5,700

003-003-000-000

77,3801154 MINER, THOMAS S 165,210 31,000 211,590

280 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

280 MAIN RD

B2714P324 04/09/1977

2,634.30

10.70 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,317.15 (1)

1,317.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-012-000-000

115,1901155 MINGO, JAMES A JR 385,970 25,000 476,160

MINGO, CATHY D

7 SUNSET DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 SUNSET DR

B6137P93 06/03/1996

5,928.19

1.18 20 Homestead Exemption

2,964.10 (1)

2,964.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SUNSET DRIVE FILE 158A

002-010-000-000

0872 MINIER, EVELYN 33,850 25,000 8,850

24 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 SHADOW LN

110.18

20 Homestead Exemption

55.09 (1)

55.09 (2)

OLD LOT # 64

017-017-024-SHD

125,3301493 MITCHELL, ALEX C & 480,440 25,000 580,770

MITCHELL, AMANDA N

36 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 DOLE HILL RD

B13503P320 04/14/2014

7,230.59

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

3,615.30 (1)

3,615.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-002-000

71,3701489 MITCHELL, BLANCHE J 134,320 25,000 180,690

911 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

911 LEVENSELLER RD

B15418P172 01/22/2020

2,249.59

1.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,124.80 (1)

1,124.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-005-002-000
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15,1401159 MITCHELL, JEFFREY 0 0 15,140

115 BARROWS POINT RD.

NEWPORT ME 04953

B16454P284 04/22/2022

188.49

11.00

94.25 (1)

94.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-012-000-000

115,150641 MITCHELL, TAMARA J. & 435,540 25,000 525,690

ANDERSON, PAUL CO-
TRUSTEES OF MITCHELL
ANDERSON REV.TR.

23 SKYLINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 SKYLINE DR

B17111P91 04/09/2024 B17025P253 12/15/2023
B12752P303 03/09/2012

6,544.84

2.09 20 Homestead Exemption

3,272.42 (1)

3,272.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-012-000

71,2501733 MITTON, JACOB M 118,950 25,000 165,200

MITTON, KRISTI M

689 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

689 LEVENSELLER RD

B12118P219 05/03/2010

2,056.74

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,028.37 (1)

1,028.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 KNOWLEN SD FILE 188

012-010-003-000

0405 MOBARRY, MICHAEL 40,190 0 40,190

14 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 ELLEN DR

500.37

250.19 (1)

250.18 (2)

OLD LOT # 38

017-017-014-ELL

97,250827 MOGUL, STEVEN J. & 327,770 25,000 400,020

MOGUL, DARLENE E

1120 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1120 EASTERN AVE

B14853P83 06/27/2018

4,980.25

4.26 20 Homestead Exemption

2,490.13 (1)

2,490.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-003-000-000

58,200768 MOLOTT, CHARLENE M 124,620 25,000 157,820

8 SUNFLOWER DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 SUNFLOWER DR

B13688P34 10/30/2014

1,964.86

0.33 20 Homestead Exemption

982.43 (1)

982.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-042-000-000
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147,150310 MONCRIEFFE, KEVIN L. & 626,290 25,000 748,440

MONCRIEFFE, ALLISON J

PO BOX 186

HOLDEN ME 04429

218 ROOKS RD

B14450P1 04/05/2017 B9689P272 12/27/2004

9,318.08

87.17 20 Homestead Exemption

4,659.04 (1)

4,659.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 15 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-015-000

305,670627 MONNIER REAL ESTATE,
LLC

153,990 0 459,660

773 LAKEVIEW AVENUE

DEDHAM ME 04429

820 MAIN RD

B17303P45 10/18/2024

5,722.77

18.50

2,861.39 (1)

2,861.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-012-00A-000

100,2301804 MONROE, DANIEL C 503,630 0 603,860

MONROE, JULIE A

93 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

93 MANN HILL RD

B9999P161 07/26/2005

7,518.06

3.14

3,759.03 (1)

3,759.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 PINKHAM FARM ESTATES 2000-4

007-032-001-000

118,610291 MONROE, DANIEL J 600,220 25,000 693,830

MONROE, WANDA C

30 BALSAM DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 BALSAM DR

B7259P258

8,638.18

4.17 20 Homestead Exemption

4,319.09 (1)

4,319.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1A EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-001-00A

69,7802025 MONSTER JOE'S LLC 0 0 69,780

POB 713

BREWER ME 04412

LEEDS  WAY

B12942P291 09/12/2012 B11250P346 01/10/2008

868.76

8.34

434.38 (1)

434.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-036-003

73,320606 MONSTER JOE'S, LLC 0 0 73,320

PO BOX 713

BREWER ME 04412

LEEDS WAY

B16149P225 08/12/2021 B11201P341 11/16/2007
B11099P58 08/24/2007

912.83

10.99

456.42 (1)

456.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-001-000-000
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01162 MOODY, PHILLIP V 50,560 31,000 19,560

9 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

243.52

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 121.76 (1)

121.76 (2)

019-003-039-TRL

019-003-S09-TRL

82,1601346 MOODY, STEVEN A 241,540 25,000 298,700

MOODY, JUDITH E

20 BEECH NUT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 BEECH NUT LN

B7403P120 07/03/2000

3,718.81

6.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,859.41 (1)

1,859.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 PONDER PARK D29-79

LOT 2 AMENDMENT D96-92

018-014-002-000

82,000811 MOORE, JOSHUA D. &
MOORE, CANDICE M.

372,610 25,000 429,610

19 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 NOLAN RD

B15576P64 06/23/2020

5,348.64

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,674.32 (1)

2,674.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-027-000-000

71,87028 MOORE, KEVIN J 176,950 25,000 223,820

277 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

277 LEVENSELLER RD

B15011P179 11/28/2018

2,786.56

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,393.28 (1)

1,393.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-001-000

0236 MOORE, MELVIN 33,870 25,000 8,870

MOORE, JUDY

26 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

26 SLEEPY HOLLOW

110.43

20 Homestead Exemption

55.22 (1)

55.21 (2)

OLD LOT #150

017-017-026-SLP

0609 MOORE, ZACKARY 42,840 25,000 17,840

13 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 LAKEVIEW DR

222.11

20 Homestead Exemption

111.06 (1)

111.05 (2)

OLD LOT #139

017-017-013-LKV
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93,290849 MORE, RICCI V 274,890 25,000 343,180

MORE, SUSAN G

304 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

304 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B7954P20 11/21/2001

4,272.59

7.08 20 Homestead Exemption

2,136.30 (1)

2,136.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-014-000-000

110,2101482 MORELLI, CHRISTOPHER P 477,080 25,000 562,290

YAVOR, KATHLEEN

576 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

576 SOUTH RD

B8746P319 05/27/2003

7,000.51

10.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,500.26 (1)

3,500.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-024-001-000

96,3901167 MORGAN, ARTHUR B 151,030 25,000 222,420

MORGAN, HEIDI H

1148 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1148 EASTERN AVE

B5008P204 02/28/1992

2,769.13

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

1,384.57 (1)

1,384.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-007-00C-000

99,2801996 MORGAN, JAMES A 483,300 25,000 557,580

71 HILLCREST DR

BREWER ME 04412

40 SARINA DR

B11991P70 12/01/2009

6,941.87

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

3,470.94 (1)

3,470.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-006-000-000

73,9901031 MORGANSZTERN, MITCHELL 217,830 0 291,820

MORGENSZTERN, SARAH

177 LEBANON ROAD APT A

WINTERPORT ME 04496

490 SOUTH RD

B17316P344 10/31/2024 B17316P341 10/31/2024

3,633.16

2.90

1,816.58 (1)

1,816.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-019-001-000

73,93058 MORIN, CHRISTOPHER F 247,250 25,000 296,180

MORIN, KAREN E.

283 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

283 SOUTH RD

B16982P218 10/26/2023

3,687.44

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,843.72 (1)

1,843.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-014-000-000
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01686 MORRIS, MICHAEL 13,760 13,760 0

12 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 SHADOW LN

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #  59

017-017-012-SHD

0577 MORRISON, SHELLY 38,090 0 38,090

5 HILLTOP CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 HILLTOP CIRCLE

474.22

237.11 (1)

237.11 (2)

OLD LOT # 003

017-017-005-HTP

103,240590 MORRISON, STEPHANIE &
FRECKER, TODD &

128,950 0 232,190

AMBROSE, WADE

C/O VICKI FRECKER

47 MAPLE STREET

BAILEYVILLE ME 04694

31 HALE DR

B14916P56 08/24/2018

2,890.77

0.22

1,445.39 (1)

1,445.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-072-000-000

123,610401 MORTELLITI, RAYMOND 422,970 31,000 515,580

MORTELLITI, RACHAEL SH

607 WISWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

607 WISWELL RD

B8235P202 06/17/2002

6,418.97

1.51 14 WW2 Vet NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 3,209.49 (1)

3,209.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 2 ROBERT MCQUOID FILE 168 &

LOT TO POWELL ROBERT MCQUOID FILE 336

002-070-00B-000

96,83029 MOULTON, ANDREW ROBERT 411,850 0 508,680

63 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

63 EATON RIDGE DR

B17425P34 03/04/2025

6,333.07

1.80

3,166.54 (1)

3,166.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 21 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-021-000-000

135,2402036 MUKHOPADHYAY, BHASKAR &
MUKHOPADYAY, SHARMILA
M.

696,160 25,000 806,400

115 HOLDEN HILLS DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

115 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B15605P22 07/14/2020

10,039.68

4.24 20 Homestead Exemption

5,019.84 (1)

5,019.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-008-000-000
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18,880150 MULDER, DANIEL L & 0 0 18,880

MULDER, KAREN H

3400 REXFORD CIRCLE

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174-
3085

B14678P12 11/22/2017

235.06

0.19

117.53 (1)

117.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 52A BLS FILE V23-100

014-042-000-000

155,540936 MULDER, DANIEL L & 14,750 0 170,290

MULDER, KAREN H

3400 REXFORD CIRCLE

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174-
3085

COTTAGE SHORE DR

B17282P44 09/27/2024 B14678P15 11/22/2017

2,120.11

5.22

1,060.06 (1)

1,060.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-009-000

308,20039 MULDER, DANIEL L. & 235,300 0 543,500

MULDER, KAREN H

3400 REXFORD CIRCLE

ORMOND BEACH FL 32174

7 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15137P265 05/07/2019

6,766.58

1.06

3,383.29 (1)

3,383.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 37,37A,38,39&40 BLS FILE V23-100

014-009-000-000

17,4401876 MULLANEY, RUTH J 0 0 17,440

MULLANEY, CORNELIUS J

PO BOX 68

CHARLESTON ME 04422

B11957P138 10/27/2009

217.13

12.44

108.57 (1)

108.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-007-002-000

119,0001270 MULLEN, JAMES D. & 485,200 25,000 579,200

MULLEN, LINDA A

524 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

524 MANN HILL RD

B15256P227 08/26/2019

7,211.04

4.40 20 Homestead Exemption

3,605.52 (1)

3,605.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-002-000

119,3101181 MUNCEY, MERRILL H SR 187,250 31,000 275,560

MUNCEY, KATHRYN A

629 WEST BROADWAY

LINCOLN ME 04457

42 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B5844P330 05/02/1995

3,430.72

29.50 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 1,715.36 (1)

1,715.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-001-000
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132,600145 MUNDY, GERALD A. &
MUNDY, ANNE T. LIFE
ESTATES

242,460 31,000 344,060

MADORE, PATRICK W. ETAL
REMAINDERMEN

19 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15098P13 03/20/2019

4,283.55

0.33 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,141.78 (1)

2,141.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 47 & 48 BLS FILE V23-100

014-004-000-000

87,1601190 MURPHY, MICHAEL S 255,560 25,000 317,720

MURPHY, ELLEN L

81 CHURCH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

81 CHURCH RD

B6405P25 06/06/1997

3,955.61

5.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,977.81 (1)

1,977.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-022-000-000

89,9701191 MURRAY, DONALD 216,520 25,000 281,490

MURRAY, JEANNE

248 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

248 LEVENSELLER RD

B2163P138

3,504.55

28.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,752.28 (1)

1,752.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-014-000-000

96,0301193 MURRAY, LOUISE ANN 296,260 25,000 367,290

MURRAY, GLENN D

873 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

873 MANN HILL RD

B3087P29 05/30/1980

4,572.76

10.20 20 Homestead Exemption

2,286.38 (1)

2,286.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-013-000

84,4701791 MURRAY, RANDY A 234,750 0 319,220

40 DAYZE WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 DAYZE WAY

B9524P161 09/07/2004

3,974.29

4.18

1,987.15 (1)

1,987.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-004-001-000

01813 MUTH, AARON 53,640 25,000 28,640

27 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 SLEEPY HOLLOW

356.57

20 Homestead Exemption

178.29 (1)

178.28 (2)

OLD LOT # 44

017-017-027-SLP
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140,0001278 MYEROWITZ, DANIEL & 512,480 25,000 627,480

MYEROWITZ, RACHEL

427 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

427 MANN HILL RD

B13880P110 06/30/2015

7,812.13

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,906.07 (1)

3,906.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 SCENIC VISTA SD D104-95

010-006-009-000

102,0201833 MYEROWITZ, ZEV 423,880 25,000 500,900

MYEROWITZ, GAIL L

12 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 COPELAND HILL RD

B8417P249 10/25/2002

6,236.21

3.22 20 Homestead Exemption

3,118.11 (1)

3,118.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6R PONDER PARK AMENDMENT 1999-78

018-014-006-000

155,3301197 MYEROWITZ, ZEV J 420,940 0 576,270

291 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

291 MAIN RD

B6020P6 12/26/1995

7,174.56

3.82

3,587.28 (1)

3,587.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7R PONDER PARK AMENDMENT 1999-78

018-014-007-000

25,8101198 MYERS, MONIQUE A 0 0 25,810

PO BOX 513

SWAMPSCOTT MA 01907

B11369P137 04/25/2008

321.33

30.00

160.67 (1)

160.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-008-000-000

95,6301938 NADEAU, EVAN M. & 267,340 25,000 337,970

NADEAU, ERIN E

781 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

781 EASTERN AVE

B15316P348 10/16/2019

4,207.73

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

2,103.87 (1)

2,103.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

005-004-00C-000

106,7701683 NADEAU, LUCAS 139,030 0 245,800

25 CARRIAGE LANE

HERMON ME 04401

4 SWAN DR

B15186P154 06/21/2019

3,060.21

0.33

1,530.11 (1)

1,530.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-003-001-000
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117,210572 NASON GROUP, LLC 22,150 0 139,360

48 NOTTINGHAM WAY

BREWER ME 04412

150 FIELDS POND RD

B16404P258 03/08/2022

1,735.03

22.00

867.52 (1)

867.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-041-000-000

1,378,8301200 NELLIGAN FAMILY TRUST,
MARGARET BUSH TRUSTEE

5,530 0 1,384,360

90 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14476P42 05/05/2017 B14394P292 01/25/2017

17,235.28

57.00

8,617.64 (1)

8,617.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PINE CONE MOBILE HOME PARK

019-003-000-000

01202 NELLIGAN FAMILY TRUST,
MARGARET BUSH TRUSTEE

38,700 0 38,700

90 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14474P237 05/03/2017 B13423P338 12/19/2013

481.82

240.91 (1)

240.91 (2)

GARAGE FOR 92 EMERALD RD

019-003-E77-BLD

74,9201203 NELLIGAN FAMILY TRUST,
MARGARET BUSH TRUSTEE

21,550 0 96,470

90 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 MAIN RD

B14474P237 05/03/2017

1,201.05

0.76

600.53 (1)

600.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-002-000-000

58,8901205 NELLIGAN, ANNETTE F 115,690 0 174,580

24 ALBERT LANE

GLENBURN ME 04401

52 MAIN RD

B14516P10 06/16/2017

2,173.52

0.63

1,086.76 (1)

1,086.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-007-000-000
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59,1401204 NELLIGAN, MICHAEL W 265,620 25,000 299,760

NELLIGAN, JANET L

PO BOX 292

HOLDEN ME 04429

42 MAIN RD

B8426P121 10/30/2002

3,732.01

0.77 20 Homestead Exemption

1,866.01 (1)

1,866.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-006-000-000

70,680497 NELLIGAN'S PROPERTIES,
LLC

0 0 70,680

P.O. BOX 3471

BREWER ME 04412

LEEDS WAY

B14569P72 08/04/2017

879.97

9.01

439.99 (1)

439.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-001-001-000

61,260479 NELSON, BRITTNEY G. 256,340 0 317,600

58 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

58 KINGSBURY RD

B15840P101 12/23/2020

3,954.12

1.00

1,977.06 (1)

1,977.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00A-002

90,4101582 NELSON, KEITH O 254,280 0 344,690

25 COLLETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

366 COPELAND HILL RD

B14790P318 04/23/2018

4,291.39

0.69

2,145.70 (1)

2,145.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-077-000-000

82,1901207 NELSON, MICHAEL 318,910 25,000 376,100

NELSON, MIONA

PO BOX 1112

HOLDEN ME 04429

907 MAIN RD

B5234P93 12/16/1992 B3006P78 07/27/1979 B2516P350
01/04/1973

4,682.45

2.41 20 Homestead Exemption

2,341.23 (1)

2,341.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-052-000-000

96,3301208 NELSON, RICKY J 241,550 25,000 312,880

NELSON, SANDRA J

25 COLLETTE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 COLLETTE RD

B4093P306 09/02/1987

3,895.36

6.80 20 Homestead Exemption

1,947.68 (1)

1,947.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-024-001-000
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127,3301165 NEVILLE, CAROLINE B. &
LEWIS, MATTHEW S.

545,970 25,000 648,300

28 CARRIAGE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 CARRIAGE LN

B15694P144 09/14/2020

8,071.33

3.40 20 Homestead Exemption

4,035.67 (1)

4,035.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MARION ELLIS D7-79 &

LOT 1 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-001-000

39,3101213 NEWBERT, EDITH (HEIRS
OF)

33,430 0 72,740

C/O ANDREW ROBINSON

35 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 MANN HILL RD

905.61

3.00

452.81 (1)

452.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-024-000-000

75,8801975 NEWCOMB, AARON BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION INC

0 0 75,880

46 VICTORIA'S WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12158P285 06/14/2010

944.71

6.53

472.36 (1)

472.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-001-004-000

117,3801887 NEWCOMB, JENNIFER C. & 951,880 25,000 1,044,260

NEWCOMB, AARON R II

46 VICTORIA'S WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 VICTORIA'S WAY

B14431P102 03/15/2017 B9949P177 06/29/2005 B9091P180
11/20/2003

13,001.04

4.43 20 Homestead Exemption

6,500.52 (1)

6,500.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-001-003-000

100,4101001 NEWELL, GEORGE A JR 341,570 31,000 410,980

NEWELL, VICKI A

PO BOX 387

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 LOWE LN

B12128P290 05/13/2010

5,116.70

4.70 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,558.35 (1)

2,558.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 EAST HOLDEN HEIGHTGS D11-95

007-047-003-000
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250,6301504 NEXAMP FREE HOLDINGS,
LLC

0 0 250,630

C/O NEXAMP, INC.

3RD FLOOR

101 SUMMER STREET

BOSTON MA 02110

780 MAIN RD

B16193P286 09/15/2021

3,120.34

29.92

1,560.17 (1)

1,560.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-011-000-000

02220 NEXAMP FREE HOLDINGS,
LLC

274,310 274,310 0

C/O NEXAMP, INC.

3RD FLOOR

101 SUMMER STREET

BOSTON MA 02110

780 MAIN ROAD

B17054P97 01/26/2024

0.00

59 Solar Equipment

022-011-SOL-ON

02155 NEXAMP FREE HOLDINGS,
LLC

162,090 0 162,090

C/O NEXAMP, INC.

3RD FLOOR

101 SUMMER STREET

BOSTON MA 02110

780 MAIN ROAD

2,018.02

1,009.01 (1)

1,009.01 (2)

022-011-SOL-TAX

38,1801334 NICHOLS, JEANINE 0 0 38,180

NICHOLS, JON D. II

17 GROVE STREET

BREWER ME 04412

B17275P342 09/23/2024

475.34

6.80

237.67 (1)

237.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-003-001

86,5001157 NICHOLS, JEANINE 312,570 0 399,070

NICHOLS, JON D. II

17 GROVE STREET

BREWER ME 04412

32 CHARLES DR

B17275P342 09/23/2024

4,968.42

1.00

2,484.21 (1)

2,484.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-005-000-000

36,7201853 NICKERSON, ANDREW R 0 0 36,720

PO BOX 324

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7827P83 08/15/2001 B7699P232 05/18/2001

457.16

38.68

228.58 (1)

228.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-004-000
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8,8202094 NICKERSON, ANDREW R. 0 0 8,820

NICKERSON, JULIE C.

PO BOX 324

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 COSTAIN LANE

B15565P256 06/15/2021 B15565P253 06/15/2021

109.81

5.37

54.91 (1)

54.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-005-001

106,0401217 NICKERSON, ANDREW R. & 444,970 0 551,010

NICKERSON, JULIE C

PO BOX 324

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 RIDER BLUFF RD

B4912P267 09/20/1991

6,860.07

10.00

3,430.04 (1)

3,430.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-010-003-000

62,5601893 NICKERSON, MEGAN & 160,360 0 222,920

WALLS, BENJAMIN

57 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

57 KINGSBURY RD

B15065P40 02/08/2019

2,775.35

1.79

1,387.68 (1)

1,387.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00G-000

121,6701849 NICKERSON, SHARON A 662,840 25,000 759,510

28 GILMORE LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 GILMORE LN

B13161P61 04/26/2013 B12768P143 03/23/2012

9,455.90

3.25 20 Homestead Exemption

4,727.95 (1)

4,727.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-050-000-000

71,2501219 NILES, BRUCE A 133,160 25,000 179,410

NILES, DEBORAH L

613 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

613 LEVENSELLER RD

B5329P156 06/23/1993

2,233.65

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,116.83 (1)

1,116.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-013-00A-000

71,83016 NILES, HEIDI L. & 196,380 25,000 243,210

HILL, SHAWN L

862 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

862 LEVENSELLER RD

B15194P203 06/28/2019 B14449P331 04/05/2017

3,027.96

1.47 20 Homestead Exemption

1,513.98 (1)

1,513.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-007-000
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0418 NILES, LARRY & 77,010 31,000 46,010

NILES, SUSAN

23 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 NELLIGAN DR

572.82

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 286.41 (1)

286.41 (2)

019-003-015-TRL

019-003-N23-TRL

61,2601261 NIXON, JAMES S 272,800 25,000 309,060

NIXON, TIFFANY A

5 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 FIELDS POND RD

B8756P133 05/29/2003

3,847.80

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,923.90 (1)

1,923.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 585

002-020-001-000

46,7901220 NOBLE, DONALD 118,880 31,000 134,670

373 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

373 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B5009P17 02/28/1992

1,676.64

0.28 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 838.32 (1)

838.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-007-000-000

173,1601060 NORMAN, DAVID W 503,260 25,000 651,420

NORMAN, RHONDA L

637 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

637 WISWELL RD

B12603P49 09/22/2011

8,110.18

6.90 20 Homestead Exemption

4,055.09 (1)

4,055.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00L-000

136,6401222 NORRIS, BRIAN A 242,600 25,000 354,240

NORRIS, KATHRYN W

451 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

451 SOUTH RD

B6489P134 09/15/1997

4,410.29

43.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,205.15 (1)

2,205.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-005-000-000

72,770820 NORRIS, SHARON M 329,260 25,000 377,030

324 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

324 LEVENSELLER RD

B14318P82 10/24/2016

4,694.02

2.23 20 Homestead Exemption

2,347.01 (1)

2,347.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-005
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51,9001210 NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND
TELEPHONE OPERATIONS
LLC

65,230 0 117,130

D/B/A FAIRPOINT
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

C/O TAX DEPT

2116 SOUTH 17TH STREET

MATTOON IL 61938

14 KIDDER HILL RD

B11358P276 04/15/2008

1,458.27

0.60

729.14 (1)

729.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-026-000-000

13,9301212 NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND
TELEPHONE OPERATIONS
LLC

0 0 13,930

D/B/A FAIRPOINT
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

C/O TAX DEPT

2116 SOUTH 17TH STREET

MATTOON IL 61938

B11358P276 04/15/2008

173.43

0.23

86.72 (1)

86.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-022-00A-000

01064 NORTON, BEVERLY 39,580 25,000 14,580

1 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 LLOYD LN

181.52

20 Homestead Exemption

90.76 (1)

90.76 (2)

OLD LOT # 95

017-017-001-LLD

176,2201224 NORTON, GARY J. & 232,090 0 408,310

NORTON, PAMELA M

40 MEADOW LN

BREWER ME 04412

5 HASTINGS DR

B13685P27 10/28/2014

5,083.46

1.90

2,541.73 (1)

2,541.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 8 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-129

025-019-000-000

103,390506 NOYES, FRANK 298,780 25,000 377,170

647 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

647 WISWELL RD

B14528P17 06/27/2017

4,695.77

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,347.89 (1)

2,347.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 ROBERT MCQUOID FILE 168

002-070-00A-000
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140,6201848 NUTTER, GORDON 492,860 0 633,480

NUTTER, AMY M

12 GILMORE LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 GILMORE LN

B12154P269 06/09/2010

7,886.83

3.37

3,943.42 (1)

3,943.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-049-000-000

01782 NUTTER, PATRICIA 40,290 25,000 15,290

3 CEDAR LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 CEDAR LANE

190.36

20 Homestead Exemption

95.18 (1)

95.18 (2)

017-017-003-CDR

01230 NYNEX 14,770 0 14,770

C/O FAIRPOINT
COMMUNICATIONS

C/O TAX DEPT

2116 SOUTH 17TH STREET

MATTOON IL 61938

183.89

91.95 (1)

91.94 (2)

MAIN RD BUILDING ONLY

019-012-000-BLD

101,110272 OAK, EARL L 290,960 31,000 361,070

OAK, BARBARA N

379 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

379 CLARK HILL RD

B9667P111 12/10/2004 B6215P128 09/04/1996

4,495.32

5.10 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,247.66 (1)

2,247.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-008-001-000

91,7001110 O'DONNELL, AARON P. 0 0 91,700

9 DODGE ST

BANGOR ME 04401

442 MAIN RD

B17083P212 03/06/2024

1,141.67

12.40

570.84 (1)

570.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-001-000-000

95,000217 OFILI REAL ESTATE LLC 147,230 0 242,230

44 SILVER RIDGE

VEAZIE ME 04401

346 CLARK HILL RD

B17037P176 01/01/2024

3,015.76

1.00

1,507.88 (1)

1,507.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-005-00A-000
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101,0301800 OHI 390,050 491,080 0

2B FREEDOM PARKWAY

HERMON ME 04401

17 CHURCH RD

B7209P84

0.00

3.62 48 Charitable

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-009-001-000

64,8901391 O'NEILL, JENIFER 252,440 25,000 292,330

68 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

68 KINGSBURY RD

B15157P102 05/24/2019

3,639.51

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,819.76 (1)

1,819.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00C-000

161,1801235 ORAVETZ, RICHARD A 966,050 25,000 1,102,230

ORAVETZ, SONDRA G

25 STONEGATE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 STONEGATE DR

B5437P47 09/24/1993

13,722.76

53.60 20 Homestead Exemption

6,861.38 (1)

6,861.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00D-000

76,4701236 ORAVETZ, RICHARD A 0 0 76,470

ORAVETZ, SONDRA G

25 STONEGATE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B5735P26 10/11/1994

952.05

2.38

476.03 (1)

476.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-025-00A-001

98,3401183 OSBORNE, NICHOLAS P & 349,970 25,000 423,310

OSBORNE, MICHELLE R

54 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

54 BAGADUCE RD

B13883P148 07/02/2015

5,270.21

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,635.11 (1)

2,635.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-005-001-000

40,8401324 OSGOOD, KURT A & 0 0 40,840

OSGOOD, ANNA R

492 SOUTH RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14654P267 11/01/2017

508.46

3.00

254.23 (1)

254.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 MCKENZIE SOUTH RD SD C25-80

004-022-001-000
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118,3301323 OSGOOD, KURT A. & 245,980 25,000 339,310

OSGOOD, ANNA R

492 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

492 SOUTH RD

B14654P267 11/01/2017

4,224.41

28.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,112.21 (1)

2,112.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-022-000-000

336,4501240 OSTROWSKI, DAVID S 43,610 0 380,060

94 TUFT HILL RD

N GROSVENORDALE CT
06255

96 CRICKET SHORE LN

B3962P28

4,731.75

50.59

2,365.88 (1)

2,365.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-005-000-000

109,8502029 OTTO, CATHLEEN 456,270 0 566,120

OTTO, CHRISTOPHER

6603 COURSE VIEW LANE

SPRING TX 77389

64 HOLDEN HILLS DRIVE

B15849P113 12/31/2020

7,048.19

3.85

3,524.10 (1)

3,524.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-001-000-000

81,8201242 OXLEY, WALTER O 245,730 25,000 302,550

OXLEY, SANDRA J

P.O. BOX 1102

HOLDEN ME 04429

461 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B3776P225 01/27/1986

3,766.75

2.09 20 Homestead Exemption

1,883.38 (1)

1,883.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CHARLES BROOKS FILE D98-85

004-028-001-000

375,4001243 PACIFIC & SOUTHERN CO,
INC

464,900 0 840,300

C/O WLBZ TV

329 MOUNT HOPE AVE

BANGOR ME 04401 4232

169 NICKERSON RD

B6577P21 01/05/1998

10,461.73

51.16

5,230.87 (1)

5,230.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-010-000-000

73,4601477 PAINE, CHERLY A 83,940 0 157,400

PO BOX 127

HOLDEN ME 04429

918 MAIN RD

B12995P289 10/31/2012

1,959.63

0.98

979.82 (1)

979.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-006-000-000
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1,6301245 PAINE, JEFFREY 0 0 1,630

PO BOX 127

HOLDEN ME 04429

B2835P254 02/15/1978 B2519P112 01/17/1975

20.29

13.21

10.15 (1)

10.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-039-000-000

70,7801246 PAINE, JEFFREY 251,750 25,000 297,530

PO BOX 127

HOLDEN ME 04429

926 MAIN RD

B3004P275 07/25/1979

3,704.25

0.72 20 Homestead Exemption

1,852.13 (1)

1,852.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-007-000-000

108,3501196 PALONIS, MICHAEL G. & 471,240 25,000 554,590

DUPLESSIS, ANGELA L

16 NICKERSON RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 NICKERSON RD

B13900P89 07/17/2015

6,904.65

5.01 20 Homestead Exemption

3,452.33 (1)

3,452.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-011-000-000

100,400173 PANDEY, SANJAY P. & 481,630 25,000 557,030

KHADKA, POONAM

59 SARINA DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

59 SARINA DR

B14381P163 01/05/2017

6,935.02

2.14 20 Homestead Exemption

3,467.51 (1)

3,467.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-013-000-000

85,5201573 PANGBURN, JUDITH 142,020 25,000 202,540

AKA JUDITH STROUT

1020 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

1020 MANN HILL RD

B2172P13 10/31/1969

2,521.62

5.74 20 Homestead Exemption

1,260.81 (1)

1,260.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-061-000-000

96,6501252 PANTHER, MARTIN W SR 143,210 25,000 214,860

13 M STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

291 CLARK HILL RD

B17386P318 01/15/2025 B13934P8 08/19/2015 B6275P229
11/22/1996

2,675.01

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,337.51 (1)

1,337.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION LOT 3 CLARK HILL D32-87

013-003-00J-000

244Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

463,330Page Totals: 1,489,850 125,000 1,828,180 22,760.84

Subtotals: 128,129,360 290,563,490 23,880,380 394,812,470 4,915,415.37

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



01464 PARADY, DONALD 73,890 25,000 48,890

PARADY, MICHAEL A.

11 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

608.68

20 Homestead Exemption

304.34 (1)

304.34 (2)

019-003-038-TRL

019-003-S11-TRL

02099 PARDUN, ROBERT D. & 54,060 25,000 29,060

PARDUN, NANCY E

13 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 NELLIGAN DR

361.80

20 Homestead Exemption

180.90 (1)

180.90 (2)

019-003-013-TRL

BP #1213-15

019-003-N13-TRL

37,570428 PARENT, DOUGLAS P 131,940 25,000 144,510

PARENT, DALE M

46 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 MANN HILL RD

B11880P139 08/17/2009

1,799.15

0.60 20 Homestead Exemption

899.58 (1)

899.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-016-000-000

77,8001254 PARK, JOSEPH D 127,050 25,000 179,850

PARK, MARGARET A

304 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

304 MAIN RD

B6133P1 05/29/1996

2,239.13

2.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,119.57 (1)

1,119.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-014-000-000

98,8501805 PARKER, JEFFREY W 487,670 0 586,520

PARKER, JOELLE A

101 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

101 MANN HILL RD

B10369P183 03/31/2006

7,302.17

2.31

3,651.09 (1)

3,651.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 PINKHAM FARM ESTATES 2000-4

007-032-002-000

60,1802128 PARKER, MICHAEL BEAU 0 0 60,180

159 EAST SIDE ROAD

SORRENTO ME 04677

KIDDER HILL RD

B15979P76 04/13/2021

749.24

2.01

374.62 (1)

374.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-034-002-001
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76,0301257 PARKER, WESLEY IRVIN 114,250 0 190,280

46 FRENCH ST

OLD TOWN ME 04468

9 NOLAN RD

B16791P104 04/05/2023 B14160P179 05/26/2016
B12292P124 10/21/2010

2,368.99

1.44

1,184.50 (1)

1,184.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 SAMUEL BLOTNER SD FILE 22

026-028-000-000

57,1801263 PARSONS, PHILLIP 127,180 25,000 159,360

536 LAMBERT RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

536 LAMBERT RD

B2136P15 07/17/1968

1,984.03

0.42 20 Homestead Exemption

992.02 (1)

992.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-011-000-000

92,2501808 PATRICK, ARLAND 215,610 25,000 282,860

PATRICK, SANDRA J

181 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

181 KIDDER HILL RD

B7282P241 01/31/2000

3,521.61

3.35 20 Homestead Exemption

1,760.81 (1)

1,760.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-00F-000

425,5301151 PAYNE, DON C 554,510 25,000 955,040

PAYNE, SUSAN M

PO BOX 515

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 BLACK BEAR LN

B8297P4 07/31/2002

11,890.25

2.96 20 Homestead Exemption

5,945.13 (1)

5,945.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-009-000-000

01965 PEABODY, KRIS 35,070 25,000 10,070

LOVEJOY, D.

35 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 MOON AVE

125.37

20 Homestead Exemption

62.69 (1)

62.68 (2)

OLD LOT #026

017-017-035-MOO

0490 PEARL, DEBORAH 47,860 25,000 22,860

52 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 MOON AVE

284.61

20 Homestead Exemption

142.31 (1)

142.30 (2)

OLD LOT #155

017-017-052-MOO
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72,8601274 PEARSON, DIANE T 160,080 25,000 207,940

PO BOX 382

HOLDEN ME 04429

916 LEVENSELLER RD

B7571P166 01/05/2001 B4873P112 07/16/1991

2,588.85

2.30 20 Homestead Exemption

1,294.43 (1)

1,294.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-022-000-000

305,2701729 PEARSON, SUSAN L 10,880 0 316,150

638 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

64 PINE TREE LN

B9953P347 06/30/2005

3,936.07

4.21

1,968.04 (1)

1,968.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-003-000-000

90,0001315 PEARSON, SUSAN L. 279,030 25,000 344,030

638 MANN HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

638 MANN HILL RD

B3929P361 11/18/1986

4,283.17

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,141.59 (1)

2,141.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00A-000

98,3401300 PEARSON, TIMOTHY J 302,140 25,000 375,480

PEARSON, WENDY A

125 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

125 MANN HILL RD

B12160P104 06/16/2010

4,674.73

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,337.37 (1)

2,337.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-032-000-000

286,1501276 PEAVEY, DAVID S. &
PEAVEY, STEPHANIE R. &

0 0 286,150

PEAVEY, JONNA E. &
PEAVEY, STEVEN A.

PO BOX 1376

BISBEE AZ 85603

CRICKET SHORE LN

B14901P295 08/10/2018

3,562.57

1.84

1,781.29 (1)

1,781.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-004-000-000

42,4401372 PEAVEY, STEPHANIE R 20,450 0 62,890

PO BOX 1376

BISBEE AZ 85603

B14566P310 08/04/2017

782.98

0.49

391.49 (1)

391.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3A BLS FILE 19

015-050-000-000
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17,8101373 PEAVEY, STEPHANIE R LE 0 0 17,810

PO BOX 1376

BISBEE AZ 85603

B14566P310 08/04/2017

221.73

0.23

110.87 (1)

110.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION LOT 5 BLS FILE 19

015-013-001-000

186,7501374 PEAVEY, STEPHANIE R LE 214,200 0 400,950

PO BOX 1376

BISBEE AZ 85603

147 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B14566P310 08/04/2017 B14487P140 05/18/2017

4,991.83

0.46

2,495.92 (1)

2,495.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 BLS FILE 19

015-012-000-000

90,0001854 PEDERSEN, ALEXANDER R. 453,680 0 543,680

25 KING PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 KING PINE DR.

B15808P236 12/01/2020

6,768.82

2.00

3,384.41 (1)

3,384.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-00B-000

128,4901778 PEDRESCHI, MICHAEL J 284,160 31,000 381,650

PEDRESCHI, ANN R

108 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

108 DOLE HILL RD

B11987P214 11/30/2009

4,751.54

5.20 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,375.77 (1)

2,375.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00F-000

95,530810 PELLEGRINI, ANTHONY D 603,480 25,000 674,010

PELLIGRINI, JOANMARIE D

132 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

132 EATON RIDGE DR

B7400P74 06/30/2000

8,391.42

1.01 20 Homestead Exemption

4,195.71 (1)

4,195.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 32 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-032-000-000

98,9802004 PELLETIER, JULIE M 521,950 25,000 595,930

7 BROOKFIELD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 BROOKFIELD DR

B12013P294 12/23/2009

7,419.33

1.29 20 Homestead Exemption

3,709.67 (1)

3,709.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 16 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-016-000-000
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127,3301310 PERKINS, DAVID S 432,480 0 559,810

PERKINS, TINA L

39 HEMLOCK DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 HEMLOCK DR

B11311P193 03/04/2008

6,969.63

10.00

3,484.82 (1)

3,484.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-035-000-000

119,0801283 PERKINS, GLORIA TRUSTEE
OF GLORIA PERKINS LT

316,190 25,000 410,270

PO BOX 265

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 COBB DR

B164800P11`05162022

5,107.86

0.28 20 Homestead Exemption

2,553.93 (1)

2,553.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-037-000-000

58,3401857 PERKINS, GREGORY 0 0 58,340

P.O. BOX 1233

HOLDEN ME 04429

B7718P342 06/01/2001

726.33

3.00

363.17 (1)

363.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-018-00B-000

98,3401284 PERKINS, JENNIFER A. & 344,250 25,000 417,590

PERKINS, GREGORY H

PO BOX 1233

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 WHITCOMB RD

B9244P194 03/19/2004

5,199.00

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,599.50 (1)

2,599.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-018-00A-000

104,5101231 PERNA, ANNA M 343,360 25,000 422,870

PO BOX 1213

HOLDEN ME 04429

115 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B7630P1 03/21/2001

5,264.73

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,632.37 (1)

2,632.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-006-000

95,8301285 PERRY, BRANDON ROSS 448,220 25,000 519,050

155 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

155 CLARK HILL RD

B14324P41 10/31/2016

6,462.17

1.50 20 Homestead Exemption

3,231.09 (1)

3,231.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CLARK HILL D32-87

013-003-00H-000
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99,170957 PERRY, KIMBERLY K. 300,560 0 399,730

DUNLAP, JOHN D.

5 ABBEY LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 ABBEY LN

B16719P50 12/22/2022

4,976.64

1.40

2,488.32 (1)

2,488.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CEDAR RIDGE FILE 354

011-007-00D-000

124,0901289 PERRY, PETER J 170,660 31,000 263,750

PERRY, MARYANN R

440 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

440 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B5205P122 11/13/1992

3,283.69

34.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,641.85 (1)

1,641.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-022-000-000

96,600943 PETERS, RANDAL C 479,120 25,000 550,720

PETERS, NANCY G

193 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

193 EATON RIDGE DR

B7722P92 06/04/2001

6,856.46

1.66 20 Homestead Exemption

3,428.23 (1)

3,428.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-004-000-000

71,320876 PETERSON, HANS S 139,950 25,000 186,270

PETERSON, ANDREA J

370 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

370 LEVENSELLER RD

B6717P26 06/16/1998

2,319.06

2.14 20 Homestead Exemption

1,159.53 (1)

1,159.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 15 & 16 WILDWOOD DEVELPMNT FILE 599

011-016-015-000

60,500866 PETERSON, MICHAEL D. & 127,700 25,000 163,200

PETERSON, PAMELA A

882 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

882 EASTERN AVE

B15056P225 01/28/2019

2,031.84

0.64 20 Homestead Exemption

1,015.92 (1)

1,015.92 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-010-000-000

146,16076 PETLEY, ERIC N 0 0 146,160

THOMAS, DIANA J

585 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B11275P192 01/29/2008

1,819.69

188.00

909.85 (1)

909.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-008-001-000
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79,0802049 PETLEY, ERIC N 78,570 25,000 132,650

THOMAS, DIANA J

585 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

585 LEVENSELLER RD

B12148P211 06/02/2010

1,651.49

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

825.75 (1)

825.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-016-00A-000

60,8301020 PETLEY, ERIC N & 0 0 60,830

THOMAS, DIANA J

585 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14702P258 12/21/2017

757.33

8.00

378.67 (1)

378.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-008-004-000

62,8201292 PETLEY, STEPHEN 32,000 0 94,820

PETLEY, KATHERINE

543 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

563 LEVENSELLER RD

B2947P212 01/19/1979

1,180.51

1.11

590.26 (1)

590.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-015-000-000

136,6301293 PETLEY, STEPHEN 99,100 25,000 210,730

543 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

543 LEVENSELLER RD

B2680P117

2,623.59

90.48 20 Homestead Exemption

1,311.80 (1)

1,311.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-016-000-000

01671 PETROCELLI, JOHN 46,420 25,000 21,420

4 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

4 LAKEVIEW DR

266.68

20 Homestead Exemption

133.34 (1)

133.34 (2)

OLD LOT #133

017-017-004-LKV

98,4901273 PETROSKY, JOYCE G 261,010 25,000 334,500

PETROSKY, DAVID G

64 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

64 LAKE SHORE RD

B8682P19

4,164.52

3.09 20 Homestead Exemption

2,082.26 (1)

2,082.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00G-000
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290,2501298 PETROZELLI, GERALD
ROBERT

172,790 0 463,040

2503 BLUE JAY DR

NAZARETH PA 18064

14 PHILLIPS DR

B17481P299 05/06/2025 B6056P82 02/22/1996 B5913P66
07/31/1995 B5804P233 02/10/1995 B4433P343 05/01/1989

5,764.85

0.96

2,882.43 (1)

2,882.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-065-000-000

146,980365 PHANTOM FIREWORKS
SHOWROOM, LLC

143,650 0 290,630

2445 BELMONT AVE

YOUNGSTOWN OH 44505
2405

999 MAIN RD

B15237P109 08/08/2019

3,618.34

2.19

1,809.17 (1)

1,809.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-046-000-000

153,5601149 PHELAN, ANDREA LYNN
(MILLER)

332,030 0 485,590

EMERY, TRICIA LYNN
(PHELAN)

PO BOX 65

HOLDEN ME 04429

173 PINKHAM RD

B15979P280 04/13/2021

6,045.60

0.33

3,022.80 (1)

3,022.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-062-000-000

58,3402140 PHILBRICK, BRANDON T. 0 0 58,340

65 Whisper Drive

Bangor ME 04401

MOONLIGHT DRIVE

B16261P7 11/03/2021

726.33

3.00

363.17 (1)

363.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

014-027

297,40025 PHILBRICK, BRANDON T. 138,930 0 436,330

PHILBRICK, ANNA MARIE

25 Whisper Drive

Bangor ME 04401

24 MOONLIGHT DR

B17026P61 12/15/2023

5,432.31

1.04

2,716.16 (1)

2,716.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 26,27,28,29 BLS  FILE V23-100

014-016-000-000
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162,470197 PHILBRICK, MARIA M 0 0 162,470

289 EXETER RD

CORINTH ME 04427

B12057P151 02/19/2010

2,022.75

3.99

1,011.38 (1)

1,011.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 3A & 4A BLS FILE 18

016-019-000-000

57,620192 PHILBRICK, MARIA M 0 0 57,620

289 EXETER RD

CORINTH ME 04427

COTTAGE SHORE DR

B12057P151 02/19/2010

717.37

1.03

358.69 (1)

358.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 3 & 4 BLS FILE 18

016-013-000-000

95,0001313 PHILLIPS, GAIL &
PHILLIPS, CHARLES

182,430 31,000 246,430

784 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

784 EASTERN AVE

B15776P1 11/09/2020

3,068.05

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 1,534.03 (1)

1,534.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-001-000-000

115,200648 PHINNEY, JAMES W. & 250,800 25,000 341,000

PHINNEY, JUSTIN W

402 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

402 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B13268P303 07/25/2013

4,245.45

32.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,122.73 (1)

2,122.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-019-000-000

92,8302089 PHINNEY, NATHANIEL 299,210 25,000 367,040

PHINNEY, NICOLE

13 ROYAL RIDGE

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 ROYAL RIDGE

B12580P239 08/31/2011

4,569.65

4.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,284.83 (1)

2,284.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-015-002-000

99,6001988 PIERCE, JOHN L & 513,790 25,000 588,390

PIERCE, PENNY L

5 BROOKFIELD DR.

5 BROOKFIELD DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 BROOKFIELD DR

B14789P24 04/20/2018

7,325.46

1.66 20 Homestead Exemption

3,662.73 (1)

3,662.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 15 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-015-000-000
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95,5101659 PIERCE, WILLIAM B. & 255,550 25,000 326,060

PIERCE, DONALD F

142 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

142 EATON RIDGE DR

B14749P338 02/26/2018 B14701P155 12/20/2017

4,059.45

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,029.73 (1)

2,029.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 33 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-033-000-000

83,9002076 PILAUD, ROBERT L. 464,360 25,000 523,260

PILAUD, GERALD K.

325 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

325 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16595P282 08/23/2022

6,514.59

3.34 20 Homestead Exemption

3,257.30 (1)

3,257.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-035-002-000

316,0501353 PINKHAM, CHARLES 477,910 31,000 762,960

96 COLLETTE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

96 COLLETTE RD.

B14911P11 08/20/2018

9,498.85

1.34 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 4,749.43 (1)

4,749.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-003-001

58,3401865 PINKHAM, DUSTIN R. 0 0 58,340

11 HANCOCK ST. APT. #2

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

B17376P67 01/02/2025

726.33

5.51

363.17 (1)

363.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-058-000-000

75,6401306 PINKHAM, JOYCE 328,300 31,000 372,940

PO BOX 8

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

12 MANN HILL RD

B17265P132 09/12/2024 B17049P105 01/22/2024

4,643.10

0.70 22 WW2 Widow Res

20 Homestead Exemption 2,321.55 (1)

2,321.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-014-000-000

43,4001305 PINKHAM, KATHY M. 118,870 0 162,270

C/O JOYCE E. PINKHAM

PO BOX 8

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 MANN HILL RD

B17018P172 12/07/2023

2,020.26

0.55

1,010.13 (1)

1,010.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-014-00A-000
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0874 PLANTE, MIREILLE 54,490 25,000 29,490

1 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 SHADOW LN

367.15

20 Homestead Exemption

183.58 (1)

183.57 (2)

OLD LOT # 67

017-017-001-SHD

67,330758 PLAUMANN, ANNETTE C 30,790 0 98,120

16 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

771 MAIN RD

B16966P39 10/10/2023

1,221.59

3.00

610.80 (1)

610.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-016-000-000

49,850273 PLAUMANN, ANNETTE C 0 0 49,850

CARTER, ANDREW E.

16 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16966P41 10/10/2023

620.63

17.00

310.32 (1)

310.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-013-000-000

102,320274 PLAUMANN, ANNETTE C 99,150 0 201,470

CARTER, ANDREW E.

759 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429 6248

759 MAIN RD

B16966P41 10/10/2023

2,508.30

27.50

1,254.15 (1)

1,254.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-017-000-000

63,000275 PLAUMANN, ANNETTE C 0 0 63,000

CARTER, ANDREW E.

16 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16966P41 10/10/2023

784.35

3.70

392.18 (1)

392.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-025-000-000

53,4601309 PLAUMANN, DOUGLAS C 158,440 31,000 180,900

PLAUMANN, ANNETTE C

16 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 SOUTH RD

B4250P197 06/17/1988

2,252.21

1.03 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 1,126.11 (1)

1,126.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-017-00A-000
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38,450966 PLUMMER, THOMAS 0 0 38,450

PLUMMER, GAIL

PO BOX 244

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16130P277 07/30/2021

478.70

4.30

239.35 (1)

239.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 CASTLE PINES FILE 2004-114

007-044-009-000

74,8801499 PLUMMER, THOMAS 0 0 74,880

PLUMMER, GAIL

PO BOX 244

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16130P277 07/30/2021 B13900P267 07/20/2015 B13873P7
06/24/2015 B4387P48 01/30/1989

932.26

7.00

466.13 (1)

466.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-007-000

106,5201500 PLUMMER, THOMAS 621,800 25,000 703,320

PLUMMER, GAIL

PO BOX 244

HOLDEN ME 04429

131 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B16130P277 07/30/2021

8,756.33

7.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,378.17 (1)

4,378.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-008-000

67,0801933 PLUMMER, THOMAS 0 0 67,080

PLUMMER, GAIL

PO BOX 244

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16130P277 07/30/2021

835.15

2.25

417.58 (1)

417.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9-1 CASTLE PINES FILE 2004-114

007-044-009-001

61,2601311 POIRIER, RITA S 268,830 25,000 305,090

75 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

75 FIELDS POND RD

B11401P343 05/22/2008

3,798.37

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,899.19 (1)

1,899.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 40

002-017-000-000
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92,730870 POLAKOWSKI (PEARSON),
TAMMY PER REP OF KARL,
SHARON

85,970 0 178,700

KARL, FRANK

921 FULLER ROAD

HERMON ME 04401

90 COPELAND HILL RD

B13224P308 06/19/2013 B3205P201 07/10/1981

2,224.82

3.64

1,112.41 (1)

1,112.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-017-000-000

90,0002156 POLLEY, CHRISTINA L. 622,190 0 712,190

632 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

632 MANN HILL ROAD

B16629P55 09/23/2022

8,866.77

2.00

4,433.39 (1)

4,433.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-022-00A-001

155,5501316 POLYOT, STEPHEN J 125,160 0 280,710

KERRY POLYOT STEFANI

420 WING RD

HERMON ME 04401

202 HOLBROOK RD

B16733P5 01/12/2023

3,494.84

0.35

1,747.42 (1)

1,747.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-006-000-000

87,410935 POMROY, GERRY T 349,210 0 436,620

74 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

74 COPELAND HILL RD

B8492P69 12/11/2002

5,435.92

10.06

2,717.96 (1)

2,717.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 PONDER PARK D29-79

LOT B AMENDMENT C136-91

018-014-001-000

101,8001319 POOLE, ALLAN L 386,560 25,000 463,360

POOLE, SUSAN V

65 WHITCOMB ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

65 WHITCOMB RD

B4775P179 01/04/1991

5,768.83

10.60 20 Homestead Exemption

2,884.42 (1)

2,884.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-018-000-000
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192,060366 PORT HARBOR HOLDINGS
II, LLC

203,240 0 395,300

1 SPRING POINT

SOUTH PORTLAND ME 04106

223 MAIN RD

B14600P23 09/07/2017

4,921.48

3.00

2,460.74 (1)

2,460.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-036-000-000

476,360603 PORT HARBOR HOLDINGS
II, LLC,

2,501,310 0 2,977,670

1 SPRING POINT DRIVE

SOUTH PORTLAND ME 04106

231 MAIN RD

B14460P17 04/18/2017

37,071.99

18.00

18,536.00

18,535.99

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

RETAIL BOAT

018-034-000-000

129,07082 PORTER, DAVID A 420,350 25,000 524,420

PORTER, GWENDOLYN L

322 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

322 SOUTH RD

B6885P294 11/25/1998

6,529.03

12.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,264.52 (1)

3,264.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 VAN PEURSEM SD FILE 225

004-017-000-000

351,3801321 PORTER, JOHN R 489,540 25,000 815,920

PORTER, MARTHA E

34 COBB DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

34 COBB DR

B4121P306 10/15/1987

10,158.20

0.99 20 Homestead Exemption

5,079.10 (1)

5,079.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-031-000-000

71,3201322 PORTER, TRACY D 102,660 25,000 148,980

PORTER, DIANA E

501 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

501 LEVENSELLER RD

B3852P193 07/07/1986

1,854.80

1.06 20 Homestead Exemption

927.40 (1)

927.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-002-000

01598 PORTWINE, RYAN 46,950 25,000 21,950

1 HILLTOP CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 HILLTOP CIRCLE

273.28

20 Homestead Exemption

136.64 (1)

136.64 (2)

old lot # 001

017-017-001-HTP
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91,6001399 POTTER, CHRISTPOHER E.
&

224,420 25,000 291,020

POTTER, KERISA A

33 OAKWOOD DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 OAK WOOD DR

B14920P47 08/28/2018

3,623.20

3.96 20 Homestead Exemption

1,811.60 (1)

1,811.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-010-013

01815 POTTLE, DALE 23,930 23,930 0

RYDER, CYNTHIA

20 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 SHADOW LN

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT # 63

017-017-020-SHD

01317 POTVIN, DONNA 54,360 25,000 29,360

7 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 LAKEVIEW DR

365.53

20 Homestead Exemption

182.77 (1)

182.76 (2)

OLD LOT #142

017-017-007-LKV

01392 POTVIN, ERIN 35,070 25,000 10,070

33 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 SHADOW LN

125.37

20 Homestead Exemption

62.69 (1)

62.68 (2)

OLD LOT # 115

BILL OF SALE 7/22/2020

017-017-033-SHD

134,2001326 POWELL, JOHN D 557,580 25,000 666,780

40 SKYLINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 SKYLINE DR

B9164P220 01/15/2004

8,301.41

3.52 20 Homestead Exemption

4,150.71 (1)

4,150.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-008-000

292,570470 POWELL, RICHARD J. & 469,330 25,000 736,900

POWELL, ANGELA M

109 VALLEY VIEW RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

109 VALLEY VIEW RD

B14733P56 02/01/2018

9,174.40

25.87 20 Homestead Exemption

4,587.20 (1)

4,587.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00J-000
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42,8001329 PRENTISS & CARLISLE CO
INC

0 0 42,800

MCCRILLIS TIMBERLANDS
INC

PO BOX 637

BANGOR ME 04402 0637

B5407P217

532.86

267.00

266.43 (1)

266.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

43.00

195.00

16.00

5,934

32,370

2,400

AUCTION LOT

001-014-000-000

34,0602056 PRENTISS & CARLISLE CO
INC

0 0 34,060

MCCRILLIS TIMBERLANDS
LLC

PO BOX 637

BANGOR ME 04402 0637

B11634P59

424.05

211.00

212.03 (1)

212.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

66.00

144.00

0

10,956

21,600

006-008-002-000

1,990469 PRENTISS & CARLISLE CO,
INC.

0 0 1,990

MCCRILLIS TIMBERLAND,
LLC

PO BOX 637

BANGOR ME 04402 0637

B11809P343 06/18/2009

24.78

12.00

12.39 (1)

12.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

12.00

0.00

0

1,992

0

003-001-000-000

7,2202115 PRENTISS & CARLISLE
COMPANY INC.

0 0 7,220

PO BOX 637

BANGOR ME 04402 0637

B2607P58

89.89

30.00

44.95 (1)

44.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

1.00

24.00

4.00

138

3,984

600

MACDONALD LOT

003-018-002-000

91,9701759 PRENTISS & CARLISLE
COMPANY INC.

0 0 91,970

PO BOX 637

BANGOR ME 04402 0637

B2505P162 B2505P160

1,145.03

440.00

572.52 (1)

572.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

13.00

86.00

313.00

1,794

14,276

46,950

NYLAND LOT

003-018-001-000
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143,8301810 PRESTON, STEVEN A 278,440 25,000 397,270

PRESTON, MELISSA D

428 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

428 MANN HILL RD

B17161P281 06/04/2024 B11022P328 07/02/2007

4,946.01

5.30 20 Homestead Exemption

2,473.01 (1)

2,473.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-001-002-000

75,0201864 PRICE, KIMBERLY ANN 132,780 0 207,800

PO BOX 235

HOLDEN ME 04429

PINKHAM RD.

B16449P289 04/19/2022

2,587.11

2.01

1,293.56 (1)

1,293.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-057-000-000

178,6001760 PRICE, PAUL B. JR. 167,570 25,000 321,170

36 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 KIDDER HILL RD

B8053P251 01/29/2002

3,998.57

157.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,999.29 (1)

1,999.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-034-000-000

142,830382 PRIESTLEY, ADELE L 227,240 25,000 345,070

PO BOX 494

BREWER ME 04412

608 WISWELL RD

B11961P94 10/30/2009

4,296.12

3.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,148.06 (1)

2,148.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-065-000-000

100,1701910 PROKOP, DAVID 482,040 25,000 557,210

PROKOPOVA, KATARINA

373 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

373 CLARK HILL RD

B11064P256 07/30/2007

6,937.26

5.80 20 Homestead Exemption

3,468.63 (1)

3,468.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-008-003-000

65,900263 PROULX, JUSTIN M. & 176,640 0 242,540

HAMLIN, NANCI E

236 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

236 MAIN RD

B14400P55 01/31/2017

3,019.62

2.80

1,509.81 (1)

1,509.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-005-000-000
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76,040932 PROULX, LORI E. G. 206,580 25,000 257,620

PO BOX 26

HOLDEN ME 04429

161 COPELAND HILL RD

B15075P35 02/22/2019

3,207.37

11.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,603.69 (1)

1,603.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-005-000

90,520993 PROULX, VICKI COX 0 0 90,520

300 GREENPOINT RD

BREWER ME 04412

B12723P113 02/03/2012

1,126.97

38.50

563.49 (1)

563.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-012-000-000

38,780994 PROULX, VICKI COX 0 0 38,780

300 GREENPOINT RD

BREWER ME 04412

B12723P113 02/03/2012

482.81

2.80

241.41 (1)

241.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-015-000-000

91,820995 PROULX, VICKI COX 0 0 91,820

300 GREENPOINT RD

BREWER ME 04412

MAIN RD

B12723P113 02/03/2012

1,143.16

51.55

571.58 (1)

571.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-008-000-000

99,9802058 PROULX, VICKI COX 172,300 0 272,280

300 GREEN POINT RD

BREWER ME 04412

938 MAIN RD

B11478P228 07/29/2008

3,389.89

9.86

1,694.95 (1)

1,694.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-008-00A-000

75,0001453 PUGH, ANTHONY 165,970 31,000 209,970

C/O GREGORY & KATHY
BELISLE

138 BIRCH STREET APT.2.

BANGOR ME 04401

17 COPELAND HILL RD

B17525P262 06/16/2025

2,614.13

1.00 14 WW2 Vet NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 1,307.07 (1)

1,307.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-029-000-000
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91,450939 PUIIA, JAMES 140,440 25,000 206,890

551 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

551 WISWELL RD

B14597P101 09/05/2017

2,575.78

2.87 20 Homestead Exemption

1,287.89 (1)

1,287.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-028-000-000

12,2101779 PULLEN, DIANE 0 0 12,210

36 KINGSBURY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B10998P298 06/15/2007

152.01

2.15

76.01 (1)

76.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00F-000

61,260355 PULLEN, DIANE J 355,970 25,000 392,230

PULLEN, RAYMOND M.

36 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 KINGSBURY RD

B15862P191 01/12/2021

4,883.26

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,441.63 (1)

2,441.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-012-00B-000

26,670137 PUPPIONE, PHOEBE B &
DONALD L

0 0 26,670

FAMILY TRUST

5600 GRAVES AVE

ENCINO CA 91316

B11956P1 10/26/2009 B10159P144 10/27/2005

332.04

44.00

166.02 (1)

166.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1/4 Interest

010-020-000-0PI

4,580138 PUPPIONE, PHOEBE B &
DONALD L

8,320 0 12,900

FAMILY TRUST

5600 GRAVES AVE

ENCINO CA 91316

PINKHAM RD

B11956P1 10/26/2009

160.60

0.22

80.30 (1)

80.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-052-000-000
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228,880139 PUPPIONE, PHOEBE B &
DONALD L

263,870 0 492,750

FAMILY TRUST

5600 GRAVES AVE

ENCINO CA 91316

135 PINKHAM RD

B11956P1 10/26/2009

6,134.74

0.57

3,067.37 (1)

3,067.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-051-000-000

140,250808 PURDY, BRAD M. & 279,820 0 420,070

PURDY, YVONNE SUE

262 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

262 COPELAND HILL RD

B14962P40 10/05/2018

5,229.87

1.93

2,614.94 (1)

2,614.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-072-000-000

96,240252 PURINGTON, WEYMOUTH J & 183,280 25,000 254,520

PURINGTON, AMY G

1104 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1104 EASTERN AVE

B14342P150 11/21/2016

3,168.77

1.75 20 Homestead Exemption

1,584.39 (1)

1,584.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-018-00A-000

23,450146 PYE, HARRY A. & 0 0 23,450

PYE, CAROL J

P.O. BOX 281

SEAL HARBOR ME 04675

B15383P337 12/16/2019

291.95

1.94

145.98 (1)

145.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 24A,25A,25B,26A,26B,27A,27B,28A,

29B,30B,31B,32B,33B BLS FILE V23-100

014-030-000-000

119,680288 PYM, JOURDAN 310,380 25,000 405,060

49 BALSAM DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

49 BALSAM DR

B17115P223 03/15/2024

5,043.00

4.81 20 Homestead Exemption

2,521.50 (1)

2,521.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-003-000

61,830155 QUALEY, JOSHUA J 0 0 61,830

22 COUNTY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13812P316 04/23/2015

769.78

8.75

384.89 (1)

384.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-005-001
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62,520156 QUALEY, JOSHUA J & 0 0 62,520

QUALEY, LACEY E

22 COUNTY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13812P324 04/23/2015

778.37

3.01

389.19 (1)

389.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-005-002

72,3201070 QUALEY, JOSHUA J & 0 0 72,320

QUALEY, LACEY E

22 COUNTY RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13812P304 04/23/2015

900.38

17.83

450.19 (1)

450.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-000-000

158,6802113 QUALEY, LACEY E & 408,650 25,000 542,330

QUALEY, JOSHUA J

22 COUNTY WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 COUNTY WAY

B14385P1 01/11/2017

6,752.01

17.14 20 Homestead Exemption

3,376.01 (1)

3,376.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-006-000

215,1301145 R. H. FOSTER ENERGY,
LLC

575,510 0 790,640

PO BOX 161

HAMPDEN ME 04444

729 MAIN RD

B16719P349 12/27/2022

9,843.47

1.78

4,921.74 (1)

4,921.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-023-000-000

90,000499 RACINE, JONATHAN R 201,110 0 291,110

37 PINKHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 PINKHAM RD

B14354P182 12/07/2016 B14343P35 11/22/2016
B13274P317 07/30/2013

3,624.32

2.00

1,812.16 (1)

1,812.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-044-000-000

52,5301863 RACINE, JONATHAN ROBERT 0 0 52,530

37 PINKHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16519P216 06/16/2022

654.00

2.02

327.00 (1)

327.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-056-000-000
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98,3401379 RAMSDELL, BRADLEY S & 156,360 0 254,700

JEWELL, KATIE N

16 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 DOLE HILL RD

B13830P195 05/12/2015 B9469P323 08/03/2004

3,171.02

2.00

1,585.51 (1)

1,585.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-004-000

90,0001341 RANKIN, JOHN JAY 242,180 31,000 301,180

RANKIN, CYNTHIA

510 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

510 SOUTH RD

B3086P168 05/28/1980

3,749.69

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,874.85 (1)

1,874.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MCKENZIE SOUTH RD SDS C25-80

004-022-002-000

79,2601554 RASMUSSEN, JENNIFER 116,080 25,000 170,340

119 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

119 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15947P268 03/25/2021

2,120.73

14.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,060.37 (1)

1,060.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-009-002-000

67,8901126 RAVIN, AMELIA LOUISE 0 0 67,890

RAVIN, KRISTOPHER
JOSEPH

41 NOR'EASTER WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16267P69 11/09/2021

845.23

13.40

422.62 (1)

422.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-000-000

131,590178 RAVIN, AMELIA LOUSIE 418,500 25,000 525,090

RAVIN, KEISTOPHER
JOSEPH

41 NOR'EASTER WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

41 NOR'EASTER WAY

B16267P69 11/09/2021

6,537.37

56.69 20 Homestead Exemption

3,268.69 (1)

3,268.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-016-000

35,5901343 RAYMOND, BONNIE 59,540 25,000 70,130

153 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

153 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B5567P126 02/22/1994

873.12

0.49 20 Homestead Exemption

436.56 (1)

436.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-008-000-000
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84,5501344 RAYMOND, TERRY N 123,380 25,000 182,930

21 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 DOLE HILL RD

B16599P253 08/26/2022 B14024P255 12/02/2015
B6107P307 05/01/1996

2,277.48

1.72 20 Homestead Exemption

1,138.74 (1)

1,138.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-026-000-000

76,5001348 REED, BURDETT W JR 221,570 31,000 267,070

REED, RITA

706 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

706 MAIN RD

B7165P306 09/07/1999

3,325.02

0.83 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,662.51 (1)

1,662.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-003-000-000

236,6702171 REEDER, KIMBERLY ANN 0 0 236,670

RAMRATH, JENS

64 TREATY DR

CHESTERBROOK PA 19087

COTTAGE SHORE DR.

B17272P45 09/19/2024

2,946.54

1.91

1,473.27 (1)

1,473.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

015-001

195,8702141 REGIONAL SCHOOL UNIT
#63

141,300 337,170 0

202 KIDDER HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

MAIN ROAD

B16376P106 02/09/2022

0.00

1.01 61 Schools

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-006-002

151,00089 REID, BRUCE H 254,840 25,000 380,840

186 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

186 SOUTH RD

B15935P120 03/16/2021 B15930P254 03/11/2021

4,741.46

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,370.73 (1)

2,370.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-018-00B-000
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81,710724 RESURRECTION HOMES,
INC.

0 0 81,710

345 SMITH RD.

HERMON ME 04401

523 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B17084P295 03/07/2024 B15232P195 08/05/2019
B10751P321 12/07/2006

1,017.29

37.98

508.65 (1)

508.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-026-000-000

0269 REYNOLDS, CAROL LEE & 43,850 25,000 18,850

REYNOLDS, LISA M

P.O. BOX 3626

BREWER ME 04412

19 NELLIGAN DR

234.68

20 Homestead Exemption

117.34 (1)

117.34 (2)

019-003-017-TRL

019-003-N19-TRL

93,8307 REYNOLDS, JASON A 29,970 0 123,800

116 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

116 COPELAND HILL RD

B13919P272 08/04/2015

1,541.31

4.30

770.66 (1)

770.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-019-000-000

01117 REYNOLDS, LISA 40,630 25,000 15,630

40 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 SHADOW LN

194.59

20 Homestead Exemption

97.30 (1)

97.29 (2)

OLD LOT #105

017-017-040-SHD

78,1601057 REYNOLDS, MICHAEL S 212,030 0 290,190

REYNOLDS, DARLA G

421 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

421 LEVENSELLER RD

B10327P200 02/28/2006

3,612.87

10.10

1,806.44 (1)

1,806.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 MATT-O-PINES FILE 399

011-020-006-000

99,2801355 RICE, ANGELA J 426,160 25,000 500,440

218 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

218 LAKE SHORE RD

B7963P77 11/29/2001

6,230.48

3.57 20 Homestead Exemption

3,115.24 (1)

3,115.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 37P & 37O BLS V23-100

001-001-003-000
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051 RICE, DANIEL E 35,940 0 35,940

5412 RIDGECROFT DR

CAMP SPRINGS MD 20746

18 MARGARET LN

447.45

223.73 (1)

223.72 (2)

019-003-052-TRL

019-003-M18-TRL

135,4001777 RICE, MICHAEL R JR, & 388,080 25,000 498,480

RICE, CARRIE P

138 DOLE HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

138 DOLE HILL RD

B14026P233 12/04/2015

6,206.08

9.80 20 Homestead Exemption

3,103.04 (1)

3,103.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-004-001-000

71,2501362 RICHARDS, COREY 177,880 0 249,130

30 BILLINGS ROAD

HERMON ME 04401

607 LEVENSELLER RD

B17431P316 03/11/2025

3,101.67

1.00

1,550.84 (1)

1,550.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 SOUTH SUBDIVISION D662-76

012-016-00B-001

88,1701361 RICHARDS, FRANKLIN W 252,500 25,000 315,670

RICHARDS, MICHELLE R

63 CHARLES DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

63 CHARLES DR

B6137P15 06/03/1996

3,930.09

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,965.05 (1)

1,965.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-009-000-000

254,9601363 RICHARDS, ROBERT C 125,300 0 380,260

RICHARDS, PAMELA J

88 WOODFIELD RD

Portland ME 04102

156 HOLBROOK RD

B5894P213 07/03/1995

4,734.24

0.59

2,367.12 (1)

2,367.12 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-019-000-000

0881 RICHARDSON, BEVERLY 90,050 25,000 65,050

86 EMERALD ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

86 EMERALD RD

809.87

20 Homestead Exemption

404.94 (1)

404.93 (2)

019-003-081-TRL

VACANT 7/5/19

019-003-E86-TRL
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90,5701365 RICHBURG, CAROLYN E-
LIFE TENANT

107,910 0 198,480

C/O JULIE RICHBURG

4 CLAPP STREET

EAST HAMPTON MA 01027

181 PINKHAM RD

B7993P214 12/17/2001

2,471.08

0.17

1,235.54 (1)

1,235.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

JULIE,DAVID & JOHN REMAINDERMEN

024-064-000-000

95,0001366 RICKMAN, JOSEPH M 306,440 25,000 376,440

400 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

400 CLARK HILL RD

B17019P143 12/08/2023

4,686.68

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,343.34 (1)

2,343.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-00E-000

72,3601360 RICKMAN, JOSEPH M 141,850 25,000 189,210

RICKMAN, HEATHER F

675 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

675 LEVENSELLER RD

B9518P69 09/01/2004

2,355.66

2.08 20 Homestead Exemption

1,177.83 (1)

1,177.83 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1 & 2 KNOWLEN SD FILE 188

BP 18-44 FIN BASMNT

012-010-001-000

97,9701367 RIDEOUT, ARTHUR J 383,990 25,000 456,960

335 UNION ST

BANGOR ME 04401

439 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B3541P323 06/28/1984

5,689.15

2.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,844.58 (1)

2,844.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-001-000-000

02121 RIDEOUT, CHARLES 28,350 25,000 3,350

PO BOX 35

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 HIGH ST

41.71

20 Homestead Exemption

20.86 (1)

20.85 (2)

LAKEVIEW LOT 34

007-010-H15-TRL

71,3501369 RIDEOUT, DANNY J 233,940 25,000 280,290

RIDEOUT, ANN M

158 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

158 LEVENSELLER RD

B4857P8 06/19/1991

3,489.61

1.22 20 Homestead Exemption

1,744.81 (1)

1,744.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-045-000-000

270Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

427,250Page Totals: 1,202,480 125,000 1,504,730 18,733.89

Subtotals: 142,850,260 320,107,700 26,245,480 436,712,480 5,437,070.46

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



69,5101085 RIDEOUT, DWAYNE R 292,570 25,000 337,080

173 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

173 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B13175P87 05/10/2013

4,196.65

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,098.33 (1)

2,098.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-005-00B-000

98,3402133 RIGGS, HEIDI L. & 326,710 25,000 400,050

STROUT, ARNOLD C

PO BOX 98

HOLDEN ME 04429

37 WHITCOMB RD.

B15359P264 11/19/2019

4,980.62

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,490.31 (1)

2,490.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-019-002

114,5101375 RINFRET, NEIL F. ET AL 104,730 0 219,240

240 CARMEL ROAD SOUTH

HAMPDEN ME 04444

166 HOLBROOK RD

B13566P124 06/20/2014

2,729.54

0.24

1,364.77 (1)

1,364.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-016-000-000

92,1301376 RIOUX, EUGENE C 318,590 25,000 385,720

RIOUX, CHERYL A

77 UPPER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

77 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B5560P141 02/09/1994

4,802.21

5.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,401.11 (1)

2,401.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-002-000

01133 RITCHIE, CARL 98,830 25,000 73,830

RITCHIE, ANDREA

4 MARGARET LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

4 MARGARET LN

919.18

20 Homestead Exemption

459.59 (1)

459.59 (2)

019-003-045-TRL

VACANT 4/1/2022

019-003-M04-TRL

202,4102160 RIVER CITY ATHLETICS 0 0 202,410

129 FARM ROAD

BANGOR ME 04401

MAIN ROAD

B16911P340 08/11/2023

2,520.00

27.62

1,260.00 (1)

1,260.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-005-002-000
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164,1801377 ROACH, DANIEL J 105,340 0 269,520

37 WOODBRIDGE RD

GLASTONBURY CT 06033

10 SWAN DR

B9203P32 02/18/2004

3,355.52

0.50

1,677.76 (1)

1,677.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-001-000-000

71,5601378 ROACH, JOHN E 288,370 25,000 334,930

ROACH, MARY E

280 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

280 LEVENSELLER RD

B4308P31 09/15/1988

4,169.88

1.25 20 Homestead Exemption

2,084.94 (1)

2,084.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-001

99,3801000 ROBBINS, GARY L. & 284,120 25,000 358,500

ROBBINS, GLENNA M

10 LOWE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 LOWE LN

B13497P77 04/02/2014

4,463.33

9.90 20 Homestead Exemption

2,231.67 (1)

2,231.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 EAST HOLDEN HEIGHTS D11-95

007-047-002-000

122,6601342 ROBBINS, MICHAEL A 434,180 31,000 525,840

ROBBINS, MARCIA L

55 DEARBORN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

55 DEARBORN DR

B12017P78 12/29/2009

6,546.71

5.60 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 3,273.36 (1)

3,273.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-017-003-000

62,810888 ROBBLEE, BARBARA H 103,350 25,000 141,160

869 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

869 LEVENSELLER RD

B11960P274 10/29/2009

1,757.44

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

878.72 (1)

878.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-006-000-000

77,64024 ROBERTS, CHARLES A 293,000 25,000 345,640

ROBERTS, SHERYL A

315 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

315 LEVENSELLER RD

B12451P245 04/19/2011

4,303.22

6.20 20 Homestead Exemption

2,151.61 (1)

2,151.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION OF LOT 13 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-013-001
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98,8001980 ROBERTS, TRACY J 489,440 25,000 563,240

26 BARRETT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

26 BARRETT LN

B17195P82 07/08/2024 B14355P120 12/07/2016

7,012.34

3.28 20 Homestead Exemption

3,506.17 (1)

3,506.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-002-000

85,50072 ROBERTS, WENDY E 161,560 25,000 222,060

45 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 CHARLES DR

B11699P200 03/20/2009

2,764.65

0.97 20 Homestead Exemption

1,382.33 (1)

1,382.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-011-000-000

99,2801419 ROBERTSON, DERRICK A 339,420 25,000 413,700

ROBERTSON, ANNA T

71 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

71 EATON RIDGE DR

B11055P222 07/24/2007

5,150.56

3.28 20 Homestead Exemption

2,575.28 (1)

2,575.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 20 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-020-000-000

61,8901093 ROBERTSON, DONNA MARIE 190,090 0 251,980

38 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

38 FIELDS POND RD

B16345P1 01/11/2022

3,137.15

1.38

1,568.58 (1)

1,568.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-032-000-000

01664 ROBERTSON, GAIL 38,860 25,000 13,860

12 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

12 ELLEN DR

172.56

20 Homestead Exemption

86.28 (1)

86.28 (2)

OLD LOT #37

017-017-012-ELL

01381 ROBERTSON, JAMES 51,340 25,000 26,340

38 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

38 MOON AVE

327.93

20 Homestead Exemption

163.97 (1)

163.96 (2)

OLD LOT #086

017-017-038-MOO

273Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

345,470Page Totals: 1,270,710 125,000 1,491,180 18,565.19

Subtotals: 144,370,860 324,028,200 26,601,480 441,797,580 5,500,379.95

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



0406 ROBERTSON, LORI ANN 45,870 0 45,870

8 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 LAKEVIEW DR

571.08

285.54 (1)

285.54 (2)

OLD LOT #135

017-017-008-LKV

83,7501018 ROBERTSON, MICHAEL 65,280 0 149,030

JACOBS, LAUREN

326 CHEMO POND RD

EDDINGTON ME 04428

978 EASTERN AVE

B17054P97 01/26/2024

1,855.42

1.00

927.71 (1)

927.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-017-001-000

51,0101900 ROBERTSON, NICHOLAS S 292,240 25,000 318,250

99 RIDER BLUFF

HOLDEN ME 04429

99 RIDER BLUFF RD

B13607P281 08/05/2014

3,962.21

5.01 20 Homestead Exemption

1,981.11 (1)

1,981.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-009-00B-000

74,1701282 ROBERTSON, NICHOLAS
SCOTT

130,330 0 204,500

ROBERTSON, RONALD

99 RYDER BLUFF RD

HOLDER ME 04429

111 RIDER BLUFF RD

B16999P138 11/13/2023 B8578P295 02/05/2003

2,546.02

53.50

1,273.01 (1)

1,273.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-009-000-000

050 ROBERTSON, PATRICIA 33,560 25,000 8,560

42 MOON AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

42 MOON AVE

106.57

20 Homestead Exemption

53.29 (1)

53.28 (2)

OLD LOT #088

017-017-042-MOO

02118 ROBERTSON, RICHARD D. & 69,310 31,000 38,310

ROBERTSON, BONNIE L

11 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 NELLIGAN DR

476.96

20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 238.48 (1)

238.48 (2)

019-003-021-TRL

019-003-N11-TRL
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68,3301743 ROBERTSON, RONALD P & 227,690 25,000 271,020

ROBERTSON, STACY M

59 CHURCH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

59 CHURCH RD

B11251P249 01/02/2008

3,374.20

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,687.10 (1)

1,687.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-024-000-000

220,470264 ROBINSON, BENJAMIN 463,890 0 684,360

ROBINSON, LINDSAY

63 BOWDEN DRIVE

HAMPDEN ME 04444

218 MAIN RD

B16052P27 06/07/2021

8,520.28

7.00

4,260.14 (1)

4,260.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

020-001-000-000

90,9001867 ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER
W. & ROBINSON, LAURA L.

335,470 25,000 401,370

31 OAK WOOD DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

31 OAK WOOD DR

B15774P330 11/09/2020

4,997.06

3.54 20 Homestead Exemption

2,498.53 (1)

2,498.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-010-011-000

71,250619 ROBINSON, COLLEEN 153,390 0 224,640

13 KINGS ROW

EPSOM NH 03234

422 LEVENSELLER RD

B10836P106 02/15/2007

2,796.77

1.00

1,398.39 (1)

1,398.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-009-000

73,0101384 ROBINSON, EARL J. &
JANET R. LIFE TENNANTS

33,420 31,000 75,430

MCINTYRE, SHARON L.,
REMAINDERMAN

737 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

737 LEVENSELLER RD

B12213P258 08/09/2010 B8477P161 12/02/2002

939.10

2.42 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 469.55 (1)

469.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-009-000-000
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61,1901368 ROBINSON, GAVIN A 242,000 25,000 278,190

ROBINSON, AGNES M

PO BOX 343

HOLDEN ME 04429

359 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B10967P180 05/29/2007

3,463.47

0.96 20 Homestead Exemption

1,731.74 (1)

1,731.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-032-000-000

96,970387 ROBSON, JOSEPH & 577,610 25,000 649,580

MILLER, SUSANNE P

39 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 EATON RIDGE DR

B14924P116 08/31/2018

8,087.27

1.88 20 Homestead Exemption

4,043.64 (1)

4,043.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 40 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-040-000-000

82,430747 RODGERSON, PATRICK 260,410 25,000 317,840

RODGERSON, ERICA

23 KIDDER HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

23 KIDDER HILL RD

B16376P257 02/09/2022

3,957.11

1.26 20 Homestead Exemption

1,978.56 (1)

1,978.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-031-000-000

86,500702 ROGERS, BENJAMIN T 182,120 25,000 243,620

22 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

22 CHARLES DR

B13646P169 09/16/2014

3,033.07

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,516.54 (1)

1,516.53 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-004-000-000

75,0201803 ROGERS, SCOTT A 249,190 0 324,210

ROGERS, LISA

103 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

103 NOLAN RD

B17399P309 01/30/2025 B8993P72 09/25/2003

4,036.41

1.25

2,018.21 (1)

2,018.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-024-001-000

246,5201266 ROGERSON, STEPHEN W 446,580 0 693,100

203 ANNAS WAY

PERRY GA 31069 8404

126 COLLETTE RD

B8277P69 07/18/2002

8,629.09

1.80

4,314.55 (1)

4,314.54 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-008-000-000
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15,0001567 ROJAS, PHILLIP J. 0 0 15,000

ROJAS, TANYA R.

73 MORNINGSIDE PL

STOCKTON SPRINGS ME
04981-4644

B16128P94 07/29/2021

186.75

10.00

93.38 (1)

93.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-015-000-000

64,460839 ROLLINS, AMANDA LEIGH 241,720 25,000 281,180

98 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

98 FIELDS POND RD

B16280P299 11/19/2021

3,500.69

5.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,750.35 (1)

1,750.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 DONALD SMITH SD FILE 499

002-039-000-000

106,970483 ROLLINS, CHANCE 0 0 106,970

ROLLINS, ALYSSA

517 BLACKSTREAM RD.

HERMON ME 04401

B16041P152 05/28/2021

1,331.78

41.00

665.89 (1)

665.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-017-001-000

68,78093 RON'S MOVING LLC 139,880 0 208,660

59 CHURCH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

84 CHURCH RD

B14779P277 04/06/2018

2,597.82

1.47

1,298.91 (1)

1,298.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-028-000-000

68,980782 RON'S MOVING, LLC 138,910 0 207,890

84 CHURCH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

66 CHURCH RD

B16999P142 11/13/2023

2,588.23

1.50

1,294.12 (1)

1,294.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-026-000-000

50,2001337 RON'S MOVING, LLC 386,700 0 436,900

84 CHURCH STREET

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 RIDER BLUFF RD

B15648P197 08/12/2020

5,439.41

4.20

2,719.71 (1)

2,719.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-004-000-000
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97,2301393 ROSA, RICHARD M 380,680 25,000 452,910

ROSA, RACHEL A

163 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

163 EATON RIDGE DR

B12707P349 01/18/2012

5,638.73

2.04 20 Homestead Exemption

2,819.37 (1)

2,819.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-008-000-000

87,6301921 ROSE, PETER G. 0 0 87,630

PO BOX 592

HOPE VALLEY RI 02881

B17326P166 11/07/2024

1,090.99

6.84

545.50 (1)

545.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-001-00G-000

118,2801558 ROSETTI, LORI ANN 233,720 25,000 327,000

C/O DANIEL & KIMBERLY
LIVINGSTONE

258 FRENCH STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

305 COPELAND HILL RD

B17521P128 06/11/2025 B15657P30 08/18/2020

4,071.15

4.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,035.58 (1)

2,035.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-055-000-000

0666 ROSS, GAIL E 35,470 25,000 10,470

3 HILLTOP CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 HILLTOP CIRCLE

130.35

20 Homestead Exemption

65.18 (1)

65.17 (2)

OLD LOT # 002

017-017-003-HTP

61,050725 ROSS, KIRK O 86,820 0 147,870

ROSS, ADRIANE M

34 CARI WAY

SIDNEY ME 04330

LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

B7334P3 04/18/2000

1,840.98

23.00

920.49 (1)

920.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-054-000-000

95,510714 ROSS, LEVI M IV 325,740 25,000 396,250

ROSS, JENNIFER A

96 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

96 EATON RIDGE DR

B15009P176 11/26/2018 B7125P199 07/29/1999

4,933.31

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,466.66 (1)

2,466.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 30 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-030-000-000
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258,000292 ROSSIGNOL, CYNTHIA L
F/K/A CYNTHIA L STEEVES

277,030 25,000 510,030

155 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

155 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B8528P64 01/03/2003

6,349.87

0.46 20 Homestead Exemption

3,174.94 (1)

3,174.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 BLS FILE 19

015-010-000-000

73,1101396 ROWE, JACK 141,060 31,000 183,170

742 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04412

742 LEVENSELLER RD

B13559P143 06/16/2014 B3683P66 07/03/1985

2,280.47

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,140.24 (1)

1,140.23 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-030-00A-000

80,150677 ROWELL, CHRISTOPHER 304,110 25,000 359,260

692 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

692 MAIN RD

B16229P348 10/13/2021

4,472.79

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

2,236.40 (1)

2,236.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-002-000-000

156,910306 ROWLAND, NOAH 143,700 0 300,610

ROWLAND, RACHAEL

38 SUNNY ACRES DR.

LEVANT ME 04456

7 HASTINGS DR

B17153P231 05/28/2024 B10249P58 12/23/2005

3,742.59

1.36

1,871.30 (1)

1,871.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 7 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 2006-129

025-020-000-000

114,6001398 ROY, GEORGE E 292,650 25,000 382,250

ROY, GISELE M

239 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

239 ROOKS RD

B3999P236 04/09/1987

4,759.01

15.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,379.51 (1)

2,379.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-010-008-000

79,5801402 ROY, RICHARD B JR 314,850 25,000 369,430

ROY, DANN

449 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

449 LEVENSELLER RD

B6397P91 05/29/1997

4,599.40

10.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,299.70 (1)

2,299.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 MATT-O-PINES FILE 399

011-020-008-000
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126,0001178 ROY, ROBERT J. JR., & 318,970 25,000 419,970

ROY, CHERYL L

164 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

164 SOUTH RD

B13937P281 08/24/2015

5,228.63

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,614.32 (1)

2,614.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-017-002-000

71,0701328 RUBEY, MICHELLE M 179,720 0 250,790

1921 MARIAVILLE RD.

MARIAVILLE ME 04605

708 MAIN RD

B151150P108 05/20/2019

3,122.34

0.69

1,561.17 (1)

1,561.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-004-000-000

74,96075 RUFF, RICK LYNN 216,230 0 291,190

PO BOX 4747

OAK BROOK IL 60522

753 LEVENSELLER RD

B15417P86 01/21/2020

3,625.32

4.00

1,812.66 (1)

1,812.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-008-000-000

233,3701116 RUHLIN, CHRISTOPHER 438,100 25,000 646,470

RUHLIN, MICHELLE L

81 DAYZE WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

81 DAYZE WAY

B8803P1 06/23/2003

8,048.55

57.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,024.28 (1)

4,024.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-004-000-000

01681 RUNNER, LINDA 42,400 25,000 17,400

13 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 SLEEPY HOLLOW

216.63

20 Homestead Exemption

108.32 (1)

108.31 (2)

OLD LOT # 81

017-017-013-SLP

57,7401262 RUSSELL, BRIAN PATRICK 0 0 57,740

RUSSELL, ELSBETH WILLEY

PO BOX 347

HAMPDEN ME 04444

B16489P260 05/23/2022 B3688P354

718.86

84.50

359.43 (1)

359.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-050-00B-000
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01583 RUSSELL, ELIZABETH 38,980 25,000 13,980

17 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 SLEEPY HOLLOW

174.05

20 Homestead Exemption

87.03 (1)

87.02 (2)

OLD LOT # 83

017-017-017-SLP

90,0501406 RUSSELL, GORDON W 328,410 25,000 393,460

ROSINSKI, JANE C

503 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

503 WISWELL RD

B4701P125 08/14/1990

4,898.58

2.03 20 Homestead Exemption

2,449.29 (1)

2,449.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-029-005-000

01075 RUSSELL, WAYNE & 79,620 25,000 54,620

RUSSELL, JILL

11 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 EMERALD RD

680.02

20 Homestead Exemption

340.01 (1)

340.01 (2)

019-003-059-TRL

019-003-E11-TRL

0643 RUUK, MARILYN ESTATE OF 39,420 0 39,420

52 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 SHADOW LN

490.78

245.39 (1)

245.39 (2)

OLD LOT #156

017-017-052-SHD

62,5601410 RYAN, JOHN P 220,270 0 282,830

258 CENTER ST

BREWER ME 04412

66 FIELDS POND RD

B9523P146 09/03/2004

3,521.23

1.79

1,760.62 (1)

1,760.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-036-000-000

88,320380 RYAN, KAREN 12,580 0 100,900

258 CENTER ST.

BREWER ME 04412

43 FIELDS POND RD

B14495P190 05/25/2017 B11987P46 11/25/2009

1,256.21

21.31

628.11 (1)

628.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-020-000-000
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01413 RYDER, LINDA 26,640 25,000 1,640

11 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 SHADOW LN

20.42

20 Homestead Exemption

10.21 (1)

10.21 (2)

OLD LOT # 72

017-017-011-SHD

75,3802130 S. A. D. #63 3,168,150 3,243,530 0

590 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

590 MAIN RD

B2529P115 03/11/1975

0.00

6.00 61 Schools

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-018-001-000

605,3501414 S.A.D. 63 5,700,070 6,305,420 0

202 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

202 KIDDER HILL RD

B2111P780 08/01/1967

0.00

21.00 61 Schools

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-032-000-000

89,860244 SALINAS, JAVIER A. 174,430 0 264,290

SALINAS, ETHEL S.

135 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

135 LEVENSELLER RD

B16988P304 11/01/2023

3,290.41

32.00

1,645.21 (1)

1,645.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-040-00B-000

93,5801228 SALINAS, JAVIER A. 255,700 25,000 324,280

SALINAS, CRYSTAL R.

159 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

159 LEVENSELLER ROAD

B16988P306 11/01/2023

4,037.29

30.12 20 Homestead Exemption

2,018.65 (1)

2,018.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-039-00A-000

96,650628 SALLEY, KIMBERLY K. 358,120 25,000 429,770

SALLEY, PAUL J.

277 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

277 ROOKS RD

B16163P341 08/24/2021

5,350.64

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,675.32 (1)

2,675.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1 & 2 EDMUND NOLETTE SD D29-82

LOTS MERGED INTO ONE 6/16/2015 2015-39

013-010-002-000
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115,17073 SAN ANTONIO, MICHAEL 360,710 25,000 450,880

SAN ANTONIO, NANCY K

10 SUNSET DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 SUNSET DR

B7079P56 06/17/1999

5,613.46

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,806.73 (1)

2,806.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 SUNSET DRIVE SD FILE 158A

002-008-000-000

91,4901415 SANDERS, ROBERT A 136,020 25,000 202,510

581 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

581 COPELAND HILL RD

B14287P115 09/26/2016 B6281P289 12/02/1996

2,521.25

14.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,260.63 (1)

1,260.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-007-000-000

116,6201479 SANDMEYER, DOUGLAS F & 326,000 25,000 417,620

SANDMEYER, SUSAN L

57 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

57 CLARK HILL RD

B14008P1 11/10/2015 B12784P103 04/12/2012

5,199.37

3.97 20 Homestead Exemption

2,599.69 (1)

2,599.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 SCENIC VISTA SD D104-95

010-006-012-000

0593 SANDS, ELIZABETH 38,360 0 38,360

SANDS, ALEXANDER

18 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

18 MOON AVE

477.58

238.79 (1)

238.79 (2)

OLD LOT #015

017-017-018-MOO

0322 SANDS, RUFUS 40,860 25,000 15,860

SANDS, ROBERTA

16 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 MOON AVE

197.46

20 Homestead Exemption

98.73 (1)

98.73 (2)

OLD LOT # 014

017-017-016-MOO

95,6801416 SANFORD, JEFFERY A 432,830 25,000 503,510

SANFORD, DEBORAH M

82 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

82 EATON RIDGE DR

B6421P192 06/23/1997

6,268.70

1.10 20 Homestead Exemption

3,134.35 (1)

3,134.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 28 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-028-000-000
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94,0802048 SANZARO, DAVID 468,010 0 562,090

SANZARO, SANDRA JO

189 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN  ME 04429

20 DEBECK DR

B11225P2 12/06/2007

6,998.02

1.98

3,499.01 (1)

3,499.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 9 & 10 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-009-000

109,0601418 SANZARO, DAVID A 313,560 25,000 397,620

SANZARO, SANDRA JO

189 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

189 MANN HILL RD

B4499P336 08/16/1989

4,950.37

8.80 20 Homestead Exemption

2,475.19 (1)

2,475.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-026-000-000

0990 SAUCHIER, WANDA 97,200 25,000 72,200

33 NELLIGAN DR

HOULDEN ME 04429

33 NELLIGAN DR

898.89

20 Homestead Exemption

449.45 (1)

449.44 (2)

019-003-010-TRL

019-003-N33-TRL

98,7501997 SAVAGE, LINDSAY H. & 382,320 25,000 456,070

SAVAGE, TERRY E

39 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

39 SARINA DR

B13585P74 07/10/2014

5,678.07

1.15 20 Homestead Exemption

2,839.04 (1)

2,839.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-007-000-000

106,5101959 SAWYER, HEATH R 653,180 0 759,690

SAWYER, SANDRA D

533 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

533 MANN HILL RD

B12527P137 07/06/2011

9,458.14

6.91

4,729.07 (1)

4,729.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O LOT A TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-00G-000

146,7601438 SAWYER, JEFFREY E 403,660 31,000 519,420

SAWYER, LORI L

14 SUNSET AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 SUNSET DR

B5455P117 10/15/1993

6,466.78

1.73 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,233.39 (1)

3,233.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 SUNSET DRIVE SD FILE 158A

002-007-000-000
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0448 SAWYER, MICHELLE 39,130 0 39,130

46 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 MOON AVE

487.17

243.59 (1)

243.58 (2)

OLD LOT #121

017-017-046-MOO

0298 SCENSNY, CHRIS 50,590 0 50,590

17 TRADEWINDS WAY

SUITE 1

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 SHADOW LN

629.85

314.93 (1)

314.92 (2)

OLD LOT #109

017-017-043-SHD

88,8201446 SCHMIDT, DOUGLAS F 290,050 25,000 353,870

405 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

405 LEVENSELLER RD

B9484P181 08/11/2004 B8713P35 05/06/2003 B6837P6
10/08/1998 B5002P12 02/19/1992 B2666P27 07/07/1976

4,405.68

26.10 20 Homestead Exemption

2,202.84 (1)

2,202.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 20-4 MATT-O-PINES 2005-56

011-020-004-000

68,0801109 SCHMIDT, JEFFREY 436,850 25,000 479,930

157 RIDER BLUFF ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

157 RIDER BLUFF RD

B16063P1 06/14/2021 B13050P135 12/28/2012

5,975.13

33.20 20 Homestead Exemption

2,987.57 (1)

2,987.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-008-000-000

97,330432 SCHOLL, MICHAEL D 0 0 97,330

FLOYD, LISA A

26 SANDY ROCK DR

DEDHAM ME 04429

B12443P155 04/06/2011

1,211.76

26.50

605.88 (1)

605.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-009-000-000

124,4702041 SCHOLL, MICHAEL D 0 0 124,470

FLOYD, LISA A

26 SANDY ROCK DR

DEDHAM ME 04429

B12443P155 04/06/2011

1,549.65

72.04

774.83 (1)

774.82 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-009-001-000
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01942 SCHOPPEE, GYNELL T 44,850 25,000 19,850

16 MARGARET LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 MARGARET LN

247.13

20 Homestead Exemption

123.57 (1)

123.56 (2)

019-003-051-TRL

019-003-M16-TRL

101,9001626 SCHOPPEE, JASON W 428,110 25,000 505,010

SCHOPPEE, ANGELA R

PO BOX 1250

HOLDEN ME 04429

48 CODY LN

B10660P90 10/05/2006

6,287.37

5.14 20 Homestead Exemption

3,143.69 (1)

3,143.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-010-00D-000

83,9201448 SCOTT COMMERCIAL
PROPERTIES, LLC

181,680 0 265,600

94 EMERALD ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

94 EMERALD RD

B15857P121 01/08/2021

3,306.72

1.29

1,653.36 (1)

1,653.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-003-00C

019-003-E94-00C

95,730991 SEAMANS, DAVID H 205,900 25,000 276,630

PO BOX 141

HOLDEN ME 04429

449 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B12355P168 12/21/2010

3,444.04

1.44 20 Homestead Exemption

1,722.02 (1)

1,722.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-001-001-000

71,36069 SEAMANS, SHAWN D 163,000 25,000 209,360

SEAMANS, PAMELA A

PO BOX 3573

BREWER ME 04412

378 LEVENSELLER RD

B8478P14 12/03/2002

2,606.53

1.09 20 Homestead Exemption

1,303.27 (1)

1,303.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-014-000

95,0001511 SEAVEY, MARK I 190,400 0 285,400

SEAVEY, ANGEL M

224 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

224 ROOKS RD

B12941P261 09/11/2012

3,553.23

1.00

1,776.62 (1)

1,776.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 14 SUNRISE SD FILE 322

013-012-014-000
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140,1701852 SECRETARY OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS, AN OFFICER OF
THE U.S.

493,090 0 633,260

C/O CALE & LYNDA BURGER

8 RAILROAD LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 RAILROAD LN

B17467P337 04/22/2025

7,884.09

5.03

3,942.05 (1)

3,942.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-054-000-000

111,0601602 SEDGWICK, KEVIN A 363,160 25,000 449,220

SEDGWICK, SARAH J

1136 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1136 EASTERN AVE

B7000P296 03/30/1999

5,592.79

9.90 20 Homestead Exemption

2,796.40 (1)

2,796.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 TROTT & MCPHERSON SD FILE 295

011-004-000-000

57,2801454 SEELEY, JEFFREY D & 0 0 57,280

STANWOOD, RAE ANN &
STACY L SEELEY

84 LYMBURNER RD.

OTIS ME 04605

B14194P111 06/28/2016

713.14

41.00

356.57 (1)

356.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-013-000-000

53,640561 SEELEY, JEFFREY D, ET
ALS

0 0 53,640

84 LYMBURNER RD

OTIS ME 04605

B12334P99

667.82

4.10

333.91 (1)

333.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 PONDER PARK D29-79

018-014-005-000

81,5001452 SEELEY, THERESA D &
HEIDI A DURAN &

170,520 25,000 227,020

WILBUR, SONJA J

33 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 COPELAND HILL RD

B14791P324 04/24/2018 B14767P300 03/22/2018

2,826.40

3.65 20 Homestead Exemption

1,413.20 (1)

1,413.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-028-000-000
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105,830477 SENECAL, LINDA B & 266,310 25,000 347,140

SENECAL, ADRIEN W

869 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

869 EASTERN AVE

B13406P311 11/27/2013

4,321.89

5.40 20 Homestead Exemption

2,160.95 (1)

2,160.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 LES OHMART C120-84

008-028-004-000

96,7301844 SERRANO, ELIZABETH 383,630 25,000 455,360

SERRANO, MICHAEL

243 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

243 CLARK HILL RD

B16315P106 12/16/2021

5,669.23

2.05 20 Homestead Exemption

2,834.62 (1)

2,834.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00R-001

141,6701459 SEVIGNY, PAUL 496,880 25,000 613,550

SEVIGNY, LAURA LEE

170 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

170 SOUTH RD

B3438P236 08/26/1983

7,638.70

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,819.35 (1)

3,819.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-018-00A-000

108,0801460 SEYMOUR, MICHAEL A. & 463,500 25,000 546,580

SEYMOUR, LISA J

331 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

331 MANN HILL RD

B14577P274 08/14/2017

6,804.92

10.43 20 Homestead Exemption

3,402.46 (1)

3,402.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-009-000-000

123,1801461 SEYMOUR, MICHAEL A. & 95,590 0 218,770

SEYMOUR, LISA J

331 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

320 MANN HILL RD

B14577P277 08/14/2017

2,723.69

22.84

1,361.85 (1)

1,361.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-011-000-000

99,1301429 SEYMOUR, MICHAEL A. & 0 0 99,130

SEYMOUR, LISA J

331 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

BAGADUCE RD.

B14577P274 08/14/2017

1,234.17

3.72

617.09 (1)

617.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-011-002-000
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0691 SEYMOUR, PAMELA A 272,910 0 272,910

PO BOX 385

HOLDEN ME 04429

135 BAGADUCE RD

3,397.73

1,698.87 (1)

1,698.86 (2)

010-011-002-BDG

78,420290 SEYMOUR, TIMOTHY A 0 0 78,420

SEYMOUR AMY M

58 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

HEMLOCK DR

B6731P153 06/29/1998

976.33

7.07

488.17 (1)

488.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-010-000

80,5301462 SEYMOUR, TIMOTHY A 243,240 25,000 298,770

SEYMOUR, AMY M

58 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

58 FIELDS POND RD

B5892P42 11/01/1995

3,719.69

16.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,859.85 (1)

1,859.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-030-000-000

80,7201463 SEYMOUR, TIMOTHY A 0 0 80,720

SEYMOUR, AMY M

58 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

HEMLOCK DR

B6480P306 09/04/1997

1,004.96

8.79

502.48 (1)

502.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 EVERGREEN ESTATES 1999-18

002-029-009-000

54,5702116 SHANOS, THOMAS 0 0 54,570

PO BOX 371

BREWER ME 04412

ROYAL RIDGE

B13451P311 01/31/2014

679.40

4.24

339.70 (1)

339.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-015-003-000

01814 SHAW, AUSTIN 51,160 25,000 26,160

887 OAK POINT ROAD

TRENTON ME 04605

25 SLEEPY HOLLOW

325.69

20 Homestead Exemption

162.85 (1)

162.84 (2)

OLD LOT # 55

017-017-025-SLP
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45,6401466 SHAW, GLADYS 109,510 25,000 130,150

PO BOX 386

HOLDEN ME 04429

174 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B3514P273 04/30/1984

1,620.37

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

810.19 (1)

810.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-043-00A-000

168,0801129 SHEDD, AMY M. 584,490 0 752,570

SHEDD, CHRISTOPHER R.

378 GARLAND STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

22 TOWER DRIVE

B16336P280 01/04/2022 B7184P215 09/28/1999 B4268P319
07/14/1988 B4267P306 07/13/1988

9,369.50

13.10

4,684.75 (1)

4,684.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00F-000

115,000213 SHEDD, MICHAEL D. &
SHEDD TAYLOR M.

461,720 25,000 551,720

46 FISHER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 FISHER RD

B15709P269 09/24/2020

6,868.91

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,434.46 (1)

3,434.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-005-000-000

91,1701613 SHELLHAMER HOLDINGS LLC 119,620 0 210,790

58 CHARLES DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

796 MAIN RD

B16822P24 05/15/2023

2,624.34

1.70

1,312.17 (1)

1,312.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-012-000-000

50,280896 SHELLHAMER, KENNETH J. 0 0 50,280

SHELLHAMMER, AIMEE E.

58 CHARLES DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 CHARLES DRIVE

B17102P105 03/27/2024 B14799P257 05/02/2018

625.99

6.75

313.00 (1)

312.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-003-000-000

88,1702074 SHELLHAMMER, KENNETH J 261,160 25,000 324,330

SHELLHAMER, AIMEE E.

58 CHARLES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

58 CHARLES DR

B16539P276 07/06/2022

4,037.91

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,018.96 (1)

2,018.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-008-00A-000
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91,1901471 SHERMAN, CODY A JR 136,510 25,000 202,700

46 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 COPELAND HILL RD

B12237P66

2,523.61

5.80 20 Homestead Exemption

1,261.81 (1)

1,261.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 PONDER PARK D29-79

018-014-003-000

71,250799 SHERMAN, KELLEY A 175,240 25,000 221,490

MARRYATT, FREDRICK J

398 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

398 LEVENSELLER RD

B12386P312 01/24/2011

2,757.55

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,378.78 (1)

1,378.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-012-000

92,580193 SHERMAN, KELLEY A. & 0 0 92,580

MARRYATT, FREDERICK J

398 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

LEVENSELLER RD

B14257P136 08/29/2016

1,152.62

50.05

576.31 (1)

576.31 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-017-000

63,7402023 SHERMAN, KELLEY A. &
MARRYATT, FREDERICK J.

0 0 63,740

398 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15667P242 08/26/2020

793.56

14.50

396.78 (1)

396.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-023

72,4501472 SHERMAN, RANDALL 267,130 25,000 314,580

SHERMAN, JUDY I

224 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

224 SOUTH RD

B2398P1 08/27/1973

3,916.52

2.75 20 Homestead Exemption

1,958.26 (1)

1,958.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-019-000-000

77,7501474 SHERWOOD, LAWRENCE A 131,760 31,000 178,510

265 ROOKS RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

265 ROOKS RD

B3623P60 01/25/1985

2,222.45

2.10 14 WW2 Vet NonRes

20 Homestead Exemption 1,111.23 (1)

1,111.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 EDMUND NOLETTE SD D29-82

013-010-004-000
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87,7801476 SHIRREFS, JOHN R 18,920 25,000 81,700

PO BOX 1067

BANGOR ME 04401

147 COPELAND HILL RD

B4200P33 03/25/1988

1,017.17

11.30 20 Homestead Exemption

508.59 (1)

508.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-006-000

0620 SHUMAKER, HENRY & 73,530 25,000 48,530

SHUMAKER, CATHERINE

3 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

604.20

20 Homestead Exemption

302.10 (1)

302.10 (2)

019-003-042-TRL

019-003-S03-TRL

92,4501982 SIEBERT, SHARON E & 376,500 25,000 443,950

BOUCHER, GAIL L

60 BARRETT LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

60 BARRETT LN

B14389P24 01/17/2017

5,527.18

4.47 20 Homestead Exemption

2,763.59 (1)

2,763.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-004-000

104,8002097 SIMMONS, ADAM & 518,050 0 622,850

SIMMONS, ERIN

29 LOWER DEDHAM RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14958P8 10/02/2018

7,754.48

4.88

3,877.24 (1)

3,877.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

P/O LOT A TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-00H-000

72,7001483 SIMPSON, DEBORAH R 168,800 25,000 216,500

302 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

302 LEVENSELLER RD

B6753P349 07/17/1998 B3696P347 07/30/1985

2,695.43

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,347.72 (1)

1,347.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-002

0374 SIMSHAUSER, ASHTON 32,460 0 32,460

44 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

44 SHADOW LN

404.13

202.07 (1)

202.06 (2)

OLD LOT #131

017-017-044-SHD
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141,670660 SINCLAIR, SARAH J 681,010 0 822,680

STEELE, BENJAMIN J

267 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

267 COPELAND HILL RD

B12200P150 07/26/2010

10,242.37

3.00

5,121.19 (1)

5,121.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-057-000-000

302,360940 SIROIS, GARY J. 86,290 0 388,650

SIROIS, PATTIE J.

59 DARTMOUTH ST.

OLD TOWN ME 04468

17 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15898P229 02/11/2021

4,838.69

1.39

2,419.35 (1)

2,419.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 45 & 46 BLS FILE V23-100

014-006-000-000

112,0001484 SIROIS, RONALD E 365,740 31,000 446,740

SIROIS, PATRICIA R

PO BOX 176

HOLDEN ME 04429

29 SOUTH RD

B5668P216 07/07/1994

5,561.91

11.00 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,780.96 (1)

2,780.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-021-000-000

106,6601486 SKIDGELL, JOHN 276,010 25,000 357,670

SKIDGELL, CYNTHIA J

PO BOX 574

BREWER ME 04412

74 LAKE SHORE RD

B3726P165

4,452.99

8.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,226.50 (1)

2,226.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-00E-000

57,1401488 SKLARZ, MARIE 141,040 25,000 173,180

C/O MARIE CARTER

366 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

366 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B6141P290 06/06/1996

2,156.09

0.58 20 Homestead Exemption

1,078.05 (1)

1,078.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-017-000-000

147,5801490 SLOAN, STEPHEN L 389,430 25,000 512,010

PO BOX 82

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 FISHER RD

B8118P53 03/18/2002 B5833P258 04/10/1995

6,374.52

33.40 20 Homestead Exemption

3,187.26 (1)

3,187.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-006-000-000
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66,3901068 SLOAN, STEPHEN L. 4,840 0 71,230

SLOAN, JOHANNA V.

PO BOX 82

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16534P222 06/30/2022

886.81

0.31

443.41 (1)

443.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 13 & 14 BLS FILE V23-100

014-022-000-000

01439 SMALL, VERNON 90,980 0 90,980

15 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 NELLIGAN DR

1,132.70

566.35 (1)

566.35 (2)

019-003-019-TRL

019-003-N15-TRL

82,0001498 SMITH, BRIAN E 164,200 25,000 221,200

PO BOX 277

HOLDEN ME 04429

70 NOLAN RD

B9017P40 10/06/2003

2,753.94

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,376.97 (1)

1,376.97 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 ROBERT WEST SD FILE 9

026-057-000-000

97,4401186 SMITH, DANIEL & 372,190 0 469,630

SMITH, HEATHER

182 BAGADUCE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

724 MAIN RD

B15212P311 07/17/2019

5,846.89

5.38

2,923.45 (1)

2,923.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-005-000-000

115,5001444 SMITH, DANIEL M 422,340 25,000 512,840

SMITH HEATHER A

182 BAGADUCE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

182 BAGADUCE RD

B12741P157 02/27/2012

6,384.86

3.30 20 Homestead Exemption

3,192.43 (1)

3,192.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 MANN HILL ESTATES D31-93

010-006-007-000

220,2801502 SMITH, GARY W., TRUSTEE
OF B & G SMITH FAMILY

181,750 0 402,030

REALTY TRUST, REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT

139 CENTER ST

BANGOR ME 04401

15 HASTINGS DR

B13688P99 10/30/2014 B13668P227 10/08/2014 B9169P77
11/07/1967

5,005.27

0.46

2,502.64 (1)

2,502.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-022-000-000

294Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

581,610Page Totals: 1,236,300 50,000 1,767,910 22,010.47

Subtotals: 155,161,000 358,471,890 37,911,430 475,721,460 5,922,732.27

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



96,1801156 SMITH, HOLLY JANE 625,710 25,000 696,890

11 KINGSBURY ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 KINGSBURY RD

B16147P64 08/11/2021 B16147P61 08/11/2021

8,676.28

13.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,338.14 (1)

4,338.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-014-000-000

0329 SMITH, JORDAN 54,090 25,000 29,090

14 MOON AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 MOON AVE

362.17

20 Homestead Exemption

181.09 (1)

181.08 (2)

OLD LOT #012

017-017-014-MOO

79,9801505 SMITH, MAURICE III 197,850 25,000 252,830

SMITH, SHARON

451 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

451 LEVENSELLER RD

B2597P149 10/25/1975

3,147.73

10.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,573.87 (1)

1,573.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 MATT-O-PINES FILE 399

011-020-009-000

88,2601506 SMITH, MAXINE M 146,490 0 234,750

405 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

405 WISWELL RD

B15097P298 03/19/2019

2,922.64

25.00

1,461.32 (1)

1,461.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-021-000-000

56,6101308 SMITH, PAUL E 219,890 25,000 251,500

SKORUPA, MARY R

PO BOX 1219

HOLDEN ME 04429

133 MANN HILL RD

B7285P281 02/03/2000

3,131.18

0.69 20 Homestead Exemption

1,565.59 (1)

1,565.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-031-000-000

63,330265 SMITH, PAUL E 5,830 0 69,160

SKORUPA, MARY

PO BOX 1219

HOLDEN ME 04429

462 MANN HILL RD

B6884P177 11/23/1998

861.04

5.00

430.52 (1)

430.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-002-000-000
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296,2101508 SMITH, ROBERT E 372,110 25,000 643,320

SMITH, DIANE M

PO BOX 114

HOLDEN ME 04429

95 PINKHAM RD

B2993P68 06/20/1979

8,009.33

1.67 20 Homestead Exemption

4,004.67 (1)

4,004.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-046-000-000

66,2101501 SMITH, RUTH E 243,960 25,000 285,170

PO BOX 337

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 RIDER BLUFF RD

B13397P164 11/18/2013

3,550.37

1.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,775.19 (1)

1,775.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-003-000-000

87,730352 SMITH, SHAWN G 177,340 0 265,070

SMITH, ROBIN L

571 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

571 MAIN RD

B7156P62 08/30/1999

3,300.12

4.50

1,650.06 (1)

1,650.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-016-000-000

91,3501949 SMITH, STEVEN S 500,770 25,000 567,120

SMITH, DODIE L C

951 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

951 MANN HILL RD

B10411P55 05/02/2006

7,060.64

3.81 20 Homestead Exemption

3,530.32 (1)

3,530.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

052006 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-001-000

71,4101512 SMITH, THOMAS A 158,790 25,000 205,200

SMITH, BRENDA J

494 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

494 LEVENSELLER RD

B2663P53 04/09/1977

2,554.74

1.13 20 Homestead Exemption

1,277.37 (1)

1,277.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-002-000

01469 SMITH, TODD, ESTATE OF 17,700 17,700 0

14 LAKEVIEW DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

14 LAKEVIEW DR

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #138

017-017-014-LKV
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27,960909 SMITH, TRACY J HILL & 0 0 27,960

SMITH, VICTOR J

PO BOX 3607

BREWER ME 04412

B14516P289 06/19/2017

348.10

1.05

174.05 (1)

174.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-071-001-000

131,410908 SMITH, TRACY J. HILL & 255,020 0 386,430

SMITH, VICTOR J

PO BOX 3607

BREWER ME 04412

23 HALE DR

B14516P289 06/19/2017

4,811.05

0.29

2,405.53 (1)

2,405.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-071-000-000

95,7801704 SNELL, ANNETTE M 404,070 31,000 468,850

72 EATON RIDGE

HOLDEN ME 04429

72 EATON RIDGE DR

B14124P007 04/14/2016 B10516P71 07/03/2006

5,837.18

1.16 20 Homestead Exemption

24 WW2 Widow NonRes 2,918.59 (1)

2,918.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 27 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-027-000-000

01411 SNOWMAN, MARIE E. 46,790 25,000 21,790

20 MARGARET LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 MARGARET LN

271.29

20 Homestead Exemption

135.65 (1)

135.64 (2)

019-003-053-TRL

019-003-M20-TRL

109,0601225 SOMASUNDERA, DILRUKSHAN
A

462,390 25,000 546,450

173 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

173 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B14283P21 09/21/2016 B5566P76 02/18/1994

6,803.30

8.80 20 Homestead Exemption

3,401.65 (1)

3,401.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 CASTLE PINES FILE D97-88

007-044-012-000

99,4001780 SOMERS, SARAH J. & 271,950 0 371,350

MYEROWITZ, BENJAMIN J

106 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

106 NOLAN RD

B13707P114 11/24/2014

4,623.31

1.54

2,311.66 (1)

2,311.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-063-000-000
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91,2801929 SORENSEN, MARK 317,530 0 408,810

SORENSEN, ANNA

723 NORTH 5TH STREET
APT. #2

READING PA 19601

37 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B17444P114 03/25/2025

5,089.68

3.77

2,544.84 (1)

2,544.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00I-000

152,0501521 SOUCIE, RHONDA L  ET
ALS

117,260 0 269,310

PO BOX 444

HOLDEN ME 04429

132 HOLBROOK RD

B8836P182 07/09/2003 B6500P40 09/26/1997

3,352.91

0.32

1,676.46 (1)

1,676.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-024-000-000

0254 SOUSA, RICARDO 37,600 25,000 12,600

SOUSA, SHERRY

21 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 SLEEPY HOLLOW

156.87

20 Homestead Exemption

78.44 (1)

78.43 (2)

OLD LOT # 85

017-017-021-SLP

73,8401523 SOUTHARD, ROBERT 107,610 31,000 150,450

PO BOX 285

HOLDEN ME 04429

194 MANN HILL RD

B6330P257 02/26/1997

1,873.10

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 936.55 (1)

936.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-025-000-000

233,5601148 SOUTHSTREET DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC

1,068,330 0 1,301,890

C/O SOUTH STREET
REALTY, LLC

890 MAIN ROAD

EDDINGTON ME 04428

107 MAIN RD

B177538P30 06/30/2025

16,208.53

2.85

8,104.27 (1)

8,104.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-012-000-000
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57,3601170 SPANN, STEPHEN C 141,650 25,000 174,010

SPANN, DIANE M

193 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

193 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B6910P20 12/17/1998

2,166.42

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

1,083.21 (1)

1,083.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-002-000-000

63,110838 SPANN, TYRA & 198,090 25,000 236,200

SPANN, TYLER

8 LAKE SHORE RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 LAKE SHORE RD

B14790P332 04/23/2018

2,940.69

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,470.35 (1)

1,470.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-010-000-000

94,9301529 SPARKS, LINDSAY D 214,210 25,000 284,140

27 LEDGEWOOD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 LEDGEWOOD DRIVE

B14796P216 04/30/2018

3,537.54

1.84 20 Homestead Exemption

1,768.77 (1)

1,768.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-000-000

135,0001527 SPARKS, ROBERT 459,870 31,000 563,870

SPARKS, LINDA

45 LEDGEWOOD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

45 LEDGEWOOD DR

B3270P20 04/02/1982

7,020.18

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 3,510.09 (1)

3,510.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-00A-000

55,4901528 SPARKS, ROBERT D & 0 0 55,490

SPARKS, LINDA D

45 LEDGEWOOD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14496P230 04/30/2018 B14489P188 05/22/2017
B14489P185 05/22/2017 B5667P56 07/06/1994

690.85

22.00

345.43 (1)

345.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-090-000-000

60,9501119 SPARKS, ROBERT D. & 31,450 0 92,400

SPARKS, LINDA D

45 LEDGEWOOD DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

LEDGEWOOD DRIVE

B14796P213 04/30/2018

1,150.38

1.07

575.19 (1)

575.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-084-00E-000
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112,7701144 SPAULDING, ALISHA B. 547,410 0 660,180

SPAULDING, KRISTINA

548 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

548 SOUTH RD

B17029P184 12/20/2023

8,219.24

12.58

4,109.62 (1)

4,109.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-023-000-000

186,7501530 SPAULDING, LESLIE H 183,130 0 369,880

SPAULDING, LESLIE H JR

P.O. Box 393

BREWER ME 04412

79 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B5317P224 05/10/1993

4,605.01

0.46

2,302.51 (1)

2,302.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 25 & 26 BLS FILE V23-101

015-024-000-000

171,080459 SPAULDING, LESLIE H II 213,760 0 384,840

P.O. BOX 393

BREWER ME 04412

77 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B13307P50 08/27/2013

4,791.26

0.41

2,395.63 (1)

2,395.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 23 & 24 BLS FILE V23-101

015-025-000-000

137,5301534 SPEAR, MONA E 438,090 25,000 550,620

SPEAR, ALAN M

43 MOUNTAIN VIEW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 MOUNTAIN VIEW LN

B5845P257 05/03/1995

6,855.22

42.60 20 Homestead Exemption

3,427.61 (1)

3,427.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-021-001-000

01536 SPEED, JOHN 28,870 25,000 3,870

SPEED, SANDRA

16 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 ELLEN DR

48.18

20 Homestead Exemption

24.09 (1)

24.09 (2)

OLD LOT # 39

017-017-016-ELL

26,6701537 SPEIRS, ROBINSON JR 0 0 26,670

7 OAK RIDGE RD

CUMBERLAND ME 04021

B12316P72 11/12/2010

332.04

44.00

166.02 (1)

166.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1/4 INTEREST

010-020-000-0PI
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193,2501538 SPEIRS, ROBINSON JR 353,780 0 547,030

7 OAK RIDGE RD

CUMBERLAND ME 04021

129 PINKHAM RD

B12316P72 11/12/2010

6,810.52

0.48

3,405.26 (1)

3,405.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-049-000-000

4,3801539 SPEIRS, ROBINSON JR 3,960 0 8,340

7 OAK RIDGE RD

CUMBERLAND ME 04021

B12316P72 11/12/2010

103.83

0.29

51.92 (1)

51.91 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-050-000-000

01819 SPENCER, DANA 11,660 0 11,660

05 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

5 ELLEN DR

145.17

72.59 (1)

72.58 (2)

OLD LOT # 47

017-017-005-ELL

68,0301974 SPENCER, JEFFREY 0 0 68,030

48 HEATHER DR

PLYMOUTH MA 02360

B5108P368 09/01/1992

846.97

25.00

423.49 (1)

423.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-005-000-000

0222 SPENCER, MICHAEL 33,030 0 33,030

28 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

411.22

205.61 (1)

205.61 (2)

OLD LOT 149

017-017-028-SLP

100,000821 SPENCER, RANDALL S 293,680 25,000 368,680

SPENCER, SHELLEY M

488 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

488 MANN HILL RD

B10669P130 10/12/2006

4,590.07

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,295.04 (1)

2,295.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-002-001-000
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64,5601544 SPOFFORD, KERRY W. &
PAMELA J.  LIFE ESTATE

135,780 25,000 175,340

McCALL, ELISSA M. &
KIMBERLY A. LORENZ
REMAINDERMEN

69 KINGSBURY RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

69 KINGSBURY RD

B16875P326 07/14/2023 B5402P135

2,182.98

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,091.49 (1)

1,091.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-013-00C-000

201,530230 SPOX, LINDA 6,520 0 208,050

BRYER, STEPHEN K

C/O ANGELA MCQUILKIN

43 FOSTERS GREEN DRIVE

SUGAR LAND TX 77479

199 COLLETTE RD

B5195P37 10/30/1992

2,590.22

0.46

1,295.11 (1)

1,295.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-020-000-000

02018 SPRAGUE, THOMAS B 39,990 25,000 14,990

SPRAGUE, DEBRA

3 SYLVAN TERRACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 SYLVAN TERRACE

186.63

20 Homestead Exemption

93.32 (1)

93.31 (2)

OLD LOT #30

017-017-003-SYV

72,240928 SPRATT, SARAH L. F/K/A
SARAH L. FARTHING

120,330 0 192,570

89 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

126 LEVENSELLER RD

B13535P123 05/19/2014 B11854P188 07/23/2009

2,397.50

1.80

1,198.75 (1)

1,198.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00C-000

75,3501972 SPRINGER, NORMAN O 238,830 25,000 289,180

SPRINGER, CHRISTINE

249 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

249 LEVENSELLER RD

B8555P143 01/22/2003

3,600.29

4.31 20 Homestead Exemption

1,800.15 (1)

1,800.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PO LOT 11 & PO LOT 12 CLEWLEY D32-79

026-050-000-000
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92,1501794 ST HEART, EDWARD J 208,350 31,000 269,500

ST HEART, SUZANNE L

410 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

410 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B7113P49

3,355.27

3.92 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 1,677.64 (1)

1,677.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-019-001-000

44,8501492 ST LOUIS, TINA 165,490 0 210,340

43 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

43 MAIN RD

B9118P92 12/09/2003

2,618.73

0.35

1,309.37 (1)

1,309.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-019-000-000

114,5701550 ST PETER, SHIRLEY 275,390 25,000 364,960

899 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

899 EASTERN AVE

B3035P46 11/01/1979

4,543.75

17.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,271.88 (1)

2,271.87 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 1 & B COUNTRY ACRES C12-77

008-027-000-000

01966 ST. MICHAEL, RACHEL 60,750 0 60,750

20 ELLEN DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

20 ELLEN DR

756.34

378.17 (1)

378.17 (2)

OLD LOT # 41

017-017-020-ELL

0360 ST. MICHAEL, STEPHANIE
&

29,980 0 29,980

ST. MICHAEL, JAMES

15 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

15 ELLEN DR

373.25

186.63 (1)

186.62 (2)

OLD LOT # 51

017-017-015-ELL

62,2501552 STAHL, HOWARD 36,240 25,000 73,490

2 CHASE PLACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

668 LEVENSELLER RD

B2556P1

914.95

2.82 20 Homestead Exemption

457.48 (1)

457.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 TAYLOR SD D71-77

012-027-00C-000
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94,1601771 STANLEY, HEIDI 215,270 25,000 284,430

76 LUDDEN LANE

LINCOLN ME 04457

126 KIDDER HILL RD

B10921P185 04/25/2007

3,541.15

3.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,770.58 (1)

1,770.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-034-002-000

77,6301553 STANWOOD, BRYANT A. &
RAE ANN

207,080 25,000 259,710

STANWOOD, BENJAMIN B.

PO BOX 1139

HOLDEN ME 04429

313 MAIN RD

B17203P314 07/16/2024

3,233.39

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,616.70 (1)

1,616.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-013-001-000

82,0001555 STAPLES, ANGELA PERS.
REP. OF THE ESTATE OF
GLADYS STAPLES

183,480 0 265,480

76 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

76 NOLAN RD

B15938P302 03/18/2021

3,305.23

1.00

1,652.62 (1)

1,652.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-058-000-000

101,890425 STAPLES, HEATHER ANN
TRUSTEE OF THE

399,750 25,000 476,640

HEATHER A. STAPLES
LIVING TRUST

189 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

189 COPELAND HILL RD

B14479P275 05/10/2017

5,934.17

10.07 20 Homestead Exemption

2,967.09 (1)

2,967.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-003-000

11,5101610 STAPLES, RONALD & 0 0 11,510

STAPLES, SUSAN

153 CARTER DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15187P159 06/24/2019

143.30

0.50

71.65 (1)

71.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-011-001-000
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239,8601611 STAPLES, RONALD & 332,490 25,000 547,350

STAPLES, SUSAN

153 CARTER DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

153 CARTER DR

B15187P159 06/24/2019

6,814.51

0.74 20 Homestead Exemption

3,407.26 (1)

3,407.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

025-011-000-000

119,800858 STARKS, MICHAEL 973,670 25,000 1,068,470

STARKS, CAROLYN J

177 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

177 SOUTH RD

B9555P229 09/27/2004

13,302.45

16.00 20 Homestead Exemption

6,651.23 (1)

6,651.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LIVING TRUST

007-023-00B-000

42,2301556 STARRETT, JUNE E, ETALS 69,510 0 111,740

STARRETT, ALAN N. &
DARCY W. STARRETT

1024 WASHINGTON AVE

UNIT 7

PORTLAND ME 04103 2781

10 COBB DR

B11086P235 08/15/2007

1,391.16

0.09

695.58 (1)

695.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-035-000-000

39,770797 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 39,770 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04333-0016

B2173P485 10/01/1969

0.00

1.32 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-042-000-000

65,640922 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 65,640 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04333 0016

104 LEVENSELLER RD

0.00

1.01 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-043-000-000

305Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

507,300Page Totals: 1,375,670 155,410 1,727,560 21,508.12

Subtotals: 160,241,900 371,132,510 38,833,540 492,540,870 6,132,133.89

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



50,620923 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 50,620 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04333-0016

LAKEMAN LN

B12536P128 07/15/2011

0.00

6.60 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00B-000

90,280924 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 90,280 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04333 0016

13 LAKEMAN LN

B8138P40 04/02/2002

0.00

3.17 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-010-00E-000

227,9101749 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 227,910 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04330

B16004P248 03/23/2021

0.00

1289.04 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

1085.00

63.00

0

180,110

9,450

011-001-000-000

59,5301750 STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

0 59,530 0

16 STATE HOUSE STATION

AUGUSTA ME 04330

B16004P248 03/23/2021

0.00

330.00 42 Maine,State of

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

94.00

202.00

0

15,604

30,300

012-019-00A-000

92,4601557 STEARNS, BRIAN 277,870 25,000 345,330

STEARNS, JANICE

73 NOLAN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

73 NOLAN RD

B3136P167 11/06/1980

4,299.36

2.48 20 Homestead Exemption

2,149.68 (1)

2,149.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-022-001-000
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136,460564 STEARNS, RACHEL L 283,510 25,000 394,970

16 STONEGATE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 STONEGATE DR

B14410P45 02/14/2017

4,917.38

5.88 20 Homestead Exemption

2,458.69 (1)

2,458.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-025-00A-000

334,8302043 STEEL MOUNTAIN
VENTURES, LLC

149,660 0 484,490

42 LEEDS WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

42 LEEDS WAY

B15839P79 12/22/2020

6,031.90

5.64

3,015.95 (1)

3,015.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-036-002-000

70,0801841 STEELE, BENJAMIN J. 0 0 70,080

SINCLAIR-STEELE, SARAH
J.

267 COPELAND HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16455P301 04/25/2022

872.50

2.05

436.25 (1)

436.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-005-00A-000

01351 STEEVES, DARLENE 18,430 18,430 0

8 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

8 LLOYD LN

0.00

20 Homestead Exemption

OLD LOT #101

017-017-008-LLD

102,7601643 STEPP, BENJAMIN N. 436,920 0 539,680

PROCTOR, JULIANA T.

201 BRUCEMONT CIRCLE

ASHEVILLE NC 28806

217 COPELAND HILL RD

B16537P182 07/01/2022

6,719.02

10.49

3,359.51 (1)

3,359.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-001-000

101,0801041 STETSON, ALANNA S. 232,380 0 333,460

PO BOX 1253

HOLDEN ME 04429

295 MANN HILL RD

B16262P96 11/04/2021

4,151.58

4.65

2,075.79 (1)

2,075.79 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-010-000-000
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94,1701559 STETSON, ALANNA S.
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
OF THE

488,340 31,000 551,510

ESTATE OF JOHN HOWARD
STETSON & ALANNA
STETSON

PO BOX 1253

HOLDEN ME 04429

224 MANN HILL RD

B14424P341 03/04/2017 B3104P32 07/21/1980

6,866.30

4.50 20 Homestead Exemption

22 WW2 Widow Res 3,433.15 (1)

3,433.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-022-000-000

53,4701826 STEVENS, LAUREN JAIN 0 0 53,470

467 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

13 WILDWOOD ESTATES

B17501P192 05/27/2025 B16661P254 10/20/2022

665.70

3.58

332.85 (1)

332.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-013-000

36,0301716 STEVENS, MARK 0 0 36,030

STEVENS, NORMA K.

738 RIVER ROAD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

B16710P57 12/13/2022

448.57

39.99

224.29 (1)

224.28 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-000-000

50,5201687 STEVENS, MARK D. 0 0 50,520

STEVENS, NORMA K.

738 RIVER ROAD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

B7382P166 06/14/2000

628.97

38.22

314.49 (1)

314.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-027-000-000

61,8901563 STEVENSON, GRADY J 192,640 31,000 223,530

STEVENSON, JOYCE L

46 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 FIELDS POND RD

B3688P263 07/12/1985

2,782.95

1.38 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 1,391.48 (1)

1,391.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-033-000-000

308Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

296,080Page Totals: 680,980 62,000 915,060 11,392.49

Subtotals: 161,803,990 373,212,260 39,392,310 495,623,940 6,170,518.12

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



75,370859 STEVENS-WOODARD, BLAKE
M. &

201,610 0 276,980

WOODARD, WESLEY A

542 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

542 COPELAND HILL RD

B14843P102 06/19/2019

3,448.40

1.60

1,724.20 (1)

1,724.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-086-00A-000

84,3501862 STEWART, HENRY P 382,940 25,000 442,290

STEWART, ARMIDA

340 LOWER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

340 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B12091P158 04/01/2010 B10187P288 11/15/2005

5,506.51

18.50 20 Homestead Exemption

2,753.26 (1)

2,753.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

2.00

14.50

0.00

276

2,407

0

004-049-002-000

319,000586 STEWART, JASON G 207,860 0 526,860

1120 KENNEBEC RD.

HAMPDEN ME 04444

56 PINE TREE LN

B14574P181 08/11/2017

6,559.41

1.41

3,279.71 (1)

3,279.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-002-000-000

32,0901565 STITHAM, RICHARD 72,630 25,000 79,720

STITHAM, LINDA

106 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

106 RIDER BLUFF RD

B3585P342 10/12/1984

992.51

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

496.26 (1)

496.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-007-00A-000

92,000241 STOUT, BENJAMIN S. & 312,230 0 404,230

STOUT, BRIANNA H

746 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

746 MAIN RD

B14556P72 07/25/2017

5,032.66

2.11

2,516.33 (1)

2,516.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-010-00C-000

65,870385 STRAIGHT, STEPHEN A 165,860 0 231,730

STRAIGHT, LINDA M

172 UPPER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

172 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B10364P306 03/29/2006

2,885.04

0.92

1,442.52 (1)

1,442.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-047-00A-000
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95,0001575 STURGEON, DAVID E 139,160 25,000 209,160

STURGEON, TENA M

430 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

430 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B3633P346 03/07/1985

2,604.04

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,302.02 (1)

1,302.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-021-000-000

126,530277 STYNES, TRAVIS RAY 520,480 25,000 622,010

STYNES, JAMES B.

46 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

46 CLARK HILL RD

B16777P295 03/21/2023

7,744.02

4.92 20 Homestead Exemption

3,872.01 (1)

3,872.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-028-00B-000

01904 SULLIVAN, DEBRA 41,070 25,000 16,070

3 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 SLEEPY HOLLOW

200.07

20 Homestead Exemption

100.04 (1)

100.03 (2)

OLD LOT #118

017-017-003-SLP

82,0001577 SUMNER, DANIEL J 129,960 31,000 180,960

SUMNER, JOAN L

62 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

62 NOLAN RD

B2884P23 07/11/1978

2,252.95

1.00 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 1,126.48 (1)

1,126.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 ROBERT WEST SD FILE 9

026-056-000-000

0640 SUN HOMES 0 0 0

C/O SUN COMMUNITIES,
INC.

SUITE 200,  ATTN: TAX
DEPARTMENT

27777 FRANKLIN ROAD

SOUTHFIELD MI 48034

1 ELLEN DR

0.00

OLD LOT #45

017-017-001-ELL

89,4801682 SUTHERLAND, KATRINA
JOLENE

219,550 25,000 284,030

30 WATTERS LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 WATTERS LN

B16233P124 10/15/2021 B14105P198 03/23/2016

3,536.17

7.19 20 Homestead Exemption

1,768.09 (1)

1,768.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-022-000-000
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0798 SWANSON, DOROTHY 44,470 25,000 19,470

84 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

84 EMERALD RD

242.40

20 Homestead Exemption

121.20 (1)

121.20 (2)

019-003-079-TRL

019-003-E84-TRL

17,0101635 SWETT, ERNEST ERIC 0 0 17,010

SWETT, DEBRA ANN

16 MOONLIGHT DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16094P191 07/07/2021

211.77

1.02

105.89 (1)

105.88 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 29A,30A,31A,32A,33A,34B

BLS FILE V23-100

014-030-001-000

329,2501636 SWETT, ERNEST ERIC 263,080 25,000 567,330

SWETT, DEBRA ANN

16 MOONLIGHT DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 MOONLIGHT DR

B16104P70 07/13/2021 B16094P191 07/07/2021

7,063.26

1.01 20 Homestead Exemption

3,531.63 (1)

3,531.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 30,31,32,33,34,34A  BLS FILE V23-100

014-013-000-000

43,2801543 SYLBEL HOLDINGS, LLC 177,080 0 220,360

99 RIDER BLUFF ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

105 CHURCH RD

B16603P210 08/30/2022

2,743.48

0.36

1,371.74 (1)

1,371.74 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-020-000-000

97,5401927 SYLBEL HOLDINGS, LLC 242,380 0 339,920

99 RIDER BLUFF RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

944 EASTERN AVE

B16592P127 08/19/2022

4,232.00

4.00

2,116.00 (1)

2,116.00 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-015-00A-000

83,4501029 SYLBEL HOLDINGS, LLC 92,190 0 175,640

99 RIDER BLUFF ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

69 CHURCH RD

B16603P210 08/30/2022

2,186.72

4.80

1,093.36 (1)

1,093.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

021-023-000-000
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112,1802020 SZYLVIAN, CHADWICK J. & 420,540 25,000 507,720

SZYLVIAN, MEGHAN K

658 WISWELL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

658 WISWELL RD

B14653P18 10/31/2017

6,321.11

6.18 20 Homestead Exemption

3,160.56 (1)

3,160.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-067-002-000

0123 TABER, EDNA 96,020 0 96,020

01 NELLIGAN DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 NELLIGAN DR

1,195.45

597.73 (1)

597.72 (2)

019-003-026-TRL

019-003-N01-TRL

103,2101983 TAGUE, JEFFREY A & 582,260 25,000 660,470

TAGUE, COURTNEY L

65 BARRETT LN

HOLDEN ME 04429 0000

65 BARRETT LN

B13811P201 04/21/2015

8,222.85

5.93 20 Homestead Exemption

4,111.43 (1)

4,111.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 5 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-006-000

97,3601586 TARDIFF, CHERYL 262,590 25,000 334,950

183 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

183 ROOKS RD

B8951P168 09/04/2003

4,170.13

4.28 20 Homestead Exemption

2,085.07 (1)

2,085.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10-9 PHILIP TARDIFF SD 2002-48

013-010-009-000

92,000961 TARDIFF, THOMAS & 134,930 25,000 201,930

TARDIFF, MORGAN

178 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

178 ROOKS RD

B13649P137 09/19/2014

2,514.03

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,257.02 (1)

1,257.01 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT A DUPUY SD C32-78

013-011-00A-000

116,4201587 TARDIFF, WALTER G 315,880 25,000 407,300

KENNEDY, RUTH E &
TARDIFF, WALTER G JR

279 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

279 COPELAND HILL RD

B12769P1 03/28/2012

5,070.88

2.85 20 Homestead Exemption

2,535.44 (1)

2,535.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-056-00C-000
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49,0102030 TARDIFF, WALTER G. JR. 0 0 49,010

279 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15714P59 09/28/2020

610.17

3.14

305.09 (1)

305.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-002-000-000

134,4102031 TARDIFF, WALTER G.,
KENNEDY, RUTH E, &
TARDIFF, WALTER G. JR.

859,960 31,000 963,370

92 HOLDEN HILLS RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

92 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B15539P230 05/27/2020 B13830P155 05/12/2015

11,993.96

3.41 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 5,996.98 (1)

5,996.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-003-000-000

76,5901588 TARDIFF, WILLIAM R 216,630 25,000 268,220

TARDIFF, DOROTHY D

894 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

894 EASTERN AVE

B4644P30 05/14/1990

3,339.34

4.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,669.67 (1)

1,669.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES P/O LOT 2 RAYMOND DUTCH FILE 217

008-011-001-000

44,1001908 TARGET, ALAN 6,730 0 50,830

TARGET, TINA L

136 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

140 MAIN RD

B12804P170 05/03/2012

632.83

1.00

316.42 (1)

316.41 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-020-000-000

98,9801590 TARGETT, ALAN 287,430 25,000 361,410

TARGETT, TINA

136 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

136 MAIN RD

B4926P100 10/17/1991

4,499.55

12.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,249.78 (1)

2,249.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-019-000-000

51,8101592 TARR, CALEB E. 109,790 0 161,600

179 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

179 BAGADUCE RD

B16784P49 03/29/2023

2,011.92

1.00

1,005.96 (1)

1,005.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-008-000-000
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90,0001793 TARR, ERIC G. 393,450 25,000 458,450

245 BAGADUCE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

245 BAGADUCE RD

B15647P174 08/12/2020 B15628P167 07/29/2020

5,707.70

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,853.85 (1)

2,853.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-004-002-000

158,2601591 TARR, GLEN 210,820 25,000 344,080

TARR, LORRAINE

231 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

231 BAGADUCE RD

B2449P177 04/25/1974

4,283.80

106.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,141.90 (1)

2,141.90 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-004-000-000

11,0001594 TARR, JANINE R 0 0 11,000

TARR, ERIC G

245 BAGADUCE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B3095P39 06/20/1980

136.95

7.00

68.48 (1)

68.47 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-004-001-000

44,7501597 TATE, EDITH 110,440 25,000 130,190

80 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

80 MAIN RD

B2974P284 05/08/1979

1,620.87

0.50 20 Homestead Exemption

810.44 (1)

810.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-011-000-000

034 TATRO, GEORGE 41,580 25,000 16,580

24 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 SLEEPY HOLLOW

206.42

20 Homestead Exemption

103.21 (1)

103.21 (2)

OLD LOT # 151

017-017-024-SLP

01564 TAYLOR, DAVID JR 41,660 25,000 16,660

35 SHADOW LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

35 SHADOW LN

207.42

20 Homestead Exemption

103.71 (1)

103.71 (2)

OLD LOT #114

017-017-035-SHD
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125,500279 TAYLOR, DENNIS ARNOLD &
TAYLOR, DANYELL ANN

435,910 31,000 530,410

117 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

117 DOLE HILL RD

B15755P298 10/26/2020

6,603.60

3.30 12 WW2 Vet Res.

20 Homestead Exemption 3,301.80 (1)

3,301.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 3 & 4 MADELINE H. STANLEY C15-82

006-010-000-000

42,9902108 TAYLOR, PHILIP S. 0 0 42,990

CARRO, MAGGIE A.J.

PO BOX 2024

NANTUCKET MA 02554

LEVENSELLER ROAD

B16941P187 09/12/2023

535.23

3.92

267.62 (1)

267.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-007-001-000

72,0801599 TAYLOR, WILFRED 219,960 25,000 267,040

TAYLOR, KATRINA

518 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

518 COPELAND HILL RD

B5605P61 04/19/1994

3,324.65

1.43 20 Homestead Exemption

1,662.33 (1)

1,662.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-085-000-000

90,000902 TEDESCO, JAMES 215,450 25,000 280,450

PETERS, MEIKE A.

738 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

738 LEVENSELLER RD

B16624P339 09/20/2022

3,491.60

21.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,745.80 (1)

1,745.80 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-030-00B-000

90,0001762 TEETSEL, PAUL 166,520 25,000 231,520

130 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

130 LAKE SHORE RD

B6631P13

2,882.42

3.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,441.21 (1)

1,441.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-004-000

100,6701600 TEISL, LAURA L. 298,330 25,000 374,000

572 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

572 COPELAND HILL RD

B17380P240 01/08/2025

4,656.30

4.40 20 Homestead Exemption

2,328.15 (1)

2,328.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-088-001-000
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114,830642 TEMPORARY BRIDGE
SOLUTIONS, LLC

0 0 114,830

66 KING PINE DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

KING PINE DRIVE

B14717P221 01/11/2018

1,429.63

97.50

714.82 (1)

714.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-024-000-000

102,6601218 THERIAULT, ADAM TROY 232,710 0 335,370

THERIAULT, AMANDA A.

11 CHURCH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 CHURCH RD

B16616P20 09/12/2022

4,175.36

4.60

2,087.68 (1)

2,087.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-009-000-000

290,780315 THERIAULT, PAULA 361,030 25,000 626,810

17 GREENE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 GREENE DR

B15186P219 06/24/2019

7,803.78

0.91 20 Homestead Exemption

3,901.89 (1)

3,901.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

027-019-000-000

95,000579 THOMAS, BENOY P. &
PAUL, SEEMA

289,060 25,000 359,060

907 EASTERN AVENUE

HOLDEN ME 04429

907 EASTERN AVE

B15782P72 11/13/2020

4,470.30

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,235.15 (1)

2,235.15 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 COUNTRY ACRES C12-77

008-026-000-000

151,9501604 THOMAS, GARY J 162,040 25,000 288,990

THOMAS, PAULA BOYLE

593 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

593 SOUTH RD

B3668P220

3,597.93

87.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,798.97 (1)

1,798.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-001-000-000

01507 THOMAS, KATRINA 37,430 0 37,430

1 SYLVAN TERRACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 SYLVAN TERRACE

466.00

233.00 (1)

233.00 (2)

OLD LOT # 31

017-017-001-SYV
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82,0001606 THOMAS, TRAVIS F 186,110 25,000 243,110

THOMAS, KATHLEEN

48 NOLAN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

48 NOLAN RD

B2317P39

3,026.72

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,513.36 (1)

1,513.36 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 ROBERT WEST SD FILE 9

026-054-000-000

59,1601238 THOMPSON, DOUGLAS C. & 0 0 59,160

THOMPSON, JILL N

336 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

NOR'EASTER WAY

B14837P59 06/12/2018

736.54

7.00

368.27 (1)

368.27 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-019-000

72,7001005 THOMPSON, DOUGLAS C. & 188,190 0 260,890

REDMOND, JILL N

336 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

336 LEVENSELLER RD

B14370P105 12/22/2016

3,248.08

2.17

1,624.04 (1)

1,624.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-006

62,810416 THOMPSON, JULIE 124,970 0 187,780

THOMPSON, MARK

30 OPEN HARBOR LANE

STONINGTON ME 04681

495 LEVENSELER RD.

B17231P177 08/12/2024

2,337.86

1.00

1,168.93 (1)

1,168.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-003-000

0463 THOMSON, ELLEN 65,850 0 65,850

MCFARLIN, LILY

72 EMERALD DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

72 EMERALD RD

819.83

409.92 (1)

409.91 (2)

019-003-073-TRL

019-003-E72-TRL

98,8701994 THORNTON, RICHARD J. & 579,210 25,000 653,080

THORNTON, TERRI A

24 SARINA DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

24 SARINA DR

B12685P324 12/19/2011

8,130.85

1.22 20 Homestead Exemption

4,065.43 (1)

4,065.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 BROOKFIELD FILE 2013-61

05B-004-000-000
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106,6601614 TILLEY, RUTH 275,530 25,000 357,190

66 NICKERSON RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

66 NICKERSON RD

B17119P58 04/19/2024

4,447.02

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,223.51 (1)

2,223.51 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT 4 VAN PEURSEM SD FILE 225

004-010-00B-000

85,920625 TIP-TOP TREE FARMS, LLC 0 0 85,920

40 COOPER ST.

MACHIAS ME 04654

WISWELL RD

B16575P153 08/05/2022

1,069.70

87.15

534.85 (1)

534.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-023-000-000

134,240626 TIP-TOP TREE FARMS, LLC 0 0 134,240

40 COOPER ST.

MACHIAS ME 04654

B16846P260 06/13/2023 B16846P257 06/13/2023
B16575P148 08/05/2022 B15968P159 04/07/2021

1,671.29

177.72

835.65 (1)

835.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-067-001-000

101,2001615 TOLMAN, JAMES H 311,780 25,000 387,980

TOLMAN, DONNA M

877 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

877 MANN HILL RD

B16747P184 02/03/2023 B2629P118 03/08/1976

4,830.35

10.20 20 Homestead Exemption

2,415.18 (1)

2,415.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MARTIN FILLA FILE 573

011-020-012-000

99,4201616 TONINI, DAVID R 216,600 25,000 291,020

TONINI, ROSEMARY L

90 UPPER DEDHAM ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

90 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B4495P2 08/09/1989

3,623.20

2.65 20 Homestead Exemption

1,811.60 (1)

1,811.60 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-046-001-000

98,6301618 TOOMEY, MARK R 230,610 25,000 304,240

TOOMEY, RENA M

379 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

379 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B6551P127 12/01/1997

3,787.79

3.20 20 Homestead Exemption

1,893.90 (1)

1,893.89 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-008-000-000
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43,500731 TOOTHACKER, ANDREW C. 0 0 43,500

SULLIVAN, REBECCA L.

430 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14382P113 01/06/2017

541.57

107.00

270.79 (1)

270.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

26.20

31.00

15.80

3,616

5,146

2,370

002-043

135,240733 TOOTHACKER, ANDREW C. 257,070 25,000 367,310

SULLIVAN, REBECCA L.

430 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

430 COPELAND HILL RD

B15460P70 03/06/2020

4,573.01

50.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,286.51 (1)

2,286.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

38.00

0.00

0.00

5,244

0

0

002-079-000-000

90,0701960 TORTORELLA, ROGER J 356,530 25,000 421,600

TEDESCO, THERESA F

PO BOX 1155

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

635 MANN HILL RD

B10919P145 04/23/2007

5,248.92

2.04 20 Homestead Exemption

2,624.46 (1)

2,624.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-019-00A-001

66,8202069 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 66,820 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

DEBECK DR

0.00

1.19 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 DEBECK BUSINESS PARK 1999-57

019-008-008-000

02095 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 0 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

HARTS CORNER CEMETERY

0.00

2.30 46 CEMETERY

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CEMETERY

022-001-00A-000

46,0602092 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 46,060 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

GILMORE EST WATER

0.00

1.87 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-055-000-000
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02126 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 0 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

MAIN RD

0.00

0.48 46 CEMETERY

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

TOMB CEMETERY

020-013-001-000

02127 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 0 0

CLEWLEYVILLE CEMETERY

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

MANN HILL RD

0.00

1.10 46 CEMETERY

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CLEWLEYVILLE CEMETERY

026-065-000-000

54,1501766 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 54,150 0

540 MAIN ROAD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B12812P144 11/12/2013

0.00

2.00 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

PORTION LOT 3 CLARK HILL D32-87

013-003-00J-001

01517 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 0 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

MANN HILL RD

0.00

6.00 46 CEMETERY

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

ROWE CEMETERY

012-013-001-000

01551 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 0 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

WISWELL ROAD

0.00

0.40 46 CEMETERY

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

HILLREST CEMETERY

002-057-001-000

1,870792 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 1,870 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

0.00

0.05 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-035-000-000
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1,170793 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 1,170 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B13445P342 01/23/2014

0.00

9.00 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CLOSED LANDFILL

007-041-000-000

459,570785 TOWN OF HOLDEN 2,607,020 3,066,590 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

570 MAIN RD

B11457P229 07/09/2008 B2595P21

0.00

54.00 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

HIGHWAY/POLICE/TOWN OFFICE/VET MEM/NATURE

006-018-000-000

96,660787 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 96,660 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B4081P243 08/13/1987

0.00

25.50 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-012-000-000

79,8801102 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 79,880 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

0.00

64.00 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00T-000

44,940211 TOWN OF HOLDEN 0 44,940 0

570 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

639 LEVENSELLER RD

B1405P144

0.00

5.50 44 Municipal

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

BRILL, EARL

012-013-000-000

66,9601134 TOWNLEY, RICHARD W. & 41,030 0 107,990

TOWNLEY, SHARON M

619 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

232 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15077P148 02/25/2019

1,344.48

1.50

672.24 (1)

672.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-044-00C-000
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181,870809 TOWNLEY, RICHARD W. & 555,910 25,000 712,780

TOWNLEY, SHARON M

619 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

619 WISWELL RD

B13311P1 08/28/2013

8,874.11

22.20 20 Homestead Exemption

4,437.06 (1)

4,437.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-070-00E-000

95,6201622 TOWNSEND, DAVID C & 210,610 25,000 281,230

TOWNSEND, TERESA O

141 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

141 COPELAND HILL RD

B14665P1 11/09/2017

3,501.31

10.60 20 Homestead Exemption

1,750.66 (1)

1,750.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 ROBERT BISS D1-79

002-059-007-000

151,910109 TRACY, NICOLE J 213,400 0 365,310

588 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

588 COPELAND HILL RD

B12520P323 06/29/2011

4,548.11

5.15

2,274.06 (1)

2,274.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-011-000-000

335,5601656 TRACY, NICOLE J., PERS.
REP. ESTATE OF ARTHUR
L. TRACY JR.

226,710 0 562,270

588 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B17041P248 01/10/2024

7,000.26

0.87

3,500.13 (1)

3,500.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 12,13,14,15 BLS FILE V23-101

015-030-000-000

554,820547 TRADITIONS GOLF CLUB
INC

515,590 0 1,070,410

1 MAIN RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 MAIN RD

B12118P114 05/03/2010

13,326.60

45.80

6,663.30 (1)

6,663.30 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-022-000-000
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86,060982 TRADITIONS HOLDINGS,
LLC

110,910 0 196,970

1 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 MAIN RD

B16789P56 04/03/2023

2,452.28

0.57

1,226.14 (1)

1,226.14 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-023-000-000

101,1001823 TRADITIONS HOLDINGS,
LLC

38,270 0 139,370

1 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 MAIN RD

B16789P56 04/03/2023

1,735.16

2.36

867.58 (1)

867.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

017-022-00B-000

158,3301485 TRAFTON, SEAN ANTHONY 511,780 0 670,110

MALOVIC, DANIELLE
HELENE

655 WISWLL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

655 WISWELL RD

B16912P279 08/16/2023

8,342.87

3.00

4,171.44 (1)

4,171.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

INCLUDES LOT OF 2.5 ACRES MCQUOID FILE 336

002-070-00K-000

90,0001394 TRAINOR, JOHN T. & 182,230 0 272,230

COSTELLO, COLLEEN

161 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

161 KIDDER HILL RD

B13678P101 10/20/2014

3,389.26

2.00

1,694.63 (1)

1,694.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-041-00D-000

372,950690 TRASK, JULIE R. 454,490 0 827,440

BONAVITA, STEVEN M.

9 SPRUCE POINT ROAD

KITTERY ME 03904

68 MOONLIGHT DR

B12566P215 11/01/2021

10,301.63

8.00

5,150.82 (1)

5,150.81 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-005-00A-000
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98,6001986 TRASK, KAIDEN P. 598,140 0 696,740

19 BARRETT LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 BARRETT LN

B15755P135 10/26/2020

8,674.41

3.16

4,337.21 (1)

4,337.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 8 BARRETT LANE 2006-215

011-019-009-000

152,2401628 TREAT, MICHAEL & KELLY
DRAKE, TRUSTEES OF THE

457,520 31,000 578,760

TREAT, RONALD &
SHERIDEN IRR. TRUST

242 COPELAND HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

242 COPELAND HILL RD

B16730P73 01/09/2023 B11995P213 12/04/2009

7,205.56

9.93 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 3,602.78 (1)

3,602.78 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-064-00B-000

18,0601911 TREMBLAY, AMY J & 0 0 18,060

VAZ, AMY

280 MITCHELL ROAD

CAPE ELIZABETH ME 04107

B17255P1 09/04/2024 B11554P1 10/07/2008

224.85

1.15

112.43 (1)

112.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 19A,20A,21A,22A,23A,23B

BLS FILE V23-100

014-030-002-000

165,00094 TREMBLAY, AMY J & 94,030 0 259,030

TREMBLAY, AMY J.

280 MITCHELL ROAD

CAPE ELIZABETH ME 04107

38 MOONLIGHT DR

B15462P87 03/09/2020

3,224.92

0.46

1,612.46 (1)

1,612.46 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 21 & 22 BLS FILE V23-100

014-018-000-000

265,57052 TREMBLE, DANIEL J. 157,730 0 423,300

TREMBLE, MARY L.

20 MONTGOMERY ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

155 PINKHAM RD

B17158P303 06/03/2024

5,270.09

0.69

2,635.05 (1)

2,635.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-059-000-000

26,67053 TREMBLE, DANIEL J. 0 0 26,670

TREMBLE, MARY L.

20 MONTGOMERY ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

B17158P303 06/03/2024

332.04

44.00

166.02 (1)

166.02 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

1/4 INTEREST

010-020-000-0PI
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148,3401303 TRENKER, TIM 1,024,290 0 1,172,630

124 MANN HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

124 MANN HILL RD

B15340P22 11/04/2019

14,599.24

4.50

7,299.62 (1)

7,299.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-021-000-000

110,6701632 TRIPLETT, RACHEL V 361,280 25,000 446,950

93 FISHER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

93 FISHER RD

B15874P258 01/22/2021 B14946P261 09/20/2018

5,564.53

10.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,782.27 (1)

2,782.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

009-017-001-000

3,010566 TRIPP, WAYNE C 0 0 3,010

197 BLACK HILL RD.

FRANKFORT ME 04438

COPELAND HILL RD

B14808P161 05/14/2018 B14786P43 04/17/2018

37.47

1.10

18.74 (1)

18.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-00C-000

142,940568 TRIPP, WAYNE C 1,630 0 144,570

197 BLACK HILL RD.

FRANKFORT ME 04438

COPELAND HILL RD

B14786P43 04/17/2018

1,799.90

144.00

899.95 (1)

899.95 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-009-000-000

0373 TROTT, LOYCE A 88,680 25,000 63,680

7 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 EMERALD RD

792.82

20 Homestead Exemption

396.41 (1)

396.41 (2)

019-003-057-TRL

019-003-E07-TRL

118,2902032 TRUE, TIMOTHY NEIL & 484,980 25,000 578,270

TRUE, CHRISTIANE
LAKEMAN

108 HOLDEN HILLS DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

108 HOLDEN HILLS DR

B14918P245 08/27/2018

7,199.46

3.29 20 Homestead Exemption

3,599.73 (1)

3,599.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 HOLDEN HILLS 2009-22

06A-004-000-000
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119,5001957 TURCOTTE, JOHN R. 668,680 0 788,180

TURCOTTE, MARY V.

62 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

62 CLARK HILL RD.

B16440P204 04/08/2022

9,812.84

4.70

4,906.42 (1)

4,906.42 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

CLARK HILL RD PROPERTY

009-028-00A-000

99,4201617 TURNER, ERIC M 401,380 25,000 475,800

PO BOX 391

HOLDEN ME 04429

74 UPPER DEDHAM RD

B8378P155 09/30/2002

5,923.71

2.65 20 Homestead Exemption

2,961.86 (1)

2,961.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-046-000-000

101,740919 TURNER, JEFFREY W 230,830 0 332,570

TURNER, MICHELE K

67 ELMAR CIRCLE

ROVERSFORD PA 19468

78 EDGE OF TOWN RD

B12997P55 11/01/2012

4,140.50

0.67

2,070.25 (1)

2,070.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-002-000-000

6,400893 TURNER, JEFFREY W. & 0 0 6,400

TURNER, MICHELE K

67 ELMAR CIRCLE

ROYERSFORD PA 19468

B15152P86 05/21/2019

79.68

0.39

39.84 (1)

39.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-001-000-000

90,6101637 TURNER, STEPHEN S JR 312,540 25,000 378,150

TURNER, JOAN L

815 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

815 LEVENSELLER RD

B2792P349 09/22/1977

4,707.97

25.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,353.99 (1)

2,353.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-000-000

71,2502168 TURNER, STEPHEN S. III 134,000 0 205,250

MARTIN, KATHLEEN F.

815 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

793 LEVENSELLER RD

B17149P350 05/23/2024

2,555.36

1.00

1,277.68 (1)

1,277.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-006-001-000
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115,000869 TUSING, ELIZABETH ANN 495,660 25,000 585,660

36 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

36 SKYLINE DR

B15402P112 01/02/2020

7,291.47

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

3,645.74 (1)

3,645.73 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-007-000

01761 UNICEL 85,000 0 85,000

RCC ATLANTIC

C/O VERIZON WIRELESS

PO BOX 2549

ADDISON TX 75001

1,058.25

529.13 (1)

529.12 (2)

002-070-00D-TW2

125,510815 UPDEGRAFF, JONATHAN & 506,350 25,000 606,860

GARRETT, REX H. JR., &
RENEE U.

C/O REX GARRETT

11 MOUNTAIN VIEW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 MOUNTAIN VIEW LN

B9863P165 05/13/2005

7,555.41

9.64 20 Homestead Exemption

3,777.71 (1)

3,777.70 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-020-000-000

158,2101798 VALLEY, ALLISON S 600,300 25,000 733,510

455 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

455 MANN HILL RD

B9203P238 02/19/2004

9,132.20

21.71 20 Homestead Exemption

4,566.10 (1)

4,566.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-00E-000

7,3302080 VALLEY, CINDY M. 0 0 7,330

521 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

CARTER DR

B16650P22 10/12/2022

91.26

4.40

45.63 (1)

45.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-017-002-000

247,8802163 VALLEY, GABRIEL P. 578,180 0 826,060

521 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

CARTER DRIVE

B16721P159 12/27/2022

10,284.45

4.50

5,142.23 (1)

5,142.22 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-017-001-001
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147,3101645 VALLEY, JOSEPH P 656,020 25,000 778,330

VALLEY, CINDY M

521 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

521 MANN HILL RD

B6243P139 10/10/1996

9,690.21

6.39 20 Homestead Exemption

4,845.11 (1)

4,845.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT B TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-00B-000

51,100885 VALLEY, JOSEPH P. 0 0 51,100

VALLEY, GABRIEL P.

521 MANN HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16650P15 10/12/2022

636.19

16.80

318.10 (1)

318.09 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-017-001-000

178,5801842 VALLEY, MARIE A 642,660 31,000 790,240

503 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

503 MANN HILL RD

B14036P4 12/17/2015

9,838.49

38.62 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 4,919.25 (1)

4,919.24 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 TOP OF THE HILL SD 1999-70

009-024-004-000

81,5901176 VAN DYNE, ZACHARY T. & 234,850 25,000 291,440

VAN DYNE, HEATHER H

389 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

389 LEVENSELLER RD

B15268P76 09/05/2019

3,628.43

10.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,814.22 (1)

1,814.21 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 MATT-O-PINES FILE 388

011-020-002-000

144,9102086 VANCE, FRANKLIN & KARYL
A. & CHAD & TIFFANY C.
CYR

0 0 144,910

93 KELLY HILL ROAD

SHERMAN ME 04476

LOWER DEDHAM RD.

B16390P25 02/22/2022

1,804.13

207.15

902.07 (1)

902.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-009

28,0402084 VANCE, KARYL A. 0 0 28,040

VANCE, FRANKLIN

93 KELLY HILL RD.

SHERMAN ME 04776

LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15943P302 03/23/2021

349.10

2.26

174.55 (1)

174.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-009-001
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77,060892 VANDECASTLE, DAWN S. 195,180 0 272,240

PO BOX 2

MARKESAN WI 53946

52 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16950P224 09/22/2023

3,389.39

0.49

1,694.70 (1)

1,694.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 15A & 16A BLS FILE V23-101

015-038-000-000

10,290165 VANDECASTLE, DAWN S. 0 0 10,290

PO BOX 2

MARKESAN WI 53946

B16950P224 09/22/2023

128.11

0.18

64.06 (1)

64.05 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTA 12A & 13A BLS FILE V23-101

015-037-00A-000

01572 VANDEZ, KAITLYN 76,920 0 76,920

3 LAKEVIEW DR.

HOLDEN ME 04429

3 LAKEVIEW DR

B16903P94 08/07/2023

957.65

478.83 (1)

478.82 (2)

OLD LOT #144

017-017-003-LKV

95,0001647 VANIDESTINE, EDWARD J.
III & STROUP, CHRISTY
TRUSTEES OF EDWARD &
MARY VANIDESTINE IRR.
TR.

213,950 25,000 283,950

4 ROSEBUD LANE

BREWER ME 04412

1066 EASTERN AVE

B15727P274 10/06/2020

3,535.18

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,767.59 (1)

1,767.59 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-020-000-000

103,220505 VEILLEUX, GEORGIA A/K/A
GEORGIA HARPER

148,030 25,000 226,250

920 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

924 EASTERN AVE

B8183P77 05/08/2002

2,816.81

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,408.41 (1)

1,408.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-014-000-000
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96,110524 VEILLEUX, SEAN R & 163,690 25,000 234,800

VEILLEUX, HEIDI A

916 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

916 EASTERN AVE

B13517P343 04/30/2014 B13094P172 B8394P185
10/02/2002

2,923.26

1.67 20 Homestead Exemption

1,461.63 (1)

1,461.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-014-00A-000

90,000930 VELAS, JAMES 79,860 0 169,860

VELAS, AI

PO BOX 180

HOLDEN ME 04429

162 KIDDER HILL RD

B17166P53 06/07/2024

2,114.76

2.00

1,057.38 (1)

1,057.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-030-000-000

71,450143 VELASCO, MARTA C. 200,510 37,000 234,960

SPINNEY, PAUL L.

504 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

504 LEVENSELLER RD

B16168P45 08/27/2021

2,925.25

1.16 20 Homestead Exemption

18 WW2 NONRES DIS ON DUTY

12 WW2 Vet Res.

1,462.63 (1)

1,462.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-001-00008

02026 VERIZON WIRELESS 65,000 0 65,000

PO BOX 2549

ADDISON TX 75001

809.25

404.63 (1)

404.62 (2)

002-070-00D-TW3

11,823,30054 VERSANT POWER 0 0 11,823,300

ATTN: PROPERTY TAX
DEPARTMENT

P. O. BOX 932

BANGOR ME 04402-0932

147,200.09

73,600.05

73,600.04

001-000-000-000

489,130853 VIKING, INC 2,936,700 0 3,425,830

PO BOX B

BELFAST ME 04915

622 MAIN RD

B12445P110 04/08/2011

42,651.58

18.17

21,325.79

21,325.79

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-021-000-000
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81,6701063 VILASUSO, MATTHEW 342,940 25,000 399,610

P.O. BOX 3641

BREWER ME 04412

298 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B14239P300 08/09/2016

4,975.14

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,487.57 (1)

2,487.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-048-00B-000

1,5001662 VYDAS, ALGIS & LINA
VYDAS, TRUSTEES OF THE
ALGIS & LINA VYDAS
LIVING TRUST

0 0 1,500

100 LAKESHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B15927P312 03/10/2021

18.67

10.00

9.34 (1)

9.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

10.00

0

0

1,500

001-003-00A-000

72,070608 WADE, ALETA 132,550 25,000 179,620

480 LEVENSELLER RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

480 LEVENSELLER RD

B14026P21 12/04/2015

2,236.27

1.66 20 Homestead Exemption

1,118.14 (1)

1,118.13 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-003-000

78,730221 WADE, DAVID J 146,770 25,000 200,500

WADE, LURA J

10 TALL PINE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

10 TALL PINE DR

B11381P261 05/06/2008

2,496.23

5.25 20 Homestead Exemption

1,248.12 (1)

1,248.11 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 COPELAND SQUARE D93-78

018-030-00B-000

90,0701769 WALKER, MARLENE I 523,480 0 613,550

625 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

625 SOUTH RD

B15083P28 03/05/2019

7,638.70

3.04

3,819.35 (1)

3,819.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-001-001-000

0605 WALLACE, VICKIE 34,870 25,000 9,870

6 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 LLOYD LN

122.88

20 Homestead Exemption

61.44 (1)

61.44 (2)

OLD LOT #102

017-017-006-LLD
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96,420948 WALLS, SAMUEL E. 241,540 25,000 312,960

840 EASTERN AVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

840 EASTERN AVE

B17103P03282024

3,896.35

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,948.18 (1)

1,948.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 SHERMAN HOMES SD FILE 47

008-006-000-000

119,2601271 WALTON, JENNIFER 352,340 25,000 446,600

19 FISHER RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

19 FISHER RD

B15208P115 07/12/2019

5,560.17

4.56 20 Homestead Exemption

2,780.09 (1)

2,780.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 WILLIAM HOPKINS SD 2002-5

009-019-003-000

72,400327 WALTON, SCOTT C 196,090 25,000 243,490

411 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

411 LEVENSELLER RD

B11568P74 10/22/2008

3,031.45

1.93 20 Homestead Exemption

1,515.73 (1)

1,515.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 20-5 MATT-O-PINES 2005-56

011-020-005-000

87,620813 WALTON, TAMMY L 138,940 25,000 201,560

334 CLEWLEYVILLE ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

334 CLEWLEYVILLE RD

B14642P77 10/19/2017

2,509.42

1.07 20 Homestead Exemption

1,254.71 (1)

1,254.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-016-00B-000

160,290520 WARD, CHRISTOPHER 86,240 0 246,530

202 LINCOLN STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

45 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B15611P69 07/17/2020

3,069.30

0.43

1,534.65 (1)

1,534.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 8 & 9 BLS FILE V23-101

015-032-000-000

90,1602024 WARD, CHRITOPHER A. 25,100 0 115,260

WARD, MARTHA E.

202 LINCOLN STREET

BANGOR ME 04401

NEWCASTLE LANE

B17090P198 03/13/2024 B16294P4 12/01/2021

1,434.99

5.66

717.50 (1)

717.49 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-013-00B
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95,6001320 WARDWELL, CASEY 363,710 25,000 434,310

RYAN, AMANDA

193 ROOKS ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

193 ROOKS RD

B16217P1 10/01/2021

5,407.16

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,703.58 (1)

2,703.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 MARK MULDOON SD C156-88

013-010-000-000

98,3201672 WARING, JEFFREY H 357,280 25,000 430,600

153 EATON RIDGE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

153 EATON RIDGE DR

B5570P299 02/28/1994

5,360.97

2.70 20 Homestead Exemption

2,680.49 (1)

2,680.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 9 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-009-000-000

198,4501673 WARNER, DAVID S 623,440 25,000 796,890

WARNER, MARY A

202 SOUTH ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

202 SOUTH RD

B4032P325 06/02/1987

9,921.28

80.00 20 Homestead Exemption

4,960.64 (1)

4,960.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-018-000-000

153,840203 WARNER, RYAN C. & 0 0 153,840

WARNER, SARAH L

202 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

SOUTH RD

B14339P72 11/17/2016

1,915.31

31.00

957.66 (1)

957.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-017-001-001

49,5101830 WARREN, ARTHUR H 272,630 0 322,140

WARREN, JENNIFER J

137 RIDER BLUFF RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

137 RIDER BLUFF RD

B7576P174 01/12/2001

4,010.64

3.51

2,005.32 (1)

2,005.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-008-001-000

96,4601370 WARREN, DAVID MICHAEL 478,380 25,000 549,840

51 EATON RIDGE

HOLDEN ME 04429

51 EATON RIDGE DR

B17190P315 07/01/2024

6,845.51

1.57 20 Homestead Exemption

3,422.76 (1)

3,422.75 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 22 EATON RIDGE ESTATES D66-81

05A-022-000-000
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191,6101675 WARREN, FLOYD W. JR., &
RHONDA M. ROWELL-WARREN

403,160 0 594,770

TRUSTEES OF FLOYD W.
WARREN JR. & RHONDA
WARREN TR

664 WISWELL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

664 WISWELL RD

B13587P221 07/14/2014 B10222P6 12/06/2005

7,404.89

71.70

3,702.45 (1)

3,702.44 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-068-000-000

52,4201576 WARREN, PETER & 118,550 0 170,970

16 RIDER BLUFF ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 RIDER BLUFF RD

B17382P113 01/10/2025

2,128.58

0.63

1,064.29 (1)

1,064.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-002-000-000

74,5901728 WASHBURN, CHAD J. 122,390 25,000 171,980

PO BOX 531

BANGOR ME 04402

337 LEVENSELLER RD

B16279P247 11/19/2021

2,141.15

3.70 20 Homestead Exemption

1,070.58 (1)

1,070.57 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 7 CLEWLEY D32-79

011-017-007-000

72,4902040 WASHBURN, LEE R. 361,790 25,000 409,280

WASHBURN, PATRICIA

715 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

715 LEVENSELLER ROAD

B17159P223 06/03/2024 B16929P321 09/01/2023

5,095.54

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,547.77 (1)

2,547.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-008-002-000

141,2301677 WASHBURN, ROBERT JR 277,250 31,000 387,480

WASHBURN, JEANNETTE

596 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

596 WISWELL RD

B10887P272 03/28/2007 B4571P8 12/13/1989 B2361P318
05/02/1973

4,824.13

2.74 20 Homestead Exemption

12 WW2 Vet Res. 2,412.07 (1)

2,412.06 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-064-00A-000
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86,800201 WATSON, BRANDON 0 0 86,800

WATSON, HEIDI

PO BOX 1190

STANDISH ME 04084

B16358P1 01/24/2022

1,080.66

2.05

540.33 (1)

540.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 12 BLS FILE 25

016-023-000-000

59,710202 WATSON, BRANDON 0 0 59,710

WATSON, HEIDI

PO BOX 1190

STANDISH ME 04084

B16358P1 01/24/2022

743.39

0.97

371.70 (1)

371.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 11 BLS FILE 25

016-024-000-000

255,900180 WATSON, BRANDON M. 0 0 255,900

WATSON, HEIDI S.

PO BOX 1190

STANDISH ME 04084

B16358P1 01/24/2022

3,185.96

2.05

1,592.98 (1)

1,592.98 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 10 BLS FILE 25 & LOT 10, 2018-98

016-001-000-000

67,2301680 WATTERS, ERIN E. 150,590 0 217,820

650 LEVENSELLER ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

650 LEVENSELLER RD

B15578P158 06/24/2020

2,711.86

2.30

1,355.93 (1)

1,355.93 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 TAYLOR SD D71-77

012-027-00D-000

93,7301894 WATTERS, KORI-ANN M 204,730 25,000 273,460

9 WATTERS LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 WATTERS LN

B8510P329

3,404.58

2.50 20 Homestead Exemption

1,702.29 (1)

1,702.29 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-022-002-000

144,9001855 WEBB, MICHAEL D 611,600 25,000 731,500

WEBB, MARILEE L

25 GILMORE LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

25 GILMORE LN

B10611P205 09/06/2006

9,107.17

5.94 20 Homestead Exemption

4,553.59 (1)

4,553.58 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 GILMORE ESTATES 2001-73

010-047-000-000
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73,430410 WEBB'S RV AND MARINE,
LLC

0 0 73,430

102 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16440P271 04/08/2022

914.20

4.90

457.10 (1)

457.10 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-014-000-000

196,8001112 WEBB'S RV AND MARINE,
LLC

900,790 0 1,097,590

102 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

102 MAIN RD

B16440P271 04/08/2022

13,665.00

2.80

6,832.50 (1)

6,832.50 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-015-000-000

01497 WEBSTER, DAVID E. & 88,680 31,000 57,680

WEBSTER, MARY L

9 EMERALD RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 EMERALD RD

718.12

20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 359.06 (1)

359.06 (2)

019-003-058-TRL

019-003-E09-TRL

123,680800 WELLS, NORMA J. & 144,870 0 268,550

PRICE, JULIE M.

914 FLAT HILL RD.

LUNENBURG MA 01462

3 HALE DR

B17184P75 06/26/2024

3,343.45

0.71

1,671.73 (1)

1,671.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

024-067-000-000

102,7101689 WERT, JOHN 228,220 0 330,930

12 BOWLES AVE

BAR HARBOR ME 04609

192 MAIN RD

B2202P116

4,120.08

18.00

2,060.04 (1)

2,060.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

019-024-000-000

102,0701690 WESLEY, SIMON 234,110 0 336,180

1294 ALBINA AVE

BERKELEY CA 94706

186 LAKE SHORE RD

B5276P14

4,185.44

5.24

2,092.72 (1)

2,092.72 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-001-002-000
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106,660359 WEST, ALLISSIA BROOK 236,580 0 343,240

WEST, SHANE THOMAS
STEWART

182 CENTRAL STREET

BUCKSPORT ME 04416

310 SOUTH RD

B17432P17 03/11/2025

4,273.34

8.00

2,136.67 (1)

2,136.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-016-000-000

71,260614 WEST, CHRISTIE LYNN 230,700 25,000 276,960

WEST, JOEL MICHAEL

5 MALLARD LANE

BRADLEY ME 04411

485 LEVENSELLER RD

B16798P296 04/18/2023

3,448.15

1.16 20 Homestead Exemption

1,724.08 (1)

1,724.07 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 SUNSET DEVELOPEMENT FILE 303

012-019-004-000

87,4801696 WEST, DAVID R 272,040 25,000 334,520

PO BOX 393

HOLDEN ME 04429

56 ROYAL RIDGE

B14272P43 09/09/2016 B13267P27 07/24/2013

4,164.77

16.05 20 Homestead Exemption

2,082.39 (1)

2,082.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-015-000-000

102,2702132 WEST, DAVID R 0 0 102,270

P.O.BOX 393

HOLDEN ME 04429

ROYAL RIDGE

B14291P256 09/28/2016

1,273.26

91.70

636.63 (1)

636.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-016-018-000

81,6701691 WEST, GERALDINE 204,510 25,000 261,180

225 MANN HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

225 MANN HILL RD

B2218P418 06/22/1971

3,251.69

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,625.85 (1)

1,625.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-021-000-000

113,1701697 WEST, RICHARD W 0 0 113,170

WEST, CAROLYN A

922 OHIO ST APT 237

BANGOR ME 04401

1039 MANN HILL RD

B9083P203 11/14/2003

1,408.97

21.00

704.49 (1)

704.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-059-000-000

337Page

07/17/2025Holden Real Estate Tax Commitment Book - 12.450

Account Name & Address Land Building Exemption Assessment Tax
2025 TAX YEAR12:32 PM

562,510Page Totals: 943,830 75,000 1,431,340 17,820.18

Subtotals: 190,232,980 413,395,790 44,829,450 558,799,320 6,957,051.60

Land Building Exempt Total Tax



246,6801698 WETHERBEE, PAUL 294,950 0 541,630

30 HILLSIDE DR

VEAZIE ME 04401

26 MOONLIGHT DR

B3560P176 08/08/1984

6,743.29

0.76

3,371.65 (1)

3,371.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 23,24 & 26 BLS FILE V23-100

014-017-000-000

95,0001168 WHITE, ABIGAIL F 100,530 25,000 170,530

1096 EASTERN AVE.

HOLDEN ME 04429

1096 EASTERN AVE

B15256P119 08/26/2019

2,123.10

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,061.55 (1)

1,061.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-022-000-000

71,5201700 WHITE, CHERI L. & 82,220 25,000 128,740

ELKINS, HEATHER

939 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

939 LEVENSELLER RD

B14706P301 12/27/2017 B14381P58 01/05/2017
B10767P225 12/18/2006

1,602.81

1.22 20 Homestead Exemption

801.41 (1)

801.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00C-000

01701 WHITE, JAMES 83,860 25,000 58,860

WHITE, MARTY

21 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 EMERALD RD

732.81

20 Homestead Exemption

366.41 (1)

366.40 (2)

019-003-064-TRL

019-003-E21-TRL

61,7101702 WHITE, LYNN L. 249,560 25,000 286,270

86 FIELDS POND ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

86 FIELDS POND RD

B15587P190 07/01/2020

3,564.06

1.27 20 Homestead Exemption

1,782.03 (1)

1,782.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-038-000-000

141,550392 WHITE, MATTHEW K. & 336,010 25,000 452,560

WHITE, ALEXANDRA

597 WISWELL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

597 WISWELL RD

B15069P347 02/14/2019

5,634.37

2.93 20 Homestead Exemption

2,817.19 (1)

2,817.18 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-071-000-000
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01905 WHITE, RUSSELL 42,990 25,000 17,990

1 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

1 SLEEPY HOLLOW

223.98

20 Homestead Exemption

111.99 (1)

111.99 (2)

OLD LOT #119

017-017-001-SLP

02044 WHITED, JERICA 65,440 0 65,440

WHITED, CYNTHIA

21 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

21 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

814.73

407.37 (1)

407.36 (2)

019-003-033-TRL

019-003-S21-TRL

136,500607 WHITELEY, LAYNE 373,110 25,000 484,610

15 HANSCOM HIGHWAY

HOLDEN ME 04429 0000

15 HANSCOM HWY

B15183P308 06/20/2019 B14876P126 07/18/2018

6,033.39

5.50 20 Homestead Exemption

3,016.70 (1)

3,016.69 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-002-000

62,3102015 WHITMORE, RICHARD 319,210 0 381,520

WHITMORE, HOLLY

16 TIMBER LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

16 TIMBER LN

B10787P326 01/04/2007

4,749.92

3.68

2,374.96 (1)

2,374.96 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-014-00B-000

97,8202109 WHITMORE, RICHARD 190,920 0 288,740

WHITMORE, HOLLY

16 TIMBER LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

11 TIMBER LN

B13094P172 02/15/2013

3,594.81

15.24

1,797.41 (1)

1,797.40 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-014-00A-001

82,6301706 WHITNEY, DENNIS L & 159,970 25,000 217,600

WHITNEY, APREL D

30 COPELAND HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

30 COPELAND HILL RD

B13798P172 03/30/2015

2,709.12

3.56 20 Homestead Exemption

1,354.56 (1)

1,354.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 PONDER PARK D29-79

018-014-004-000
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163,7102111 WHITNEY, SCOTT M. & 448,220 0 611,930

ELLIS, KRISTEN J

33 COUNTY WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

33 COUNTY WAY

B14528P177 06/27/2017

7,618.53

23.22

3,809.27 (1)

3,809.26 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

006-006-004-000

95,0001831 WHITTAKER, EMILY H. 243,020 25,000 313,020

182 CLARK HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

182 CLARK HILL RD

B16217P16 10/04/2021

3,897.10

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,948.55 (1)

1,948.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 CLARK HILL NORTH D3-92

012-036-000-000

99,4202037 WHITTY, HELENE G 329,570 25,000 403,990

PO BOX 296

BANGOR ME 04402

80 NOLAN RD

B11167P297 10/17/2007

5,029.68

1.55 20 Homestead Exemption

2,514.84 (1)

2,514.84 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

026-064-000-000

44,0501340 WICKLOW HOME BUILDERS,
INC

4,120 0 48,170

PO BOX 1595

SCARBOROUGH ME 04070

155 COPELAND HILL RD

B12605P271 09/26/2011

599.72

0.69

299.86 (1)

299.86 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-022-000-000

0632 WICKSTROM, SCOTT R. 83,130 25,000 58,130

27 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

HOLDEN ME 04429

27 SHAMROCK CIRCLE

723.72

20 Homestead Exemption

361.86 (1)

361.86 (2)

019-003-030-TRL

019-003-S27-TRL

95,0001708 WIERSMA, GEORGE B. &
WIERSMA, ANN B.

262,680 0 357,680

103 WILDWOOD ESTATES
DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

101 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B15823P8 12/11/2020

4,453.12

6.00

2,226.56 (1)

2,226.56 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

JOINT TENENTS

012-019-00F-000
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110,0001710 WIERSMA, GEORGE B. &
WIERSMA, ANN B.

336,000 31,000 415,000

103 WILDWOOD ESTATES
DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

103 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B15823P12 12/11/2020

5,166.75

117.00 20 Homestead Exemption

14 WW2 Vet NonRes 2,583.38 (1)

2,583.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

5.00

85.00

0.00

690

14,110

0

JOINT TENENTS

012-034-003-000

0692 WILEY, JOSEPH F 25,480 0 25,480

396 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

402 SOUTH RD

B15371P49 12/02/2019

317.23

158.62 (1)

158.61 (2)

004-019-000-GAR

65,180689 WILEY, JOSEPH F 223,390 0 288,570

396 SOUTH RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

396 SOUTH RD

B15371P49 12/02/2019

3,592.70

1.70

1,796.35 (1)

1,796.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-019-000-000

46,820865 WILL, CHRISTINE W 130,000 25,000 151,820

189 KIDDER HILL RD.

HOLDEN ME 04429

189 KIDDER HILL RD

B14879P324 07/23/2018

1,890.16

0.36 20 Homestead Exemption

945.08 (1)

945.08 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-040-000-000

01784 WILLETT, SONYA 57,350 25,000 32,350

9 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

9 SLEEPY HOLLOW

402.76

20 Homestead Exemption

201.38 (1)

201.38 (2)

OLD LOT # 79

017-017-009-SLP

01838 WILLIAMS, ETHAN 57,520 0 57,520

17 ELLEN DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

17 ELLEN DR

716.12

358.06 (1)

358.06 (2)

OLD LOT # 52

017-017-017-ELL
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82,5001714 WILLIAMS, HAROLD D.
JR., & DAVID R., CO-
TRUSTEES OF THE

79,240 31,000 130,740

IRENE WILLIAMS
SUPPLEMENTAL NEEDS
TRUST

720 OHIO ST.

BANGOR ME 04401

104 COPELAND HILL RD

B17404P58 02/04/2025

1,627.71

2.00 20 Homestead Exemption

24 WW2 Widow NonRes 813.86 (1)

813.85 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

018-019-002-000

83,3801685 WILLIAMS, JARED M. & 214,010 25,000 272,390

WILLIAMS, AMANDA R

272 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

272 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B14431P1 03/15/2017

3,391.26

6.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,695.63 (1)

1,695.63 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-048-000-000

131,7301625 WILLIAMS, KARI J. 754,210 25,000 860,940

STAMM, SUSAN J.

52 DOLE HILL ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

52 DOLE HILL RD

B16942P52 09/13/2023

10,718.70

7.40 20 Homestead Exemption

5,359.35 (1)

5,359.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 EASTVIEW ACRES D652-76

007-025-001-000

98,390762 WILLIAMS, ROBERT D & 347,500 25,000 420,890

WILLIAMS, TINA M

58 BAGADUCE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

58 BAGADUCE RD

B14632P7 10/06/2017

5,240.08

3.03 20 Homestead Exemption

2,620.04 (1)

2,620.04 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-013-000-000

175,890684 WILMOT, JOHN 516,740 25,000 667,630

57 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

57 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B148689P1 07/11/2018

8,311.99

0.98 20 Homestead Exemption

4,156.00 (1)

4,155.99 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 16,17,18,19 BLS FILE V23-101

015-028-000-000
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13,250166 WILMOT, JOHN 0 0 13,250

57 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14868P350 07/11/2018

164.96

0.39

82.48 (1)

82.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 18B BLS  FILE V23-101

015-039-000-000

19,1701888 WILMOT, JOHN 0 0 19,170

57 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

B14868P350 07/11/2018

238.67

0.40

119.34 (1)

119.33 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 17A & 18A BLS FILE V23-101

015-039-00B-000

72,8701720 WILSON, DANIEL W 147,220 25,000 195,090

WILSON, CHERYL L

312 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

312 LEVENSELLER RD

B4744P269 10/31/1990

2,428.87

2.31 20 Homestead Exemption

1,214.44 (1)

1,214.43 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3 WOODLAND KNOLL SD D95-77

011-016-00A-003

57,430328 WILSON, KASIE MARIE,
PERS. REP. OF ESTATE OF
MARSHALL A. COLE

89,340 0 146,770

417 LOWER DEDHAM RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

417 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15576P196 06/23/2020 B10447P29 05/24/2006

1,827.29

1.00

913.65 (1)

913.64 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-030-000-000

71,2501722 WILSON, RUSSELL S 155,310 25,000 201,560

WILSON, BONNIE T

388 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

388 LEVENSELLER RD

B2647P85 04/09/1977

2,509.42

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,254.71 (1)

1,254.71 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 13 WILDWOOD DEVELOPMENT FILE 599

011-016-013-000
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323,1101721 WILSON, VICTORIA C. &
J. STYLES WILSON
REVOKABLE TRUST

384,100 0 707,210

12407 MARJORY AVE.

TAMPA FL 33612

29 HASTINGS DR

B16616P38 09/12/2022

8,804.76

1.08

4,402.38 (1)

4,402.38 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 1 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 1996-102

025-026-000-000

133,220585 WILSON, WEYMOUTH B. 400,030 0 533,250

WILSON, PATRICIA L.

246 SNOWS CORNER ROAD

ORRINGTON ME 04474

105 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

B16165P214 08/25/2021

6,638.96

0.34

3,319.48 (1)

3,319.48 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 40 & 41 BLS FILE V23-101

015-019-000-000

61,2601382 WING, RICHARD 163,350 0 224,610

79 FIELDS POND RD

HOLDEN MAINE 04429

79 FIELDS POND RD

B13234P57 06/26/2013

2,796.39

1.00

1,398.20 (1)

1,398.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 4 ROY CRAWFORD SD FILE 40

002-016-000-000

90,6701726 WINSLOW, ROBERT C 199,900 25,000 265,570

P.O. BOX 187

HOLDEN ME 04429

61 SOUTH RD

B5571P222 03/01/1994

3,306.35

2.40 20 Homestead Exemption

1,653.18 (1)

1,653.17 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

022-019-000-000

01944 WINTER, VERONICA 33,420 0 33,420

13 SULLIVAN DR.

OLD TOWN ME 04468

2 ELLEN DR

416.08

208.04 (1)

208.04 (2)

OLD LOT # 32

017-017-002-ELL

0840 WINTER, VERONICA 53,670 0 53,670

13 SULLIVAN DR.

OLD TOWN ME 04468

10 LAKEVIEW DR

668.19

334.10 (1)

334.09 (2)

OLD LOT #136

017-017-010-LKV
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325,070757 WINTERHALTER, DAVID 463,930 0 789,000

WINTERHALTER, PAMELA,
REVOCABLE TRUST

747 CHESAPEAKE DR

TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689

31 HASTINGS DR

B11514P267 08/28/2008

9,823.05

1.58

4,911.53 (1)

4,911.52 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 2 HOLBROOK HEIGHTS 1996-102

025-027-000-000

115,270596 WITHAM, ROSCOE C. 550,780 0 666,050

28 SKYLINE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

28 SKYLINE DR

B15690P90 09/11/2020

8,292.32

2.16

4,146.16 (1)

4,146.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 POWELL & MCLEAN FILE 537

002-080-006-000

01817 WITHERSPOON, KEITH 49,540 25,000 24,540

4 LLOYD LN

HOLDEN ME 04429

4 LLOYD LN

305.52

20 Homestead Exemption

152.76 (1)

152.76 (2)

OLD LOT #103

017-017-004-LLD

190,8702010 WOLLAND, ROSS M. 0 0 190,870

SLEEPER, DANA M.

174 COTTAGE SHORE DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

B16540P260 07/07/2022 B10813P222 01/26/2007

2,376.33

0.69

1,188.17 (1)

1,188.16 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 12 & 13 BLS FILE 19

015-002-000-000

249,6502012 WOLLAND, ROSS M. 595,920 0 845,570

SLEEPER, DANA M.

174 COTTAGE SHORE DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

174 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B16540P260 07/07/2022 B12439P300 04/04/2011
B10813P222 01/26/2007

10,527.35

4.86

5,263.68 (1)

5,263.67 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 7A & 8A BLS FILE 19

015-053-000-000
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75,130571 WOOD, MARK S., TRUSTEE
OF MARK S. & SHARON
WOOD LIVING TRUST

0 0 75,130

WOOD, SHARON, TRUSTEE
OF MARK S. & SHARON
WOOD LIVING TRUST

120 STARLIGHT DR

BREWER ME 04412

B17227P162 08/07/2024 B16545P62 07/11/2022 B13777P2
03/10/2015

935.37

21.00

467.69 (1)

467.68 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-014-000-000

01180 WOOD, NORMA JEAN 33,020 0 33,020

6 SHADOW LANE

HOLDEN ME 04429

6 SHADOW LN

411.10

205.55 (1)

205.55 (2)

OLD LOT # 56

017-017-006-SHD

86,500323 WOOD, PETER 166,030 25,000 227,530

40 CHARLES DRIVE

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 CHARLES DR

B13974P255 10/02/2015

2,832.75

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,416.38 (1)

1,416.37 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 6 HOLDEN FOREST ACRES FILE 54

021-006-000-000

95,0001279 WOOD, RICHARD F 151,720 25,000 221,720

WOOD, JEAN E

263 CLARK HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

263 CLARK HILL RD

B11905P240 09/08/2009

2,760.41

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,380.21 (1)

1,380.20 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

013-003-00B-000

28,0601731 WOODMAN, DAVID H 2,560 0 30,620

CLARK-WOODMAN, KATHIE E

12 MILL ST

BREWER ME 04412

64 COTTAGE SHORE DR

B5147P191 08/27/1992

381.22

0.81

190.61 (1)

190.61 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 18C,19A,19B BLS FILE V23-101

015-039-00A-000
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61,900739 WOODS, DAVID C 154,430 25,000 191,330

WOODS, VICKI C

862 MAIN ROAD

HOLDEN ME 04429

862 MAIN RD

B9539P170 09/16/2004

2,382.06

1.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,191.03 (1)

1,191.03 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

023-002-000-000

92,5101732 WOODS, MYRNA J. 119,900 25,000 187,410

234 LEVENSELLER RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

234 LEVENSELLER RD

B2179P68 02/27/1970

2,333.25

28.00 20 Homestead Exemption

1,166.63 (1)

1,166.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-013-000-000

94,440949 WOOSTER, CRAIG A 385,910 25,000 455,350

CYR, AIMEE M

117 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

117 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B13002P130 11/07/2012

5,669.11

5.97 20 Homestead Exemption

2,834.56 (1)

2,834.55 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-004-000

01386 WORSTER, JUDITH 52,950 25,000 27,950

CURTIS, LISA

PO BOX 414

BREWER ME 04412

9 NELLIGAN DR

347.98

20 Homestead Exemption

173.99 (1)

173.99 (2)

019-003-022-TRL

MH GONE 7/19/2016, NEW MH 4/1/2017

019-003-N09-TRL

0455 WORSTER, LESLIE 36,520 25,000 11,520

7 SYLVAN TERRACE

HOLDEN ME 04429

7 SYLVAN TERRACE

143.42

20 Homestead Exemption

71.71 (1)

71.71 (2)

OLD LOT # 28

017-017-007-SYV

17,4501877 WORTHING, VICKI, ET ALS 0 0 17,450

C/O SPENCER, JOAN G

15 TOWN LANDING ROAD

FALMOUTH ME 04105

B9645P197 11/29/2004

217.25

12.45

108.63 (1)

108.62 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-007-001-000
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93,150367 WYMAN, TROY 378,060 25,000 446,210

WYMAN, DANIELLE

47 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

HOLDEN ME 04429

47 WILDWOOD ESTATES DR

B10391P48 04/18/2006

5,555.31

4.89 20 Homestead Exemption

2,777.66 (1)

2,777.65 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-019-00E-000

134,2001740 YCC INC 0 0 134,200

PO BOX 1637

BANGOR ME 04402

B4199P94 03/11/1988

1,670.79

91.50

835.40 (1)

835.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

003-019-000-000

46,270112 YEUNG, YAT 165,690 0 211,960

12 BRAE DRIVE

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

181 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B15109P126 04/03/2019 B8416P214 10/24/2002

2,638.90

0.44

1,319.45 (1)

1,319.45 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

007-004-000-000

82,280696 YEUNG, YAT 146,920 0 229,200

12 BRAE DR.

ELLSWORTH ME 04605

449 LOWER DEDHAM RD

B16085P3 06/30/2021 B7302P312 03/03/2000

2,853.54

2.37

1,426.77 (1)

1,426.77 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOT 3A CHARLES BROOKS FILE D98-85

004-028-000-000

01811 YORK, JEANINE A 48,190 25,000 23,190

88 EMERALD RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

88 EMERALD RD

288.72

20 Homestead Exemption

144.36 (1)

144.36 (2)

019-003-083-TRL

019-003-E88-TRL

78,5002063 YORK, REBEKKA 231,360 25,000 284,860

PO BOX 302

BREWER ME 04412

105 HARVEST RD

B15238P120 08/09/2019

3,546.51

6.10 20 Homestead Exemption

1,773.26 (1)

1,773.25 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

012-034-009-000
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55,6501932 YOUNG, MATTHEW K 2,770 0 58,420

53 FOREST KNOLL

ORRINGTON ME 04474

WISWELL RD

B11903P311 09/04/2009

727.33

6.70

363.67 (1)

363.66 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

002-025-00A-000

56,3401649 YU, DAL S. 203,310 0 259,650

131 KIDDER HILL RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

131 KIDDER HILL RD

B17210P25 07/23/2024

3,232.64

1.08

1,616.32 (1)

1,616.32 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

010-042-000-000

90,0002082 YULE-SWEETLAND, GLENDON
D. PERS. REP.

307,420 0 397,420

OF THE ESTATE OF
WILLIAMS, ROGER E. JR.

50 WILLIAMS WAY

HOLDEN ME 04429

50 WILLIAMS WAY

B17090P293 03/13/2024

4,947.88

3.00

2,473.94 (1)

2,473.94 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

011-011-00F-000

165,0001387 ZEGEL, JACQUELINE
FEUILLE &

190,720 0 355,720

FEUILLE, JOHN F

84 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

40 MOONLIGHT DR

B14091P175 03/03/2016

4,428.71

0.46

2,214.36 (1)

2,214.35 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

LOTS 19 & 20 BLS FILE V23-100

014-019-000-000

123,340317 ZEGEL, JACQUELINE
FEUILLE &

335,780 25,000 434,120

FEUILLE, JOHN F

84 LAKE SHORE RD

HOLDEN ME 04429

84 LAKE SHORE RD

B14091P173 03/03/2016

5,404.79

23.00 20 Homestead Exemption

2,702.40 (1)

2,702.39 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

001-003-000-000
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100,7801746 ZELZ, PETER 11,540 0 112,320

ZELZ, MERLITA

4000 LA CARRERA APT
1311

SANTA FE NM 87507

964 EASTERN AVE

B5892P253 06/30/1995

1,398.38

4.50

699.19 (1)

699.19 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

008-025-001-000

0880 ZERRIEN, RICHARD 42,530 0 42,530

19 SLEEPY HOLLOW

HOLDEN ME 04429

19 SLEEPY HOLLOW

B16903P94 08/07/2023

529.50

264.75 (1)

264.75 (2)

OLD LOT # 84

017-017-019-SLP

90,070760 ZIMMERMAN, KERRY E 344,530 25,000 409,600

ZIMMERMAN, JOHN J III

PO BOX 912

BREWER ME 04412

381 SOUTH RD

B7505P152 10/18/2000

5,099.52

3.04 20 Homestead Exemption

2,549.76 (1)

2,549.76 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-009-001-000

121,500535 ZIMMERMAN, KERRY E 0 0 121,500

ZIMMERMAN, JOHN J III

PO BOX 912

BREWER ME 04412

395 SOUTH RD

B10128P101

1,512.68

36.00

756.34 (1)

756.34 (2)

Soft:

Acres

Mixed:

Hard:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

004-009-000-000
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